ABTOMOBWNJIb
UAZ. PATRIOT

AUTOMOBILE
UAZ, PATRIOT

KATAJIOT AETAJIEM WM CBOPOYHLIX EJMHMUII
PARTS CATALOGUE

K 05808600.029-2005

HN3nanue BTOpOE
Second Edition

Russia  Ulyanovsk  PJSC UAZ

2007



Karanor npenHazHaueH i CNEUMATMCTOB CTaHLMIA (UPMEHHOIO OOCTYyXKUBaHUS
aBTomoOuiell YA3, paOOTHUKOB PEMOHTHBIX M TOPrOBLIX (DMPM U SIBJISIETCSI IOCOOMEM IPU
COCTaBJICHMU 3asIBOK Ha 3aracHbIe YacTH, a TaKKe MPY MOCTaBKe 3alacHbIX YacTel.

Karanor coctaBieH B COOTBETCTBUM C COCTOSSHUEM TEXHMYECKOW TOKYMEHTALUKU
Ha 02.04.2007 .

This Catalogue is intended for personnel of servicing stations of automobiles UAZ, repair
shops and sales and is an aid in drawing up orders for spare parts and in delivery them.
The Catalogue is based on the technical documents as of April 2, 2007.

Ham anpec: 432008, r. YaesHoBck OAO «YA3»,

Otaen rapaHTUIMHOTO U CEPBUCHOTO OOCTY>KMBaHUS

Ten. (842-2) 40-65-42 - rpynia cepBUCHOTO OOCTYXKMBaHMS
(842-2) 40-64-05 - rpyniia rapaHTUIHOTO OOCITY>KUBAHMST

®dakc: (842-2) 40-63-40 - mpuemHas

E-mail: service@uaz.ru
Internet: www.uaz.ru

Our address: Warranty and Service Department, PJSC UAZ, Ulyanovsk, 432008,
Russia
Phone: (842-2) 40-65-42 - Service Team
(842-2) 40-64-05 - Warranty Service Team
Fax: (842-2) 40-63-40 - Reception

ABtomoOuine UAZ PATRIOT. Katanor meraneit 1 cOOPOYHBIX €IMHMIL
Automobile UAZ PATRIOT. Parts Catalogue

Bce npasa Ha uznanue npuHamiexar OAO "VA3".
TupaxupoBaHue, Tiepereyarka, IepeBo Ha APYTrue si3bIKU B 10601 hopmMe JII0OhIMHU CpeCTBAMU

HACTOSIIIIETO U3NaHUS WM JII000I ero yactu 6e3 mucbMeHHoro cornacus OAO "YA3" He 1omycKaloTcs.
All rights reserved by PISC UAZ and author team. No part of this publication may be reproduced, reprinted, translated into

other languages in any form or any means

© Odopmenne, OAO "YA3", 2007
© ConepxxaHue, OpUrMHaJIBI TeKcTa 1 wutiocTpaimii, OAO "YA3", 2007

© Hzpmanue, OAO "YA3", 2007



ITPABIWIA ITOJIb3OBAHUSA KATAJIOI'OM

HacTtosiuii karanor siBjsieTcst mocooueM st
o3HakomiieHus ¢ aBTomoouseM UAZ PATRIOT u
JUISL COCTaBJICHUSI 3asIBOK Ha 3alacHble YacTH.
Katasor coctapiieH B COOTBETCTBUHU C COCTOSIHUEM
TexHu4uecKoi gqokymeHTtauu Ha 02.04.2007 r.

B xaranore cOopouyHbIe €IMHUIIBI W AETAIN
CTPYNIUPOBAHBI MO KOHCTPYKTUBHOMY U
(byHKuUMOHANIBHOMY TIpu3HakaM. [pynnbsl u
MOATPYINbI PacrojaraloTcsi B BO3PACTAIOLIEM
nopsinke. COOpOYHbIE €AMHUILIBI U ACTaIA Ha
PUCYHKaX pacrojIoXeHbl B MOPSIIKE COOPKU U UX
B3aMMOJEMCTBUS B JaHHOW cOOpKe, 4YTO
CIOCOOCTBYET Jy4lleMy O3HAKOMJIEHHUIO C
KOHCTPYKLIMEN aBTOMOOWJISI U MpaBUIbHOM
pa3dopke U cOOpKe COOPOUHBIX €AMHUILL. Psgom
C HaMMEHOBaHMEM PHCYHKa yKa3aHa MOArpyIina,
K KOTOPOI OTHOCUTCS pUCYHOK. Pa3nesnbl Kataniora
"VKkazaTtenb Ipynn M MNoArpynmn” u "YKaszaTelb
PUCYHKOB" 00JerJaloT NMOUCK B Karajaore
HEOOXONMMBIX PUCYHKOB U JETAJICH.

CO0OpoUYHbIe eNMHUIIBI U JeTAIM Ha PUCYHKAX
MMEIOT MO3ULIMU, a TaKKe 0003HAYEHMUSI.

Crenudukalys KaTajora IIpeacTaBiisieT co0oit
TaOJIMILy, BKJIIOYAIOILYI0O HOMEp PUCYHKa (IMpu
€ro HaJIM4MM), MO3ULIMIO Ha pUCYHKE, 0003Have-
HUe cOOpOYHBIX eauHuL U aetaieit, kog OKII,
KOJINYECTBO B MOJATPYTIIE HAa MO Ib aBBTOMOOMJIS
1 HaMMeHOBaHue. B3anMocBsI3aHHOE pacIosoxe-
HUe 0003HaUYeHUsI COOPOYHBIX CAMHUILIL U IeTaiei
Ha PUCYHKaX U B crielMdUKalIMu 3HAYUTETBHO
YIIPOLIAET MOMCK HEOOXOOAMMOTO 0003HAYECHMSI.
YacTb cOOPOUHBIX EAMHUIL U AeTaNeil KOMILUICeK-
TyeTCsl CIIELIMaJIbHO [JIs 3alacHBIX YacTei,
HaIlpUMep: KOMIUIEKTHI ITOPIITHEBBIX KOJell,
TWIb3a C MOPIIHEM, KOMIUIEKTbI LIATYHHBIX U
KOPEHHBIX BKJIQJIBILICH U T. 1.

HetanssM u COOpPOYHBIM €IMHUIIAM TIPU-
cBauBaeTcs koa O011epoCcuiickoro Kiaccupuka-
topa npoaykuuu. Koamg OKII HekoTopbIX
KPETeXXHbBIX M3IEINI MOXET MCIOJb30BaThCS B
KayecTBe oOO3HaueHus uzaenus. Hampuwmep:
45 93XX XXXX - 001T ....

IlepBbie nBe uM@pbl (CreBa)
KJIacC MPOIYKIIMH:

45 - uspeanss aBTOMOOMJIBHOM ITPOMBIIII-
JIEHHOCTHU.

0003HAayaIoT

TpeTbst Lppa - TMOAKIACC:

9 - yHuULUMpPOBaHHbBIE U3aeaUs (CTaHaap-
TU30BaHHbIE).

YerBeprag u ngTast UMOPHI - BUA U3ICTUS:

30-39 - 6onThI;

40-49 - BUHTHI;

50-54 - MINWIbKY;

55-59 - raiiku;

60-65 - BUHTBI caMOHape3alolIIue;

66-69 - 1IypyIbl;

70-79 - 3aKkJenKku;

80-81 - 11aiioHwI;

82 - 3amIyliku;

83 - KoJiblia TPY>KUHHBIE;

84-85 - wWTuUdTHI;

86 - MmayblIbI;

87-89 - LIIJIMHTBI, XOMYThI;

90-99 - neTanu, coeaUHSIOLINE TPYOOITPOBOIBI,
pe3b0OBBIE TTPOOKM.

Ilectas mudpa - obo3HayaeT KiaacChl WIU
TPpYIIBl MIPOYHOCTH, MapKM MaTepuaa,
TepMOOOPaAOOTKU.

CenpMmast Ludpa - BUI TOKPBITUSI:

- 6e3 nokpbiTus (I1)

LHMHKOBOE ¢ xpoMarupoBaHueM (I129)
KaaMueBoe ¢ xpomatupoBaHuem (I121)
MHOTOCJIOIHOe Menb-HuKeb (I16)
MHOTOCJIOIHOE Melb-HUKeIb-XpoM (I113)
okucHoe (I115)

- bocarHoe ¢ nmpomacnauBanuem (I12)

- nuHKoBoe ¢ (ocdatupoBanueM (I153)
-mHkoBoe (I18)

BocbMmasg, npeBsTas, ngecsdaras LUQPPHL -
MOPSIAIKOBO-PErUCTPALMOHHBI HOMED U3IC/IUSI.

CraHmapTU30BaHHbBIE M3AEIUS MOTYT UMETh
IIeCTU3HAYHOE 0003HAUEeHNUE, B KOHIIE KOTOPOTO
- OJJHO M3 YKa3aHHbIX BBIIIE B CKOOKAX YCIOBHBIX
0003HaYeHUI BUAA TTOKPBITHS.

Kpome Toro, mpumeHsieTcss BOCbMU3HAUYHOE
0003HaUeHNE, KOTOPOE COCTOUT M3 TPEX TPy,
pasnensieMbIX HAKJIOHHOW 4YepToi, HampuMep:
1/32742/01. Jletanb MOXET M3roTaBIUBATbCS B
pa3IMUHBIX BapUaHTaX, KOTOPbIC OTIMYAIOTCS
MatepuaioM U mnNokpbiTueM. OCHOBHOMU
MATU3HAYHBIA HOMEp OIpeaeisieT OeTalb C
pa3sMepHBIMU XapakTepucTukaMu. [Ipeanocnen-

3

O NNk —O
1



HA9 uMdpa BOCBMU3HAYHOTO OOO3HAYEHHUS
SIBJISIETCSI YCJIIOBHBIM O0O3HAaYeHMEM MaTrepuasa
JIeTaju, a MOCJIEIHSIS - YCIOBHBIM 0003HAYEHUEM
TTOKPBITHS.

Hywmepaliyst 0603HaYeHU COOPOUYHBIX €AMHULL
U JeTajeil OCYLIECTBASIETCSA MO €AUHOM
ceMM3HayHO cucreme. Hampumep, OGamrmep
3agHUL B cOope wuMeeT oOOO3HaueHUE:
3163-2804010, tme:

3163 - mepBble HU@PBHI 0 TUPE O3HAYAIOT
MoJeJib 0a30BOI0 aBTOMOOWJISI, a B JETalsIX
JIBUTATEJIsl, 11aCCU MUJIU Ky30Ba COOTBETCTBEHHO:
MOJE/Ib ABUTATENIS, 11aCCU WIM KYy30Ba;

28 - mepBbIe ABE LU PHI CEMU3HAYHOTO HOMEpa
O3HayalT HOMEpP TIPYIbl, B AAHHOM Ciy4yae
"Pama";

04 - BTOpBIE ABE IMMPHI CEMU3HAYHOTO HOMEpPA
03HavyalT HOMEp IMOATrPYIIIbI, B JAHHOM CiIyJyae
"Bammiep 3amHmit";

010 - mocnemHue Tpu LUGPPH CEMU3HAYHOTO
HOMEpa YKa3bIBalOT MOPSIIKOBBIIT HOMED AeTajlu,
B JaHHOM ciydyae "bamnep 3agHuit B coope”.

Jnsg ykazaHMsI B3aMMO3aMEHSIEMOCTU WU
HEB3aMMO3aMEHSIEMOCTHU AeTaIel M1 COOPOUHBIX
eIUHUI IOcJae MX O0003HAYEeHUS BBOASATCS
LU(POBbIE UHIEKChI, KOTOPbIE YKA3bIBAIOT, YTO
B KOHCTPYKIIMIO AETAJIN WU COOPOYHOM eIMHULIBI
ObUIM BHECEHBI U3MEHEHMSI.

01 - mepBbIi B3aMO3aMEHsIEMbIi BapuaHT;

02 - BTOpOIi B3aMO3aMEHsIEMblii BapUAaHT;

09 - neBATHI B3aMMO3aMEHSIEMbIIA BapUaHT;

10 - mepBBIii HEB3aMMO3aMEHSIEMBbI BApUAHT;

11 - mepBbIi B3aMMO3aMEHSEMbI BapUaHT
HeB3anMo3aMeHsieMoro BapuaHTta 10;

12-19 - nocraenylollue B3aMMO3aMEHsIEMbIe
BapuaHTbl HEeB3anMMo3aMeHsieMoro BapuaHra 10;

20 - BTOpOI1 HEB3aMO3aMEHsIeMblil BApUaHT;

21-29 - B3aruMo3aMeHsieMble BapMaHThl BTOPOTO
HeB3auMo3aMeHsieMoro BapuaHTta 20 u T.1.

[MapannenbHo ¢ HU@PPOBBIMU MHAEKCAMU
CYLIECTBYIOT U OyKBeHHBIC 0003HaueHus A, b, B
nt.g. Odo3HaueHusd A, Al, A2 1 T.1I. yKa3bIBaloT,
YTO HU3MEHEHHbIe JeTald COXPaHSIOT
B3aMMO3aMEHSIEMOCTh C OCHOBHOI JIeTaliblo (He
UMerolleil OykBbl) M Mexay coboil. Jletanu,
uMmewle obo3Hayenus b, bl, B2 wu T.4.
HEB3aMO3aMEHSIEMbl C paHee BbIMYILICHHBIMU
JeTaasiMU 0e3 OYKBbI WJIH C ACTAISIMU, UMEIOIIMU
ob6o3Hauenuss A, Al, A2 u T.1., HO
B3aIMO3aMEHSIEMbI MEXIy COOOIA.

COOpoOYHBIE e€OIUMHULBI U JeTanu,
3aMMCTBOBAHHbBIE OT JIpYyrux MoJaenei
ABTOMOOWJISI, COXPAHSIIOT MPEXHUE O003HAYEHUS.

Jeranu wunu cOOpPOUYHBIE EIUHUIIHI,
HCIIOJIb3yeMbI€ TOJBKO [JiI PEMOHTa, HMMEIOT
oykBeHHble npuctaBku P, P1, P2 uomu AP, AP1
u 1.0. Hanpumep, 405.1000100AP - xommexr
MOPIIHEBBIX KOJEL C YBEJIMYEHHBbIM pa3MepoM
Ha 0,50 MM.

B psnae ciaydaeB ykasbIBalOTCS M Jpyrue
0003HaYEHUSI, HE COOTBETCTBYIOLIKE OTPACIEBBIM
cTaHaapTaM. ODTU OO0O3HAYEHUSI MPUCBOCHBI
(bupmaMu-pazpaboOTYMKaAMU U3IETUIA.

3Hak "+" o3HauaeT BapMaHTHOE MCITOJTHEHUE
JeTav WIM y3Ja.

TEXHUYECKHUE JAHHBIE WU XAPAKTEPUCTUCTUKN

ABTomobunr UAZ Patriot - JerkoBoi,
JBYXOCHBII, IOBBIILIEHHOM IMTPOXOAUMOCTH, TUIIA
4x4, ¢ LEeIbHOMETANIMYECKUM IISITUABEPHBLIM
KY30BOM.

ABTOMOOWIb TIpeAHAa3HA4YEeH IS MEPEBO3KU
acCaxkupoB U TPy30B IO BCEM BUAAM JIOPOr U
MECTHOCTHU.

ABtomMobOuns UAZ Patriot Beinyckaercs B mstu
KOMIIJIEKTaL UsIX: 3163-010 ("Classic"),
3163-012 ("Classic" + ABS), 3163-020 ("Comfort"),
3163-022 ("Comfort" + ABS), 3163-032 ("Limited"
+ ABS).



OBHIVE JAHHBIE

HaumeHoBaHue UAZ Patriot HaumeHoBaHue | UAZ Patriot
MakcumanbHast TPy30IOab- ITonHass macca Gykcupye-
E€MHOCTb (BKJ'I}O‘{aH BOOUTEIIA MOTO TIpuliena, Kr, HE ooJiee:
¥ TIACCaXHpOB), KT 600 060pYI0BaHHOTO
Yucao MecT ISt CUACHUS . TOpMO3aMu 1500%*
(BKJIIOYAsi MECTO BOIUTEJIS) 5 663 TOPMO30B 750%
HomyctuMasi moiHast H N )
Macca aBTOMOOUJISI, KT 2650 AUMCHDLINIT PAYC TIOBO
PacripesienieHye  TONHO# poTa Mo ocu ciefa IepeaHero
MACCHI IO OCSIM, KT BHEIIIHEro (OTHOCUTEIBHO
Ha MEPEIHIOI OCh 1217 LIEeHTpa TNOBOPOTa) KoJjeca, M,
Ha 3aIHIO OCh 1433 He Gonee 6,55
Macca cHapsDKEHHOTO Havmenbluuii paguyc noBo-
aBTOMOOWJISI, KT 2050 poTa BHEIIHUII TT0 TOUYKE TIe-
lv)acnpez[enem/le CHapsIKEH- penHero Oamriepa, HauOoJiee
HOM MacCChI 110 OCsIM, KT yﬂaﬂeHHOﬁ OT LIEHTpAa MOBO-
Ha IIepEJHIOI OCb 1110 poTa, M, He Golee 6,8
Ha 3a/HI0I0 OCh 940 MakcuManbHBIN TTOIbEM,
MakcuManbHas .
MpeoIojIeBaeMblil aBTOMOOM -
CKOpPOCTh, KM/4 150

Pacxon TorniavBa npu ABU-

XKEHUM C ITOCTOSSHHOM CKO-

poctbio 90 km/4, 1/100kM 10,4
Pacxon TorniavBa npu ABU-

XKEHUM C IIOCTOSHHOMN CKO-

poctbio 120 km/4, 1/100kM 14,5
HawnGonbiuas riayoruHa
mnpeonojieBaeMoro opoaa, M 0,5

* - TlpemycMocTpeHa BO3MOXHOCTb YCTaHOBKHU
JIBYX JOTIOJHUTEIbHBIX TPOAOJBHBIX JABYXMECTHBIX
CUICHUN

JIeM TIOJTHOM Maccoii, rpan (%) 31 (60)
IIpumeuanune. Pacxon ToruiMBa CIyXuT ISt
ompeleIeHNsT TEXHUIECKOTO COCTOSTHUS
ABTOMOOWJIST M HE SIBJISIETCST SKCIUTyaTallHOHHOM
HOpMOI1. JI0CTOBEpHOCTh 3aMEPOB pacxola TOTUIMBA
obecrieyrBaeTCs TOJIBKO MPH TTPOBEICHUHT
CITeIIMAIBHBIX VCTTBITAHUI B CTPOTOM COOTBETCTBUM
¢ TpedoBanussmMu ['OCT 20306-90 mipu JOCTHKEHUU
aBTomoOmieM obmiero mmpoodera 9000-10000 k.

* - [Ipn HaIWYMUM TATOBO-CLEMHOIO
YCTPOMCTBA 1IapOBOro THUIA

JIBUTATEJIb
HaumMeHoBaHue | UAZ Patriot HaumMeHoBaHue | UAZ Patriot
Mogenn 3M3-409 HomuHanbHast MOIIHOCTH
Tun 4-TaKTHBIN, npu 4400 mun"', kBt (71.c.):
C BIPBICKOM TOILJIMBA Herro mo I'OCT 14846 94,1 (128)

Uuciao OUIMHIPOB YeTrIpe
Pacnonoxenue Pannoe,
LHUINHIPOB BEpPTUKAJIBHOE

IMopsinok paGoThI
LIUJIVHAPOB 1-3-4-2
Juamerp UMIMHOAPA, MM 95,5
Xopn TOpIIHSI, MM 94
PaGounii o0beM, 1 2,7
CreneHnb cxXaTtust 9
MunuManbHasg 4YacToTa
BpallleHUs KOJIEHYAaTOro Baja
Ha peXuMe XOJIOCTOTO XOja,
MUH! 800-900
MakcuManbHbIiA KpYTS-
it MmomeHT mpu 2500 mMuH",
H-:m (krc:m):
Herro o I'OCT 14846 217,6 (22,2)
opyrro o SAEj 816b 232 (23,6)
opyrro o DIN 70020 227,5 (23,2)

opyrro no SAEj 816b
6pyrro o DIN 70020
CucremMa cMa3Ku

106,1 (144,3)
100,5 (136,7)
Komb6uHupoBaHHas:
o JaBlIeHUEM
U pa30pBI3rMBaHMEM
3akpbiTas
C MUKpOIpOILEeCccop-
HBIM YIIpaBJIeHUEM
TOIIMBONIOAAYEH
HestunupoBaHHbII
O0eH3uH "Perymsip-92"
I'OCT P 51105 wim
A-92 TY 38.001.165
KunkocTtHas,
3aKphITasi
C TIpUHYAWUTEJIBHOMN
LUPKYISLIUER

BenTtunsuusa kaprtepa
Cucrema TMTaHUS

Tomnuso

CucrteMa oOXJIaXIeHUS



HaumeHoBaHue UAZ Patriot

TPAHCMUCCUA
Cuerienue
Tun Cyxoe, OIHOIMCKOBOE
Tun npuBona I'mppaBmmyeckui

Kopo0ka mepemau

Tun MexaHuueckas, MSITUCTyieHYaTast
Tun ynpapieHust MexaHn4yecKuii

Pa3znarounas KopoOka

Tun JByxcTyneH4aTast
Tun ynpaieHust MexaHnyeckuii
OT160p MOULIHOCTU BoamoxeH s npuBonaa (Mpu ABMXKEHUU UM Ha CTOSTHKE aBTOMOOWJIS)

clelalibHbIX arperaToB, YCTAHOBJIEHHBIX B Ky30Be, C YCTAaHOBKOM
KOpPOOKM 0TOOpa MOLIHOCTU NOoTpeduteneM. onycTumblii 0oTOOp
MoIIHOCTH - 40%. YcTaHOBKa KOpOOKM OTOOpa MOIIHOCTH JOJIKHA OBITH
cornmacoBaHa ¢ OAO "YA3"

Kapnannas nepenaua

Tun OTkpbITOro TUNA. 3aaHssl KapJaHHas Tepeaada ¢ MpoMeXyTOUHOR
Onopom

Ilepennuii u 3aaHUiE BeaylMe MOCTBI

Tun OnHoctyneHyatbiii. [lepeaHuit MOCT MMeET YCTPOMCTBO ISt
OTKJIIOUEHUSI TePeIHUX KOJIeC
[ITapHMpBEl TOBOPOTHBIX IITaprKoOBBIE paBHBIX YIJIOBBIX CKOpPOCTEI

KYyJIaKOB TIEPEIHEr0 MOCTa
XOA0BAA YACTDb

IToxBecka

Tun 3aBucumasl, mepeaHsis - NpyXXKMHHasi CO CTaOMIM3aTOPOM MOMEPEYHOM
YCTOMYMBOCTH, 3aAHSS - HA ABYX NPOAOJIbHBIX IOJYSJUIMIITUYECCKUX
MaJIOJIMCTOBBIX peccopax

AMOpPTU3ATOPHI Yerbipe, TMAPOIHEBMATUYECKHE, TEIECKOIMMYECKUE IBYXCTOPOHHETO
JIEHACTBUS

Koneca v mmnb1

Koneca JIMCKOBBIE C HEPa3bEMHBIM 00010M, cTabHble 6'/, JxX16H2
C pagvajibHOI, KaMepHOM 1KMHOMi pasmepoM 225/75R16
n u3 Jerkoro crutaBa 7Jx16CH wm 7Jx16H2 ¢ pagmanbHOI
OeckaMepHOli IIMHON pa3mepoMm 245/70R16.
Kperienue kojeca - msTblo railkamu

3amacHoe KOJeco Kpenurcst Ha aBepu 3amka. Yexon 3amacHOro Kojieca - MSTKMIA
WIM TUIACTUKOBBIA KOHTEUHED



HaumeHoBaHue

UAZ Patriot

Tun
Tun pyneBoro MexaHnusma

Tun paboynx TOpPMO30B

Tun npuBoga pabouux
TOPMO30B

Tun crosgHOYHOrO
TOpMO3a

Tun npuBoma CTOSSHOYHOTO
TOpMO3a

Cucrema TIpOBOAKU

Hanpsckenune B cetu
(HoMMnHanbHOE), B
I'enepaTop

AKKyMynsiITOpHasi OaTapest
CBeun 3aKUraHust
Craptep

BrikimiouaTens 3akuraHUst

3BYKOBbIE CUTHAJIbI
CTeKJI00YUCTUTEND
BETPOBOI'O CTeKJIa
CTeKJI00YUCTUTEND

CTeKJa JIBepU 3alKa
CwMmbIBaTeNnb
CTeKJI0noAbeMHUKHU
MepeaHux JBepei™

Cucrema 37eKTpOOJIOKUPOBKU

Jiok KpbIm*?

CUCTEMDI YITPABJIEHUA

PyneBoe ynpapiieHne

C perynupyeMoii py/leBOil KOJOHKOM
"BuHT-1m1aprKoBas raiika-ceKTop" ¢ TUIPOYCHINTEIEM

Topmo3a

C IMCKOBBIMH TOPMO3aMM Ha TepedHUX KoJjecax,
¢ OapabGaHHBIMM TOPMO3aMM Ha 3aJHMX KoJjiecax
1 aHTtuOIoKMpoBoyHOI cuctemoii®* ABS 8.0 «BOSCH»

T'uopaBinueckuii ¢ BaKyyMHBIM YCUJIMTENIEM, pa3lesbHBIM Ha TepemHue

M 3aHAE KoJIeca W PETYJISITOPOM JaBJIeHUST™!
bapabaHHBIli ¢ BHYTPEHHUMU KOJOAKAMM, ACUCTBYIOLIMIA
Ha TPaAaHCMUCCUIO

MexaHu4ecKuit

BJIEKTPOOBOPYIOBAHUE

OnHOIIPOBOIHASI, OTPULIATENIBHBINA TOJIIOC COeAUHEH ¢ "Maccoii”
aBTOMOOMIIS

12

0 124 OACS5YA («BOSCH») unu AAK 5572 14V 80A 11.203.412
(«Uckpa»)

6CT66A3 «AxkTex» mwiu 6CT66A3 «Mcta» mam 6CT66A3 «Tybop»
Al4/IBP unmu LR17YC (Brisk)

0 001 109 063 (BOSCH) unmu AZE2154 (ISKRA)

C NpOTUBOYTOHHBIM YCTPONCTBOM M OJOKHPOBKO MOBTOPHOIO
BKJIIOUEHUsI cTapTepa

DJIeKTpUYECKUe, TOHAJIbHbIE, PYITOPHbIE

DJNeKTpUYECKUi, ¢ IByMsl LIETKAMU, TPEXPEXKUMHBbIU, C peryJIupoBKOMI
rnay3bl B peXMM€E MPEPBIBUCTON pabOThI

DJIEKTPUUECKU, C OOTHOM IIETKOM

DJIEKTPUYECKUIA, UIT BETPOBOTO M 3aJHETO CTEKOJ
JvcTaHIIMOHHBIE

IMpenHazHayeHa [j1s1 OMHOBPEMEHHON OJOKMPOBKU 3aMKOB
BCEX JBepeil aBTOMOOWIIS
C BIIeKTpOINpUBOAOM

* - B xoMmruiekranmm asromob0miein 3163-012, 3163-022, 3163-032
*1 _ B xoMIuieKkTanum asromobomiein 3163-010, 3163-020
*2 - B xomIuiekTauuu aBTomMobmus 3163-032



HOW TO USE THIS CATALOGUE

This Catalogue familiarizes with the automo-
bile UAZ PATRIOT and is an aid in drawing up
orders for spare parts. The Catalogue is based on
the technichal documents as of April 2, 2007.

Units and parts are grouped in the Catalogue
according to their design and function. Groups
and subgroups are arranged in the increasing order
of their numerals. The units and parts in Figures
are arranged according to the assembling procedure
and their interaction in the assembly which helps
understand better the automobile design and
proper disassembly and assembly of units. Stated
next to the name of an illustration is the numeral
of the subgroup to which the illustration is related.
The Catalogue sections “List of Groups and
Subgroups” and “List of Illustrations” facilitate
the finding of required illustrations and parts in
the Catalogue.

Units and parts shown in illustrations are given
designations and reference numbers.

The Catalogue proper is actually a table giving
number of illustration, reference number in
illustration, designation of units and parts, code of
OKII (all-Russian classificator of products),
quantity in subgroup per automobile, and
description. Interrelated location of unit and part
designations in illustrations and in the text
substantially simplifies the finding of the required
designation. Some units and parts are selected
specially for spares, for example: sets of piston
rings, sleeve with piston, set of connecting rod and
main shells, etc.

A code of the all-Russian classificator of
product (OKII) of some fastening parts could be
used for designation of a product. For example:
45 93XX XXXX - bolt...

The first two figures (on the right) denote a
class of product:

45 denotes the automotive industry product.

The third figure denotes the subclass:

9 denotes the unified products.
The fourth and fifth figures denote the product

type:
30-39 - bolts;
40-49 - screws;
50-54 - studs;
55-59 - nuts;

60-65 - self-tapping screws;

66-69 - wood screws;

70-79 - rivets;

80-81 - washers;

82 - stoppers;

83 - spring rings;

84-85 - set pins;

86 - pins;

87-89 - cotters, yokes;

90-99 - couplings

The sixth figure denotes the classes or groups
of strength, of material mark, of heat treatment.

The seventh figure denotes code of coating:

0 - without coating (IT)

1 - zink-plating and chromatizing (I129)

2 - cadmium-plating with chromatizing (I121)

3 - multilayer copper-nickel (I16)

4 - multilayer copper-nickel-chrome (I113)

5 - oxydation (IT15)

6 - phosphation with oiling (I12)

7 - zink-plating with phosphation (I153)

9 - zink-plating (I18)

The eighth, ninth, tenth figures denote the
ordinal-registration number of a product.

The standard products could be provided with
six-digit numbers at the end of which is one of the
above-mentioned in the brackets anti-corrosion
coating code.

Also used the same as the six-digit designation
of standardized parts is the eight-digit designation
consisting of three groups divided by a slant line,
for example: 1/32742/01. The part can be manu-
factured in various versions differing in material



and coating. The main five-digit number deter-
mines the part and its size. The last, but one
numeral in the eight-digit designation, is the code
of material and the last numeral designates the
coating.

All parts and units are designated according to
the common seven-digit system. For example,
rear bumper in assy has the following designation:
315195-2804010, where:

315195 - first numerals before a hyphen denote
the basic vehicle model or, in the parts of engine,
chassis or body, respectively: model of engine,
chassis or body.

28 - first two numerals of seven-digit number
denote the number of subgroup, “Frame” in the
given case.

04 - two following numerals of seven-digit
number denote the number of subgroup, "Rear
Bumper” in the given case.

670 - last three numerals of seven-digit number
denote the ordinal number of part, “Rear Bumper
in Assy” in the given case.

To indicate whether parts and units are
interchangeable or not at all subsequent alterations
the following numerical indices are used.

01 - first interchangeable version;

02 - second interchangeable version;

09 - ninth interchangeable version;

10 - first non-interchangeable version;

11 - first interchangeable version of non-
interchangeable version10;

12-19 - subsequent interchangeable versions of
non-interchangeable version10;

20 - second non-interchangeable version;

21-29 - interchangeable version of second
non-interchangeable version 20 etc.

Simultaneously with numerical indices are
used letters suffixes A, b, B, etc. Letters A, Al,
A2, etc. indicate that the modified parts retain
their interchangeability with the main part (having
no suffix) and between each other. Parts with
suffixes b, b1, b2, etc. are not interchangeable
with earlier made parts without letter suffix or with
parts having A, Al, A2, etc. but they are
interchangeable with each other.

Units and parts borrowed from other models of
vehicles retain their initial designations.

Parts and units used only for repair are given
letter suffixes P, P1, P2 or AP, AP1, etc. For
example, 405.1000100AP - a set of piston rings
oversized by 0.50 mm.

Sometimes an other designations are given
which not correspond to an industry branch
standards. These designations are given by the
associate Manufacturers.

Sign “+” indicates that the part or unit can be
manufactured in versions.

SPECIFICATIONS

UAZ Patriot is passenger, two-axle, all-wheel
drive (4x4 wheel arrangement) cross-country ve-
hicle with all-metal five-door body.

The automobile is intended for carrying pas-
sengers and cargo on hard-surfaced and earth
roads as well as off-the-road.

There are five models of the automobile UAZ
Patriot: 3163-010 ("Classic"), 3163-012 ("Classic" +
ABS), 3163-020 ("Comfort"), 3163-022 ("Comfort"
+ ABS), 3163-032 ("Limited” + ABS).



GENERAL DATA

Description | UAZ Patriot Description UAZ Patriot
Load carrying capacity Total tow weight, kg,
(driver and passenger inclu- not more:
ded), kg 600 with brakes 1500*
Seating capacity (driver without brakes 750%*
and passengers included) 5% Min. turning radius by track of front
Permissible curb mass, kg 2650 outer wheel (relative to center of turn), m,
Curb mass distribution, kg: not more 6.55
front axle: 1217 Min. turning radius to front bumper
rear axle 1433 extreme max. removed from center of
Gross mass, kg: 2050 turn, m, not more 6.8
Gross mass distribution, kg: Maximum upgrade of full laden
front axle 1110 automobile: 31 (60)
rear axle 940
Maximum speed, km/hr 150 L .
Fuel consump tion at spee d Note. The r@ference fqel consumptlor} is 1nter}d§:d for deterr.nmagon
of the technical condition of automobile, and it is not a specification.
of 90km/hr, 1/100km 10.4 The authenticity of fuel consumption determination is ensured only
Fuel consumption at speed at the special tests in close compliance with requirements of
of 120km /hr, 1 /lOOkm 14.5 T'OCT 20306-90 when the total run of the automobile would be equal
Maximum depth of ford, m: 0.5 09000 - 10000 km.

* - Two additional longitudinal dual seats
could be installed.

* - When tractive-coupling device of ball type
is available.

ENGINE
Description | UAZ Patriot Description | UAZ Patriot
Model 3M3-409 Lubrication system combination:
Type four-stroke, forced and splash
fuel injection Crankcase ventilation closed
Number of cylinders four Fuel system microprocessory
Cylinder arrangement in-line, control of fuel feed
vertical Fuel unleaded gasoline
Firing order 1-3-4-2 "Perynap-92"
Cylinder bore, mm 95.5 I'OCT P 51105 or
Piston stroke, mm 94 A-92 TV 38.001.165
Displacement, 1 2.7
Compression 9 Cooling system liquid,
Min. low idle speed of closed,
crankshaft, min! 800-900 forced circulation
Max. torque at 2500 min-!,
N - m (kgf - m):
net to TOCT 14846 217.6 (22.2)
gross to SAEj 816b 232 (23.6)
gross to DIN 70020 227.5 (23.2)
Guaranted power at
4400 min’', kW (hp):
net to TOCT 14846 94.1 (128)

gross to SAEj 816b
gross to DIN 70020

10

106.1 (144.3)
100.5 (136.7)



Description

UAZ Patriot

Type
Control

Type
Control

Type
Control
Power take-off

Type

Type

Steering knuckle joints

Type

Shock absorbers

Wheels

Attachment
Spare wheel

Type

Steering mechanism type

POWER TRAIN

Clutch

dry, single-plate
hydraulic

Gearbox

mechanical, five-speed
mechanical

Transfer Case

two-range

mechanical

available (when driving and parking) for driving special units installed in
body if power take-off box would be installed by customer. Permissible
power take-off is 40%. Power take-off box should be installed in
consultation with PJSC UAZ

Drive Shaft
of open type. Rear drive shaft is provided with intermediate support

Front and Rear Driving Axles

single-stage. Front axle is provided with wheel disengaging device

constant-velocity universal joints of ball-type

CHASSIS

Suspension

dependent, front suspension is spring provided with transverse stabilizer,
rear one is on two longitudinal semielliptic small-leaf springs
four, hydraulic, telescopic of double action.

Wheels and Tyres

Disk-type, with deep-well one-piece rim steel 6 '/, Jx16H2 with radial
tube tyre 225/75R16 or of light alloy 7Jx16CH with radial tubeless tyre
245/70R16.

with five nuts
attached to the body rear door. Spare wheel boot is a soft or plastic box

CONTROL SYSTEMS

Steering Gear

with adjustable steering column
screw-ball nut-sector” provided with hydraulic steering booster



Description

UAZ Patriot

Service brake type

Service brake linkage type

Parking brake type

Parking brake
linkage type

Circuitry
Rated voltage, V
Alternator

Storage battery
Spark plugs
Starter
Ignition switch

Horns
Windshield wiper

Body rear door glass wiper

Washer

Electrical window regulators

of front doors

Electrical interlocking system

Roof vent*?

Brakes

disk brakes on front wheels and drum brakes on rear ones, provided

with* ABS 8.0 «<BOSCH»

hydraulic provided with vacuum booster, two separate circuits for front
and rear wheels and pressure governor*!

drum provided with internal shoes acting on transmission

mechanical

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
single-wire, negative earth return
12
0 124 OAC5YA («BOSCH») or AAK 5572 14V 80A 11.203.412
(«HUckpar)
6CT66A3 «AkTex» or 6CT66A3 «Mcra» or 6CT66A3 «Tybop»
Al141BP or LR17YC (Brisk)
0 001 109 063 (BOSCH) or AZE2154 (ISKRA)
equipped with antitheft device and interlocking of starter repeated
switching
electrical, tone, projector

electrical, two wiper blades, three operating modes, pause regulation in
interrupting operating mode

elecrical, with one blade

electrical, for windshield and rear glass

remote control
intended for simultaneous interlocking of locks of all doors

with electrical drive

* - As complete equipment of automobiles 3163-012, 3163-022, 3163-032
*1 _ As complete equipment of automobiles 3163-010, 3163-020
*2 - As complete equipment of automobile 3163-032

12



el

YKA3ATEJIb I'PYIIII 1 IHOAT'PYIIII
INDEX OF GROUPS AND SUBGROUPS

I'pynna|lloarpynmna Lo N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No
10 JABUTATEJIb ENGINE

1000 JlBuraTens B coope Engine Assy 27
1001 IlonBecka gBuraTens Engine Mounting 27
1002 Biok uvnnHApoB ABUTATENS Cylinder Block 29
1003 T'onoBKa LIWIMHAPOB ABUTATENS Engine Cylinder Head 29
1004 IlopiueHb 1 WATYH IBUTATEJIs Engine Piston and Connecting Rod 31
1005 Bast KoneHYaTbIii 1 MaxOBUK JBUTATENS Engine Crankshaft and Flywheel 33
1006 Ban pacnipenenvtebHBIN IBUTATEIST Engine Camshaft 36
1007 KiamaHe! u TonKaTen KJIaraHOB ABUTATEIISI Valves and Tappets 38
1008 T'azonpoBo BITyCKHOM M BBITTYCKHOW ITBUTATEIIs Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds 40
1009 Kaptep MacnsiHbiil nBUTaTENS Oil Sump 40
1010, MacnonpueMHUK 1 MacsSIHbIA HacOC IBUTaTesIs Engine Oil Intake and Oil Pump 42
1011

1012 DubTp OUUCTKU Maciia JBUTATEIS Engine Oil Filter 44
1013 Panuarop macisiHbII ABUTATENS Engine Oil Radiator 44
1014 BenTtusisiius kaprepa aBuratens Crankcase Ventilation 46

11 CUCTEMA IITUTAHUA ABUTATEJA ENGINE FUEL SYSTEM

1101 baku ToruuBHbBIE Fuel Tanks 49
1103 IIpo6ka TormmBHOTO Oaka Fuel Tank Cap 49
1104 TpyOGorpoBoOabI TOTUIMBHEIE Fuel Pipelines 51
1108 Akcenepatop (ympaBjieHHUe ITofgadeil TOIUIMBA) Accelerator (fuel supply control) 51
1109 DOunbTp BO3AYLIHBIN Air Cleaner 53
1117 DubTp TOHKOM OYMCTKHU TOIUIMBA Fine Fuel Filter 56
1130 JlaTyrKu anmapaTypbl BOPbICKAa TOILIMBA C 3JIEKTPOHHBIM yIIPaBIECHUEM Sensors of Electronic Fuel Injection Equipment 56
1132 ®opcyHKa 3JIeKTPOMATHUTHAS Electromagnetic Injector 56
1139 Hacoc TornmBHBII HU3KOTO AaBIEHUS JIEKTPUIECKUIA Electric Low-Pressure Fuel Pump 56
1147 PerynsaTop momaum AOTIOTHUTETHLHOTO BO3MyXa Idle Air Control Valve 56
1148 IMaTpy6ok mogauu Bo3ayxa (IpOCCesIbHbIN) ISl BIPbICKA TOILIMBA Air Delivery Pipe (Throttle) For Electronic Fuel Injection 58

C 2JIEKTPOHHBIM YIIpaBIeHUEM



—

N

I'pynna|lloarpynng L. N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No
1160 Krnanan penyKunoHHBII Reducing Valve 60
1164 Cucrema yJIaBIMBaHUS TOIUIMBHBIX MCIIAPEHUI Evaporative Emissions Control 60
(agcopOep, cemapaTop U KJialaH OeH300aKa) System (adsorber, separator and fuel tank valve)
12 CHUCTEMA BbIITYCKA OTPABOTABIIINX T'A30B EXHAUST SYSTEM
1201 I'ymTensb BIXIONa Exhaust Muffler 62
1202 Pesonatop Resonator 62
1203 TpyObl 1 TOABECKA TYIIUTEINS BIXJIONA Exhaust Muffler Tubes and Mounting 62
1204 OrpaxneHue TIyIIUTENS U BEIXJIOIMHBIX TPYO Muftler and Exhaust Pipe Guard Screen 64
1206 Heiirpanmsarop BBIXJIOITHBIX Ta30B Exhaust Neutralizer 64
13 CUCTEMA OXJIAXKJIEHUA IBUTATEJA ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
1301 Pamuarop Radiator 64
1302 IMonBecka paguaTopa Radiator Mounting 64
1303 Tpy6onpoBOABI M IITAHTH Pipes and Hoses 66
1304 IIpoGka pagnaropa Radiator Cap 66
1305 KpaHuk cimBHOM Drain Cock 66
1306 Tepmocrar Thermostat 68
1307 Hacoc BoastHO# Water Pump 68
1308 BeHTungarop u ero mpuBo Fan and Its Drive 70
1309 Koxxyx BeHTUsITOpa Fan Shroud 72
1311 Bayvok pacimpuTesbHbII Expansion Tank 72
16 CIEIIIEHUE CLUTCH
1601 CueruieHue Clutch 75
1602 IIpuBoOI BEIK/IIOUEHUS CLIETUICHUS Clutch Release Control 75
17 KOPOBKA ITEPEJIAY GEARBOX
1700 Kopobxka nepenau B coope Gearbox in Assy 81
1701 Kopoobxka nepemau Gearbox 81
18 KOPOBKA PA3JIATOYHAA TRANSFER CASE
1800 KopobGka paznaTtouHasi B coope Transfer Case in Assy 92



Sl

I'pynna|lloarpynng L. N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No
1801 INonBecka pa3naToyHOil KOPOOKHU Transfer Case Mounting 92
1802 Kopobxka pazgaTounas Transfer Case 92
1803 MexaHu3M IepeKIoueHus Iepeaad Gear Shift Mechanism 95
22 BAJIBI KAPJTAHHBIE PROPELLER SHAFTS
2201 Ban xapnaHHbIi 3agHEro Mocrta Rear Axle Propeller Shaft 97
2203 Ban kapnaHHBIN MepeaHero MocTa Front Axle Propeller Shaft 101
23 MOCT NEPETHUM FRONT AXLE
2300 Mocrt nepenHuii Beayiuii B coope Front Drive Axle in Assy 103
2301 KapTtep 1 koxXyxu 1mosyoceii mepeaHero MocTa Front Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves 103
2302 [Mepenava rmaBHast (cM. moarpyriny 2402) Front Axle Drive (refer to subgroup 2402) 103
2303 JuddepeHnman nepeaHero Mocra Front Axle Differential 103
2304 Kynaku moBopoTHbie Steering Knuckles 106
24 MOCT 3ATHUN REAR AXLE
2400 MocT 3agHuli Beayluii B coope Rear Drive Axle in Assy 111
2401 KapTtep n KoxXyxu mojiyoceit 3aqHero Mocra Rear Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves 111
2402 [lepenava rimaBHast epeaHEro U 3aHETO MOCTOB Front and Rear Axle Final Drive 111
2403 JuddepeHnman 1 moyocu 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts 114
28 PAMA FRAME
2801 Pama B cOope Frame in Assy 116
2802 BpbisroBuku aBurarens Engine Mud Guards 116
2803 Bbamnep nepeaHuii Front Bumper 118
2804 bamnep 3anHuii Rear Bumper 118
2807 Kpenienue nepeqHero HOMEpHOro 3HaKa Front Licence Plate Attaching Parts 120
2808 Kpemrenue 3amHero HOMEpHOIO 3HaKa Rear Licence Plate Mounting Parts 120
29 IMOJIBECKA AUTOMOBILE SUSPENSION
2901 INonsecka nmepenHsisi B cOope Front Suspension in Assy 120
2902 IIpyxuHbl iepeaHuE Front Springs 120
2905 AMOPTHU3ATOPHI ITepeTHUE Front Shock Absorbers 122



; I'pynna|lloarpynng L. N cTp.
HaumeHoBaHue Description
Group | Subgroup Page. No

2906 Crabunum3atop MornepeyHoi yCTOMYMBOCTH Sway Eliminator 122
2909 IlItaHrm peakTHBHBIE TTepeAHEN MOABECKHU Front Suspension Reactive Rods 123
2912 Peccopsi 3amHmne Rear Springs 123
2915 AMOpPTHU3aTOPHI 3aTHUE Rear Shock Absorbers 127

31 KOJIECA WHEELS
3101 Komeca Wheels 127
3103, CTynulpl IepeHUX U 3aHUX KOJIeC Front and Rear Wheel Hubs 130
3104
3105 Jlepxaresb 3a1acHOTO KoJjieca Spare Wheel Holder 132
3106 TTOKPBIIIKKA ¥ KaMepPhI Tyres and Tubes 132

34 YIIPABJIEHUE PYJEBOE STEERING GEAR
3400 VYrpasneHue pysieBoe B cOope Steering Gear in Assy 134
3401 YnpasieHue pyJjeBoe Steering Gear 134
3407 Hacoc ycunurenst pyseBoro yrpasjieHUs Hydraulic Steering Booster Pump 139
3408 TpyOoIpOBOIKI U IIJIAHTU PYJIEBOrO YIIPaBICHUS Steering Arrangement Pipes and Hoses 139
3410 Bak MacnsiHBII pysieBOro ynpasieHUs Steering Arrangement Qil Reservoir 139
3414 Tsaru pysnesbie Steering Rods 142

35 TOPMO3A BRAKES
3501 Topmo3za paboune nepeaHre U TOPMO3HbBIE TUCKHU Front Wheel Service Brakes and Brake Disks 143
3502 TopMmo3za paboune 3agHKIEe 1 TOPMO3HEIE OapabaHbI Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums 145
3504 Ilenanp ¥ mpuBOI MeXaHW3Ma YIPABICHUSI TOPMO3aMU Brake Pedal and Linkage 147
3505 Iymuaap rIaBHEIN TUAPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic Brake Master Cylinder 149
3506 Tpy0OoIpoBOIbI TMIPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic Brake Pipes 149
3507 CTOSTHOUHBII TOPMO3 Parking Brake 150
3508 IIpuBOI TOPMO30B CTOSTHOYHBIX Parking Brake Linkage 155
3512 Perynstop maBneHust Pressure Governor 158
3538 Cucrtema aHTUOJIOKMPOBOYHASI TOPMO30B Anti-Lock Braking System 160
3554 TpyOorpoBoabl BAKYYMHOTO YCUJIUATES Vacuum Booster Pipes 160

37 DJIEKTPOOBOPYIOBAHUE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
3701 T'eneparop Alternator 161



L1

I'pynna|lloarpynmna Lo N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No
3703 Barapes akkymyssitopHast Storage Battery 161
3704 Brikittouatennb 3akuraHusi (KOHTAKTHOE YCTPOMCTBO BBIKIIIOYATEJIST Ignition Switch (Contact Device of Ignition Switch) 164
3aXKUTaHMS)
3705 Karymika 3axkuranus Ignition Coil 164
3707 CBeuu 1 IIpoBoaa 3aKUTaHUs Ignition Plugs and Wires 166
3708 Craprep Starter 166
3709 IMepexrouarenu Selector Switches 166
3710 Buixmrouatenm Switches 169
3711 Dappl Headlamps 171
3713 ITaTpoHBbI TaMI Lamp-Holders 171
3714 I1nacdoHBI BHYTPEHHETO OCBELLEHUST Ky30Ba Body Interior Dome Lamps 171
3716 ®oHapu 3aaHUE Rear Lamps 174
3717 doHaph OCBEIIEHUS] HOMEPHOTO 3HaKa Licence Plate Light 174
3720 BrikitouaTtenn curHajia TOpMOXKEHUST Stop Light Switches 174
3721 YcTpoiicTBO 3BYKOBOM CUTHAIM3ALIMKI Horns 176
3722 IIpenoxpaHuTe M SIEKTPUISCKUX LIeTIeH Fuses 176
3723 CoenMHUTENN 3JIEKTPOIIPOBOIOB (ITAHEIN, IITETICEIbHBIC PO3ETKI) Wire Connectors (Panels, Sockets) 176
3724 DJeKTpONpoBoIa Wires 176
3725 IIpukypuBarenun Cigarette Lighters 183
3726 YkazaTeau moBopoTa Turn Indicators 183
3729 DneKTpoodopyaoBaHKE CIIEUATbHOE Special Electrical Equipment 183
3731 Ykazatenu rabapura Clearance Lamps 183
3743 ®apsl, poHAPU TTPOTUBOTYMAHHBIE Fog Lamps 183
3747 Pene pasHoro HazHayeHUsS Miscellaneous Relays 185
3763 Bioku ynpaBieHuUs 3J1eKTPOHHbIC Electronic Control Units 185
38 IIPUBOPBI INSTRUMENTS
3801 Kom6uHaiust npubopos Instrument Cluster 185
3808 IIpreMHMK yKa3aTesst TeMIIepaTyphbl Temperature Gauge 185
3826 [TpuGopsi crieliaibHbIC Special Devices 185
3827 JlaTunK yKaszaTessl YpPOBHSI TOILUIMBA Fuel Level Gauge 188
3828 JlaTuynK TeMIepaTyphl Temperature Sensor 188
3829 JlaTyMK maBieHusT Macia Oil Pressure Sensor 188



—
oo

I'pynna|lloarpynmna Lo N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No

3843 JlaTunk cKopocTn Speed Sensor 188

3847 Jlatunk 1@ poBoii CUCTEMbI 3aKUTaHMS Digital Ignition System Sensor 188

3855 JlaTynku pa3HOro HazHaueHMs (M JaTYMK JETOHAIIWIA) Miscellaneous Sensors (and Knockmeter) 188

3859 BJI0K 371eKTpOHHBII yIIpaBIeHUsI aHTUOJIOKMPOBOYHOI ABS Electronic Control Unit 190

CUCTEMOI TOPMO30B

3877 JlaTynK MaccoBOTO pacxoia BO3ayxa Air Mass Flow Sensor 190
39 MUHCTPYMEHT U INIPUHAAJEXHOCTHAU TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES

3901 MHcTpyMeHT BoAUTENSI U TPUCTTOCOOIEHUS Driver's Tools and Accessories 190

3913 JloMKpatbl Jacks 190
50 KY30B BODY

5000 Ky3o0B B cbope Body Assy 193

5001 Kpemrenue Ky3oBa K pame Body-to-Frame Mounting 195

5007 TepMolirymMmoun30sLms Ky30Ba Heat-and-Noise Insulation 195
51 IIOJI KY30BA BODY FLOOR

5100 OcHoBaHue B cbope Base in Assy 198

5109 KoBpuku noja un 6araxkHuKa Floor and Trunk Carpets 202

5130 YrnotHutenu nona Floor Seals 204
52 OKHO BETPOBOE WINDSHIELD

5205 CTeKJI00YNCTUTENIb U IIPUBO/L Windshield Wiper and Drive 206

5206 OKHO BETpOBOE Windshield 206

5208 CMbIBaTesb Washer 206
53 INEPEJIOK BODY FRONT

5303 Ak BelleBou Glove Box 209

5325 I1anens mpuGopoB Instrument Panel 211
54 BOKOBUHA BODY SIDE

5402 O6uBKa OOKOBUHBI Body Side Trim 214

5403 OKHO OGOKOBHHBI Body Side Window 215

5413 JIToK OOKOBHMHEI Body Side Hatch 217



61

I'pynna|lloarpynmna Lo N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No
57 KPBIIITA BODY ROOF
5702 OOuBKa KPHIIIT Body Roof Lining 217
61 JABEPDb INIEPEJIHAA FRONT DOOR
6100 JIBepb nepenHsist B cOope Front Door in Assy 217
6102 OO0uBKa nepeaHel ABepU Front Door Trim 217
6103 OKHO TIepenHeit aBepu Front Door Window 219
6104 MexaHu3M nepeMeleHus CTeKIIa IIepeaHe IBepu Front Door Glass Shifting Mechanism 221
6105 3aMOK 1 pydYKHM IepeaHeit 1Bepu Front Door Lock and Handles 221
6106 Hasecka niepenHeii 1sepu Front Door Hinges 225
6107 YioTHeHue nepenHeit a1Bepu Front Door Weatherstrip 225
62 JABEPDb 3ATHAA REAR DOOR
6200 JIBepn 3amHsIsT B cOope Rear Door in Assy 226
6202 OO6uBKa 3aaHel IBepu Rear Door Trim 226
6203 OKHO 3agHel aBepu Rear Door Window 228
6204 MexaHu3Mm repeMelleHUs CTeKIIa 3aHel 1Bepu Rear Door Glass Shifting Mechanism 228
6205 3aMOK M Py4YKM 3aaHel TBepU Rear Door Lock and Handles 230
6206 Hasecka 3agHeit nBepu Rear Door Hinges 232
6207 YroTHeHue 3aqHel nBepy Rear Door Weatherstrip 232
63 JABEPH 3AIKA BODY REAR END DOOR
6300 JIBepn 3amKa B coope Body Rear End Door in Assy 233
6302 OO6uBKa aBepu 3aaKa Body Rear Door Upholstery 233
6303 OKHO JIBepu 3aaKa Body Rear Door Window 233
6305 3aMOK U PydYKHU IBEpU 3aaKa Body Rear Door Lock and Handles 233
6306 Hagecka nBepu 3anKa Body Rear End Door Hinges 237
6307 YmioTHUTEIM OBEPU 3a1Ka Body Rear End Door Weatherstrips 237
6313 CTeKJI00YMCTUTEb IBEPU 3a1Ka Body Rear End Door Wiper 237
65 MEXAHHNU3MBbI YIIPABJEHUSA LTEHTPAJIBHBIE CENTRAL CONTROL MECHANISMS
6512 B10K 351eKTpOHHBII yIIpaBJIeHUS 3JIEKTPOOJIOKMPOBKOI 3aMKOB JIBEpU Electronic Control Unit of Door Locks and Actuators 238

1 UCIIOJTHUTCIBbHBIC OpraHbl



[N}
(=)

I'pynna|lloarpynmna Lo N crp.
Group| Subgroup HaumeHoBaHue Description Page. No
68 CUJIEHBA SEATS
6810 CuneHne nepenHee Front Seat 238
6820 CuneHbe 3amHee Rear Seat 240
81 BEHTNJIAIUA 1 OTOIIJIEHUE BODY VENTILATION AND HEATING ARRANGEMENT
8101 OronuTenb Heater 240
8102 O0orpeB BETPOBOTO CTEKIa Windhield Hot-Air Defroster 244
8104 BenTumnsamus Ky3oBa Body Ventilation 246
8109 VYrpagieHue oTonuTeeM Ky30Ba Body Heater Control 246
8110 OromnuTeNnb Ky30Ba 3agHUI Body Rear Heater 248
8119 Bosnyxo3zabopHuk Air Intake 250
82 MNPUHAJJIEXKHOCTU KY30BA BODY ACCESSORIES
8201 3epkana Rear View Mirror 252
8202 IlopyuHu, KpIOUKHY TSI OMEKIbI Grab Rails and Clothes Hooks 252
8203 IlenenpHuLa Ashtray 254
8204 Ko3bipbK1 TPOTUBOCOTHEYHBIE Sun Visors 254
8208 Ortpaxarenu cBeTa Reflectors 254
8212 OpHaMeHTbI Decorative Patterns 254
8217 PemHu Ge3omacHocTn Safety Belts 256
8221 Baraxxuuk Trunk 258
84 OIIEPEHUE COWLING
8401 O6nu10BKa paaraTopa Radiator Grille 258
8402 Kamnor Hood 258
8403 Kpnuto iepentee Front Fender 260
8404 daptykn Mudguards Flaps 260
8405 IMogHOXKa Step 260
8406 3aMOK ¥ TIPUBOJ, 3aMKa KaIrtoTa Hood Lock and Lock Actuator 262
8407 Hagecka u yrop kamnora Hood Hinges and Prop 264
8412 TepMoILIyMOM30IISILINST OTIEPEHUST Heat-and-Noise Insulation of Cowling 264



1C

YKA3ATEJIb PUCYHKOB
INDEX OF ILLUSTRATIONS

N puc HaunmeHoBanue Description N crp.
Fig No Page. No
1 IMonsecka neuratens (1001) Engine Mounting (1001) 28
2 Bbrnox munuHaapos npuratens (1002) Engine Cylinder Block (1002) 30
3 T'onoBka umnmmHapoB aurareis (1003), mopiueHs u matyH asuratens (1004) Engine Cylinder Head, Engine Piston and Connecting Rod (1004) 32
4 Ban xoneHuatsiit 1 MaxoBuK auratesns (1005) Engine Crankshaft and Flywheel (1005) 35
5 Ban pacnpenenurensHblii apuratess (1006) Engine Camshaft (1006) 37
6 Krnananse! u TonkaTtenu KiuarmaHoB asurartenst (1007) Valves and Tappets (1007) 39
7 l'azonpoBos BiycKHOU U BblTycKHOU aBuraresst (1008) Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds (1008) 41
8 Kaprep macnsubliit aguratens (1009) Oil Sump (1009) 43
9 MacnonpueMHuUK 1 MacisiHblir Hacoc asuratenst (1010 u 1011) Engine Oil Intake and Oil Pump (1010 and 1011) 45
10  ®unbrp ouncTku Macia apurarens (1012), paguaTtop MacisiHbIA JBUTaTes st Engine Oil Filter (1012), Oil Radiator (1013)/1 47

(1013)/1
11 Panuarop macnsiabiii aurarens (1013)/2, BenTuwnsiuust Kaptepa npuratens (1014) Engine Oil Radiator (1013)/2, Crankcase Ventilation (1014) 48
12 baku TormuBHbIie (1101), nmpobka TormmBHOro 6aka (1103) Fuel Tanks (1101), Fuel Tank Cap (1103) 50
13 TpybomnpoBonbl ToruivBHbie (1104) Fuel Pipelines (1104) 52
14  Axceneparop (1108) (yrpapneHue nmomaueil TOIIMBa) Accelerator (1108) (fuel supply control) 54
15  ®wiptp Bo3mymHbIM (1109) Air Cleaner (1109) 55
16 ~ ®uibTp TOHKOM 0ynCcTKY TorumiBa (1117), matynkuy anmapaTyphl BIIPBICKA TOIUIMBA Fine Fuel Filter (1117), Sensors of Electronic Fuel Injection 57
¢ anekTpoHHEIM yrpaBieHueM (1130), dopcynka smekrpomarauTHas (1132), Equipment (1130), Electromagnetic Injector (1132),
HacocC TOTUTMBHBINA HU3KOTO NaBiaeHus snektpuueckuii (1139) Electric Low-Pressure Fuel Pump (1139)
17  Perynarop momauu OOMOJHUTEIBHOTO Bo3ayxa (1147), maTpyOok momauyu Idle Air Control Valve (1147), Air Delivery Pipe (throttle) 59
BO3AyXa (IpOCCENbHBIN) AJIsI BOPHICKA TOILIMBA C 3JIEKTPOHHBIM for Electronic Fuel Injection (1148), Reducing Valve (1160)
ynpasienuem (1148), kmaman pexykimoHHbii (1160)
18  Cucrema yiaBIvMBaHMSI TOIUIMBHBIX UCITapeHUi (agcopbep, cernapaTop 1 KianaH Evaporative Emissions Control System (adsorber, separator and fuel 61
oenzobaka) (1164) tank valve) (1164)
19  T'mymmrens Bbixiomna (1201), pesonatop (1202), TpyObl M moaBecKa TITYLIATENS Exhaust Muffler (1201), Resonator (1202),Exhaust Muffler Tubes 63
Bbixyiona (1203)/1 and Mounting (1203)/1
20  TpyObl u noaBecKa TiyiuuTels Bbixiomna (1203)/2, orpaxkaeHue TIyLIATEs Exhaust Muffler Tubes and Mounting (1203)/2, Muffler and Exhaust 65

1 BBIXJIOMHBIX TpyO (1204), HelTpanu3aTop BRIXIOMHBIX ra3oB (1206)

Pipe Guard Screen (1204), Exhaust Neutralizer (1206)



> N puc N cp.
Fig No HaunmeHoBaHue Description Page. No
21  Pammatop (1301), moasecka paguaropa (1302), TpyoonpoBoas! u uutanru (1303), Radiator (1301), Radiator Mounting (1302), Pipes and Hoses (1303), 67
npo6ka panuatopa (1304) Radiator Cap (1304)
22  Kpanuk cmuBHoit (1305), Tepmoctat (1306), Hacoc BomsHoit (1307) Drain Cock (1306), Water Pump (1307) 69
23 Bentunsatop u ero mpuson (1308)/1 Fan and Its Drive (1308)/1 71
24 Benrtunsitop u ero npusop (1308)/2, koxyx BeHtuisitopa (1309) Fan and Its Drive (1308)/2, Fan Shroud (1309) 73
25  bBavok pacumpurenbhbiii (1311) Expansion Tank (1311) 74
26  Cuerenue (1601) Clutch (1601) 76
27  TlpuBon BeIKMOYeHUS cuerieHus (1602)/1 Clutch Release Control (1602)/1 78
28  IlpuBox BeIKMIOYEHUS crervieHus (1602)/2 Clutch Release Control (1602)/2 80
29  Kopobka nepenau B coope (1700) Gearbox in Assy (1700) 82
30 Kopob6ka nepenau (1701)/1 Gearbox (1701)/1 84
31 Kopobka nepenau (1701)/2 Gearbox (1701)/2 87
32  Kopobka nepenau (1701)/3 Gearbox (1701)/3 89
33 Kopobka nepenau (1701)/4 Gearbox (1701)/4 91
34  KopobGka pasmarounast B coope (1800), moasecka pazgaTouHoit kopooku (1801) Transfer Case Assy (1800), Transfer Case Mounting (1801) 93
35  Kopo6ka paszgarounas (1802)/1 Transfer Case (1802)/1 94
36  Kopobka pasmatounas (1802)/2 Transfer Case (1802)/2 96
37  Mexanusm nepekioueHust nepenad (1803) Gear Shift Mechanism (1803) 98
38  Ban xapmannbIi 3agHero mocra (2201) Rear Axle Propeller Shaft (2201) 100
39  Ban kapnaHHbIi nepeaHero Mocta (2203) Front Axle Propeller Shaft (2203) 102
40  Mocrt nepenuuii Bemymmii B coope (2300), kapTep 1 KOXYXH IOJTyoceit Front Driving Axle In Assy (2300), Front Axle Housing And Axle 104
nepeaHero mocra (2301) Shaft Sleeves (2301)
41  OuddepeHuuman nepenHero mocra (2303) Front Axle Differential (2303) 105
42  Kynaku moBopotHbie (2304)/1 Steering Knuckles (2304)/1 107
43  Kynaku noBopotHblie (2304)/2 Steering Knuckles (2304)/2 109
44  Kynaku nioBopotHbie (2304)/3 Steering Knuckles (2304)/3 110
45  Mocrt 3aaHuii Beaymit B coope (2400), kapTep ¥ KOXyXU TOIYyOCel 3aqHEro Rear Driving Axle In Assy (2400), Rear Axle Housing And Axle 112
mocrta (2401) Shaft Sleeves (2401)
46  Tlepemaua riaBHas TIEpeIHETO U 3aaHET0 MOCTOB (2402) Front And Rear Axle Final Drive (2402) 113



€C

N puc N crp.
Fig No HaumeHoBanue Description Page. No
47  NuddepeHuman u moayocu 3amHero Mmocrta (2403) Rear Axle Differential And Axle Shafts (2403) 115
48  Pama B cbope (2801), 6pbizroBuku npuratesis (2802) Frame Assy (2801), Engine Mud Guards (2802) 117
49  bamnep nepenuuii (2803), 6ammep 3agHuii (2804), KperuieHre TiepeaHero Front Bumper (2803), Rear Bumper (2804), Front Licence Plate 119

HOMepHoOro 3Haka (2807) U KperjieHue 3aIHEro HoMepHOro 3Haka (2808) Attaching Parts (2807) And Rear Licence Plate Attaching Parts (2808)
50  Tlomsecka nepenHsisi B coope (2901), npyxuns! nepeaHue (2902), aMopTrU3aTOpbI Front Suspension In Assy (2901), Front Springs (2902), Front Shock 121
nepeaHue (2905) Absorbers (2905)
51  Crabummzarop norepeyHoi ycroiunsoctu (2906), MITaHTM PeaKTUBHBIE Sway Eliminator (2906), Front Suspension Reactive Rods (2909) 124
nepeaHei noasecku (2909)
52 Peccopsl 3anHue (2912) Rear Springs (2912) 126
53  Amoptuszaropsl 3agHue (2915) Rear Shock Absorbers (2915) 128
54  Komeca (3101) Wheels (3101) 129
55  Crynuusl nepegHux u 3aaHux Kojec (3103) Front And Rear Wheel Hubs (3103) 131
56  Jlepxarenb 3amacHoro koneca (3105), mokpsiiiku 1 Kamepsl (3106) Spare Wheel Holder (3105), Tyres and Tubes (3106) 133
57  VYnpasnenue pyneBoe B coope (3400), ynpasnenue pynesoe (3401)/1 Steering Gear In Assy (3400), Steering Gear (3401)/1 135
58  Vnpaenenue pyneBoe (3401)/2 Steering Gear (3401)/2 136
59  VYnpasnenue pynesoe (3401)/3 Steering Gear (3401)/3 138
60  Hacoc ycunurens (3407), tpyoonpoBoasl 1 nutanru (3408), 6ak MacisTHbBI Hydraulic Steering Booster Pump (3407), Pipes And Hoses (3408), 140
pyaesoro ynpasieHust (3410) Steering Gear Oil Reservoir (3410)
61  Tsaru pynessie (3414) Steering Rods (3414) 142
62  Topmo3a paboune repeaHe 1 TOpMO3HbIe Tucku (3501) Front Wheel Service Brakes and Brake Disks (3501) 144
63  Topmo3a pabouwe 3agHue U TOPMO3HbIe GapabaHbl (3502) Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums (3502) 146
64  Tlemanb M MPUBOL MEXaHM3Ma yIIpaBIeHUs TopMosamu (3504), mmmHIp Brake Pedal and Linkage (3504), Hydraulic Brake Master 148
IJIABHBIM THAPOTOPpMO30B (3505), TpyObompoBonbl BaKyyMHOTo ycunutess (3554) Cylinder (3505), Vacuum Booster Pipes (3554)
65  TpybompoBoasl THaApoTOopMOo30B (3506)/1 Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/1 151
66  TpybompoBoasl THAPOTOPMO30B (3506)/2 Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/2 152
67  TpybompoBombl ruapoTopMo30B (3506)/3 Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/2 153
68  TpybompoBoasl TAPOTOpMO30B (3506)/4 Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/2 154
69  CrosHouHbIH TOpMO3 (3507) Parking Brake (3507) 156
70  TlpuBoxm TOpMO30B CTOSTHOYHBIX (3508) Parking Brake Linkage (3508) 157
71 Perynarop nasneHus (3512), cuctema aHTUOJIOKUPOBOUHAsI TOPMO30B (3538) Pressure Governor (3512), Anti-Lock Braking System (3538) 159



)
N N puc N ctp.
Fig No HaumeHoBanue Description Page. No
72  Teneparop (3701) Alternator (3701) 162
73  Barapes akkymynaropHas (3703), BeikodaTenb 3axkuranus (3704) Storage Battery (3703), Ignition Switch (3704) 163
(KOHTaKTHOE YCTPOICTBO BBIKJIIOUATEIISI 3aXKUTAHUST) (Contact Device of Ignition Switch)
74  Karymka 3axuranus (3705), ceeun u npoBoaa 3axuraHus (3707) Ignition Coil (3705), Ignition Plugs and Wires (3707) 165
75  Craprep (3708) Starter (3708) 167
76  Tlepexmouatenu (3709) Selector Switches (3709) 168
77  Bweikmouatenu (3710) Switches (3710) 170
78  ®apwr (3711), marpons! Jamm (3713) Headlamps (3711), Lamp Holders (3713) 172
79  IlnadoHbI BHyTpEHHErO OcBellieHMs Ky3oBa (3714), dbonapu 3agaue (3716) Body Interior Dome Lamps (3714), Rear Lamps (3716) 173
80  ®doHaphp ocBellleHUss HOMepPHOTo 3HaKa (3717), BBIKITIOYATEIM CUTHAJIA Licence Plate Light (3717), Stop-Light Switches (3720), Horns (3721), 175
TopMoxeHust (3720), ycTpoiicTBO 3ByKOBO# curHanuzauuu (3721), Fuses (3722), Wire Connectors (Panels, Sockets) (3723)
MpeAOXpaHUTEIN INEKTPUIeCKUX Herneit (3722), coemMHUTENN 3JIEKTPOITPOBOIOB
(TmaHenu, TencenbHbie po3eTku) (3723)
81  Bnekrponposoma (3724)/1 Wires (3724)/1 177
82  DOnektpornposona (3724)/2 Wires (3724)/2 179
83  Bnekrponposona (3724)/3 Wires (3724)/3 180
84  DnektponpoBona (3724)/4 Wires (3724)/4 181
85  Onekrpomposona (3724)/5 Wires (3724)/5 182
86  IIpukypuBarenu (3725), ykazarenu moBopota (3726), a7eKTpooOoOpya0oBaHKe Cigarette Lighters (3725), Turn Indicators (3726), 184
crienuaibHoe (3729), ykazatenu rabapura (3731) Special Electrical Equipment (3729)
87  ®apnl, poHapu npoTuBoTYyMaHHbIe (3743), pene pasHoro HazHayeHUs (3747), Fog Lamps (3743), Miscellancous Relays (3747), 186
OJIOKM YIIpaBIIeHUsI 3JIeKTPOHHbIE (3763) Electronic Control Units (3763)
88  Komb6uHaius npu6opos (3801), mpreMHUK yKas3aTessi TeMIepaTyphl 3JIeKTPOIUTa Instrument Cluster (3801), Electrolyte Temperature Gauge in Storage 187
B akKKyMyJisITopHO# 6aTtapee (3808), mpuOopsl crienmaibHbie (3826), maTyuk Battery (3808), Special Devices (3826), Fuel Level Gauge (3827)
yKazaTesist ypoBHsI ToruBa (3827)
89  Hdatumk temnepatypsl (3828), natuuk gasiaeHus: Macia (3829), natuuk Temperature Sensor (3828), Oil Pressure Sensor (3829), 189
ckopocty (3843), natyuk 1mdpoBoit cucteMsl 3axkuranus (3847)/1 Speed Sensor (3843), Digital Ignition System Sensor (3847)/1
90  Jlatuuk mudpoBoii cuctembl 3axkuranust (3847/2), naTuuKu pa3HOro Ha3HAYCHUSI Digital Ignition System Sensor (3847)/2), Miscellaneous Sensors 191
(1 natyuk netoHauuii) (3855), 670K 27eKTPOHHBIN yrpaBieHus: aHTuOnokupoBouHoit (and Knockmeter) (3855), ABS Electronic Control Unit (3859),
cucteMoii TopMo30B (3859), maTymk MaccoBoro pacxona Bosmyxa (3877) Air Mass Flow Sensor (3877)
91 UucTpymeHT Boautesst u npucnocobnerus (3901), nomkpatsl (3913) Driver's Tool and Accessories(3901), Jacks (3913) 192
92  Kysos B coope (5000) Body Assy (5000) 194



¢C

N puc N ctp.
Fig No HaumeHoBanue Description Page. No
93  KpemteHue Ky3oBa K pame (5001) Body-To-Frame Mounting (5001) 196
94  Tepmoiymousosnsitys Kyzosa (5007) Body Heat-And-Noise Insulation (5007) 197
95  OcHoBanue B coope (5100)/1 Base in Assy (5100)/1 199
96  OcHoBanue B coope (5100)/2 Base in Assy (5100)/2 200
97  OcHoBanue B coope (5100)/3 Base in Assy (5100)/3 201
98  Kospuku nosa u 6araxxHuka (5109)/1 Floor and Trunk Carpets (5109)/1 203
99  Kospuku mona n 6araxxauka (5109)/2, yroraurtenu noja (5130) Floor and Trunk Carpets (5109)/2, Floor Seals (5130) 205
100  CreknoouucTtutesb u npusof (5205) Windshield Wiper and Drive (5205) 207
101  OkHo BetpoBoe (5206), cmbiBatenb (5208) Windshield (5206), Washer (5208) 208
102 Sk BeweBoit (5303) Glove Box (5303) 210
103 ITanenb mpubopos (5325)/1 Instrument Panel (5325)/1 212
104  Tlanens npubopos (5325)/2 Instrument Panel (5325)/2 213
105 Oo6uBka 6okoBrHBI (5402), okHO 60KOBUHBI (5403), MoK 60KOBUHBI (5413) Body Side Lining (5402), Body Side Window (5403), Body Side 216

Hatch (5413)

106  O6GuBka kpbi (5702) Body Roof Lining (5702) 218

107  IBepb mepenmusist B coope (6100), obmBKa mrepenHeit aepu (6102), okHO Front Door in Assy (6100), Front Door Upholstery (6102), Front 220
rrepenHeit aBepu (6103) Door Window (6103)

108  MexaHu3M mepeMelleHns CTeKIa epeaHeii nsepu (6104) Front Door Glass Shifting Mechanism (6104) 222

109  3amok m pydku IepemHeir neepu (6105), HaBecka mepemHeit nepu (6106), Front Door Lock and Handles (6105), Front Door Hinges (6106), 224
VIDIOTHeHUe TiepenHeit neepu (6107) Front Door Weatherstrip (6107)

110  HOBeps 3amusst B coope (6200), obuBka 3agHei nsepu (6202), OKHO 3amaHEi Rear Door in Assy (6200), Rear Door Upholstery (6202), Rear Door 227
nsepu (6203) Window (6203)

111  MexaHu3M nepeMellieHns CcTekia 3agHeit asepu (6204) Rear Door Glass Shifting Mechanism (6204) 229

112 3amok u pyuku 3amHei asepu (6205), HaBecka 3amHeit aepu (6206), Rear Door Lock and Handles (6205), Rear Door Hinges (6206), 231
VIUIOTHeHME 3amHeit asepu (6207) Rear Door Weatherstrip (6207)

113 JIBepb 3amka B coope (6300), oomBka nBepu 3amka (6302), OKHO OBepH 3aaKa Body Rear Door in Assy (6300), Body Rear Door Upholstery (6303), 234
(6303), HaBecka aBepu 3anka (6306), ymmoTHUTENMH ABepy 3aaka (6307), Body Rear Door Window (6303), Body Rear Door Hinges (6306),
CTEKJIOOUMCTUTENL ABepH 3aaKa (6313) Body Rear Door Weatherstrips (6307), Body Rear Door Wiper (6313)

114 3amok u pyuku nBepu 3amka (6305), 60K 2IeKTPOHHBIN yIIpaBIeHUS Body Rear Door Lock and Handles (6305), Electronic Control Unit of 236
3JIEKTPOOJIOKMPOBKOI 3aMKOB JIBEPU W MCITOJTHUTEIbHBIE OpraHbl (6512) Door Locks and Actuators (6512)

115 Cupenne niepeanee (6810), cuneHbe 3aaHee (6820) Front Seat (6810), Rear Seat (6820) 239



5 N puc N crp.
Fig. No HaumeHoBanue Description Page. No
116  Oromnurens (8101)/1 Heater (8101)/1 241
117 Oronutens (8101)/2 Heater (8101)/2 243
118  O6orpe BerpoBoro crekia (8102), BeHTmIsILuMs Ky30Ba (8104) Windshield Hot-Air Defroster (8102), Body Ventilation (8104) 245
119  VYnpapnenue otonuteneM Ky3ona (8109) Body Heater Control (8109) 247
120  Oronurensb Ky3oBa 3agHuii (8110) Body Rear Heater (8110) 249
121  BosayxozabopHuk (8119) Air Intake (8119) 251
122 3epxana (8201), nopyyHu, Kprouku ajst oaexnsl (8202), Rear View Mirrors (8201), Grab Rails, Clothes Hooks (8202), 253
nenesbHULA (8203), KO3bIPbKU MPOTUBOCOTHEYHBIE (8204) Ashtray (8203), Sun Visors (8204)
123 Orpaxarenu cBerta (8208), opHameHThI (8212) Reflectors (8202), Decorative Patterns (8212) 255
124 Pemuu 6e3omacHoctu (8217) Safety Belts (8217) 257
125 Oo6nuiuoBka paauatopa (8401), xarot (8402) Radiator Grille (8401), Hood (8402) 259
126  Kpoiio niepennee (8403), daptyku (8404) Front Fender (8403), Mudguard Flaps (8404) 261
127  TlogHoxka (8405) Step (8405) 263
128  3amok u mpuBox 3aMKa Karota (8406), HaBecka 1 ymop Karota (8407), Hood Lock and Lock Actuator (8406), Hood Hinges and Prop (8407), 265

TEPMOIITYMOU3OJISILIMS oriepeHust (8412)

Heat-and-Noise Insulation of Cowling (8412)



LT

CBOPOYHBLIE EJIMHUIIBI 1 JETAJIN

UNITS AND PARTS

N | Nmo- OG6o3HaueHNE NETAN KoJM4ecTBO Ha IOATPYIIITY
pucC. | 3uLUU (cO0pPOYHOU €TMHULLBL) Quantity per subgroup
Eig. Ha puc. Designatiqn of part 63002 HaumeHoBaHue Description
> ]?rffi:g? funt) hee | 316302
3163-032
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
I'PYIIIIA 10. IBUTATEJIb
GROUP 10. ENGINE
Ionrpynna 1000. /IBurarens B coope
Subgroup 1000. Engine Assy
- 3163-1000250-16 1 1 JIBuraresb B coope (IIOJIHOCThIO YKOMILIEKTOBAaHHBIN Engine assy (complete for mounting on
JUIS yCTAaHOBKM Ha 111aCCH) chassis)
409.1000400-100 1 1 JIBuratesb B cOope ¢ 000pynoBaHUEM Engine assy with equipment
IToarpynna 1001. IToaecka nurarenst
Subgroup 1001. Engine Mounting

1 1 252159-112 2 2 [ait6a 16J1 npyxuHHAS Spring washer 16J1
2 3160-1001027 2 2 Bont Bolt
3 201561-1129 4 4 Bont M12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25
4 352517-1129 4 4 [11aii6a 12 Washer 12
5 252157-112 6 6 Iait6a 12J1 npykuHHast Spring washer 12J1
6 250515-1129 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
7 3160-1001020 2 2 Omnopa aBurartes mepeaHsst Engine front mounting
8 3160-2902736-01 2 2 IMnactuHa Plate
9 201503-1129 4 4 bont M10x40 Bolt M10x40
10 200315-1129* 4 4 Bonr M10x40 Bolt M10x40
11 252136-1129 6 6 [Mait6a 100T npyxuHHast Spring washer 100T
12 201508-1129 2 2 Boar M10x55 Bolt M10x55
13 200320-I129* 2 2 Bont M10x55 Bolt M10x55
14 31602-1001014-10 1 1 KpoHuITeiiH KperieHus nepeIHel Onopsl, MpaBbIi Engine front mounting r. h. bracket
15 201495-1129 2 2 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
16  31602-1001015 1 1 KpoHitTeitH KperjieHus: mepeaHeit Omophl, JIEBbIi Engine front mounting 1. h. bracket
17 31602-1001048 1 1 KpoHITeitH KperieHusI 3aHEN OITOPBI Engine rear mounting bracket
18  201565-1129 2 2 Bont M12x1,25x35 Bolt M12x1.25x35
19  3160-1001044 1 1 Ornopa nBuraTesst 3aaHsist Engine rear mounting



8¢

1 ISH3NT

2 A0E0 100 gT

4 ISI517-NI8
5 ERNSTMT
B 25051%M28

e
11

12
13
11
14

13

16
11

| ¥

[} LI

11

A1 1IN0

A6 20k -

201503 Mz%
P L g g Fe)

cEa13d-M2p

20108124
sQEI e
252136-N29
Héad-10d101d 10

2U14BE1I8

Helg-1001015
LEE136-NEy

5L
200K B-F24
52136-N2G

100 T -
A AHHO]

2521582

A6 1OLT

Puc. 1. ITonBecka nBurarens (1001)
Fig. 1. Engine Mounting (1001)

b |
5

d1802-1e010d8
521572
0156509

3160, 1407 Odd

318 0-1 0 Cea 7

2521582
sQ16IE-NI9

PP L Eg BFS)
aS15E-N7
2851 N9



6¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 20 3160-1001057-01 1 1 [1nacTrHa orpaHMYUTEIS XOAa Limiter plate
21 252158-112 1 1 [laii6a 14J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 14J1
22 201626-1129 1 1 Bont M14x1,5x90 Bolt M14x1.5x90
23 252006-T129 2 2 Laii6a 10 Washer 10
24 252156-112 2 2 lait6a 10J1 npy>kuHHast Spring washer 10J1
25 250512-1129 2 2 laiika M 10 Nut M10
IMoarpynna 1002. B0k uMJIMHIPOB ABUraTes
Subgroup 1002. Cylinder Block
2 1 296563-1129 3 3 IMpo6ka KI' 3/8" macisiHoOl MarucTpaiu Plug KT 3/8" of oil line
2 406.1002068 1 1 [Tpoknaaka KpBIIIKY 1IN ITpaBast Chain cover r. h. gasket
3 262541-1129 1 1 IIpobxka KI' 1/8" macnsiHoro kaHazna Plug KI" 1/8" of oil channel
4 24-1011391 2 2 Brynka ycTaHOBOYHAs! KPBILLIKY LIETTH Chain cover mounting bushing
5 296562-1129 1 1 IMpo6ka KI' 1/4" macisiHoOl MarucTpaiu Plug KI" 1/4" of oil line
6 405.1002010-10 1 1 Bs1oK IMITMHAPOB € KPbILIKAMU KOPEHHBIX TIOALUUITHUKOB Cylinder block complete with main bearing caps
7 874402-1129 3 3 Bunt M8x30 KpBIIKY LIenu Screw M8x30 of chain cover
8 406.1005034-02 1 1 CanbHuK 55x70-8 ¢ mpyXuHO# Seal 55x70-8 complete with spring
9 4062.1005034+ 1 1 Mamxera 829SRDW55-70-8PFP ¢ npyxuHoii Collar 829SRDW55-70-8PFP complete with
spring
10 4062.1005034-01% 1 1 Canmpauk GPDPV55-70-8FKM ¢ nipyXuHoii Seal GPDPV55-70-8FKM complete with spring
11 406.1002062-01 1 1 Kpsiiika uenu Chain cover
12 406.1002058 1 1 Kpsllika nenv ¢ carbHUKOM Chain cover complete with seal
13 874404-T129 1 | Bunt M8X65 KpBILIKK LIENN Screw M8x65 of chain cover
14 874403-1129 5 5 BunTt M8X55 KpBIIKY LIenu Screw M8x55 of chain cover
15 406.1002067 1 1 IMpokanka KpbIIKY LENH JieBast Chain cover 1. h. gasket
Ionrpynna 1003. I'o0BKa IMJIMHAPOB BUTaTE s
Subgroup 1003. Engine Cylinder Head
3 1 24-1011391 6 6 BTyska ycTaHOBOYHAsT Mounting bushing
2 406.1003050 10 10 BonT ronoBKu HWIMHAPOB Cylinder head bolt
3 406.1003050-01* 10 10 Bont ronoBku HUMIMHAPOB Cylinder head bolt
4 406.1003050-10" 10 10 BonT ronoBku MIMHAPOB Cylinder head bolt
5 406.1003051-04 10 10 [Iait6a 6onTa roJTOBKYU LWJIMHAPOB Cylinder head bolt washer
6 406.1003009-30 1 1 lomoBKa HMAMHAPOB C KPBILIKAMU PaCIIpeNeSUTENbHBIX BAJIOB Cylinder head complete with camshaft covers
7 406.1003047 20 20 BonT kperuieHus KphIllieK pacipeaeIuTeIbHbIX BaJIOB Camshaft cover fastening bolt
8 406.1003141-10 8 8 Kppliiika pacnipeaenMTeIbHOro Bajia Camshaft cover



0¢

ADd. 102 e

282E41-M124

2141131

LSS

2B LM

A0, 1020 18

Puc. 2. brnox mmaapos asuratens (1002)
Fig. 2 Engine Cylinder Block (1002)

14

13

12
b

.d
Lo

46,1 D 20ET

B7 M-I

R gl

4061 0020156 ——
40,1002 08201
Q062 1005054- 1A -

ACET 1 MG
A0, VN -

AT



1€

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
3 9 406.1003142-10 1 1 Kpbriika pacnipeeanTeabHbIX BaIOB Camshaft cover
10  406.1003010-30 1 1 l'omoBKa HIUITMHAPOB Cylinder head
11 459376 1104 6 6 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
12 459376 1108 2 2 Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30
13 406.1003087-30 1 1 Kpbll1Ka roJloBKM UWIMHAPOB 3a/IHSIsI Cylinder head rear cover
14 406.1003241 1 1 IMpoknanka 3amHet KPBITITKA Rear cover gasket
15 405.1003020-04 1 1 [Mpokianka ro1oOBKY UMIVMHIPOB Cylinder head gasket
16  405.1003020-05* 1 1 IIpokianka roJIOBKY HMIMHIPOB Cylinder head gasket
17 406.1003085 2 2 LItudT ycTaHOBOYHBII FOJIOBKU LIMJIMHIPOB Cylinder head mounting pin
18  406.1003240 1 1 IMpoknanka repemnHeit KPbILLKA Front cover gasket
19 409.1003083 1 1 Kpbsllika nepeaHsisi roIOBKY LUJIUMHAPOB C OMOPOI BEHTUJISITOpa Cylinder head front cover with fan support
20 874015-1129 2 2 Bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38
21 459376 1121 2 2 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25
- 406.1003007-31 1 1 lonoBka HUAMHAPOB € KianaHaMu B cOOpe (IJ1s1 3aITacHbBIX YacTei) Cylinder head complete with valves in assy
(for spare parts)
Ioarpynna 1004. ITopuiens 1 WATYH ABATaTEIsA
Subgroup 1004. Engine Piston and Connecting Rod
3 22 405.1004030 4 4 Konb11o nopiitHeBoe KOMIPECCMOHHOE BEpXHEe Upper compression ring
23 405.1004030-02* 4 4 Konb110 nmopiitHeBoe KOMIPECCMOHHOE BEpXHEe Upper compression ring
24 405.1004025 4 4 Konb110 mopIrHeBoe KOMIIPECCUOHHOE HIDKHEE Lower compression ring
25 405.1004025-02* 4 4 Kosb110 mopiiHeBoe KOMIpecCHOHHOE HUXKHee Lower compression ring
26 405.1004034 4 4 KoJb110 TOpIITHEBOE MACIIOChEMHOE Oil control piston ring
27 405.1004034-02* 4 4 Kosb110 opIiiiHeBoe MacIoCheMHOe Qil control piston ring
- 405.1000100* 1 1 Kowmmuiekt mopurHeBbix Kosew @ 95,50 mm Set of 95.50 mm dia piston rings
405.1000100AP* 1 1 Komriekt nopiiHeBbIx Kojielr @ 96,00 MM Set of 96.00 mm dia piston rings
405.10001006P* 1 1 KoMruteKT mopirHeBbIx Konell @ 96,50 MM Set of 96.50 mm dia piston rings
405.1004023 4 4 KomMruiekt nopiHeBbIx Kosel @ 95,50 MM Set of 95.50 mm dia piston rings
405.1004023AP 4 4 KomruiekT mopiirHeBbIX Kojerr & 96,00 mm Set of 96.00 mm dia piston rings
405.10040236P 4 4 KoMrutekt nopiiHeBbIX Kojiell @ 96,50 MM Set of 96.50 mm dia piston rings
28  406.1004022 8 8 Koub110 cTOomopHOE MOPIITHEBOTO MaIblia Piston pin circlip
29 405.1004020-01 4 4 [Tanew nopuiHeBoit Piston pin
30  405.1004020-02* 4 4 IManer mopiHeBo Piston pin
31 409.1004015 4 4 [opiens Piston
- 409.1004014 4 4 IMopieHs, naieir MOPITHEBOU U CTOTIOPHBIE KOJIbIIA (KOMIUIEKT) Piston, piston pin and circlips (set)
409.1004014AP 4 4 [MopiueHsb, nael NOPIIHEBOI U CTOMOPHbIE KOJIbLA (KOMILJIEKT) Piston, piston pin and circlips (set)



(43

=4 u o w A dhedARNL

14

18

21

2411391

q08. 1 o3

q 1 D03 501
q0 1 Q30 -1
A0 pO3IG-04

AW | PO IH 24
A0, 1 03047

A08.1 00314114

a0, 1 Do 4210

24101131
W, 1AM - 30
15 =76 114 "

zmnnstﬁ

4 8376 M — \’
s he

&5 BATE 11

G A R - Bﬂ—q_

MG HER 3
5 A RN |

5. ARG
. A DI =0T

MM AHEED 0

¥ 1 A
ATHHS-NEY
45 S37E 1121

Puc. 3. TonoBka umnuHapos nsurartesns (1003), mopuiens u matyH apuratens (1004)
Fig. 3. Engine Cylinder Head, Engine Piston and Connecting Rod (1004)

L Ll il Js 1)
A5, DO T

A5, A
A, 0G0 5

ALS, A0
AT, A0 T

406, 100G

A, D001
A5 DO AT

ACH, A 5

1o MLt Tarky

06, 1 00d -3 2- 10

A6, AR

A0G, 10T

Ll al [eaid

A6, 1 IADE 01

ARG, A1

304, 10040401
400 000




€e

1] 2] 3 4 5 6 7
- 409.1004014bP 4 4 [MopiieHs, nanxeir MOPITHEBOM U CTOTIOPHBIE KOJIbIIA (KOMIUIEKT) Piston, piston pin and circlips (set)
3 32 406.1004052-10 4 4 Brynka maryHa Connecting rod bushing
33 406.1004062-01 8 8 Bonr maryHa Connecting rod bolt
34 406.1004050-01 4 4 latyn Connecting rod
35 406.1004058 8 8 Bxuagpin matyHa Connecting rod bush
- 406.1000104* 1 1 KoMriekT matyHHbIX BKIaabIeid & 56,00 Mmm Set of 56.00 mm dia connecting rod bushes
406.1000104-20* 1 1 KowmrurekT matyHHBIX BKIaabieit @ 55,75 mm Set of 55.75 mm dia connecting rod bushes
406.1000104-21* 1 1 KoMIuieKT matyHHbIX BKiIanbiei @ 55,50 Mmm Set of 55.50 mm dia connecting rod bushes
406.1000104-22* 1 1 KoMIuiekT maTyHHbIX BKIaableid & 55,25 Mmm Set of 55.25 mm dia connecting rod bushes
406.1004058-20 8 8 Bxnagein watyHa @ 55,75 mm 55.75 mm dia connecting rod bush
406.1004058-21 8 8 Bxoagein matyHa @ 55,50 MM 55.50 mm dia connecting rod bush
406.1004058-22 8 8 Bxnagpiur maryHa @ 55,25 mm 55.25 mm dia connecting rod bush
36 406.1004055-01 4 4 Kppliika maryHa Connecting rod cap
37  406.1004064-10 8 8 Tajika Gosira 1aTyHa Connecting rod bolt nut
- 406.1004060 8 8 Bonr maTyHa ¢ raiikoi (KOMILJIEKT) Connecting rod bolt complete with nut (set)
38  406.1004045-01 4 4 [IIatyH B cOope Connecting rod in assy
39  409.1004010 4 4 [Mopiuens u waTyH B cOope Piston and connecting rod in assy
* - KOMIUIEKT Ha ABUTaTEb
Set per engine
Ionrpynna 1005. Ban KoJileHYaTblit 1 MAXOBHK JABUraTe st
Subgroup 1005. Engine Crankshaft and Flywheel
4 1 406.1005033 1 1 3Be3n04yKa KOJIEHYaToro Bajia Crankshaft sprocket
2 406.1005034-02 1 1 CanbHuK 55x70-8 ¢ mpyXuHO# Seal 55x70-8 complete with spring
3 4062.1005034* 1 1 Mamnxera 829SRDWS55-70-8PFP ¢ npyxuHoit Collar 829SRDW55-70-8PFP complete with
spring
4 4062.1005034-01* 1 1 Canbnuk GPDPV55-70-8FKM c¢ nipyXuHoi Seal GPDPV55-70-8FKM complete with spring
5 41-1005052 1 1 Crynulia IIK1MBa KOJIEHYaTOro Bajia Crankshaft pulley hub
6 4062.1005115 1 1 MaxoBuK ¢ 06010M Flywheel complete with rim
7 4062.1005127 6 6 BonT caMmo60KMpyOHIMIiCS KpETUIeHUSI MaXOBUKa Flywheel self-locking bolt
8 406.1005128 1 1 [lait6a 601TOB MaxoBUKa Flywheel bolt washer
9 402.1701031 1 1 IMoammMnHMK HOCKa MepBUYHOTO Bajla KOPOOKM nepenay Gearbox input shaft snout bearing
10 402.1701031-01* 1 1 TMommMmHUK HOCKA TIEPBUYHOIO Bajia KOPOOKH mepeaad Gearbox input shaft snout bearing
11 402.1701031-02* 1 1 [MommmmHUK HOCKa TIEPBUYHOTO BaJia KOPOOKH Tepeaad Gearbox input shaft snout bearing
12 2108-1005160 1 1 CaybHUK KOJIEHYaTOTO BaJla 3aJIHUH C MPYXWHOM B cOOpe Crankshaft rear gland with spring in assy
13 4062.1005160* 1 1 Mamxera ASWFLD80x100x10MVQ ¢ npyxuHoii Collar ASWFLD80x100x10MVQ with spring



149

* - KOMIUIEKT Ha ABUTaTEb

Set per engine

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
4 14 4062.1005160-01* 1 1 Canpiuk GPDLV80-100-10FKM ¢ npyxuHoii Seal GPDLV380-100-10FKM complete with
spring

15 459376 1106 6 6 Bont M6x25 Bolt M6x25

16 406.1005161-01 1 1 CanbHUKOIEpXKATE b Seal holder

17 406.1005155 1 1 IIpoxnanka carbHUKOAEpKATEIS Seal holder gasket

18  406.1005140 4 4 Kpbli1ika KOpEHHOTO MOAIIMITHUKA Main bearing cap

19 406.1005187-02 2 2 ITonymraiiba yrmopHOro MOIIIMITHAKA KOJIEHYATOTO Bajla HYDKHSIST Thrust bearing lower semi-washer

20 406.1005171 5 5 BxutaapIi KOpeHHOTO MOAIUIMITHUKA HYDKHUA Main bearing lower shell

- 406.1005171-20 5 5 Bxansliin KOpeHHOTO MOMIMITHUKA HIXKHUM @ 61,75 MM 61.75 mm dia main bearing shell, lower
406.1005171-21 5 5 Bxuagsliin KOpeHHOTO MOAIIMITHUKA HIXKHUA @ 61,50 MM 61.50 mm dia main bearing shell, lower
406.1005171-22 5 5 Bxotambiin KOpeHHOTO MOAIIMITHAKA HXKHUY @ 61,25 MM 61.25 mm dia main bearing shell, lower

21 459318 0132 10 10 Bonr M12x1,25x70.38 XA KpbILIKA KOPEHHOTO MOALIUITHUKA Bolt M12x1.25x70.38xA of main bearing cap

22 406.1005148-10* 10 10 BoaT KphIIKY KOPEHHOTO MOAIIUITHAKA Main bearing cap bolt

23 13-1005030 1 1 ITpoOKka yrIoTHUTEIbHAS IITTIOHOYHOTO 11a3a KOJIEHYATOTro Bajia Crankshaft key slot sealing plug

24 296144-T1 1 1 IlInonka 8x6x34 npuamaTuyeckas Prismatic key 8x6x34

25 406.1005060-60 1 1 [1IKMB KOJIEHYATOTO Basia Crankshaft pulley

26 293554-T1129 1 1 [aii6a 28 npykuHHasi 3yduaTasi ¢ Hapy>KHbIMU 3yObsIMU Spring washer 28 with outer teeth

27  4905-1005056-10 1 1 BonT cTsxHOM KoJleHYaToro Bajia Crankshaft contracting bolt

28 53-1005054-10" 1 1 XparoBHK KOJIEHUATOTO Bajia Ratchet

29 201455-T129 6 6 Bont M8x18 Bolt M8x18

30 252155-T12 6 6 [1ait6a 8J1 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8J1

31  4062.1005320 1 1 Brynka pacriopHast Spacing bushing

32 406.1005186-03 2 2 TTony1aiiba ynopHOro NOAIIMITHMKA KOJIEHUYATOTO Bajia BEPXHSIS Thrust bearing semi-washer, upper

33 406.1005170 5 5 BxuagbIi KopeHHOTO TTOAIIMITHUKA BEPXHUMA Main bearing shell, upper

- 406.1005170-20 5 5 Bxotamblin KOpeHHOTO MOAIIMITHAKA BepXHUiA & 61,75 MM 61.75 mm dia main bearing shell, upper
406.1005170-21 5 5 BKiapIin KOpeHHOTO TIOMIIMITHIKA BepXHUid @ 61,50 MM 61.50 mm dia main bearing shell, upper
406.1005170-22 5 5 Bxo1ambliin KOPEHHOTO MOAIIMITHUKA BepXHHiA @ 61,25 MM 61.25 mm dia main bearing shell, upper

34 4092.1005010 1 1 Baun xoneHyarsiit co mrudToM Crankshaft complete with pin

35 459824 0267 1 1 IlInonka 6x10 cerMmeHTHast Segmental key 6x10

36 406.1005145 1 1 Kpsliika cpeaHero KopeHHOTO MOAIIUITHAKA Middle main bearing cap

- 406.1000102* 1 1 KoMIUTeKT BKITazbIieid KOpEeHHBIX TOAIIMITHUKOB @ 62,00 MM Set of 62.00 mm dia main bearing shells
406.1000102-20* 1 1 KoMriiekT BKiIaplieit KOpeHHbIX MOAIIUITHUKOB @ 61,75 MM Set of 61.75 mm dia main bearing shells
406.1000102-21* 1 1 KoMIutekT BKiIaablieit KOpeHHbIX MOAIIMITHUKOB @ 61,50 MM Set of 61.50 mm dia main bearing shells
406.1000102-22%* 1 1 KoMriekT BKIaaplieit KOpeHHBIX MOAIIMITHUKOB @ 61,25 MM Set of 61.25 mm dia main bearing shells



23

24
1 4061005033
P
2 A051POSEIAZ |
3 aDexantedma
1 ape wnocoas-ol
a8
5 41005052
o7
o
8 0621005115
7 AOGT A8 — %
n
4 4061005123 -
2
_—
|
37
B AOZATOUE | [
10 H02ANHOH 0 | M
11 a0z 1roE-azl
—t3x
12 Z108-10HS164 |
13 L0635 160R140 |
14 4bE3 140RVALON |
15 45 8178 1106 I
[
T
18 406 2005 61 4 i
1T 6005155
1B 405100514 1
14 40510051 BP0z
20 4051006171 "
21 4F 9318 (132 |
20 40640051 db-10l
19

Puc. 4. Ban xoneHyartsiii 1 MaxoBuK auraresst (1005)
Fig. 4. Engine Crankshaft and Flywheel (1005)

33

13- 1005030
228144-N

ARG, A S0=00

pil=o [ B ) L)

A B0 5- 1 (MRS 10
S 100510

AN AS5-NIF
452152
Al IG5 20
of O, 1M 1 1KY
405, 1 {HES 1T
A0, 1 {HES 18-k
A O
4% 9839 Q6T

ARG A5145

Cl R ILLA L]

AL AN TET-R



9¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
ITonrpynna 1006. Ban pacnpenenurenbHblii 1BUraTe s
Subgroup 1006. Engine Camshaft
5 1 406.1006052-02 2 2 Dnanel ynopHbIi pacipeeInTeIbHOrO Bajia Camshaft thrust flange
2 406.1006012-30 1 1 Bau pacnipenenuTenbHbIN BBITYCKHBIX KJIaMaHOB (CO IITU(hTaMM) Outlet valve camshaft (complete with pins)
3 406.1006011-10 1 1 Bau1 pacripeneureIbHbINA BIYCKHBIX KJIAITAHOB (CO IITU(MTOM) Inlet valve camshaft (complete with pins)
4 406.1006080-10 2 2 Kpblika rungpoHatspkutesst Hydraulic tension device cover
5 262541-1129 2 2 Ipobka KI' 1/8" Plug KTI" 1/8"
6 45 9377 1125 4 4 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35
7 406.1006081-01 2 2 [Npokiaaka 1ryMou30IaIMOHHAs] TUIPOHATSDKATEIS Hydraulic tension device noise insulating gasket
8 406.1006085 2 2 ITpokinamka KphIIIKY TUAPOHATSKUTEIIS Hydraulic tension device cover gasket
9 406.1006100-20 2 2 T'unpoHatsxuTens Hydraulic tension device
10 290617-T129 2 2 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
11 514.1006095 1 1 Ormopa 60/1Ta HaTSKHOTO YCTPOWCTRA Tension device bolt support
12 406.1006025 1 1 Brynka npomMexXyTo4HOTro Bajia Layshaft bushing
13 406.1002096-10 1 1 Tpy6a mpoMeKyToOuHOTo Baja Layshaft tube
14 406.1006098-10 2 2 BonT peruara HaTSKHOTO yCTPOWCTBA Tension device lever bolt
15  406.1006027 1 1 Brynka mpoMeXKyTOUHOTO BaJia epeaHsIst Layshaft front bushing
16  406.1006260-01 1 1 Bas1 mpoMeXyTOUHbIi Layshaft
17 406.1006262 1 1 dranHel] MpoMeXyTOUHOTO Bajia Layshaft flange
18  406.1006030-20 2 2 3Be3IoYKa pacpeaeINTeTbHOTO Bajia Camshaft sprocket
19 459816 6028 2 2 [ait6a 12H npyxxuHHast Spring washer 12H
20 201563-I1 2 2 bonr M12x1,25x30 Bolt M12x1.25x30
21 406.1006150-10 1 1 YcnokouTesb 1Ieny BEpXHU Chain damper, upper
22 406.1006040-20 1 1 Lenb mpuBoaa pacipeeIuTeTbHBIX BAJIOB BepXHsis (z=92) Camshaft drive chain, upper (z=92)
23 406.1006097-10 4 4 BonT cpenHero u BepxHero yCrokouTesei Lenu Bolt of middle and upper chain dampers
24 406.1006160-10 1 1 YCcnoKouTeNb HeTn CPeTHUNA Chain damper, middle
25 514.1006050-03 2 2 PpIuar HaTSDKHOTO YCTPOMCTBA CO 3BE3MOYKOM Tension device lever complete with sprocket
26 252155-112 2 2 [ITaii6a 8J1 mpy>KuHHast Spring washer 8J1
27 201454-1129 2 2 bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
28  406.1006035-01 1 1 3Be3mouKa MpOMEXXKyTOUYHOTO Bajia Beqomast Layshaft driven sprocket
29 406.1006018-01 1 1 3Be3n04Ka Beaylasi MPOMEKYTOUHOTO Bajia CO ITU(GTOM Layshaft driving sprocket complete with pin
30  406.1006264 1 1 InacTrHa cTormopHast Locking plate
31  406.1006127 2 2 Bont M8x60 3Be3104YKHM MPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajia Layshaft sprocket bolt M8x60
32 406.1006096-10 2 2 BonT HIXHEro ycroKouTens Lemnu Bolt of lower chain damper
33 406.1006170-10 1 1 YcnokonTe b ey HIDKHUM Chain damper, lower



LE

10

11

12

13

15

17

o 0. 1 (el 2 -

A0, 1 -Hb 1 2- 3400

A0, B -10

AL A HFARH- 11

LEQSA1-MI2Y

45 9377 1145

ADE. TE0A 101

Al 1iielied

o Ot o0 1 e 21

2001 TN

141 OGS

A0 1 el 35

A{H 1 3011

406 1 DOEDRE-10r

M1 PIEDET

461 DOERE001

e 1 DOEZ BT

o O 1O 1= 1

282bA1-M2a

A0, AN - 10

Puc. 5. Ban pacnipenenurenbHbiii npuratesist (1006)
Fig. 5. Engine Camshaft (1006)

e, A OO - 20

4B SE1d MKLE

254311

S, TODSDE 0=

M5 AG 15310

G ARG - IU

e, 1O T - 10

S 1006 18- 10

31 DA (kY

S 100EDS T 10

2E21ARME

LSS

S AGIET -

3, A0 B-TH

el 126

S 1O0ETET

3ok 1010

HS ARG 1T =10

CRERILE S L

CRER LS 2 o
G AHG05HE-10
ol 1 Do | 001 240
Aol 1 (e[IBE



8¢

1] 2] 3 4 5 | 6 7
5 34 514.1006040 1 1 Llenb nprBoaa pacipeneaUTeIbHbIX BAJIOB HYKHSIST (z=72) Layshaft drive chain, lower (z=72)
- 409.1000118 1 1 e nmpuBoaa pactipeeTMTeTbHBIX BAJIOB (KOMITIICKT) Layshaft drive chains (set)
409.1000118-01* 1 1 Lenu nmpuBona pacnpenenanTeIbHbIX BaJIOB (KOMIUIEKT) Layshaft drive chains (set)
IMoarpynna 1007. Knananbl ¥ TOJIKATe/M KJIANAHOB JBAraTeJIs
Subgroup 1007. Valves and Tappets
6 1 406.1007230-41 1 1 Kpslika KiarmaHoB B coope Valve cover in assy
2 406.1007231-41 1 1 Kpsliika k1anaHoB Valve cover
3 53-11-3706348 1 1 L tyuep Union
4 406.1014211 1 1 ITarpy6ok Branch pipe
5 406.1014171 1 1 Maciootpaxarenb Oil slinger
6 45 9432 1079 8 8 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
7 406.1007248-10 4 4 VI10THUTENb KPBILLIKY KJIallaHOB Valve cover seal
8 406.1014187 3 3 TpyOka MacaooTpaxkaresibHast Qil slinger tube
9 406.1007026-02 16 16 Konmauok MacinooTpaxareabHbIi KilanaHa Valve oil slinger cap
10  406.1007026-03* 16 16 Konmauyok MacmooTpaxaTeabHbIii KJlaraHa Valve oil slinger cap
11 406.1007022-01 16 16 I1Iait6a ormopHast Mpy>KMHBI KJIariaHa Valve spring thrust washer
12 406.1007035 16 16 KoJIb110 CTOIMOpHOE HAITPABJISIOIIE BTYJIKI Guide bushing circlip
13 406.1007032 8 8 Brynka Hamnpapysironiast BMyCKHOTO KJlallaHa Inlet valve guide bushing
14 406.1007032-01* 8 8 Bryska Hampapsiolias BIyCKHOIO KJlanaHa Inlet valve guide bushing
15 406.1007030 8 8 Brynka Hamnpasiisioliasi BIyCKHOTO KJIalTaHa CO CTOMOPHBIM KOJIbLIOM Inlet valve guide bushing complete with circlip
16  406.1007030-01* 8 8 Brynika Harpassisitoniasi BIyCKHOTO KJIallaHa CO CTOTIOPHBIM KOJTBIIOM Inlet valve guide bushing complete with circlip
17 406.1007082 8 8 Cenyio BcTaBHOE BITYCKHOTO KJIaltaHa Inlet valve insert seat
18  406.1007082-01* 8 8 Ce1o BCTaBHOE BITYCKHOTO KJlaraHa Inlet valve insert seat
19  406.1007010 8 8 KnarnaH BryckHOM Inlet valve
20  406.1007010-01* 8 8 KnamaH BITycKHOM Inlet valve
21 406.1007012 8 8 KranaH BbIITyCKHOM Outlet valve
22 406.1007012-01* 8 8 Kotanas BITyCKHOM Outlet valve
23 406.1007080-02 8 8 Cenio BCTaBHOE BBIITYCKHOTO KJIallaHa Outlet valve insert seat
24 406.1007080-03* 8 8 Cen1o BCTaBHOE BHIITYCKHOTO KJIallaHa Outlet valve insert seat
25  406.1007031 8 8 Brynka HanpasJisiiolLasi BHITYCKHOTO KjlaraHa co CTonopHbIM KosiblioM  Outlet valve guide bushing complete with circlip
26 406.1007031-01* 8 8 Brysika HanpagJisitolLast BITYCKHOTO KJlaraHa co CTOoNnopHbIM KosiblioM  Outlet valve guide bushing complete with circlip
27  406.1007033 8 8 Brynka HampaBstroniast BBITYCKHOTO KilarlaHa Outlet valve guide bushing
28  406.1007033-01* 8 8 Bryska Hanpapsonias BBITYCKHOIO KjlaraHa Outlet valve guide bushing
29  406.1007020-10 16 16 [MpyXuHa KiaraHa HapyXHast Valve spring, external



6¢

e - “h  d4n

10

1

13
1d

1%
16

406104723041
40 1007231 41

531 1-Fr 348
106 1014311

610714171
48 9d 3z 10M
400 100 T2 dE -1

dfg. 1014167

kb |

2B

06 1 ATOIE |

406, 1CHFH2E-0e|
408, 1T Fa 1

12
|2

08, 1CHR TS

d0A IR |

LR R LR

A0S, A A
ALG, AHFFEHHF

A0 0hMEE |

L1 (o Dk R
ACE AT |

o O, 1 A |

Puc. 6. Knananbl 1 Toskarteau kiarnaHoB asurartesns (1007)
Fig. 6. Valves and Tappets (1007)

1a%

2%
25

24
3

1y
21

2002T1-M2a

A0G AT
405 AT Al

AL AT I -H

A0S A0T -0
A0 107 28
A0, 100 P B 01

A0 T D10

A0 100 (0 301
d04. 100 Tl

-

AD5 4007035 }‘

-IIE.'IH'I}TDIM-IH'_
A0, 10T Ded |

LS A 00T M-
AGG, T R

ARG ADOT =0
4051007012



117

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
6 30  406.1007025-01 16 16 Tapeika NpyXHUHbI KJ1araHa Valve spring plate
31 406.1007028 32 32 Cyxapb Ki1armaHa Valve block
32 406.1007045-02 16 16 Tonkarenb KJIaraHa TMAPABINYECKUI Valve hydraulic tappet
33 406.1007245-01 1 1 ITpoxnanka KpbIIIKY KJIaraHOB Valve cover gasket
34 406.1007243 8 8 Brynka yrioTHuTebHAs Sealing bushing
35 406.1007244 8 8 [lai16a cnetmanbHast Special washer
36 200271-1129 8 8 Bont M8x60 Bolt M8x60
Ioarpynna 1008. I'a30npoBoj BIyCKHO# ¥ BbINYCKHO# JBUraTE S
Subgroup 1008. Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds
7 1 409.1008117 1 1 Pecusep Receiver
2 4062.1008085-10 1 1 IIpoxnangka pecuBepa Receiver gasket
3 874505-1129 5 5 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
4 291752-112 1 1 Inuneka M8x1x38 Stud M8x1x38
5 291751-112 4 4 nuneka M8x1x30 Stud M8x1x30
6 409.1008015 1 1 Tpyba BrrycKHast Inlet tube
7 874504-1129 5 5 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
8 406.1008080 1 1 IIpokianka BITyCKHOM TPYOBI Inlet tube gasket
9 409.1008025 1 1 Kos1eKTop BbIyCKHOM Outlet manifold
10 406.1008027-01 4 4 ITpoxianka BBITYCKHOTO KOJUIEKTOpa Outlet manifold gasket
11 406.1008110 6 6 Imuaska M8x1x38 BBITYCKHOTO KOJIIEKTOpa Outlet manifold stud M8x1x38
12 406.1008102 8 8 laiika M8 kperieHUsT BEITYCKHOTO KOJIJIEKTOpa Outlet manifold fastening nut M8
13 293259-1129 8 8 [aii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
14 406.1008111 2 2 HInunpka M8x1x58 BIMTYCKHOTrO KOJUIEKTOpa Outlet manifold stud M8x1x58
15 291792-112 3 3 [nuneka M10x1x28 Stud M10x1x28
16  291813-1129 2 2 Lmuneka M10x1x85 Stud M10x1x85
Ioarpynna 1009. Kaprep macasiHblii ABUTaTes
Subgroup 1009. Oil Sump
8 1 406.1009070 1 1 [Mpokanka MacastHOro kapTepa Oil sump gasket
2 409.1009010 1 1 Kaprep macnsinblii B coope Oil sump in assy
3 406.1009022-10 1 1 Macnoycrnokourenb Oil slinger
4 201415-1129 6 6 bont M6x10 Bolt M6x10
5 409.1009015 1 1 Kaprep macnsiHbrit Oil sump
6 53-11-1009034 1 1 INpoxnanka Gasket



B 400 1006025

1 doe {031 T

& ORI AREgas-1p

10 ab& GDaE Y=

MM AWK

11

1 Brdsdsnag

12 A 10OAT0L

4 W\ TEROT

5 FratE

14 408, 1{0E1

g Aot 1008016

15 I9iTaI-Me

T BrAHMIIE

16 26061329

& diod. {{(WORARD

Puc. 7. T'azonpoBon BryckHO# U BbITTycKHO# nBuraresnst (1008)
Fig. 7. Inlet and Exhaust Manifolds (1008)

41



(47

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 7 14-1009035 1 1 [pobka Plug
8 201458-1129 11 11 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25
9 252005-1129 15 15 [1Tait6a 8 Washer 8
10 250511-1129 4 4 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
11 291750-112 4 4 Imneka M8x1,25x25 Stud M8x1.25x25
12 406.1009146 1 1 Kprilika MmacioHaMBHOTO natpyoka B coope Oil filler neck cap in assy
13 406.1009150 1 1 INnaHka 3amopHasi KpbIIKY MaCJIOHAIMBHOTO MaTpyoKa Oil filler neck cap locking strip
14 51A-1002159 1 1 INpoxsanka yraoTHUTeTbHAsK Sealing gasket
15 406.1009154 1 1 Kopryc KpbILIKY MacIOHaJIMBHOTO MaTpyoKa Qil filler neck cap body
16  406.1009045-10 1 1 TpyOka ykazaresist ypoBHS Macia Oil level gauge tube
17 406.1009050-01 1 1 YKazarenb ypOBHSI Macjia C PyKOSITKOM M YIUTOTHUTEIEM Oil level gauge complete with handle and seal
Ioarpynna 1010 u 1011. MacionpueMHHK W MACJISIHBIA HACOC JBUrATENS
Subgroup 1010 and 1011. Engine Oil Intake and Oil Pump
9 1 409.1011010-02 1 1 Hacoc macnsiHblit Oil pump
2 409.1011015 1 1 Koprryc macnsiHoro Hacoca ¢ OChio Oil pump body complete with axle
3 409.1011020 1 1 Kopmyc MaciissHoro Hacoca Oil pump body
4 53-11-1011025 1 1 Ocb MacJIsSIHOro Hacoca Oil pump axle
5 13-1011032-A 1 1 [lIectepHst MacIsTHOTO Hacoca BeioMast Oil pump driven gear
6 406.1011040 1 1 Banuk maciissHoro Hacoca B coope Oil pump shaft in assy
7 406.1011042 1 1 Banuk macistHoro Hacoca Oil pump shaft
8 13-1011032 1 1 [IectepHst MacyIsTHOTO Hacoca Beayliast Oil pump driving gear
9 258937-11 1 1 Ltudr 4x22 Pin 4x22
10 409.1011055-01 1 1 TMeperopomnka MaciastHOTO Hacoca Oil pump baffle
11 409.1010055-20 1 1 [TaTpyGoK npreMHBII MacISTHOTO Hacoca Oil pump intake branch pipe
12 258040-I1 1 1 muHT 3,2x25 Cotter pin 3.2x25
13 24-1011062 1 1 [TnyHxep penyKIMOHHOTO KJIaltaHa Reducing valve plunger
14 21-1011058-b 1 1 [TpyxrHa peayKIIMOHHOTO KJlaraHa Reducing valve plunger
15 293171-112 1 1 Laii6a 5 Washer 5
16  252155-112 3 3 [ITait6a 8J1 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8J1
17 874405-1129 3 3 Bunr M8x40 Screw M8x40
18  409.1010042 1 1 CeTka mpreMHOTO0 MaTpyoKa Intake branch pipe gauze
19 409.1010046-10 1 1 Kapkac ceTku Gauze frame
20 201499-1129 2 2 Bont M10x30 Bolt M10x30



(57

— 2 afgaaosHng
4 abt AT

4 201416-M29

5 AN

£ B-11-1DHHI34 —
T 1d-1l]09'|:£]5-—l\-

17 G T HRAE-

16 d00E 100 10

16 4081002164

1d  S1A-10021549
1F 406 HE1 50 .
12 e 10 46

11 FTEHIE

4 2E2HE-RX

10 2505711420

1 IS

Puc. 8. Kaprep macnsiHbiii gsurarenst (1009)
Fig. 8. Oil Sump (1009)

L L) B I



4

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
9 21 874609-T129 2 2 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
22 406.1011200-20 1 1 [TpuBom MacIsTHOTO HAacoca Oil pump drive
23 406.1011221 1 1 Banuk Shaft
24 406.1011222 1 1 IlectepHst Gear
25  406.1011224 1 1 Brynka Bushing
26 459376 1121 4 4 Bonr Bolt
27  406.1011235-10 1 1 Kpbiika mpuBoaa MacIstHOro Hacoca Oil pump drive cover
28  406.1011223 | | IMpoksanka KpbIIKY TPUBOAA Oil pump drive cover gasket
29  406.1011219 1 1 Konbo ctonopHoe Circlip
30  406.1011226 1 1 Taiixa M8 Nut M8
31 406.1011217-10 1 1 [ecTepHs Bemyast Driving gear
32 406.1011216-10 1 1 IllecrepHs BenyiLas ¢ raitkoit Driving gear complete with nut
33 459824 0257 1 1 IlInouka 3x6,5 Key 3x6.5
34 406.1011080 1 1 [Tpoxuanka MacasiHOro Hacoca Oil pump gasket
35 406.1011220-10 1 1 Banuk rprBoga MacistHoro Hacoca Oil pump drive shaft
36 406.1011085-10 1 1 Jlepxatesb MacIsiHOro Hacoca Oil pump holder
37 201418-1129 2 2 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
38  252154-T12 2 2 Iaii6a 6J1 npyxunHast Spring washer 6J1
39 252004-1129 2 2 [11ait6a 6 Washer 6
40 252175-1129 1 1 Tait6a 8 mpyxuHHas 3youaTasi C BHyTPEHHUMHU 3yOLaMu Spring washer 8 with inner teeth
41 201452-1129 1 1 Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
Hoarpymma 1012. ®uabTp OYHCTKA MACJIA TBUTATEIS
Subgroup 1012. Engine Qil Filter
10 1 406.1012005-02 1 1 DUIBTP OYMCTKH Macja Oil filter
2 409.1012005* 1 1 OUIBTP OYMCTKU Macia Oil filter
3 2101C-1012005-HK-2* 1 1 DuUabTp OYUCTKH Macaa Oil filter
4 2105C-1012005-HK-2* 1 1 DuIbTp OYUCTKU Macia Oil filter
5 406.1012150-10 1 1 Tyuep kperuieHust GuiibTpa OUMCTKU Macia Oil filter union
IMoarpymna 1013. PaxuaTop MacisiHbIii ABUraTess
Subgroup 1013. Engine Oil Radiator
10 6 406.1013080 1 1 TepmoxJtanan Thermal valve
7 406.1013085 1 1 Ipoxkianka TepMOKIIanaHa Thermal valve gasket
8 31622-1013099 2 2 IInaHr nogBoASIIINiA (OTBOISIIII) Supply hose (outlet)



97

"

11

13

14

13

15

17

18

1B

A 1 T e

LR Ly Rl

LR REIF L
11111025

14 10 e A
A0, 10T

A0, I

131111

2589371

dit 101108501

A, A eSS 2

Za0q0-n

H1011D6T

i3

24

24

22

211011058 E

21

HiiT-ne

e e

25155NF

L E i gl

it 1 0 gk

Qi1 L DO de-1

S0, 11 I

406 11111272 —8M8

apd. 11 En

q08, 14011 20420

BT i-M29

sL1de-ras

Puc. 9. MacnonpueMHuK 1 MacisiHblii Hacoc asuratess (1010 u 1011)
Fig. 9. Engine Oil Intake and Oil Pump (1010 and 1011)

15 95 114

ADE. 101123510
408 101223
408, 1011218
1061226 —
ADE G 2470,

0. 10 1214-10 —

15 B 0257

A0, 1011054
408, 10 1224010
G 101 109041
106,141 108510
20141 kMg
2521542
2S20Ad-MI8
L5217 E-MIS

20145:Mag



1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

10 9 296499-1129 1 1 IMpobka M18x1,5x12 Plug M18x1.5x12
10 53-11-1009034 1 1 IIpoknamka Gasket
11 202-6092 1 1 [pyxuHa nepenycKHOro KjianaHa MacjasiHOro paadaropa Qil cooler by-pass valve spring
12 353087-S 1 1 [Mapuk b 11,906-60 Ball b 11.906-60
13 298339-1129 1 1 Tyuep Connection
14 406.1013081 1 1 Kopmnyc repmokianana Thermal valve body
15 406.1013090 1 1 JlaT4rK TEpMOCUIIOBOI C TOPLITHEM Thermal-powered sensor complete with piston
16  406.1013103-01 1 1 [TnyHxep TepMOKIIanaHa Thermal valve plunger
17 406.1013058 1 1 [IpyxuHa TepMOKIIanaHa Thermal valve spring
18  406.1013169 1 1 I[Mpokianka Gasket
19  406.1013082 1 1 Ipobka M24x 1,5 Plug M24x 1.5
20 3160-3724077 1 1 Xomyt Yoke
21 3160-1104110 2 2 XOMYT YepBSIUHBII Worm yoke
22 31514-1104110* 2 2 XOMYyT YepBSTYHBIIT Worm yoke
23 3151-1013010-02 1 1 PanuaTop mMacisHblit B cOope Oil radiator in assy
24 354802-T129* 1 1 Tyuep npsimoit Straight union

11 25 31622-1013082 2 2 KpoH1tireitn MacistHOro panuatopa BepXHUi Oil radiator bracket, upper
26 31622-1013085 1 1 KpoHIuTeitH MacassHOTo paauaTopa HYUDKHUM JIEBbII Oil radiator bracket, lower, 1. h.
27 201453-1129 8 8 Bont M8 Bolt M8
28 252155-112 8 8 [ITait6a 8J1 mpy>xuHHas Spring washer 8J1
29 252005-1129 8 8 I1aii6a 8 Washer 8
30 31622-1013084 1 1 KpoHITeitH MacassHOTO paguaTopa HYDKHUM MTpaBhIiA Oil radiator bracket, lower, r. h.

Ioarpynna 1014. BenTunsiuusi Kaprepa ABUraTeis
Subgroup 1014. Crankcase Ventilation

11 31  406.1147090 2 2 XOoMyT 1I1aHTa Hose yoke
32 409.1014076 1 1 LInaHr BEeHTUIALMKA Ventilation hose
33 24-10-1127070 2 2 XoMyT Yoke
34 220055-1129 2 2 Bunr M4x18 Screw M4x18
35 251082-1129 2 2 Taiixa M4 Nut M4
36 53-11-3706324 1 1 IInaHr BeHTUISILMY KapTepa Crankcase ventilation hose
37 409.1014203 1 1 LInaHr BeHTUASILIMK KapTepa ¢ XOMyTaMU B cOope Crankcase ventilation hose complete with yokes

in assy



LY

406101 3480 —

- SOT0- MY
LA

T ,J'f —- A6, 1013051
[T —_

L - bt

A PR LD

SR Wk ADS, 109310301 —
S I v ‘\“Q:J‘tl
- - S Al HTADES
1 -
: 12 1530875
- 408, 1013 1ER
_ " LR et
e 10 5311-100503 A9 101302
| - . R
By - B ZRCATR-NZD
20 NG0.IFTHTT

iy 21 IR
: ) 3x NEAITe

2101 HHe
A0, 1413085
4iH:. 11+ 3080

40, 10215

A 10 1AM -HK-2
II*ﬂ"IC—“]‘IEI]ﬂ'E-HK—E‘

QGRS
A T O S0

1F 5 -1

8 S1EdEI01Ehad
il e L L PR el

Puc. 10. ®unbtp ounctku Macia asuratens (1012), panguarop macnstHbii guratesns (1013)/1
Fig. 10. Engine Oil Filter (1012), Oil Radiator (1013)/1



8Y

&
b

=5

fLa
pL

=

)
L
= |

)
L]

Al

|"f’;'f-_
AR N,
R
55-11-3P06I——= .
"'\.\.\I\l
MiME————
um&&nag—h;;-?
-
24-10-1137070 2
308,101 3076 ———
- — 3R aukaz-pd 3087
L Sp—
406114750
{®
i ;
01455120 /j I5 6321013088
252155112 @f’
202005-M29
7T I01953NZE
:.’DHE?—HHI % ia 3531-5541;
S 19 apAMN.M2E
36 18221011082
252005M29 27 pM453-MIE
I 252155-N2
A1622-101 3064 % IS2MS5-ME

Puc. 11. Paguatop macnsubiit neurarens (1013)/2, Bentwisinus kaprepa npurarens (1014)
Fig. 11. Engine Oil Radiator (1013)/2, Crankcase Ventilation (1014)



6

1| 2 3 4 | 5 | 6
I'PVIIIIA 11. CUCTEMA IIMTAHUA JABUTATEJIA
GROUP 11. ENGINE FUEL SYSTEM
IToarpynna 1101. Baku TonauBHbIe
Subgroup 1101. Fuel Tanks
12 1 31622-1101056 1 1 Tpy0Oa HaJMBHAas TOIUIMBHOTO Oaka rpasast Fuel tank filler tube, r. h.
2 31514-1101078 4 4 XOMYT YepBSIYHbII Worm yoke
3 3160-1101078* 4 4 XOMYT YepBSIUHbBII Worm yoke
4 31622-1101070 2 2 [InaHT coemMHUTENbHBIN HATMBHOM TPYOBI Filler tube connection hose
5 31622-1101006-06 1 1 Bak TonmnuBHEL ¢ apMaTypoii IIpaBblii Fuel tank complete with fittings, r. h.
6 31514-1014090 4 4 XOMYT YepBsSIUHBI Worm yoke
7 3160-1014090* 4 4 XOoMyT YepBSIIHBII Worm yoke
8 31622-1101140 2 2 [InaHT MapooTBOASIIMI TOILTMBHOTO Oaka Fuel tank steam discharging hose
9 31602-1101008-06 1 1 bak TornnMBHBIN TTPaBBIi Fuel tank, r. h.
10 39094-1102072 2 2 LTyuep Bo3ayIHbIi Air union
11 2206-1101072 2 2 [ Tyep mapooTBOASIIINIA Steam discharging union
12 353052-1129 2 2 Ipobka K1/4" Plug K1\4"
13 469-1101142 4 4 latixa M 10 kperutenust 6aka Fuel tank fastening nut M 10
14 258038-1129 4 4 T 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
15  260045-1129 4 4 IManew 8x55 Pin 8x55
16  3160-1101110 4 4 XOMYT KpeTieH!s TOIIMBHOTO 0aka Fuel tank fastening yoke
17 290813-1129 4 4 Bont M10x45 Bolt M10x45
18 31622-1101007 1 1 Bak TornmBHBII ¢ apMaTypoil IEBBIN Fuel tank complete with fittings, 1. h.
19  31602-1101009 1 1 Bak TOIUIMBHBII JIEBBIA Fuel tank, 1. h.
20 201417-1129 4 4 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14
21 252134-112 4 4 I1aii6a 6T mpykuHHast Spring washer 6T
22 31622-1101057 1 1 Tpy6a HaMBHASI TOIUIMBHOTO 0aKa JieBast Fuel tank filler tube, 1. h.
23 3160-3724308 4 4 XoMyT Yoke
24 3160-1101150 2 2 O6MIIOBKA TOPJIOBUHBI HAJTUBHOM TPYOBI Filler tube neck lining
Ioarpynna 1103. IIpodka TonimBHOro 0aka
Subgroup 1103. Fuel Tank Cap
12 25 3163-1103010 2 2 [Tpo6Ka TOIIMBHOTO 6aKa ¢ TOBOJAKOM Fuel tank cap complete with dog



0¢

Libl e Lk L

ik W --Idh

Fadl- 110056
151 d- 1100

11 TR |
11&Z2-1101070

31814-110107A
401101 e
162 2-1 101 -0

F51 1014030
F1a0- AR

18T =1 101140
315141014050

3180, 1 41aiT0 i ,-Er

02110100808 -
BOBI0RETE T L

T 110 0FE —

2

13
L
1=
10
17
114
15
1&
13
17

v

. '\\
L~

el — -
2 T

e el
W11 1 e '-.'.

FERETTER T L R
I
24 menmisn— ||

il

1
— a4 Tdaraie | |
" b ]

. "’-‘[ :
S
'-.-ih

.'\.
.\'.
o
i _...._.l'
e

——i0 IMATNw

* -
ey 3 AATIMAE

24 J6d-114d 150
23 lap-3r 24308

dx e 1nnar

21 IFH-N2

0 014w
3 Msd-1101074

i ME1T1k0TE
d Mo
4 HE-1101078

S5E0IE-NEY =

) L
1

2B0813- Mg

N Ek11a1 4 w

25R0E- 2B S

k- M2 B

i ASeE1Ta

T B0
F 51101450

4 mSimk1id1ida

7 Am10 ditoed
B 161101050

10 AS0dd-1102072° _
11 E3E-1010TE

T B-119111%

3681101142

290813 Mz%

Puc. 12. Baku torumBHbie (1101), mpobka TorummBHOTO Gaka (1103)
Fig. 12. Fuel Tanks (1101), Fuel Tank Cap (1103)

12 3IRI055NEw
19 JuSa 1I0T0s
14 JIEIa- 1101 00F—



[5Y

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
Ioarpynna 1104. Tpy6onpoBo/ibI TONIMBHBIE
Subgroup 1104. Fuel Pipelines
13 1 3163-1104090 1 1 TpyOka OT cTpyitHOTO Hacoca K MOTPY>KHOMY MOIYJTIO Tube from water ejector to submerged module
2 3160-1104910-10 1 1 CrpyiiHblif HacoC Water ejector
3 31514-1104110 6 6 XOMyT YepBAUHBII Worm yoke
4 3160-1104110" 6 6 XOMYT YepBSIUHBIH Worm yoke
5 3162-1104110* 6 6 XOMYyT YepBSYHBII Worm yoke
6 3160-3724104 1 1 Ckoba KpeIuleHus XIyToB IpoBoaoB 18x3 Wire bundle fastening clamp 18x3
7 3163-1104080 1 1 TpyOka ciMBa TOIIMBA OT PETYJISITOPA NaBJIECHUS TOTUTMBA Fuel drain tube from fuel pressure governor
8 20-3506046 10 10 TpyOka 3a1iMTHAsI KpeIuIeHUs TpyOOIIPOBOAOB Pipeline protective tube
9 31622-1104072 1 1 TpyOka 1momaym TOIUIMBA K TOIUIMBOIIPOBOY Ha JABUTATENIe Fuel supply tube to pipeline on engine
10 315177-1104074 1 1 XOMYT IJTaCTMACCOBBII Plastic yoke
11 31622-1104095 1 1 TpyOka ot JieBoro 6aka K CTpyiHOMY Hacocy Tube from 1. h. fuel tank to ejector
12 3163-1104084 1 1 TpyOka civBa TOIUIMBA K CTPYWHOMY HAacoCy Fuel drain tube to ejector
13 3163-1104070 1 1 Tpy0Oka nomauu ToruMBa oT GUIbTPa TOHKON OYMCTKU TOTUIMBA Fuel supply tube from fine fuel filter
14 1/32740/01 5 5 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
15 293196-11 5 5 Ilaii6a 5,3 Washer 5.3
16 31601-1104015 1 1 TpyOka cauBHas 6aka ¢ draHIeM Fuel tank drain tube complete with flange
17 452-1104022 1 1 Ipoxkanka Gasket
18 31622-1104097 1 1 TpyOka ot sieBoro 6aka Tube from 1. h. fuel tank
19  3163-1104060 1 1 TpyOka oT a1ekTpobeH30Hacoca K GUIbTPY TOHKOI OUUCTKU TOTUIMBA Tube from electric fuel pump to fine fuel filter
IMoarpymna 1108. Akceneparop (ynpasjieHue mogaueii TOIINBA)
Subgroup 1108. Accelerator (fuel supply control)
14 1 31602-1108050 1 1 Tsra akcenepaTtopa Accelerator rod

2 469-5101290 1 1 3arnyiika Plug
3 3160-1108046 2 2 Ynop Stop
4 258012-1129 2 2 ImuaT 2x12 Cotter pin 2x12
5 3160-1108041-10 2 2 [Mpoxunanka Banuka Shaft gasket
6 3160-1108033 1 1 Cko0a KpeIuleHHs BaJluKa Shaft fastening clamp
7 1/38364/21 2 2 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
8 3160-1108016-10 1 1 Banuk akcesneparopa Accelerator shaft



(48

oM mal & = O @ fo o B dnke

—_ —_

—_
-]

189 37145 1idded
1 nEe110a11d
4 3501104110
B Meid-11dd110

18 318E-11040dr

., f_f".

.I -'{-...h -}I\. .

| : '

*‘l i

N ~
) 1 Sy,
T L A
; hb“';;:‘“x‘-\.m
I
' . T

F1514-1104110 ) - N
F160-11 04110 |— - Sy,
2162-1104110

21603724 104 - " R - g%ﬁ\qx
" "'\..\.
218311 AL e - SN
LT a L
H1- RGOS o e L,
= - . . 1
3 822- 1104072 o L s
T N
151 TT-M0A0T4 & i
F1622- 1104055 e e = A P
- .. - - s
3506045 5141110 T .
# JG1 110 ——————" S
215141103110 MG 1104110 P -
£1560:11 BTG PR _____.,~__r_ e :
216,11 04714 1350 ———— - R il ot
- et = - |_"—":.t:.- o
218110084 M ————— '-”'E""";L—'-'?y' _ T
. R e e Y
31631104070 11E01- 1104016 s -m.,--l-\\:'. PR
HI-ISOGHE 4521104022 e e g - "J
. R PO .
-

Puc. 13. Tpy6oripoBoas! TorusHbIe (1104)
Fig. 13. Fuel Pipelines (1104)



Y

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

14 9 3163-1108014 1 1 [MpyxuHa neganu Pedal spring
10 31512-1108015 1 1 Haknanka nenanu Pedal cover plate
11 31512-1108010 1 1 Ilenmans akcenepaTopa Accelerator pedal

Ionrpynna 1109. ®uibTp BO3XyLIHbII
Subgroup 1109. Air Cleaner

15 1 3160-1109010-10 1 1 DunbTp BO3AYLIHBIM Air cleaner in assy
2 3160-1109010-11* 1 1 DuIbTP BO3AYLIHBIN Air cleaner in assy
3 1/07910/11 2 2 laiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25
4 250612-1129+ 2 2 laiika M 10 Nut M10
5 252006-1129 2 2 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
6 3160-1109050-10 1 1 Kopmyc Bo3nyiHoro punibtpa Air cleaner case
7 3160-1109059* | | BosznyxoBon Bo3ayiiHoro ¢huibTpa Air cleaner duct
8 240818-1129* 1 1 Bunt 4x12 Screw 4x12
9 3160-1109080-11 1 1 DneMeHT (pUIbTPYOLLNA Filtering element
10 3160-1109080-12* 1 1 DneMeHT GUIbTpYIOLMit Filtering element
11 3160-1109028-10 1 1 Y1I0THUTENb KPBIITKKA BO3AYLITHOTO (PUIIBTpa Air cleaner cover gasket
12 3160-1109020-10 1 1 Kppiika Bo3ayirHoro ¢puistpa Air cleaner cover
13 3159-1109401 1 1 [IraHT KOMTIEHCUPYIOIINTA Compensating hose
14 3159-1109401-01* 1 1 IInaHr koMneHCUpyOLIUA Compensating hose
15 31514-1109165 4 4 XoMyT YepBSIYHBII Worm clip
16  3160-1109165* 4 4 XOMYT YepBSIUHBII Worm clip
17 3163-1109402 1 1 Lnanr yrmosoit Angular hose
18 2206-1109157 1 1 XOMYTHUK CTSIKHOM Contracting yoke
19  3163-1109192 1 1 lnaur Hose
20 3163-1109192-01" 1 1 IInaHr coeAMHUTENbHBIN Connection hose
21 31512-1109430-20 1 1 XOMyT KpeTuleH!sI BO3AYIIIHOTO (hbUIbTpa Air cleaner fastening yoke
22 252005-1129 1 1 Lait6a 8.01.016 Washer 8.01.016
23 252155-112 1 1 [lait6a 8J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
24 201463-1129 1 1 Bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38

* - B KOMILIEKTAIMK ¢ BO3AYIIHBIM uiibTpoM 3160-1109010-11
When the 3160-1109010-11 air cleaner is installed



143

1 3160211 DRk

i ABS101Z30

Ech o R L
3 SSRHMEMIEY

3 CA1ETIDe 1-10

B 1SRE-1108015-10

10 5121108 5
11 #FASI-0EeH] ——.

4 258NN

Puc. 14. Axcenepatop (1108) (ynpasieHue rnogayeii Torivsa)
Fig. 14. Accelerator (1108) (fuel supply control)



¢¢

1%

1w
g0

FR |

22
2%
4

16 M A 10E18Es
15 ¥51d-11021 65

F163-1 108442
A -
_,r":'{ . F1EQ-1108965
- ’ N, EIH1TE S
; i,
.-.." l.'.\. !'I :'
- B B
=,

21 541 1M1
216491 101

1 Bl 1 1O O 14

ZHM-110815T
31600 11 MHIZ BT

F160-110B010-10
F160-110801 011
61106192
HES- 1105192
3160-1 10808012
S1RYZ 1 1 S0 FIE0-11 DR0S-11
B2 MI5-M2 ot
a e > i
2E2155-N2 LR
20 063-M2R T
’&333,.}-1 2o
s }
[+ oy 5 ISI006179
il 4 1506121
3 10750
7 ORE0-110505T
] & 410,11 bebed10
5 JKI008-M2D
4 250%12-M29
O LY 1 b
2 TG a1
1 316011 1010

Puc. 15. ®unbrp BozaywHslii (1109)
Fig. 15. Air Cleaner (1109)



9¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
Hoarpynma 1117. ®uabTp TOHKO# OYUCTKH TOILTHBA
Subgroup 1117. Fine Fuel Filter
16 1 3163-1117009 1 1 DuabTp TOHKOW OYMCTKH TOTUIMBA C XOMYTOM Fine fuel filter complete with yoke
2 201424-1129 1 1 Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30
3 252154-112 3 3 [aii6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
4 252004-1129 3 3 laii6a 6 Washer 6
5 315195-1117010 1 1 DUIbTp TOHKON OUMCTKY TOTLITMBA Fine fuel filter
6 315195-1117010-01* 1 1 DuUIBTP TOHKOU OYNCTKHU TOTUTUBA Fine fuel filter
7 3163-1117305 1 1 XoMyT KperuieHus puiibTpa TOHKON OUMCTKY TOTUTMBA Fine fuel filter fastening yoke
8 201418-1129 2 2 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
Ionrpynna 1130. /IaTynku annapaTypbl BOPbICKA TOILUIMBA C 3JIEKTPOHHBIM YIIPaBIeHHEM
Subgroup 1130. Sensors of Electronic Fuel Injection Equipment
16 9 406.1130000-01 1 1 JlaTuvK MOJIOKEeHUsI APOCCETbHOI 3aCTIOHKH Throttle position sensor
10 252132-112 2 2 [laii6a 4 Washer 4
11 220053-1129 2 2 Bunt M4x14 Screw M4x14
Toarpynna 1132. ®opcyHKa 371€KTPOMATHUTHAS
Subgroup 1132. Electromagnetic Injector
16 12 406.1132010 4 4 ®DopcyHKa ANeKTPOMarHUTHAST Electromagnetic injector
13 406.1132711-02* 4 4 DopcyHKa 371eKTpOMarHUTHASK Electromagnetic injector
TToarpynma 1139. Hacoc TonmBHbIi HU3KOTO JABJIEHUS 3JEKTPHIECKHI
Subgroup 1139. Electric Low-Pressure Fuel Pump
16 14 31622-1139052-10 1 1 daHel KperuIeHUs TIOTPY>KHOTO MOYJIS Submerged module fastening flange
15  1/38321/01 8 8 laiika M6 Nut M6
16 31622-1139020 1 1 DJIeKTpOOEH30HACOC C TaTYMKOM YKas3aTesisl ypOBHSI TOTLTMBA Electric fuel pump complete with fuel level gauge
17 316051-1139020* 1 1 DNIeKTPOOEH30HACOC C JATYMKOM yKa3aTelis ypOBHS TOIUIMBA Electric fuel pump complete with fuel level gauge
18  31622-1139022-01 1 1 KoJb110 yIIOTHUTEIbHOE Ring
IToarpynna 1147. Perynsitop nonayu J0MOJHATEILHOTO BO3AyXa
Subgroup 1147. Idle Air Control Valve
17 1 4062.1147103-11 1 1 [IInaHr peryasitopa X0J0CTOro Xoaa Idle speed control hose
2 201420-1129 2 2 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
3 252154-T12 2 2 Iait6a 6J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6J1



LS

T T U -y 1 %,\ﬂLﬂ 230053-M20
T A e A A 10 252432-N2

¥ HET3M0G-01

12 M 1220 B
13 AR 1Z2T1-02

14 34221130621
15 1%

B AR
i IR
4 ZEDNH-M2S

165 3H3E- 1139910
17 05111 2320

p— 11 BT Pl

i
B A1 11171
> ANSE-111TTME

1 I5HM-TgR
— 3 N1

¢ PHAE-MES
1 MELINTOHN —

18 3H53E- 113593201

Puc. 16. ®unbTp TOHKOI ouncTKY TorummBa (1117), AaTYMKM anmapaTyphbl BIIpbICKa TOTUIMBA ¢ 3JIeKTPOHHBIM yripaBieHueM (1130), dopcyHka snektpomarautHast (1132),
HACcOC TOIIMBHBIN HU3KOTO NaBJIeHUs aeKTpudeckuii (1139)
Fig. 16. Fine Fuel Filter (1117), Sensors of Electronic Fuel Injection Equipment (1130), Electromagnetic Injector (1132), Electric Low-Pressure Fuel Pump (1139)



8¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

17 4 406.1147101-20 1 1 XOMyT peryJsiTopa XoJIOCTOro Xoaa Idle speed control clamp
5 406.1147076-10 1 1 Koub11o perynsitopa XxoocToro xoma Idle speed control ring
6 406.1147094 1 1 XOMYT 11IJIaHTra Peryjisiropa XoJ0CToro Xona Idle speed control hose clamp
7 406.1147051-01 1 1 Perynarop xosiocroro xoma Idle speed control
8 406.1147051-02* 1 1 Perynsitop xonocToro xona Idle speed control
9 406.1147092 1 1 XOMYT 11IJIaHTa MOayy BO3/IyXa BO BITYCKHYIO TPYOy Clamp of hose delivering air to inlet tube
10 4062.1147102-10 1 1 IInanr nomauu Bo3ayxa M3 PEryJasiTopa BO BIYCKHYIO TPYOy Hose delivering air from control to inlet tube
11 406.1147090 2 2 XoMyT 1uIaHra Hose clamp
12 409.1147110 1 1 TpybOka nogauu Bo3ayxa Air tube

ITonrpynna 1148. ITaTpy6ok mogauu Bo3ayxa (apoccesibHblil) AJ151 BIPHICKA TOIUIMBA C 3JIEKTPOHHBIM YIIPaBJIeHHEM
Subgroup 1148. Air Delivery Pipe (Throttle) For Electronic Fuel Injection

17 3 252154-112 2 2 [aii6a 6J1 npy>XuHHast Spring washer 6J1
13 201418-1129 2 2 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
14 409.1148070 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH HakOHeYHMKA Tpoca Cable end-piece bracket
15 4062.1148100-12 1 1 Jpoccenb ¢ TaTYNKOM Throttle complete with sensor
16  4062.1148100-13* 1 1 I poccelb ¢ TaTYNKOM Throttle complete with sensor
17 4062.1148100-14* 1 1 Jpoccenb ¢ JaTYNKOM Throttle complete with sensor
18  406.1148015 1 1 Ipoxkianka apoccest Throttle gasket
19 252005-1129 6 6 laii6a 8 Washer 8
20 874402-1129 3 3 Bunt M8x30 Screw M8x30
21 874403-1129 1 1 Bunt M8x55 Screw M8x55
22 409.1148005 1 1 HInanr mogorpesa mpoccernst Hose for heating throttle
23 409.1148006 1 1 IInanr nogorpesa npocceist Hose for heating throttle and clamps
24 406.1148010-20 1 1 [TaTpy0OoK OTBOAAILIMIA CO IITYLIEpaMH B cOOpe Outlet pipe complete with unions in assy
25 53-11-1104215 1 1 L Tyuep Union
26 406.1148012-20 1 1 [Tarpy©ok oTBOmSIIMIA Outlet pipe
27 402.8101040-10 1 1 L tyuep Union
28 201460-1129 2 2 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30
29 251082-1129 4 4 laiixa M4 Nut M4
30 297403-1129 4 4 XomyT Yoke
31 220055-1129 4 4 Bunt M4x18 Screw M4x18
32 4062.1148016 1 1 IIpoknanka marpyoka Pipe gasket



6S

-

4082114710311
201420HN28
25H 54T R
A05.1137101- 20 ————
306114707619

At 1147004

dCHE 114 TiFG 1001
4011 AT 1102

011 4TI
G214 7 102-10
11 0% 1 147
12 14T
13 HHMA8-[L2%

- v o % dn e A3 kRS

-

QT LEN  F) — _ —5- .
. o S ..

14 4ponlasom— o I I M

15 AERATARIOITE R i W, 2

16 06T 4RO Rl = == -~ d oG

17 ML R4 o T
16 #06,114B015 '

19 25M05-NZP

b ATHOZMEE

1% ZhdinS.Mzs
21 1T

1 M TIAGHES
23 400 A5G

24 G, H48010-20
5 SFI-TIMEG
26 4068114801730

P L1l ) Fa: N
v drraiiddd.n TG
19 XEMMS-MR2G — . 205528
6 HWAGH-TE

WG, 11 NG

408,171 ORI
A, 11 HFSE- 21
15 9376 1110

24- 111210
2HH55-1249
LR g g
106 T 1104 065
406 . 1160020

Puc. 17. Perynsarop nogauu 1onojgHuTeNIbHOrO Bodayxa (1147), matpy6oK rmomgauu Bo3ayxa (IpoccesibHbIN) Ist BITPhICKA TOIUTUBA C 3JIEKTPOHHBIM yripaBieHueM (1148), kinanaH peaykunoHHbIi (1160)

Fig. 17. Idle Air Control Valve (1147), Air Delivery Pipe (throttle) for Electronic Fuel Injection (1148), Reducing Valve (1160)



1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
ITonrpynna 1160. Knanan peaykumoHHbI#
Subgroup 1160. Reducing Valve

17 29 251082-1129 2 2 l'aitka M4 Nut M4
31 220055-1129 2 2 Bunt M4x18 Screw M4x18
33 406.1160000-01 1 1 KnanaH peayKIIMOHHbIM TOILIMBOIIPOBOIA (KOMILIEKT) Fuel pipe reducing valve (set)
34 406.1104058-21 1 1 ToIMBOIIPOBOL CO IITYLIEPOM M KJIATIAHOM Engine fuel pipe complete with valve and union
35 459376 1110 2 2 Bont M6x35 Bolt M6x35
36 24-10-1127070 2 2 XomyT Yoke
37 4062.1104065 1 1 IITyuep BIyCKHOM TPYObI Inlet tube union
38  4062.1160020 1 1 IInanr otoopa paspexeHust Vacuum hose

IHoarpynna 1164. Cucrema yaaBauBaHus TOILUIMBHBIX MCTApeHuii (aacopdep, cenapaTop U KjianaH 0eH300aKa)
Subgroup 1164. Evaporative Emissions Control System (adsorber, separator and fuel tank valve)

18 1 31602-1164454 1 1 III1aHT MapoOTBOMSLINIA Steam discharging hose
2 31514-1104110 10 10 XOMYT YepBSIYHbII Worm yoke
3 3160-1104110* 10 10 XOMYT UepBSIYHBIN Worm yoke
4 3162-1104110" 10 10 XOMYyT YepBSTYHBII Worm yoke
5 3163-1164030 1 1 Cemnaparop Separator
6 1/76712/01 2 2 BuHT camoHape3atonmii Self-tapping screw
7 1/26397/01 2 2 [Maii6a mrockas 6x11 Flat washer 6x11
8 1/41897/76 2 2 laiika daHueBast Nut
9 252155-112 1 1 Llaii6a 8J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8J1
10 252005-1129 1 1 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
11 250610-I129 1 1 Taiixa M8 Nut M8
12 31602-1164450 1 1 HInaHT TapoOTBOMSIIIMIA Steam discharging hose
13 20-3506046 5 5 TpyOKa 3a11THASI KPETUIEHUS TPYOOIIPOBOIOB Pipeline protective tube
14 31602-1164050 1 1 TpyOka napornpoBoaHast Tube for steam feed
15 3160-3724106 2 2 Ckoba KperuieHust KryToB npoBoaos 20x3 Wire bundle fastening clamp 20x3
16  31602-1164460 1 1 [Inanr mapooTBomsILINIA Steam discharging hose
17 31602-1164460-01" 1 1 IInaHr mapooTBOASILINIA Steam discharging hose
18 31602-1164452 1 1 InaHr mapooTBOASLIMIA Steam discharging hose
19  3160-1164060 1 1 Koaman 6ensobaka Fuel tank valve
20  31602-1164456 1 1 IInaHr mapooTBOASILINIA Steam discharging hose
21 31602-1164010 1 1 Ancop6ep ¢ K1allaHOM IIPOAYBKU Adsorber compete with ventilation valve
22 31602-1164010-01* 1 1 Ancop0ep ¢ KJ1araHOM MPOLYBKU Adsorber compete with ventilation valve



19

2 HHI-1104110
4 FHa1nd110 T,
4 681104110 ;!

e N

Rl U RE T
17 021 18Rl
2 HHS- 11010
3 FRF01I0
4 631109710
1R T1B02-115453
oL ] - e -1 Rl —F— 16021154454
19 a1m-11muﬁu—lr"'l"a T Cﬁ PR 13 23506045
.. .- Y d HFAA1HETR
i - |:=.I efpAaptioath MBI T104110
T - | [i 3e=1rod110 31601104110
- - 1
« 13 2ieI60B0LE i
_— - g L 183116000
EHr - rl -
. ' I 17T e
-;M'xx -._."' _ﬂ_/’l .
o - 1736307
- - R
NN - 12 31603-11644 -
21 3100Z 1150 = N P
23 0 0118 ""“‘“ ey MJEL” IEDSI0NZe J,.s_}..x""f
23 k-1 g 02 T | - LA ) i AFEL L+ iy
BT em = N ———— 9 IEJELMZ Woee
14 3 BB 1158050 o i, - T I
P - :
20 HAAS6-NZE t‘_' - |i a3
25 T1502-1{5024 e || ;f‘ . IA2-1104110
. - .. o . -____,.,-

Puc. 18. Cucrema ynaBivBaHuUsI TOIUTMBHBIX UCTTapeHMi (acopOep, cemaparop v KiarnaH 6eH3obaka) (1164)
Fig. 18. Evaporative Emissions Control System (adsorber, separator and fuel tank valve) (1164)



9

1] 2] 3 4 5 6 7

18 23 31602-1164010-02* 1 1 Ancop0ep ¢ Ki1anaHOM MPOIyBKU Adsorber compete with ventilation valve
24 201456-1129 3 3 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20
25  31602-1164084 1 1 XoMyT Yoke

I'PYIIIIA 12. CUCTEMA BBIITYCKA OTPABOTABIIINX T'A30B
GROUP 12. EXHAUST SYSTEM
TToarpynna 1201. C'aymmTens BoIXJona
Subgroup 1201. Exhaust Muffler

19 1 31622-1201010-10 1 1 I'mywurens BbIxJIONa B cOope Exhaust muffler in assy

2 31622-1201010-11* 1 1 [ymmrens BeIxIona B coope Exhaust muffler in assy
IHoarpynna 1202. Pe3onaTop
Subgroup 1202. Resonator

19 315148-1202008 1 1 Pesonarop c BeIycKHOI TpyOOIi B cOope Resonator with exhaust tube in assy

4 315148-1202008-01* 1 1 Pe3oHartop ¢ BbIITyCKHOIT Tpy0oOii B cOope Resonator with exhaust tube in assy
Ioarpynna 1203. TpyObl n moaBecKa IIyIIMTEIs BLIXJIONA
Subgroup 1203. Exhaust Muffler Tubes and Mounting
19,20 5 201478-1129 8 8 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25

19 6 469-1203072 1 1 Pemenb omBecku Mounting strap

7 469-1203073 1 1 [pyxuHa HUXHSIS Lower spring
19,20 8 252155-112 13 13 [lait6a 8 mpyxuHHAsK Spring washer 8

9 250511-1129 15 15 [aiika M8 Nut M8

19 10 3151-1203061 1 1 Tsra 3agHei MOABECKU TIYLIUTENS Muffler rear mounting rod
11 315123-1203079 1 1 XoMyT IOIBECKU pe3oHaTOpa Resonator mounting yoke
12 201482-1129 2 2 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35
13 469-1203082 1 1 Haxnanka pemHst Strap cover plate
14 469-1203074 1 1 [pyxuHa BepxHsist Upper spring
15 201490-1129 1 1 Boar M8x1x60 Bolt M8x1x60
16 31602-1203025 1 1 KpoHniureitH KperieHus IpUeMHOM TPYOBI TITYLIATES Muffler intake tube bracket
17 31602-1203026 1 1 [TnaHKa npyxumMHast Pressure strip
18 315123-1203042 1 1 Ckoba KperuieHuUs TyLIUTeNst Muffler mounting clamp
19  452-1203057-03 1 1 IMomy1ka MOnBECKY TYIIATEST Muftler mounting pad
20 31622-1203043-01 1 1 XOMYT MOABECKU TIYLLIUTENS Muffler mounting yoke



€9

15 aHAR0-N2E

15

15
1%

HER-1 RS ———

F1 B 1 SLeHIEG
PEPLECIRF
D511 M2

a1z
HE -1

A1 H30e T

FEFLE R
250511 MR

14

1=

12

459-1mmrq_[,:;f\>l::_j :
250155N2

TN

RN
MIIM:\?J«

200 dEE-rza

1
2

-l

a

11

Puc. 19. I'ymmrens Boeixiona (1201), pesonarop (1202), TpyOsl 1 moaBecka raymmres Bbixiaona (1203)/1
Fig. 19. Exhaust Muffler (1201), Resonator (1202),Exhaust Muffler Tubes and Mounting (1203)/1

Heed- 120010
Jeed-1eHag-11

215148 1 2M2DIE
215148 1 Am0as.o

AT
W3- 12T

deg- 1 2N
25H N2
SN

SS1-AZ20G081
mad e
216123-1203074



¥9

1] 2 3 4 5 6
20 21 353300-1I1 4 4 Hnunbka M10x28 Stud M10x28
22 31602-1203020 1 1 INpoknanka draHIa MpUeMHOMN TPYOBI TITYLIATEIIS Muffler intake tube flange gasket
23 250536-11 8 8 laiika M 10 Nut M10
24 31602-1203010-10 1 1 Tpy06a npremHasi TIyLmTessl B coope Muffler intake tube in assy
25 31602-1203088-10 1 1 [Mpoxianka ¢raHIia TPUEMHOM TPYOBI TTYILIMTEISI Muffler intake pipe flange gasket
26 31602-1203255-01 2 2 Bonr M8x1 Bolt M8x1
27 31602-1203222 2 2 [11ait6a ormopHas IPyKMHbI Spring thrust washer
28  31602-1203072 2 2 IpyxuHa Spring
Ioarpynna 1204. OrpaxaeHnue rIyHIUTENs U BLIXJIOMHbIX TPYO
Subgroup 1204. Muffler and Exhaust Pipe Guard Screen
20 29 1/38360/21 4 4 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
30 31602-1204030 1 1 [IIuToK HeiTpanu3aTopa Neutralizer panel
31 250508-1129 3 3 Taiika M6 Nut M6
32 252134-112 3 3 aii6a 6T mpykuHHast Spring washer 6T
33 252037-1129 3 3 laii6a 6 Washer 6
34 31602-1204050 1 1 IIuToK HelTpan3aTOpa BEPXHUIA Neutralizer panel, upper
ITonrpynna 1206. Hejiirpaau3aTop BbIXJIONHBIX ra30B
Subgroup 1206. Exhaust Neutralizer
20 35 31602-1206010 1 1 Heiirpanuizatop Neutralizer
36 31602-1206010-01* 1 1 Heiirpanuzarop Neutralizer
37 31602-1206010-02* 1 1 Heitrpanuzarop Neutralizer
I'PYIIIIA 13. CUCTEMA OXJIAXKIEHUA JIBUTATEIA
GROUP 13. ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
IMoarpynna 1301. Paguarop
Subgroup 1301. Radiator
21 1 3163-1301009 1 1 Panuatop B cOope (KOXKyX, 27IeKTPOBEHTUIISITOD, LIIAHTH) Radiator assy (housing, electric fan, hoses)
2 3163-1301010 1 1 Pammatop Radiator
3 3163-1301010-01* 1 1 Pamuarop Radiator
Ionrpynna 1302. IToasecka paauaTopa
Subgroup 1302. Radiator Mounting
21 4 201454-1129 2 2 Bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16



¢9

z1
22

a3

24

%

i

230526-N

2014 Tk-2g

ek 20 40-10

101 20CHREE-10
521550

20481 1-M129

1 Ek2-1.2 0 2550

Puc. 20. Tpyosl 1 nmonBecka minyiuutess Bbixjiomna (1203)/2, orpaxkieHue TIyIIATENsT U BRIXIOMHBIX TpyO (1204), HeliTpann3aTtop BeIXJIOMHBIX Ta3oB (1206)

Fig. 20. Exhaust Muffler Tubes and Mounting (1203)/2, Muffler and Exhaust Pipe Guard Screen (1204), Exhaust Neutralizer (1206)

31 GARE- 1 arE -
31 G- 1 2L 11
TAE0-1 205014k

1 i1 20oaie B

25HEET -2 B
o M-
& SheE-rgn
1838421

21 021 20 sk

13835421
Fla) By gkl

sSa15E
2He11-MIg

A1 B0 1 A0 N NE- 10
d8-1 203072
ek 30l
2He11-MIg



99

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
21 5 252005-1129 4 4 Iaii6a 8 Washer 8
6 3162-1302038 1 1 KpoH1ureitH KperieHus TSru paguatopa npaBblii Radiator rod fastening bracket, r. h.
7 3162-1302039 1 1 KpoHiiITeitH KperieHus TATH paauaTopa JeBbIit Radiator rod fastening bracket, 1. h.
8 201452-1129 2 2 Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
9 252155-1129 6 6 [Iaii6a 8J1 npy>kuHHast Spring washer 8J1
10 250610-T129 6 6 Taiika M8 Nut M8
11 3162-1302035-10 2 2 Tsra kperuieHus paguaTopa Radiator fastening rod
12 20-1302045 4 4 TMonyuika nogsecky paguaropa Radiator mounting pad
13 3741-1302045* 4 4 [Monyuika nonsecku paguaropa Radiator mounting pad
14 3741-1302048 2 2 Brynka 6onrta KperuieHus paguaTopa Radiator mounting bolt bush
15 3741-1302050 2 2 [1Taii6a 6oaTa KperieH s paaguaTopa Radiator mounting bolt washer
16 206542-1129 2 2 Bonr M10x40 Bolt M10x40
17 258252-1129 2 2 L mmuHT-TipoBosioka 1,2x150 Cotter-wire 1.2x150
TToarpynna 1303. TpyGonpoBoabl M ILIAHTH
Subgroup 1303. Pipes and Hoses
21 18 3160-1303043* 2 2 XOMyT YepBSIUHBII Worm clip
19 31514-1303042*! 4 4 XOMYyT UepBSIYHBII Worm clip
20  3163-1303027 1 1 [IInaHr pagaTOpHBIA OTBOASILLIAI Radiator outlet hose
21 3163-1303027-20* 1 1 [IInaHr pagaTOpHbIA OTBOASILLIMI Radiator outlet hose
22 3160-1303042 2 2 XOMyT YepBSIYHBII Worm clip
23 31608-1303010 1 1 LLInaHr paguaTOpHBIA TOIBOISIINI Radiator inlet hose
* - YcraHaBIMBETCSL B KOMIUIEKTE ¢ XoMyToM 3160-1303042
Installed complete with 3160-1303042 worm clip
*1 - VcraHnaBnuBeTcs B3ameH xoMyToB 3160-1303042 u 3160-1303043
Installed instead of 3160-1303042 and 3160-1303043 worm clips
ITonrpynna 1304. IIpodka paguaTopa
Subgroup 1304. Radiator Cap
21 24 469-1304009 1 1 ITpobxa paguaTopa ¢ MpoKIagKon Radiator cap complete with gasket
25 3741-1304010* 1 1 [Npobka pagratopa Radiator cap
IToarpynna 1305. Kpanuk cimBHoO#
Subgroup 1305. Drain Cock
22 1 406.1305040-01 1 1 Kpanuk cnuBHoM Drain cock



L9

M =M N & Lafka

10

1
1

12

13

14

12

13

1%

18

17

NG 130 DR
LA T |
21631300 00
20 454-M325
=
252005-N2———————— ik o
JEI1I02028 s i
IIE2.13020%% y @ .
zt dA2. M ORI
L H
LT Ty,
r] K,
2621562 FaEe:
] A
25061 0-129 ~———— =) el
- e
:I:‘l-":'
ks
252155-M7 EEEEEE H
1 e 3 e
!‘ll,', i rlxrgF oy 4
T Eﬂtﬁhb EFFI"EE:EE s
41 ] g
L4621 303036-10 el E'='T:=:F;§FFE
s e T L
25061 6N 29 EE*EE#E'.: s
[T rE-[".'F
SERISE-ME FRrEPITERIES oY
phpriy g el howl
rl.:r l|.-l‘.|.'l'='r: ".'p'l'r 4
I:-r'E"!’:'I';p:ﬂ. th: 3
-1 K205 PLETEITE T
37411302045 E:_-
g
u-'I:I s
3741130704 Fhir
¥ .
83048 | Fhrord
EERVEET L y et
-— - _ﬁ o o
. = -~ L b L0
37411202060 T e W 4 r.
| - — -
2065421120 % ~ I
& '
e
o
258252 M50 P "l

iy
[T
h==l'""

L
wFy
Rhy

¥
rrx
K

e

F,
%
Fulr

L]
!p:-"
rEEY

K
5
P

4
4
,
'h: F

Puc. 21. Paguatop (1301), monBecka pamuatopa (1302), Tpyoornposoas! u nntanru (1303), npobka paguaropa (1304)
Fig. 21. Radiator (1301), Radiator Mounting (1302), Pipes and Hoses (1303), Radiator Cap (1304)

374 1.1 308018
A1 24004

N TG
HGA 300

23 G- 0

M1 33043
JTE01 303042

19
1E

A1:514-1 WM 2
JAEG-1 303

T JHRT-I0
HETAHCHET

AR 11343092
31601303043



89

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
ITonrpynna 1306. Tepmoctat
Subgroup 1306. Thermostat
22 2 258222-11 1 1 I mmaT-1mpoBooka 0,8x100 Cotter-wire 0.8x100

3 66-1110571 1 1 InombGa Seal

4 45 9356 1200 1 1 Bont 2.M8x35 Bolt 2.M8x35

5 293259-1129 2 2 [laii6a 8,5 npyXuHHas Spring washer 8.5

6 201460-1129 1 1 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30

7 409.1306032 1 1 Kppiika kopmyca TepMocTata Thermostat body cover

8 402.1306155 1 1 [poknanka Tepmocrara Thermostat gasket

9 TC107-1306100-05 1 1 TepmocTar ¢ TBepbIM HalIOJTHUTETEM Thermostat with hard filling

10 TP2-1306100* 1 1 Tepmocrar Thermostat

11 409.1306031 1 1 Kopmyc tepmocrara Thermostat body

12 409.1306008 1 1 Tepmocrar ¢ KoprycoM Thermostat complete with body

13 406.1306043 1 1 [Ipokiagka kopiryca TepMocTaTa Thermostat body gasket

14 252005-1129 2 2 [aii0a 8 Washer 8

15 874404-1129 2 2 Bunt M8x65 Screw M8x65

16  406.1306042 2 2 Xomyt Yoke

17 406.1306042-01* 2 2 XoMyT Yoke

18  406.1306035 1 1 IIInaHr oT TepMocTaTa K Hacocy Hose from thermostat to pump

TToarpynna 1307. Hacoc BoasiHOii
Subgroup 1307. Water Pump
22 19  4062.1307010-42 1 1 Hacoc BonstHoi1 B cOope Water pump in assy

20 4062.1307024 1 1 Crynuia BOASIHOTO Hacoca Water pump hub

21 406.1307027 1 1 IMomumnHuk BogsiHoro Hacoca 6-5HP17124EC30 Water pump bearing 6-5HP17124EC30

22 406.1307027-01* 1 1 IMonmmnHuk BoasiHoro Hacoca SHP17124E.P6Q6 Water pump bearing SHP17124E.P6Q6

23 406.1307026 1 1 ®dukcaTop MOAIIMITHAKA Bearing stop

24 4062.1307015-20 1 1 Kopmyc BoasiHoro Hacoca Water pump body

25  40522.1307020 1 1 YioTHeHre BOASTHOTO Hacoca Water pump seal

26  40522.1307032 1 1 KpbuibuaTka BOASHOTO Hacoca Water pump impeller

27 402.8101040-10 1 1 L Tynep Union

28  406.1307049 1 1 INpoknanka BomstHOro Hacoca Water pump gasket



69

b T B = (R ) B A I I

= 1

—17
13

4
15

14
17

14

%
17

A A HS -
aizE-n

111957
45 9356 1208
iy L e

201 do-Me e
ALY

AR AN ——

A2 AHEIS5

TO1AY 1304 104018

TR 13087100
A0, 1 308k 1

Q08,1 06005 s

A0H 1 BB 3 — "

SN

AT NE

A1 2080 2 -
08 A BE0A2-01 : —-t%

4:!&13::51:35—[

ADk Aa060ar
A3 1 30604201

Puc. 22. Kpanuk cnusnoii (1305), tepmoctat (1306), Hacoc BoasiHoit (1307)
Fig. 22. Drain Cock (1306), Thermostat (1306), Water Pump (1307)

"

13

a
azr
a

A1 1 30714 8-1d

40011307 14 =11

A IATOm
W61, 130605
6. 1147

uliF LRy P

Fal L R
G 1 HF
42 R1H0-10
34527 1 30m0 T2
AaE 10T
A0t 1 30T 0] Bl
AN MR
S AR T
A 130 ET
T 0T

6. 1300 [-dg



0L

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

22 29 200263-1129 1 1 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35
30 252005-T129 1 1 Llaii6a 8T mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
31 406.1147094 2 2 Xomyt Yoke
32 4061.1306035 1 1 LInanr Hose
33 4061.1307145-11 1 1 TpyOka 3a60pa BoIbI BOASTHOTO Hacoca Water pump intake tube
34 4061.1307148-10 1 1 Ckoba KperuieHust TpyOKH 3a00pa BOIbI Water intake tube fastening clamp

TToarpynna 1308. BeHTHISTOp M €ro NPUBOX
Subgroup 1308. Fan and Its Drive

23 1 406.1308090-01 1 1 BonT HaTsIKHOTO pouKa Tensioning roller bolt

2 406.1308087-10 1 1 OcCb HaATSKHOTO POJIMKa Tensioning roller shaft
23,24 3 252154-112 4 4 [Iai6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1

23 4 406.1308079-01 1 1 KpoHi1ITeitH HaTSKHOTO pofiuKa Tensioning roller bracket
5 406.1308095-10 1 1 Brynka ocu HaTSKHOTO poJMKa Tensioning roller shaft bushing
6 406.1308080-20 1 1 Ponuk HaTsDKHOM Tensioning roller
7 406.1308080-21* 1 1 Ponuk HaTsKHOM Tensioning roller
8 252038-1129 1 1 Taii6a 8 Washer 8
9 290604-1129 1 1 Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
10 409.1308067 1 1 Ponuk HaTSKHOM ¢ KPOHIIITEHHOM Tensioning roller complete with bracket
11 201456-1129 3 3 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22

23,24 12 252155-112 12 12 [Iait6a 8J1 mpykuHHast Spring washer 8J1

23 13 406.1308031 1 1 Orpakareb IIKKMBa BOASHOTO Hacoca Water pump pulley slinger
14 252005-1129 3 3 [laii0a 8 Washer 8
15 201457-1129 3 3 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
16 406.1308020-10 1 1 PemeHb ipuBOMa arperaToB Drive belt of units
17 406.1308020-11* 1 1 PemeHnb npuBoIa arperaToB Drive belt of units
18 406.1308020-12* 1 1 PemeHb npuBoIa arperaToB Drive belt of units
19  406.1308020-13* 1 1 PeMeHb IpuBOIa arperatoB Drive belt of units
20  406.1308020-14* 1 1 Pemens npuBoia arperatoB Drive belt of units
21 250511-1129 4 4 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
22 3741-1308010-01 1 1 Benrtusitop Fan
23 3741-1308070-02 1 1 Mydra npuBona BEHTUISITOpa Fan drive coupling
24 406.1308025-10 1 1 [1Ixu1B BoAsTHOTO Hacoca Water pump pulley
25 53-1308091-b 1 1 Kpsiika Cover
26 4022.1307026 1 1 dukcarop NOAIIMITHUKA Bearing stopper



1L

1B
iT

12
1%
<0

21
12
P
%

i | B SEHTT
A | FOEIET -1

o3 15HN

6. | TSI TR0

6. | 20805510
A6 1 2 p )

. 1 25 B |

252038 125
Fat LI g JF
A AR
245612

L33155M3
Ak, 130021

A6z 00R=MR2S

rlord By F
201 d57-Mea

A5, A LR 10
A5, A3 G- 11
G AR RS- 1T -
A5, 1300 =13
A5, 1302 D=-14

260611 MNzB

252155 M2
AF41-1HEHH HH
A7A1-AHRHF AT

Puc. 23. Bentunsitop u ero nipusoz (1308)/1
Fig. 23. Fan and Its Drive (1308)/1

051 20
A Anarid

1802 i MMEHLE

asd1asT
Hit44-H

11602 1=t
310402 TR



L

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
23 27 409.1308023 1 1 Toammnuuk SHP19088TIK3E.P6Q6 Bearing SHP19088T1K3E.P6Q6
28  409.1308024 1 1 Crynuiia mpruBoIa BEHTUIIATOPA Fan drive hub
29  31602-1308025 1 1 [IKvB BeHTUIISITOpA Fan pulley
30 252135-T12 4 4 Iai16a 8T npyXuHHast Spring washer 8T
31 201454-1129 4 4 Bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
32 31602-1308020 1 1 Pemenb npuBoma arperatoB 6PK (L=1220 mwm) Drive belt of units 6PK (L=1220 mm)
33 31602-1308020-01* 1 1 Pemenb npuBona arperatoB 6PK (L=1210 mm) Drive belt of units 6PK (L=1210 mm)
24 34 31602-1308072 1 1 YIUIOTHUTEb 3JIEKTPOBEHTHIISITOPA Electric fan seal
35 201415-1129 3 3 Bont M6x10 Bolt M6x10
36 3160-1308024 1 1 DNEKTPOBEHTIISTOP Electric fan
37 31602-1309010 1 1 Koxyx BeHTMISITOpa C KpOHIITEHHAMK Fan shroud complete with brackets
38 250608-1129 3 3 Taiika M6 Nut M6
39 31602-1308008 1 1 DNEeKTPOBEHTWIIATOP € KOKYXOM U YIUIOTHUTEJIEM Electric fan complete with shroud and seal
40  3162-1302042 2 2 IMomayiika TSTU KpeIieHUs pagraTtopa Radiator fastening rod pad
41 201452-1129 2 2 Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
Ioarpynna 1309. Koxyx BeHTHIsITOpa
Subgroup 1309. Fan Shroud
24 3 252154112 4 4 IIaii6a 6J1 npyxunHast Spring washer 6J1
38  250608-1129 4 4 Taiika M6 Nut M6
42 3160-1309012-30 1 1 KoxXyx BeHTWISITOpa ¢ HaKJIaIKOoi Fan shroud complete with cover plate
43 252004-T129 8 8 IITaii6a 6 Washer 6
44 201416-1129 4 4 Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
Ioarpynna 1311. Bauyok pacuiMpuTe/bHbIH
Subgroup 1311. Expansion Tank
25 1 3160-1311065 1 1 TIpo6Ka paciMpUTeIHLHOTO 6auKa Expansion tank plug
2 3160-1311066 1 1 Kopmyc mpo6xu paciunpuTebHOro 6auka Expansion tank plug shell
3 3160-1311067 1 1 Kotamman mpoOku pacimpuTebHOTO 6auka Expansion tank plug valve
4 3160-1311014 1 1 bavok paciuvpuTebHbII Expansion tank
5 452-1015748 1 1 [InaHr coeAMHUTENbHBIT Connection hose
6 31602-1311010 1 1 Bayvok pacipuTeabHbII Expansion tank
7 469-1311070 1 1 OcHoBaHMe XOMyTa Yoke base
8 469-1311072 1 1 XoMyT KperuieHus: 6auka Expansion tank fastening yoke
9 252154-112 2 2 [aii6a 6J1 mpyXuHHAasK Spring washer 6J1
10 250508-1129 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
11 3160-1104110 1 1 XOMYT YepBSIUHBII Worm clip



€L

‘34 I1EDT.130807F

b AHF B2
W G0 10E02

3T HeHE-1300 0

A 2531542 .

- o
85 2OU60E-MEzR —uﬁ'ﬁh'

12 WL I 2-30

—3% SER-1308E
Ay N e

— a7 252m04-MIB

iﬁ 33 2S0608-NIS
3 IRN154N2

44 200 416-M29
47 2SES-NIS

12 2E2 1562
A1 HHAS2-M2R

Puc. 24. Bentunsarop u ero npusoxn (1308)/2, koxyx BenTmisitopa (1309)
Fig. 24. Fan and Its Drive (1308)/2, Fan Shroud (1309)



VL

1 9131065
|':- MEATHOES

3 NEE1GIgET
4 Jvdd1Z10d14
. B 462105723

7 ddderd110T0

& Jeel-1311 o

dEf- 181 10T

| .
- T,
T e
S, . DRI 54N2
: .. e e TR0 NS
' . 3 L - 0
R = 5 ra T :-\.-: :h'\-\. . ..-I

ik S P R

_"l,h ; -7 L ; - N . -

1. - R -~ - N
g v ! -
o) :
Ly 'I : . 11 31801104170

: . . 12 TH5{4-1104140

n- L
" -
i )3
- .\_-I
.
o - =
. l'h I-] l-.--\'\._\-_‘\-
oo, A
SN
L
-~
S,

Puc. 25. bauok pacumpurenbHblii (1311)
Fig. 25. Expansion Tank (1311)



SL

1] 2] 3 4 5 | 6 7
25 12 31514-1104110* 1 1 XOMYyT YepBSTYHBII Worm clip
I'PYIIIIA 16. CHEINVIEHUE
GROUP 16. CLUTCH
Ionrpynna 1601. Cuennenne
Subgroup 1601. Clutch
26 1 406.1601018-10 1 1 Yeunuresb KapTepa CLETUICHUST Clutch housing stiffener
2 293340-1129 6 6 [ai16a 10,5 Washer 10.5
3 200329-1129 2 2 Bont M10x100 Bolt M10x100
4 201499-1129 2 2 boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30
5 200320-1129 2 2 Bont M10x55 Bolt M10x55
6 252135-112 6 6 IIaii6a 8T npyXuHHAast Spring washer 8T
7 290656-1129 6 6 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30
8 31605-1601090 1 1 Juck cueruieHust HaxuMHoi Al 024 190 00 Clutch pressure plate A1 024 190 00
9 252157-112 1 1 laii6a 12J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
10 31514-1601215 1 1 Ornopa 11apoBasi BUJIKU Yoke ball base
11 3160-1601200 1 1 Buika BEIKITIOUEHWS CIETUIEHUSI € TTTACTUHOM Clutch release yoke complete with plate
12 3160-1601203 1 1 Bujika BeIKITIOUEHUS CLETUIEHUS Clutch release yoke
13 3160-1601205 1 1 InacTrHa yaepXuBarolas Holding strip
14 1/37677/01 2 2 3axuenka 4x8 Rivet 4x8
15 255063-1129* 2 2 3axuenka 4x8 Rivet 4x8
16 3160-1601180* 1 1 MydTa ¢ MTOAIMITHUKOM BHIKJIIOUEHUS CLETIICHUST Sleeve complete with clutch release bearing
17 31605-1601130 1 1 Juck cueruieHus BenoMblili A3 024 VL2 04 Clutch driven plate A3 024 VL2 04
* - B cocraB Mmydtsr 3160-1601180 BXOIAT:
Are part of 3160-1601180 sleeve :
3160-1601182 1 1 IMonmmnHuK BeIKIIOUeHUs cueruieHust 52810A.P6Q6 Clutch release bearing 528 10A.P6Q6
3160-1601185 1 1 MydTa MoAIMITHIKA BHIKJIIOYSHUST CLIETICHUST Clutch release bearing sleeve
3160-1601186 1 1 KoxXyx noaimnHuka Bearing casing
3160-1602187 1 1 Konb1o ynopuoe Thrust ring
IToarpynna 1602. ITpuBon BbIK/TIOYEHHS CIIETICHUS
Subgroup 1602. Clutch Release Control
27 1 3163-1602008 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH cuemnieHus ¢ neaaibio B coope Clutch bracket complete with pedal in assy
2 258038-1129 2 2 ImuHT 3,2x16 Cotter pin 3.2x16



9L

SE B4 O

HA3AI-N2ZR ":""\-\.
. - E &
m-nzuﬂfﬁ' =
FDA340-N20 - -
201409-N20
2000 A

Puc. 26. Cuerutenue (1601)
Fig. 26. Clutch (1601)

B3I
EBCESE T
1 A0 1601 M

250 15T-
51416013215

18 HX)

11601607 203
11611 1601205

1MTETTNH
Sio0aH 1Y

J60-1601 150
762S-1801130




LL

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

27 3 20-3506046 3 3 Brysnka 3aiumTHast KperieHust TpyoorpoBOAOB Pipeline protective bush
4 3160-1602574-30 1 1 Tpy6Ka r1aBHOro UMJIMHIPA BHIKITIOYEHUSI CLUETIEHUST Clutch release master cylinder tube
5 469-3506060 1 1 IIInaHr ruGKuit TpUBOAA BHIKITIOUEHUS CLIETUICHUS Clutch release control flexible hose
6 45 9953 1819 1 1 laiika pnaHueBast Flange nut
7 250511-1129 2 2 Tlaitka M8x1 Nut M8x1
8 252135-112 4 4 [Iait6a 8T mpyXrHHast Spring washer 8T
9 3163-1602050 1 1 Ocb nepanu cueruieHust Clutch pedal axle
10 3160-1602072 2 2 Brynka nenanu cLerieHust Clutch pedal bushing
11 315195-1602047 1 1 Hakunanka nenanu cueruieHus Clutch pedal cover plate
12 3163-1602011* 1 1 Tlenans cuerieHusa Clutch pedal
13 3163-1602010 1 1 Ilenanp cuernieHust ¢ HaKJIaaKON U BTYJIKaMu B cOope Clutch pedal complete with cover plate and

bushings in assy

14 3163-1602052 2 2 BryJsika npy>XuHbI cCEpBOIPUBO/IA BHIKJIIOUEHUS CLIETITIEHUS Clutch actuator spring bushing
15 3163-1602075 1 1 [IpyxuHa cepBONpHBOIA BEIKITIOUECHMS CLIECTICHMST Clutch actuator spring
16 251646 1 1 laiika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25
17 3163-1602062*" 1 1 KpoHiureii negaau cuerjaeHus Clutch pedal bracket
18  250636-1129 1 1 laiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
19 252239-1129 1 1 [aii6a 16 npyXurHHas 3youarast Toothed spring washer 16
20  3160-1602530 1 1 MydTa coeqHHUTEIbHAS Coupling
21 452-3501082 1 1 Bosr cienmaabHbI Special bolt
22 51-3506013 2 2 IIpoxknanka yrioTHUTETbHAST Sealing gasket
23 201460-1129 2 2 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30

28 24 3151-3505110 1 1 Kppiika 6ayka r1aBHOTO LHIWJIMHIPA Master cylinder reservoir cap
25 3151-3505118 1 1 [Ipoxsanka KpeIlKy 6auka IIaBHOTO LIWJIMHIPA Master cylinder reservoir cap gasket
26  403-3505126-01 1 1 Cetka 6ayka IJTaBHOTO LIWIMHAPA B cOope Master cylinder reservoir gauze in assy
27  3151-3505115 1 1 ITyuep 6auka rmaBHOro LUIMHAPA Master cylinder reservoir union
28 3151-3505108 1 1 Kopryc 6auka riiaBHOTro UMWJIMHAPA Master cylinder reservoir housing
29  469-3505117 1 1 IMpoknanka mryrepa 6auka rIaBHOTO MIMHIPA Master cylinder reservoir union gasket
30 3151-1602310 1 1 Kopryc riaBHOro UMaMHAPA BEIKIIIOYEHUSI CLIETUIEHUS Master cylinder barrel
31 469-1602548 1 1 Mamxera yruloTHUTEIbHast Sealing collar
32 3163-1602329 1 1 TMopiieHs r1aBHOTO HIWIMHIPA Master cylinder piston
33 3163-1602546 1 1 MamnxeTa yIIOTHUTEIbHAst BHYTPEHHSIS Sealing collar
34 3163-1602548 1 1 [NopitieHb TIIaBHOTO WIMHIPA C MaHXXeTaMU B cOope Master cylinder piston complete with collar in assy
35  403-3505032 1 1 [MpyxuHa Bo3BpaTHAasl MOPIIHS TJIABHOTO MJIMHIPA Master cylinder piston return spring
36 3151-1602318 1 1 ITpoxkinanka mTyuepa IJ1aBHOrO HIWIMHAPA Master cylinder union gasket



8L

1 HE-180m00s

HGL-1G0ES A-30

o (RO

i

Puc. 27. IpuBon BeikItoueHus cueruieHust (1602)/1
Fig. 27. Clutch Release Control (1602)/1

45 94053 1814
L5061 1-M129
2521352

F1G3- 1602000
e BT

21815951 a0ana T

1531 60HM 1

S kM2

SE3A G —
CRLERL =k
Y1531 BT

=5 add

SHE3-1 KNG

ERLER L =
Z B2 &
e

S B

d52 3501 08

G1-3M 3

LA -2
252135-n2



1] 2] 3 4 5 6 7
28 37 452-1602317 1 1 LITyuep raBHOro UMIMHAPA BBIKJIIOYEHUSI CLICTIEHUS Master cylinder union
38 3163-1602362 1 1 Tosnkatesb MOPIIHS TJIABHOTO IIWJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston pusher
39  3160-1602538 2 2 Komb1ro cTormopHoe Locking ring
40  469-1602528 1 1 Konmnak 3a1MTHBII HMIVMHAPA BEIKIIOUEHUS CLETIIEHUS Clutch release control cylinder protective cap
41 258224-1129 1 1 ImmHT-ipoBoJjioka 0,8x150 Cotter-wire 0.8x150
42 3163-1602300 1 1 LwvHap TIaBHBIN BRIKITIOYEHUS CIIETUIEHUSI B cOope Master cylinder in assy
43 290144-112 2 2 lnunpka M8 Stud M8
44 250510-1129 1 1 Taiixa M8 Nut M8
45 3163-1602364 1 1 Buuika TonkaTesst MOpIHSI IJIaBHOTO LIMJIMHIpPA Master cylinder piston pusher yoke
46 3163-1602558 1 1 Konmaxk 3a1immTHBIi ITaBHOTO LVIMHAPA Master cylinder protective cap
47 3151-1602348 1 1 [ITait6a yrmopHasi NOpIIHS [JTABHOTO LHUJIMHIPA Master cylinder piston thrust washer
48  31605-1602514 1 1 [MopiueHs nuIMHIpa Cylinder piston
49  469-3501049 1 1 Konmak-3armyika Cap-stopper
50  3160-3501048 1 1 Knanan nepemnyckHoi By-pass valve
51  3160-1602512 1 1 Kopnyc umnmuHapa Cylinder barrel
52 469-3505131 1 1 [pyxvHa npuBoa BBIKJIIOUEHUS CUETUICHUST Clutch release control spring
53 31605-1602516 1 1 Mamzkera yIIOTHUTEIbHAS Sealing collar
54 31605-1602520 1 1 Tonkarteb BUJIKU BBIKIIOUEHUS B cOOpe Clutch release yoke pusher in assy
55 31605-1602524 1 1 HakoHeYHUK ToJIKaTesIsT BUIKU Yoke pusher head-piece
56 250610-1129 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
57 250611-1129* 1 1 laiixka M8x1 Nut M8x1
58  31605-1602522 1 1 Tonkarte b BUJIKA BBIKITIOUECHUS Clutch release yoke pusher
59  31605-1602510 1 1 LunuHap npyBoJa BBIKJIIOUEHUSI CLIETUIEHUS B cOope Clutch release control cylinder in assy
1 1

60  31605-1602510-01* LynuHaop prBoAa BEIKITIOYEHUS CLIETUIEHMS B cOope Clutch release control cylinder in assy

* - B cocraB neaanu 3163-1602011 Bxomsr:
Are part of 3163-1602011 pedal:

3163-1602015
315195-1602042
3160-3504016

Tenans cuerieHust
Io1anka remajeii CLerieHYs U TOpMO3a

Crynuia rnegaam TopMo3a

Clutch pedal
Platform of brake and clutch pedals
Brake pedal hub

6L

—_— e
—_—

3163-1602053
*1 _ B cocTaB KpOHILTEMHA Neqanu cueruieHus 3163-1602062 BxoasT:

Are part of 3163-1602062 clutch pedal bracket:

3163-1602064 1 1

3163-1602074 1 1

Pbryar cepBonprBoa BHIKJIOUEHUS! CLETITICHUSI Clutch actuator lever

KponiureitH nenaam CerieHUs Clutch pedal bracket

KpoHIlTeitH cepBOITpMBOIa BEIKJITIOUECHUST CLICTICHUS Clutch actuator bracket



08

L

i3

2k

27

4]

A51-3HS51 10

51355113

A5 12001

A151-390E1 1S

1 51-35051 8

83505117

NEL160EITT

919025l E

A o3 1k T
NEF 155
N GIAHZSH

-6

A151- 100318
A5F- 1R T

M EI-16lxI8:

A1 - 1502
HE-1RESIE
52114y

A

43

43

a5

Iy
a7

4%
a0

G2

9%

5d

55
|56

Is7
L]

Puc. 28. ITpuBon BeikiItoueHus cueruieHust (1602)/2
Fig. 28. Clutch Release Control (1602)/2

G
Kk

13- 300

2901 44-I2

2808 1d0-Mz &

M3 1680
G- 1kaa ol
1S
15115012348
1o ity 4
453601049
A1 60- 330044

Kl o L
- MBS
160180251 &
S-S
N e0G- 1600521
asne1g-ngy
250611018
ERL =R arlorly

1 ¥ 1RT261 O
N1 B~ 1402E1 a0



I8

1] 2 3 4 5 | 6 7
I'PYIIIIA 17. KOPOBKA IEPEJAY
GROUP 17. GEARBOX
IMoarpynna 1700. Kopodka nepenay B coope
Subgroup 1700. Gearbox in Assy

29 1 3163-1700005 1 1 Kopobka nepenay, kopoOKa pa3gaTouyHasi U CTOSHOYHBIN TOPMO3 Gearbox, transfer case and parking brake
2 2 3163-1700010 1 1 Kopobka nepenau 43000T20150 Gearbox 43000720150

3 252135-112 1 1 [Taii6a 8T mpyXuHHast Washer 8T

4 201458-1129 1 1 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25

5 3163-1703040 1 1 Prruar nepexintoueHus nepeaaqa Gearshift lever

6 3163-1703046 1 1 KoJblio cronopHoe Circlip

7 3163-1703088 1 1 PykosiTka pplyara nepekiodeHus repeaad Gearshift lever handle

8 3163-1701215 1 1 Ckoba noxbeMa JBuraTesist Engine hoist clamp

9 3163-1701222 10 10 [aii6a Washer

10 250512-1129 3 3 laitka M 10 Nut M10

11 252136-112 3 3 Ilait6a 10 Washer 10

12 200329-1129 2 2 Bont M10x100 Bolt M10x100

13 3163-1701220 1 1 Bont M10x110 Bolt M10x110

14 200326-1129 5 5 Bont M10x85 Bolt M10x85

Ionrpynna 1701. Kopodka nepenay
Subgroup 1701. Gearbox

30 1 52213700040 1 1 ITpobka MacIOCIMBHOTO OTBEPCTHS (MATHUTHAST) Oil drain plug (magnet)
2 2 K995621800 1 1 YIIIOTHUTENTBHOE KOJTBLIO Sealing ring

3 S1140510401 2 2 Bonr Bolt

4 K995621000 2 2 YIUIOTHUTENTEHOE KOJTBIIO Sealing ring

5 43572T00580 1 1 ®dukcaTop Fixing arm

6 43478T01700 6 6 Brynka Bushing

7 43118T00100 1 1 [Tpobka Plug

8 S1140410503 10 10 Bonr Bolt

9 43141700270 2 2 YcraHOBOYHBIH IITUGHT Setting pin

10 43118T00140 1 1 Bonr Bolt

11 S1123308283 6 6 Bonr Bolt

12 43462T00750 1 1 [Ipobka canyHa Breather cap



oo
[N}

& JE:E1r N5

¥ JME31rA 2kl -

| 7 ra
| 7
q ?50512-'12“_!| ; |I - [{;‘H ..':,-" -
.

5 IME3-17IF 2E
13 Qs
13 183171220 A \;I{ !
14 pbaas Ny

Puc. 29. Kopo6ka nepenau B coope (1700)
Fig. 29. Gearbox in Assy (1700)

T AeH TR
& FIEHITORE
5 FNE={TQEII0
4 DHaG8NzS
3 2ax135dNz

1 TERTMOII0
1 3 83100005



€8

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
30 13 43462700760 1 1 Bryska canyHa Breathersleeve
14 47124700320 1 1 JaTYnK HEUTPATBHOTO IMOJIOXKEHUST Gearbox neutral position sensor
30, 33 15 K995621400 2 2 YIUIOTHUTEIBHOE KOJIBLIO Sealing ring
30 16  43111T05720 1 1 3aaHuii KapTep Rear casing
17 43141700250 2 2 YcTaHOBOUHBIH IITUGDT Setting pin
18 43117700020 1 1 CaJIbHUK C TIPY>KUHOM B cOope Seal with spring in assy
19  43112T01970 1 1 Kpsllka nogimmmHuKa NepBUYHOTO Bajia Input shaft bearing cap
20 S1140308201 7 7 Bonr Bolt
21 43418T00060* 1 1 CTOnopHoOe KOJIbLIO Locking ring
- 43418T00050* 1 1 CTonopHoe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
43418T00070* 1 1 CTOIMOPHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
43418T00080* 1 1 CTOnopHOe KOJIbLIO Locking ring
43418T00090* 1 1 CTOmopHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
22 K995111800 1 1 [Tpobka MacJIOHATMBHOTO OTBEPCTHSI Filler neck plug
23 43236T03300 1 1 YII0THUTETEHOE KOJTBLIO Sealing ring
24 43111T05710 1 1 [Nepennuii kaprep Front casing
31 25  43220T05840 1 1 IlepBuuHEILA Bajl B cOope Input shaft in assy
26  43216T00180 1 1 PonukoBbIi TOAIIMITHUK (BeayIasi IIeCTepHSI) Roller bearing (pinion)
27 43047700130 1 1 [IlapuKOBBI MOAIIMITHUK IEPBAUYHOTO BaJia Input shaft ball bearing
28  43226T00040* 1 1 CTOnopHOe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
- 43226T00050* 1 1 CTonopHoe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
43226T00060* 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIbIIO Locking ring
43226T00070* 1 1 CTonopHoe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
29 43216T00150 1 1 Hronbyatsiii MOMIIMITHYK (TPEThSI Tiepeaava) Needle bearing (third speed)
30  43260T05300 1 1 IlecTepHs TpeTheii Iepenayn Third speed gear
31 43360T02640 2 2 JIBYXKOHYCHBIII CHHXpOHM3aTOp B cOope Double cone synchronizer in assy
32 43360702620 1 1 Crynuiia 1 MydTa CHHXpOHM3aTopa B cOope Synchronizer hub and sleeve in assy
33 43384T01380 6 6 Cyxapb CHHXpOHHM3aTOpa Synchronizer key
34 43692T00320 9 9 [apuk ciHXpOHM3aTOpa Synchronizer ball
35 43386T01110 6 6 TpyXrHa CHHXpOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer spring
36 43371T00770 1 1 Crynuiia CHHXpOHHU3aTopa Synchronizer hub
37 43381700090 1 1 MydTa cuHXpoHU3aTOpa Synchronizer sleeve
38 43362T02080* 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIbIIO Locking ring



¥8

11 S11IIRIAG 'E—J m
12 4346ITOOT S -
24 AFITOSHD . P 1P AF1ETOMD
" 13 43462TOOTED fdotir N
23 AR —, - N,
k . :
22 KEIst1Eng oot Pz | b
noh M W TIOR3 . e 1P, J S
I} I". - P \, el T |,1 5,
CY . 15 KBU5821a04 H{}@ = - -
.'-__ -l._ . . o ——_ I__,:.'-""
Voo ‘xx : fel

14 4311TE? =0
17 d3ndTHk2 RO

T L a 311aa0see

T 43 AT 00

il AHITTHARA

=0 Anamerm ?

30 FETO e
35 I T
KEEs G2 TN
14951 M
Ko EE2 Y Aim
1 6231 3TO0kM

M du & ¢th =

14 431 TR
19 TSN

Puc. 30. Kopobka nepemau (1701)/1
Fig. 30. Gearbox (1701)/1



¢8

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
- 43362T02090* 1 1 CTOnopHoe KOJIbLO Locking ring
43362T02091* 1 1 CTOomnopHOe KOJIbII0 Locking ring
43362T02100* 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIBLIO Locking ring
43362T02101* 1 1 CTOnopHOe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
43362T02110* 1 1 CTOmnopHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
31 39 43360T02610 1 1 Crynuua 1 mydta CMHXpOHM3aTOpa B coope Synchronizer hub and sleeve in assy
40  43371T00760 1 1 Crynuiia CHHXpOHHU3aTopa Synchronizer hub
41 43381T00080 1 1 MydTta cuHXpoHU3aTOpa Synchronizer sleeve
42 43362T02020* 1 1 CTOnopHOe KOJIbLIO Locking ring
- 43362T02030* 1 1 CTOINOpHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
43362T02040* 1 1 CTOIMOPHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
43 43660702590 2 2 TpexxoHycHOe KOJbLIO B cOope Triple cone in assy
44 43241T04120 1 1 [llectepHs mepBoit mepenavmn First speed gear
45  43216T00130 2 2 WronpyaThlii MOAIIMITHUK (TIepBast Tiepeaaya, 3aIH1il XO/) Needle bearing (first speed, reverse)
46  43231T03060 1 1 Bropuunblii Bax Outpur shaft
47  43362T02120* 1 1 CTOmnopHOe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
- 43362T02130* 1 1 CTOnopHOe KOJIbLIO Locking ring
43362T02140* 1 1 CTonopHoe KOJIbIIO Locking ring
43362T02150* 1 1 CTOIMOpPHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
48 43362702230 1 1 Konbiio cuHxpoHMU3aTOpa MATOM Nepeaadyn Fifth speed synchronizer ring
49  43280T01320 1 1 LecrepHs nATOM Mepenaun Fifth speed gear
50  43216T00160 1 1 Hrosbyarslii MOAIIMITHKK (TISITast riepeaaya) Needle bearing (fifth speed)
51 43243700300 1 1 Brynka mmectepHu TpeTheil iepeaaun Third speed gear bushing
52 43216T00140 1 1 Hronbyatsiii moMIIMITHUK (BTOpast Tiepenayva) Needle bearing (second speed)
53 43250T04170 1 1 IecrepHs BTOpOI epenaun Second speed gear
54 43360702630 1 1 Crynuia u My Ta CHHXpOHHA3aTOpa B cOope Synchronizer hub and sleeve in assy
55 43381700100 1 1 Mydra cunxpoHuzaTopa Synchronizer sleeve
56  43371T00780 1 1 Crynuiia CMHHXpOHU3aTopa Synchronizer hub
57 433847101400 3 3 Cyxapb CHHXpOHHM3aTOpa Synchronizer key
58  43386T01130 3 3 [pyXrHa CHHXpPOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer spring
59 43360702600 1 1 JIByXKOHYCHBII1 CHHXPOHM3aTOP B cOope Double cone synchronizer in assy
60  43280T01310 1 1 LllecrepHs 3agHero xoaa Reverse gear
61 43047700120 1 1 CnBOEHHBII paaraabHO-YMOPHbBII IIAPUKOBBIN MOMIMITHUK Double radial-thrust ball bearing



1| 2 3 4 5
31 62 43234T00080* 1 1 CTOnoOpHOE KOJIbLIO Locking ring
- 43234T00090* 1 1 CTomnopHOe KOJIbII0 Locking ring
43234T00100* 1 1 CTOMOpPHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
43234T00110* 1 1 CTOMOPHOE KOJIBLIO Locking ring
43234T00120* 1 1 CTONOPHOE KOJIBLIO Locking ring
63  43362T02160* 1 1 CTOIOpHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
- 43362T02280* 1 1 CTOMOpPHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
43362T02290* 1 1 CTomnopHOe KOJIbII0 Locking ring
Locking ring
43362T02300%* 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIBIIO
Locking ring
43362T02310* 1 1 CTonopHoe KOJIbIIO ) )
Locking ring
%
43362702320 1 1 CTOMOpHOE KOJIbIIO Locking ring
£
43362702330 1 1 CTOnopHOE KOJIbIIO Locking ring
64  43427T00030 1 1 3al[MTHOE KOJbLIO Protective ring
65  43289T01970* 1 1 CTONOPHOE MOJMYKOJILLIO Locking semiring
- 43289T01971* 1 1 CTOnopHOE NOJYKOJIBIIO Locking semiring
43289T01980* 1 1 CTOnOpHOE MOTYKOJIBIIO Locking semiring
43289T01981* 1 1 CTOnopHOE NOTYKOJIBIIO Locking semiring
43289T01990* 1 1 CTONOpPHOE MOJTYKOJIBLIO Locking semiring
43289T01991* 1 1 CTOMOPHOE MOJIYKOJIBLO Locking semiring
43289T02000* 1 1 CTOMOPHOE MOTYKOJBLIO Locking semiring
43289T02001* 1 1 CTONOPHOE MOTYKOJIBIIO Locking semiring
43289T02010%* 1 1 CTOnopHOE MOIYKOJIbIIO Locking semiring
Locking semiring
43289T02011* 1 1 CTONOPHOE MOJTYKOJIBIIO
Locking semiring
43289T702020* 1 1 CTOnopHOE MOITYKOJIBLO ) .
Locking semiring
43289T02021* 1 1 CTOnopHOE MOITYKOJIBLO . .
Locking semiring
%
43289702030 1 1 CTOnopHOE NOJYKOJIbLIO Locking semiring
43289T02031* 1 1 CTOmnOpHOE MOTYKOJIBIIO Locking semi-ring
43289T02310* 1 1 CTOnOpHOE MOJYKOJIBLIO Locking semiring
43289T02320* 1 1 CTOnopHOE MOITYKOJIBLO Locking semiring
66  S1601105000 2 2 [lapuk Ball
67  43289T01960 1 1 Y1opHoe KOJIbLIO Thrust ring



L8

Lkt aan

43 I0TOSRE0
43 1ETTHNH
HHATTTHA
43 IETTHON

4321ETTHA 50
43250705200

43EHTOIEA0
43EHTOISEI0
43ETOIEH

43ETITTHEIN
4ITRETO G
43EFITHTT
4 3EHTTHON
43EHTOIEA0

43R TOI0N

43T50TOE0 t}"

43ETOIEH
43ETITTHEIN
4ITRETO G

43TIITO0TE0

43THTHHO80

4IERTOISH

43241704120 !
43H{ETHI3) —

43 HTHID
43EHTIIEN
4EHTIIEN
+3RH0TOZE0
43 1ETTHNRD

-

Puc. 31. Kopobka nepemau (1701)/2
Fig. 30. Gearbox (1701)/2

A22d ITH0 3040
S22 AT 44
A2280THd 1
AT Bl
A2 30Tt -
42 361 T 1 Dk
42 3T THO B0
42 3T 40k
2G5 TH0 384
42 304TH0 130

A2 T il
A22BITHT 314
S22 AT 240
A0 T 20

42 30T 1 B4
F = Feapinici]
A22BITI1 4T
1601 108 DO
A22BITH1904

42 33 TH M
A4 T
A2 10T iband
42471 STHHed
A2 14T Bl
223 TH 4
A6 TH0adM
42 511Ta3 560
4252 1T
S22 AT
1601 108 DO
42 51T OO
42 30T T it



88

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
31 68 43232701090 1 1 KoHnyeckuii MOAIIMITHUK MPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajla 3aIHUI Countershaft conical bearing, rear
69  43421T03680 1 1 [lecTepHs rsiTol IepeaYy MPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajia Countershft fifth speed gear
70  43410T04460 1 1 TIpoMEXYTOUHBII Bajl Countershaft
71 43415T00060 1 1 LlecrepHs TpeTbeil nepeaaun MpoMeKyTOUHOTO Bajia Countershaft third speed gear
72 43416702590 1 1 IlectepHst HOCTOSIHHOTO 3aLIETUIEHUS Constant-mesh gear
73 43232701080 1 1 Konnueckuit NOAIMITHUK TPOMEXKYTOUHOTO BaJla MepeaHuit Countershaft conical bearing, front
74  43481T00440* 1 1 Kob1io peryamnpoBoyHoe Adjusting ring
- 43481T00450%* 1 1 Kosnb1o perynmpoBouHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00460* 1 1 Komnbl1o perynmpoBoYHOe Adjusting ring
43481T00470%* 1 1 KosnbLo perynrpoBoyHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00480* 1 1 Ko:b11o peryampoBodHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00490* 1 1 Konb1o perynuposouHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00500* 1 1 Kob11o peryampoBoyHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00510* 1 1 Koubl1o pery1mpoBodHoOe Adjusting ring
43481T00520* 1 1 Koub110 perynmipoBouHOe Adjusting ring
43481T00530* 1 1 Koubl1o pery1MpoBodHoe Adjusting ring
43481T00540* 1 1 Koub110 perynmipoBouHoOe Adjusting ring
75 43511703560 1 1 ITpomexxyTouHasi eCTepHsI 3aJHEr0 XoIa Idle reverse gear
76 43521T01790 1 1 Ocb NPOMEXYTOYHOM LIIECTEPHU 3a/IHET0 XO/1a Idle reverse gear axle
77  43216T00170 1 1 Wroapuathlii HOAIIMITHUK (3aIHUI XOI IIPOMEXYTOYHOM 1LIECTEPHI) Needle bearing (reverse of idle gear)
78  43517T00080 1 1 YnopHasi maii6a mpoMeXXyTOYHOM 1IECTEPHU 3aIHETO XO1a Idle reverse gear thrust washer
79 43362T02050* 1 1 CTomnopHoe KOJbIO Locking ring
- 43362T02060* 1 1 CTOIMOPHOE KOJIBLIO Locking ring
43362T02070* 1 1 CTOnopHOE KOJIBIIO Locking ring
32 80 43492700050 3 3 Ltudt ronosku Head pin
81 43672T00650 1 1 l'ooBKa nepexITioueHNSI IIEPBOl U BTOPOI IIepeaaun First and second speed shifting head
82  43641T02500 1 1 LLITok nepekiroUeHUs IePBOil U BTOPOIi Iepeaaun First and second speed shifting shaft
83 43492T00040 3 3 tudr Brkn Fork pin
84  43662T00310 1 1 Bunka nepekiroueHus repBoii U BTOPOil nmepeaaun First and second speed shifting fork
85  43641T02490 1 1 [ITox nmepekitoueHNsI TPEThel ¥ YeTBEPTOIl Iepeaaun Third and fourth speed shifting shaft
86  43662T00300 1 1 Buiika nepekiiioueHus: TpeThell U YeTBEPTOii Iiepeaayn Third and fourth speed shifting fork



68

a1

a2

33

4 314 TR AL

4357 2T S0

43T TOIHK

33492 TIHOAD

AABEITO0M O~

4 3450 TrHM 50

4 3140 TiRiGal

431 TO2 B0

4 JEH2 TN

3IBTITTHED

Puc. 32. Kopobka nepemau (1701)/3
Fig. 32. Gearbox (1701)/3

Bl 5160111 KN
B SHEFETIIrI0
B AHLETHITID

O AH4TO0A00

A3 TITOSED

45T To0a50

J2E T 2510

A A B2 T4

E & B & 8

A35RITIHEZ



06

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 6 7

32 87  43672T00640 1 1 T'o0BKa nIepeKITIoueHNS TPEThEl 1 YeTBEPTOIl Iepenadn Third and fourth speed shifting head
88  43662T00320 1 1 Buika nepekitoueHus nsIToi nepeaayu v 3aHero Xojaa Fifth speed and reverse speed shifting fork
89  43641T02510 1 1 [ITok mepexIoYeHNs TSATOM Mepenavyn U 3aHETO X0Ia Fifth speed and reverse speed shifting shaft
90  43672T00660 1 1 lonoBka nepexiIoueHus MITo Nepefayu U 3aHero xoaa Fifth speed and reverse speed shifting head
91  43484T00400 2 2 [TyHxep 6;10KMPOBOUYHbII Locking plunger
92 43455T00120 3 3 BonT nanuessiii Flange bolt
93 43676101720 3 3 IpyxuHa Spring
94 S1601110000 3 3 Llapuk Ball

33 95  43460T00540 1 1 MexaHu3M nepeKIioueHrs B coope Gearshift mechanism in assy
96  47198T00030 1 1 XOMyT KpeTIeHUST Fastening yoke
97  43460T00550 1 1 Prryar nepeximouenus B coope Gearshift lever in assy
98  43676T01750 1 1 [pyxuHa Spring
99  47197T00070 1 1 HwxHsis ortopa peryara nepekitodeHus epeaay Gearshift lever base, lower
100 47198T00060 1 1 I'nesno Seat
101 43586T00030 2 2 [Ipobka Plug
102 43676T01730 2 2 [NpyxuHa Bo3BpaTa B HEUTPATbHOE TTOJIOXKEHIE Spring returning to neutral
103 43587700020 2 2 Ilnyrxep peruara Lever plunger
104  43141T00260 2 2 [Tanery Pin
105 43631702310 1 1 Kppimika Mmexanu3ma yrpaBaeHUST Gearshift mechanism cover
106 47124100330 1 1 JlaTymK 3agHEro xoma Reverse sensor
107 59823701090 1 1 [TpenoxpaHUTEb BKIOYEHMS Safety device
108  43118T00070 2 2 Bonr Bolt
109 43047700110 2 2 LIIaprKoBBIi1 MOAIIMITHUK Ball bearing
110 47198T00080 1 1 lonoBka MexaHU3Ma MepeKITIOUeHUs repeaady Gearshift mechanism head
111 43492T00060 1 1 ItudT ronoBku MmexaHuzma Gearshift mechanism head pin
112 43646T00090 1 1 [1IToK MexaHM3Ma TIepEKITIOYCHUS Iepenayd Gearshift mechanism shaft
113 43475T01480 1 1 T'onoBka BeIOOpa epegaa Gear shift head
114 43118T00060 1 1 Bonr Bolt

* - YcraHaBIMBaeTCs OHA U3 AeTajleil 10 BEIOOPY

Installed one of the parts at the choice



16

108
110
111

1132

111

10%

14

§

107 SRAZITU o

108 -1.311aru-un'.nu-,1 /.-“' 1‘:-_\_—'{'“' ar
e
, [ )
i o G -
"d-__;. - DL TR - o
S =4
r-i:"f-::_ | :E,EJ]
Tow TR A S S
et -
L .
S-SRI I o
B T tmd
Vel | - T —— 100
- 37 e
AIHTTON 10 @ % % ) LE* -
4TRRTOMED - P l ]
e " .. I .
4349 TTOH0ED R L - 102
;-" : \i_'—}« Bﬁ .
4 . -t - - : 103
-~ " .
4 IBAETONDN A L

L34 7501 480 ——27

I-'&IDI?TWHI:I-‘%)' .__kl_!-j"'j 108
v

e

!

F
LI BTDI0ED —

Puc. 33. Kopobka nepemau (1701)/4
Fig. 33. Gearbox (1701)/4

3 0TI —

471 SETTO00 ™

0T Cal¥aElr

3676 T 75}

4T OFTOO0TE
471 BRTOO060
d3SAETIN030
dASTETOT T30
43687 TION20

A3 AT 50

J3s31Ta=E10



44

1l o2 ] 3 4 | s ] 6 7

I'PYIIIIA 18. KOPOBKA PA3JATOYHASA
GROUP 18. TRANSFER CASE

IMoarpynna 1800. Kopo0Oka pasmaTouHasi B cOope
Subgroup 1800. Transfer Case in Assy

Transfer case in assy

34 1 31631-1800021 1 1 Kopobka pazmaTtouHasi B coope
Ionrpynna 1801. IToaBecka pa3aaToyHOil KOPOOKH
Subgroup 1801. Transfer Case Mounting
34 2 3151-1802280 1 1 Phim Ring
3 201542-T129 4 4 Bonr M12x35 Bolt M12x35
4 252157-112 4 4 [Maii6a 12J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
5 252135-T12 4 4 [ait6a 8 mpyXuHHAs Spring washer 8
6  201463-T129 4 4 Borr M8x38 Bolt M8x38
IMoarpynna 1802. Kopooka pa3marounas
Subgroup 1802. Transfer Case
35 1 452-1802013 2 2 IItudT ycTaHOBOUHBIM Setting pin
2 452-1802014-10 1 1 Kpblika Kaprepa Casing cover
3 3741-1802015 1 1 INpoknanka kKaprepa Casing gasket
4 452-1802012-10 1 1 Kaprep Casing
5  452-1802010-10 1 1 Kaprep B c6ope Casing in assy
6 201495-1129 4 4 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
7 252156-112 4 4 [Hait6a 10JI npyxkuHHas Spring washer 10J1
8 452-1802017 1 1 Kppiiiika BepxHero Jioka Upper hole cover
9 452-1802018 1 1 Ipokianaka yIUIOTHUTENbLHAS Sealing gasket
10 3162-1802088 1 1 [lecTepHst TIPOMEXYTOUHAS Intermediate gear
11 3162-1802085 1 1 Ban mpomexXyTouHbIi Layshaft
12 3162-1802112 1 1 LlecrepHsi mpuBona rnepeaHero Mocra Front axle drive gear
13 31605-1701136 1 1 [TOAIMIHUK 1IECTEPHU Gear bearing
14 3162-1802114 1 1 MydTra OTKIIOYEHUST TIEPENHETO MOCTa Front axle disengaging clutch
15  3162-1802110 1 1 Ban mpuBoga MepemHero Mocra Front axle drive shaft
16  260305-1129 2 2 3arnyiika 16 Stopper 16
17 250510-1129 2 2 laitka M8 Nut M8
18 3741-1802092 | 1 TToAIMITHUK TIPOMEXYTOYHOTO Baja IepeTHuit Layshaft front bearing
19 260325-1129 1 1 Barmymka @ 65 Stopper dia 65
35,36 20  3741-1802082 4 4 IMommmmnHuk Bana Shaft bearing
35 21 452-1802119 1 1 Mpoxnaaka ymIOTHUTENbHAS Sealing gasket
22 3160-2401046 1 1 TTpobKa MarHuTHas Magnetic plug



€6

1 St bdio

—_ 5 2521352
2 MBI ; — & IN{dELM28
1
|
1
1
|
H
1
II
1
i
!
iI
!
o,
)
ny
e
s -
[ I - _.7.'-.
|| A
(. e
| |
1|
|
| |
[
| ||
II — = MY
a1 20522 — | 4 apAvET.AA
.| 1I'5.215-'|'~|'I14

Puc. 34. Kopobka pasmarounass B cobope (1800), momBecka paszmarouHoit kopooku (1801)
Fig. 34. Transfer Case Assy (1800), Transfer Case Mounting (1801)



v6

e

35

26

27
=
24
o
il
a1

Fl-]
2B

a7

28

-y

L

3T

2h
26

1 452-18320172
% & 4Bz BI04 10
s T TR - 1805
. L
Emﬂsﬂ-rﬂﬁﬁfﬂ . 4 A521R0201Z 1D
[ e
[T 11 .
II I'\. ey LS 1 )
gmgs,m_[lll'Ta;; “.._f_.- %\_5 4521 BI201 Q14
" O
= B DS
. A
ATAI-18021 05401 - = _ f;;;:.
ASZ-1RTONT . : ﬁ,f* B 45218022017
P LR 4 =
AT 150008 %ﬁmﬁf S ¥ 452180201
201453 RS T
252135 F16a-1BO208R
252005-M2
132630 162 1HOZH5
4521 BI2106
2E21Z5MZ a2 18021132
20 4SB-M2A

31408101138
e 180111
a1 8011
JFEIENES

25051 HNH
T4t l80ame

—— . - -
IL' e P |||‘I|"d_\-'|| . oz
. P N L
G150 15 - K';Ei-"'.‘?’ ,' Y B‘
A52-1B02 108 mh --;d,r" 374118072002
(i
AT I 1T T
ATAI- 180T 18
FHTIIZIN A62.1M02118
252135-N3 3140.2401 4B
201 48NS
180204 20290646

4621 ME0TH

Puc. 35. Kopobka pasmatounast (1802)/1
Fig. 35. Transfer Case (1802)/1



S6

3

35,36

35

35,36
35

35,36
35
36

37

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

20-2402064-B
452-1802078
201458-T129
252135-112
3741-1802105-01
452-1802097
20-1701192
201463-1129
252005-1129
1/43253/01
452-1802106
3162-1802113
3741-1802117-01
3741-1802118
3741-1701210
69-1802043-01
452-1802079-01
451]1-3508055
452-1802080
69-1802075-01
308387-11
31601-3802033-10
4521802081
3162-1802040
3162-1802058
3162-1802056
3162-1802054
452-1802060
51-3802031
252154-T12
206461-T129
3160-3802030
69-3802032
31601-3802034

3163-1803088

e T T N R e e e T S SR SRRV RN R SR S SR

e T T N e N e e T SR SRRV RN R SR S SR

[Tait6a ymopHast ¢aHLa

laiika xperieHus: aHua

Bont M8x25

[Tait6a 8T mpykuHHas

Kpblllika moanvmHuKa

laiika M27x1,5 KperuieHWs] TOMIIMITHUKA TPOMEXYTOYHOTO Baja
Koo cronopHoe

bonr M8x38

[laii6a 8

IIpobka xonmueckas MK 22x1,5
INpoknanka YIJIOTHUTENbHAS KPBIIKU
[11ait06a ymopHast

Kppmika ¢ manxeroir B coope

KDBIH_IKEI NEpPEAHETO TMOAIIWITHUKA BaJla IIPpUBOJAA IMEPEAHETO MOCTa

Manxera ¢ mpyxkuHamu 42x68-16,4

®nanen B coope

Kpbllika 3aaHero MmoAliMITHAKA ¢ MaHXeTon

[Tanen

Kpbliika mommunHuka Baja MPUBOAA 3aqHET0 MOCTa
®naHel Baja PUBOJA 3aHEr0 MOCTa

KuamaH mnpemoxXpaHUTEebHBIMH

IllectepHst mpuBoma CIMIOMETPa - Beayllast
[Tpoknanka yrulOTHUTENbHAsI

[llectepHsi BKJIIOUEHMs] MPSIMOM U TMOHWXKAIOLIEH Iepenayu
tudt

Ban nmpuBona 3agHero Mocta

Ban co mrugramu

IMoammMnHUK Baja MPUBOIA 3aJHET0 MOCTA - TMEPeIHUN
Cronop 1uTYyLIEpa

Iaii6a 6J1 npyxuHHasK

bonr M6x14

tynep rmbkoro Baja MPHUBOAA CHUIOMETpa

Konb1o ymiaoTHUuTenbHOE

LllecTepHst mpyBOAa CIUAOMETpa - BeaoMast

Ionrpynna 1803. Mexanu3m mnepeKk/ioueHus nepenay
Subgroup 1803. Gear Shift Mechanism

Pykositka

Flange thrust washer

Flange fastening nut

Bolt M8x25

Spring washer 8T

Bearing cap

Layshaft bearing fastening nut M27x1.5
Circlip

Bolt M8x38

Washer 8

Conical plug MK22x1.5

Cap sealing gasket

Thrust washer

Cap with cuff in assy

Front axle drive shaft front bearing cap
Cuff complete with springs 42x68-16.4
Flange in assy

Rear bearing cap complete with cuff
Pin

Rear axle drive shaft bearing cap

Rear axle drive shaft flange

Safety valve

Driving gear in speedometer drive
Sealing gasket

Direct drive and low range engaging gear
Pin

Rear axle drive shaft

Shaft complete with pins

Rear axle drive shaft front bearing
Union lock

Spring washer 6J1

Bolt M6x14

Speedometer drive flexible shaft union
Sealing ring

Driven gear in speedometer drive

Handle



96

a4

S

431l

A51 [} 2 5LisG

q5e- 1k

1AM ED

9. 1800801

IR0

Ase- 1kl —— |

25213502

2014580129

inazarn

o

Puc. 36. KopoGka pasmarounast (1802)/2
Fig. 36. Transfer Case (1802)/2

21507 - A0 KEA-10

A1 ndnaE

e -1 02082

A5 ROR DY

F1&2-1893040

F1RE-1 0005

J12-180205%

2161 Bd2084

45 VARG

51-31nimdsd

F=Pa bR ol

Hiad 14120

100200

L LEE L IFA N

F1601 FH02 S



L6

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

37 2 3163-1803072 1 1 Polyar ympapieHus TepeKIoYeHUEM Shifting lever
3 201458-1129 1 1 Bonar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
4 252135-T12 6 6 [ait6a 8T mpyxXuHHAsK Spring washer 8T
5 3160-1803010 1 1 MexaHu3M TepeKIIoueHusT mepeaad B coope Gear shift mechanism in assy
6 469-1702123-01 1 1 Yexon 3alIMTHBIN Protective cover
7 3160-1803013 2 2 tudr Pin
8 3160-1803015 1 1 Kopnyc pbluara nepexioyeHust Gearshift lever housing
9 3160-1803070 1 1 Pelyar mepexioueHust nepenay Gearshift lever
10 3160-1803068 1 1 IpyxuHa pbluara Lever spring
11 3160-1803044 1 1 Wtudr Pin
12 3160-1803048 1 1 IIpyxuHa ¢ukcatopa Stop spring
13 3160-1803038 1 1 IInactuHa kperuieHus duKcaropa Stop mounting plate
14  3160-1803046 2 2 Croiika ¢ukcaropa Stop leg
15 3160-1803042-01 1 1 ®Duxkcartop Stop
16  221580-T129 2 2 Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16
17 201454-1129 1 1 bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
18  3162-1803036 1 1 Crornop IITOKOB Shaft stop
19  3162-1803030 1 1 LlITok BWJIKM BKJIIOYEHHUS TEPEIHEro MOCTa Front axle engaging fork shaft
20  3162-1803024 1 1 IIIToK BMIKM BKJIIOUEHMS 3aHEr0 MOCTa Rear axle engaging fork shaft
21 3163-1803027 1 1 Buiika BKITIOUEHUS MepeaHero Mocta B cOope Front axle engaging fork in assy
22 3163-1803028 1 1 Buiika BKITIOUEHMSI MEepeaHero MocTa Front axle engaging fork
23 3163-1803025 1 1 Tonkarenb Pusher
24 3160-1803023 2 2 tudt Pin
25  53A-1702117 2 2 [IpyxvHa CTOMOPHOTrO WIapuKa Lock ball spring
26 263014-11 2 2 lapuk B 9,525-200 Ball B9.525-200
27  3160-1803019 1 1 Buika BKJIIOUEHMS NPAMOIM M NMOHMXKalolEi nepegaun co mrugrom Direct drive and low range engaging fork

complete with pin
28  3160-1803020 1 1 Bunika BKITIOUEHMST TIPSIMOM M TTOHIDKAIOIIEH Iepemauyn Direct drive and low range engaging fork
29  3160-1803017 1 1 [Mpoxanka Gasket
30  201460-1129 4 4 Boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30
I'PYIIIIA 22. BAJIbI KAPJAHHBIE
GROUP 22. PROPELLER SHAFTS
Iloarpynna 2201. Ban kapaaHHblii 3aJHero Mocra
Subgroup 2201. Rear Axle Propeller Shaft

38 1 31622-2200010-10 1 1 Tepenaya KapmaHHas 3aQHETO MOCTA Rear axle drive shaft

2 3151-2201024 2 2 Mpoknanka ¢raHUa KapIaHHOTO Baia Propeller shaft flange gasket



86

L

1z

13

4

15

i L]

16313208

LR i

201 dEB-M2 G

252135-Me

Rl L L L

5 P02 1430

1 e AT

1 G- BN

A1 -1 HEAT

310 1503044

401803048

Puc. 37. Mexanusm nepeximodeHus: rnepenad (1803)
Fig. 37. Gear Shift Mechanism (1803)

I_ d 252152

— M 2010-RX

801803017
2620140

E3A. 17017
F1EF wm:s]‘
F160-1803020
HB0-1803010—
2820140
GaA1Th2N1?
31801803023

H -1 803026
631 BOE02E,

HBI-1803027 -
1621 B0
F1RE-1803030
31 52-1 8030 36
25213512

21464-R2



66

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

38 3 252136-112 4 4 [Tait6a 100T mpyxuHHas Spring washer 100T
4 201518-1129 8 8 Bonr M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25
5 3153-2204047 1 1 Buika ¢ orpaxareneMm Yoke complete with slinger
6 20-2402064-b 1 1 IlIait6a HapyxHas Outer washer
7 452-1802078 1 1 laiika ¢nanua Flange nut
8 469-2201026 3 3 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOro Baja Propeller shaft spider
9 3741-2201047 1 1 Bunka ckomnb3siliasg KapJaHHOTO Baja € 3amyLIKOMN Propeller shaft sliding yoke with stopper
10 260316 1 1 3arnymka 40 chepuueckast Spherical stopper 40
11 3741-2201048 1 1 Buiika ckosb3siiasi KapAaHHOTO BaJia Propeller shaft sliding yoke
12 45 9167 4063 4 4 Macnenka 1.1.116 Lubricator 1.1.116
13 3741-2201087 1 1 O6oiiMa caJlbHMKa CKOJIB3SIIIEH BMJIKM KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal case
14 3741-2201089 2 2 Konblio canbHuKa CKONb3SILIEH BWIKM KapIaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal ring
15  3741-2201088 1 1 Konblio canbHMKa CKOJIb3SILEl BWJIKM KapAaHHOro Baja - BHyTpeHHee Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal ring, inner
16  3741-2201085 1 1 Konblio ymioTHUTENbHOE ILIIMLEB KapJaHHOTO Bajla - HapyXHOe Propeller shaft spline sealing ring, outer
17 31622-2201015 1 1 Ban kapmaHHBIN 3aqHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft
18  469-2201023 2 2 ®aHel, KapAaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft flange
19 252156-112 4 4 ait6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
20 31512-2401059 4 4 laitka M10x1 Nut M10x1
21 250515-1129 2 2 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
22 252137-112 2 2 Iaiit6a 120T npyxuHHas Spring washer 120T
23 3153-2204080 1 1 [InactTHa MPOMEXYTOYHOI OIIOPHI C OOJITaMU Intermediate support plate with bolts
24 3159-2204015-10 1 1 Ban xapmaHHBIN TTPOMEXYTOUHBIN 3aHETO MOCTa Rear axle intermediate propeller shaft
25 3153-2204076 1 1 Oropa MPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajla ¢ KPOHIITEHHOM Intermediate shaft support with bracket
26  3153-2204078 1 1 Omnopa IPOMEXYTOUHOro Bajla Intermediate shaft support
27  3153-2204044 2 2 Orpaxare b BHYTPEHHHMI OIOPHI IIPOMEXYTOUYHOTO Bala Intermediate shaft support inner slinger
28  3153-2204087 2 2 [lnacTuHa cTromopHasi MOMIIMITHMKA IMPOMEXYTOYHOM OMOphI Intermediate support bearing locking plate
29 3153-2204085 1 1 [Momyiika onopsl MPOMEXYTOYHOTo Bajia Intermediate shaft support pad
30 76-180307K4C9* 1 1 IMomgmumHauk Bearing
31 3153-2204084 1 1 KpoHiureitH onopsl NMpoMeXyTOUHOTO Bajia Intermediate shaft support bracket
32 3153-2204086 1 1 Haxknanka KpoHIlTeiiHa OMopbI Support bracket cover plate
33 469-2201030 3 3 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOro Bajna Propeller shaft spider
34 469-2201037 12 12 YIutoTHUTETh TOAIIUITHUKA KapJaHHOTO BaJsia Propeller shaft bearing seal
35 3151-2201043 12 12 Koiblio cTonmopHoe MrosbyaToro IOMINUITHMKA KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle bearing circlip
36 469-2201029 12 12 PonukononmmMnHuK WUrojpyaThlii KapIaHHOTO Bajla C MaHXeTOoW Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
37 469-2201040 12 12 Kosblio 3ammTHOE KpecTOBMHBI KapIaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft spider protective ring



14 469-2M0x1
e BEdr A

B oasg- 110

AT 4SS50
o L OF e i Lk
15 IEneE0iodl

34 A0-2OET
33 Acg-2M0HE

Ja A5 MET M
A RE-FI0I0I6

E Ty Ll {u u ]
S B 11 Borlat a LY
A AR DAY

FE-1AC0T KB
pR R L

ANSF-HOA0IT

53204049
Lt Borlat Jand:Y
e 00T e

152D
R 1dv T

b

2015122401059

CEEREN-
£
g
%
E

|
HoEbEonog
&
F
=
LE
5 L A

~ .
-

-

oL
T

i
-

19 S5 ———

S -
. 1{@ ?H --Lu.-_

Puc. 38. Ban kapmannsliii 3agHero mocta (2201)
Fig. 38. Rear Axle Propeller Shaft (2201)

1 AN EF1I0N3-11

U TH

Ll

Y

|
“

51 -2
2521362
ZiH B a-Med
M ET-2HRAT
o244 B
4521 BO2LTE
-5 G
T -R T
L k4]
ATz 0nikis
16 TIET M
a2 T
dr - LA
Jr1-F=01 038
Fr1-201035

G015
8.2 H102h

L CpEEr i LiFr]
2 E1E-M

A151 -2



101

1l o2 ] 3 4 5 6 7
38 38  469-2201028 12 12 MaHxeTa KpecTOBUHbBI KaplIaHHOTO BaJla C MPYXUHOM Propeller shaft spider collar with spring
39 69-2201033-A 12 12 PonvkononmmnmHuK UToIpuaThIil KApIAHHOTO Bajia B cOope Propeller shaft needle roller bearing in assy
- BK-469-2201025 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO Baja ¢ YIUIOTHUTEISIMU U MTOAILIMITHUKAMU Propeller shaft spider with seals and bearings in
B cOope (KOMIUTEKT*! [T 3altacHbBIX JacTeil) assy (set*! for spare parts)
* - VcraHaBnuBaloTcs 1o Bbibopy u3 76-180307K4C9, 76-180307K4C9Ill, 76-180307K4CI1ll1, 76-180307K4CoLI2Y
Installed at the choice from 76-180307K4C9, 76-180307K4C9I, 76-180307K4COIll1, 76-180307K4COIL2Y
*1 - KOMILIEKT COCTOUT W3:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 KpecroBuHa kapmaHHOTO Bajia C YIJIOTHUTESIMU Propeller shaft spider with seals
469-2201029 PonukononlumnHuK MroapyaThlii KapJaHHOTO Baja ¢ MaHXETON Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
B cOope in assy
Iloarpynna 2203. Ban KapaaHHblii mepeiHero Mocrta
Subgroup 2203. Front Axle Propeller Shaft
39 1 31601-2203010 1 1 [Nepenaya KapraHHasi IEpeAHEro MocTa Front axle drive shaft
2 201518-1129 8 8 Bont M10x1x25 Bolt M10x25
3 252156-112 8 8 [ITait6a 10J1 mpykuHHast Spring washer 10J1
4 31512-2401059 8 8 [aiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
5 3151-2201024 2 2 Ipoxknanka caHIia KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft flange gasket
6 3741-2201048 1 1 Buiika ckonb3siiast KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft sliding yoke
7 260316 1 1 3armyika 40 chepuueckast Spherical stopper 40
8 45 9167 4063 3 3 Macnenka 1.1.116 Lubricator 1.1.116
9 3741-2201047 1 1 Bunka ckonb3siiasi KapIaHHOTO BaJia C 3arTylIKON Propeller shaft sliding yoke with stopper
10 469-2201029 8 8 PonvkonoammmHuK UToTbYaThIi KApAAHHOTO Bajia C MaHXeTo Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
11 69-2201033-A 8 8 PoMKONOAIIMITHUK UTOIBYATHIN KapIaHHOTO Bajia B cOope Propeller shaft needle roller bearing in assy
12 469-2201028 8 8 MaH:xxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KapIaHHOTO BaJia C MPYXXUHOM Propeller shaft spider collar with spring
13 469-2201040 8 8 Koub110 3a1mTHOE KPeCTOBMHBI KApIAHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft spider protective ring
14 3151-2201043 8 8 Kob110 CTONOPHOE UrOIhYaTOro MOAUIMITHUKA KapAAHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle bearing circlip
15 469-2201023 2 2 draHel KapaaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft flange
16  469-2201037 8 8 Y1u10THUTENh MOAIIUITHUKA KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft bearing seal
17 469-2201030 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapraHHOTo Bajia Propeller shaft spider
18 469-2201026 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapgaHHOTO Bajia C YIUIOTHUTEISIMU Propeller shaft spider with seals
19 3741-2201088 1 1 Konblio cambHUKa CKOMB3SI1IEN BUTKY KapJaHHOTO Bajia - BHYTPEHHEe Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal ring, inner
20  3741-2201085 1 1 Koub110 yrmoTHUTETbHOE IUTMIIEB KApAaHHOTO BaJia - HapyKHOe Propeller shaft spline sealing ring, outer
21 3741-2201089 2 2 Konblo canbHMAKa CKONB3SI1IEH BUJIKY KapJaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal ring
22 3741-2201087 1 1 O06oliMa cajlbHUKa CKOJIb3sIIel BUJIKM KapIaHHOIO Bajia Propeller shaft sliding yoke seal case
23 31601-2203015 1 1 Ban xapmaHHBIN IepegHero Mocrta Front axle propeller shaft



[44]!

el

a1

'
23

14901 - 2210 14
a1 a2

2521652

3151 2010

312201084
2

T3 6

45 B16T dDBd ., Br . aed
LY
4

3744, 2201047

- .='\-\. _r"l:.'
4852301 028 @ﬁ
i A0 T A -
W . .. :
fﬂ?ﬂ.ﬂ‘ e . _ 2 M5IE-MEE—
> |_ -

e
TG,

482411028

AER-ZI1Q40

& 25iaa-ne

J151-TE
4 IrEizc2doinss

ABS-2201023

ARS8 03T

4E8. 2030

15 FIE7 A3

JES-ZN 0I5

Ara1-rFORE

A2 086

AT T g

Ardt-EAIeT
HeF-2I0HN 5

Puc. 39. Ban kapnanssiii iepeaHero mocta (2203)
Fig. 39. Front Axle Propeller Shaft (2203)




€01

2|

3

5 6

| 7

40

40

41

BK-469-2201025

- Komriext cocTout us:

The set consists of:
469-2201026
469-2201029

[ R N S

AN W AW N =

3163-2300011-10
3163-2300011-20
308387-1I1
3162-2300015
3163-2300015

3160-2401046
3162-2301010
3163-2301010
1/43253/01
3160-2401019-10
3160-2401018-10
459376 1117

3160-2403090
452-2403036
31603-2403010-10
31603-2403010-11
3160-2403080
360001

10

KpecroBuHa kapIaHHOro Bajia ¢ MOAIUMITHUKAMU U YIUIOTHUTESIMU
B cOOpe (KOMITIEKT* /IS 3aMacHbIX YacTeit)

1 KpecToBuHa KapaaHHOro Baja C YIUIOTHUTEISIMU
4 PouKOMOMIIMITHUK WTOJIbYaThlii KapIaHHOTO Bajla ¢ MaHXeTou
B cOope

TPYIIIIA 23. MOCT ITIEPEJTHUM
GROUP 23. FRONT AXLE

IHonrpymna 2300. Moct nepeauuii Beayuuii B coope
Subgroup 2300. Front Driving Axle in Assy
1 MocT nepenHuii ¢ TOpMO3aMU U CTYTULIAMU
- MocT nepenHuii ¢ TOpMO3aMU U CTYTULIAMHA
1 Kranan npenoxpaHUTeIbHBII
- Moct nepeaHuii 6€3 MOBOPOTHBIX KYJIaKOB
1 Moct nepenHuii 63 MOBOPOTHHIX KYJIaKOB

Ionrpynna 2301. Kaprep u KoxKyxu noJiyoceii nepeHero Mocta
Subgroup 2301. Front Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
1 ITpoGka MarHuUTHasI
- Kaptep nepentero mocta
1 Kaprep nepeaHero Mmocra
1 [Tpobka koHnueckas MK 22x1,5
1 [Tpoxuanka
1 Kpslika kapTepa riaBHO# nepeaayu

10 Bont M8x16

IToarpynna 2302. Ilepenaua raaBHas (cM. noarpymmy 2402)
Subgroup 2302. Front Axle Drive (refer to subgroup 2402)

IToarpynna 2303. /Iuddepennuan nepenHero Mmocra
Subgroup 2303. Front Axle Differential

* Kosblio peryinpoBouHoe
2 IMoamMMmHUK pOJMKOBBI KOHUYECKUIA OMHOPSIHBIN
- JunddepeHiian 3aaHero MocTa ¢ BeIOMbIM KOJIECOM
Juddepenuman 3aHET0 MOCTa C BEAOMBIM KOJIECOM
laiika peryampoBoYHasi HOMIIMITHUKOB nuddepeHImana
Bont M10x55

OO =

Propeller shaft spider with bearings and seals in
assy (set* for spare parts)

Propeller shaft spider with seals
Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
in assy

Front axle with brakes and hubs
Front axle with brakes and hubs
Safety valve

Front axle without steering knuckles
Front axle without steering knuckles

Magnet plug

Front axle housing

Front axle housing
Conical plug MK22x1.5
Gasket

Final drive housing cover
Bolt M8x16

Adjusting ring

Single-row taper roller bearing

Rear axle differential with driven wheel
Rear axle differential with driven wheel
Differential bearing adjusting nut

Bolt M10x55



01

1 Fe5-ddH11-10
i FRI-II0T1-20

4 Js&zinkis
i 4323016

8 Hao-edol odd

7 o HeR-23r Al
# Hek-ear A

10§ -2 0s-110
11 ¥ &d
12 45 9376 117

Puc. 40. Moct nepenHuii Bemymumii B coope (2300), KapTep M KOXyxu Tosryoceii repeqHero mocta (2301)
Fig. 40. Front Driving Axle In Assy (2300), Front Axle Housing And Axle Shaft Sleeves (2301)



SOl

4

i

1%

14

17

15

15

14

1 o bl 20 e

2 dSE-IMIHRE

A NEI-28010-10
4 I HE-E MR -1

TNGOZAAMS .
AB0-24010 3 ﬁjtﬁi
A160. 2401414 =
INB-ZAN0ET
2521 BB -
201453125
AS00MED %
' "\l'ﬁ::l
2521 37 = 5 450040303
~
-
,-’//-::\\
V60T TADIOT A B 1802405060
Y
A5 OPE 1117 / KTMTT‘E‘ —
AR T

TG0 3= 2403000 > oy r Y E
”‘ || IIMI-I’%}:F . '.: L B

-2 N B

21602408019 \&{Eﬁ:{,[ﬁ; R

iy ,
- e

Hol-H0FIE L
™

84-24K3020 ST

453 SHPEPE-1 N

A5 22 UKD

481 i 20000 12

45 -4 03055

52 20O k T BRI

Puc. 41. Iudbdepenuman nepenrero mocra (2303)
Fig. 41. Front Axle Differential (2303)



901

1l o2 ] 3 4 5 6 7
41 7 69-2403030 2 2 IIajii6a ornopHas 111eCTEpHU MOIYOCH 3aHETO MOCTA Rear axle axle shaft gear thrust washer
8 452-2403050-01 2 2 IllecTepHst moIyocu 3aaHEro MocTa Rear axle axle shaft gear
9 452-2403055 4 4 Caremut quddepeHimana Differential planet gear
10 4511-2403060-02 2 2 Ocb caresunToB AuddepeHIana 3aJHero MocTa Rear axle differential planet gear shaft
11 3160-2403016 1 1 Kopob6ka muddepeHiiiaia 3agHeTo MocTa Rear axle differential case
12 3160-2403019 1 1 Yamrka muddepeHimana - geBas Differential carrier - 1. h.
13 3741-2403018 1 1 Yaiuka kopooku nuddepeHirana 3aJHero Mocra - mpaast Rear axle differential case carrier - r. h.
14 31603-2403020 - 1 JloTok nuddepeHImana 3agHero MocTa Rear axle differential tray
15 459376 1117 - 2 Bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
16  31603-2403021 - 1 JloTtok nuddepeHimana 3agHero Mocta Rear axle differential tray
17 252137-112 10 10 [Tait6a 120T npyxuHHast Spring washer 120T
18 350004-1129 10 10 BonT cnenmnanbHbIii Special bolt
19  201453-1129 1 1 Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
20 252155-T12 1 1 [ITait6a 8J1 mpy>xuHHAS Spring washer 8J1
21 3160-2401022 1 1 [InactuHa crornopHas Locking plate
22 3160-2401014 1 1 Kpbiika nopmunHuka quddepeHimana npapast Differential bearing r. h. cap
23 3160-2401013 4 4 bonr M12x65 Bolt M12x65
24 3160-2401015 1 1 Kpsliika mopmmnuuka nuddepeHiana gepast Differential bearing 1. h. cap
* - YcraHaBmmBaeTcst Koblio u3 psma 3160-2403090 xo 3160-2403107 o BEIGOPY
Installed one ring from 3160-2403090 to 3160-2403107 at the choice
Ioarpynna 2304. Kyiaku noBopoTHbie
Subgroup 2304. Steering Knuckles
42 1 3162-2304006 1 - Kynak moBOpOTHBIN ¢ 1IaPHUPOM MpaBbIi Steering knuckle complete with joint, r. h.
2 3163-2304006 - 1 KyJsiak oBOPOTHBIN ¢ IHAPHUPOM TTPABBIIA Steering knuckle complete with joint, r. h.
3 3162-2304060 1 1 [ITapHKUp TOBOPOTHOTO KyJaKa - paBbIit Steering knuckle joint - r. h.
4 3162-2304061 1 1 ILIapHup MOBOPOTHOTO KyJakKa - JIEBbIA Steering knuckle joint - L. h.
42,43 5 3162-2304010 1 1 KyJtak TOBOpPOTHBIN ITepeIHErO MOCTA TIPABbIi Front axle steering knuckle, r. h.
42 6 290784-1129 10 10 Bonr M10x1x30 crienraabHbII Special bolt M10x1x30
42,44 7 252136-112 22 22 [ait6a 100T mipyxuHHAst Spring washer 100T
42 8 3162-2304078 2 2 Y1op-orpaHUYUTENb [TOBOPOTA KOJIEC Steering limiter
9 3160-2304052 2 2 MaHkeTa MoBOpOTHOTO KyJ1aKa Steering knuckle seal
10 69-2304053 2 2 IpyxuHa calbHUKA TOBOPOTHOTIO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle gland spring
11 3160-2304055 2 2 Konbuo CIT 134-120-5 Ring CIT 134-120-5
12 3160-2304056 2 2 O6oiiMa MaHXEThI IOBOPOTHOTO KyJaKa Steering knuckle seal case
13 250613-1129 2 2 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
14 451-3001040 2 2 Bont cnienMaibHbIN - OrpaHUYUTENb TOBOPOTA Special bolt - steering limiter
15 3163-3843220 - 1 KpoHureiin kabens JaTunMka CKOPOCTH KoJjleca IpaBblii Wheel speed sensor cable bracket, r. h.



LO1

"

Lh

11

1

G 0N

d183-Z304 00
3k it ! ﬁ ::ggmm?
A182- X300 I

252136-M1
a
182- 30407 smatmnz
4
d VB ZA0ug Desi2 e
o3 . 251Nz
2EITIE-F2
F160. 2304055
HA514413
TR0 HHDRE
4
TS MHAIHNZS
63 - 3 2
4510001 Dl T163-3843220

Puc. 42. Kynaku noBopotHbie (2304)/1
Fig. 42. Steering Knuckles (2304)/1



801

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
42 16  3163-3843221 - 1 KpoHinTeitn kabesist [aT4rMKa CKOPOCTH KoJjieca JICBbIii Wheel speed sensor cable bracket, 1. h.
17 201420-1129 - 2 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
18 201514-1129 2 2 Bont M10x1x16 Bolt M10x1x16
19 252134-112 16 16 [1aii6a 6T mpykuHHast Spring washer 6T
20 201416-1129 16 14 Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
21 3162-2304007 1 - Kynak moBOpOTHBII ¢ ITApHUPOM JIEBBII Steering knuckle complete with joint, 1. h.
22 3163-2304007 - 1 Kynak moBOpOTHBIii C LIApHUPOM JIEBbIi Steering knuckle complete with joint, 1. h.
43 23 3162-2304011 1 1 Kynak moBOpOTHBII epeTHEro MOCTa JIEBBII Front axle steering knuckle, 1. h.
24 3160-2304103 4 4 Taiika M16x1,5 ¢ daanmem Nut M16x1.5 complete with flange
25 3160-2304037 3 3 Haxknanka Cover plate
26  3160-2304028 3 3 Ipokianka Gasket
27  3160-2304016 4 4 Brynka 3axumHast Clamping bushing
28 3160-2304019 4 4 [IkBopeHb Kingpin
29 3162-2304041 1 1 Koprtyc moBopoTHOTO Kyjaka JeBblIii Steering knuckle body, 1. h.
30 3160-2304023 4 4 BxuianbIi HKBOpHS Kingpin insert
31 3162-2304012 2 2 Oropa 111apoBasi ¢ Oropoii IIKBOPHST B cOope Ball support with kingpin support in assy
32 3741-2304071-01 2 2 Mamnxkera 32x50-10 ¢ mpyXuHoii B c6ope Seal 32x50-10 complete with spring in assy
43,44 33 3741-2304024 2 2 I11ai16a ynmopHasi lnapH1Upa MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle joint thrust washer
43 34 3162-2304040 1 1 Kopnyc noBopoTHOro KyJjiaka mpaBblit Steering knuckle body, r. h.
35 3160-2304029 1 1 IIpoknamka Gasket
36 3162-2304100 1 1 PoIuar moBopoTHOrO Kynaka Steering knuckle arm
37 469-2304101 4 4 Brynka pazxumHas pplyara ToBOpOTHOTO KyJlaka Steering knuckle arm expansion bushing
38 3160-2304102 4 4 LInuneKka peiyara Arm stud
39 459563 1255 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
44 40 360007 12 12 bonr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
41 31512-2304310-01 2 2 MydTa OTKII0UeHHSI IePETHUX KOJIeC Front wheel disengaging sleeve
42 3151-2407048 2 2 IMpoknanka Beayiero daaHLa CTYMULIBI Hub driving flange gasket
43 69-2401055 2 2 [Iafi6a 3aMouHast raek MOALUIMITHUKOB CTYIHLIBI KoJieca Wheel hub bearing nut lock washer
44 69-2401052 4 4 latika MONIIMITHYKA CTYTUIIBI 33JHETO KoJieca Rear wheel hub bearing nut
45 61-121168 2 2 [11ait6a crormopHas raek IMOAIIMITHUKOB IIepeIHero Kojeca Front wheel bearing lock washer
46  69-2304084 2 2 [Mpoksanka MOBOPOTHOTO KyJ1aka Steering knuckle gasket
47  69-2304080 2 2 Ilanda noBopoTHOTO KyJiaka B cbope Steering knuckle journal in assy
48  69-2304083 2 2 Brynka nandsl MOBOPOTHOTO KyJiaka Steering knuckle journal bushing
49  69-2304081 2 2 Llanda noBopoTHOrO Kyjaka Steering knuckle journal
50  69-2401025 2 2 Brynka canbHUKA CTYMUIBI KoJieca Wheel hub gland bushing
51 201497-1129 12 8 Bonr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
52 290776-1129 - 4 Bonr M10x28 Bolt M10x28



601

L

ch

20

z7

iF

24

15 WEES 1255

dA48-Fiodvdy

A1 802 Ml | Y

1B Z 5N

FIE-IHMO1G

1602 kG

I -2 A1 e

21 Bl 2 AT

B2 2R —. -

HERIHMOIT —, V=

31 G2 el De3

i

=8
,le\ ' FE-2

O G022

2182220401 2

30447101

EF - 20da24 e -

31 B 2304023

23 FA-2HOTION -
1 TR0

M a2 A0

Puc.43. Kynaku moBopotHbie (2304)/2
Fig. 43. Steering Knuckles (2304)/2

25

2B

2%

A1 2k 1 013

15 S

SHE- 23RO TR

M- 2018

G-k 1Y

d1m22klad

SHE-1ZR1R

M- 2018

NS Mk 2E

R L R P

FER=EH1 0T

Ai62-23k01

1422304010



0r1

16 HE-FIMOG4

a7 492 HGED

Iy IN-230died

B {8.Z3H083

& 83O

S0 Bl Es

T 252138
51 I ET-nIs|

52 2edTTe.n2al

Puc. 44. Kynaku noBopotHbie (2304)/3
Fig. 44. Steering Knuckles (2304)/3

4B E1.171148

4 BR-THFIREE

43 oR-IHHIE



IT1

3 4 5 | 6 7
T'PYIIIIA 24. MOCT 3AJTHUI
GROUP 24. REAR AXLE
Toarpymma 2400. Moct 3anunii Bexymuii B coope
Subgroup 2400. Rear Driving Axle in Assy
3162-2400010-10 1 - MocT 3agHuIA C TOPMO3aMU ¥ CTYTITULIAMU Rear axle complete with brakes and hubs
3163-2400010 - 1 MocT 3agHuit ¢ TOPMO3aMU U CTYTTUIIAMHT Rear axle complete with brakes and hubs
308387-11 1 1 Kunanas npenoxpaHuTenbHbIi Safety valve
ITonrpynna 2401. Kaprep u Koxyxu nosyoceii 3aiHero Mocta
Subgroup 2401. Rear Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
3160-2401046 1 1 ITpobka MmarHuTHAasT Magnet plug
1/43253/01 1 1 [Ipo6ka konuueckast MK 22x1,5 Conical plug MK 22x1.5
252136-112 12 12 [Tait6a 100T npyxuHHasK Spring washer 100T
290753-1129 12 12 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
69-2401052 4 4 Taiika momIIMITHYKA CTYITUAIIBI 3aJHETO KoJjieca Rear wheel hub bearing nut
69-2401055 2 2 [IIait6a 3aMouHast raek MOAIIMITHUKA CTYIIUIIBI KOJieca Wheel hub bearing nut lock washer
61-121168 2 2 [1Iaii6a cTomopHast Stop washer
69-2304084 2 - IIpokianka Gasket
3162-2401010-10 1 - Kaptep ¢ koxxyxamu nosryocei Housing complete with axle shaft sleeves
3163-2401010 - 1 Kaptep ¢ kKoxxyxamu nosryocei Housing complete with axle shaft sleeves
3160-2401019-10 1 1 Tpoknanka Gasket
3160-2401018-10 1 1 Kpriika kaprepa rj1aBHO# niepeaauun Final drive housing cover
459376 1117 10 10 Bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
IHoarpynna 2402. Ilepenaya rinaBHas nepeaHero u 3aJHero MOCTOB
Subgroup 2402. Front and Rear Axle Final Drive
1 31603-2402060-10 2 2 Koneco BenoMoe riaBHoi epeayu 3aJHEro0 MocTa Rear axle final drive driven wheel
2 31603-2402017 2 2 IllecTepHs Beayliasi I7IaBHOM Nepeiayu 3aJHET0 MOCTa Rear axle final drive drive gear
3 3160-2402050* 1 1 Kosnblo Ring
4 3160-2302050*! 1 1 Koubi10 MaciooTpakaroliee Qil catch ring
5 6Y-7608A 2 2 HOLI.LL[MHHMIE BeJIylLEel IECTEPHU POJIMKOBBIM KOHUYECKUIA Drive gear single-row taper roller bearing
OIHOPSITHBII
6 3160-2403090 *2 *2 Konbio peryampoBouHoe Adjusting ring
7 469-2402025-10 2 2 TMoaMMHUK POJIMKOBBIH KOHWYECKUI OTHOPSIAHBIA Single-row taper roller bearing
8 469-2402026-10 2 2 KonbLo BHyTpeHHee C pojuKaMu Internal ring complete with rollers
9 469-2402027-10 2 2 Konbuo HapyxHoe External ring
10 3160-2402029 2 2 Brynka pacnopHas Spacing bushing



1 31 W11
F 3 Gd-2400010

18 45 B3I 1117

48!

13 H90-2d0101 &1

14 60240101 %18

13 3#a-2d01mao
12 Fa2-2a0icd -1

11 ds-230dnkd

B &8.2401 b2

¢ &1-1311ER

3 BRMINIEE

G @B-240r D52

Puc. 45. Mocr 3agnuii Begymmii B coope (2400), kapTep 1 KOXyXu Tosryocei 3agHero Mocta (2401)
Fig. 45. Rear Driving Axle In Assy (2400), Rear Axle Housing And Axle Shaft Sleeves (2401)



ell

14

15

19

13

12 380-2d0205201

5180k B

22402084 K

40,2402 140

Q-2 M0

KBl Aafel larluk Y

1

2

Puc. 46. lepenaya riaBHast epegHero U 3aaHero MoctoB (2402)
Fig. 46. Front And Rear Axle Final Drive (2402)

1

3180, 2 A0

Gy T

FHO- I HEASD
HEo 2 A 0ED

31603240017

3180 2400 -1



148!

2 | 3

46

47

11 3160-2402038

12 3160-2402052-01
13 3160-2402052*
14 3160-2402140

15 20-2402064-b

16 452-1802078

- 31603-2402020-10

* - B cocraBe 3aqHETO MOCTa

[s part of the rear axle

*1 _ B cocTaBe nmepeaIHero Mocra

Is part of the front axle

[NSTRN NI NS R NS R S R S R e

PO NN NN W

Konbio

Mamxkera ¢ npyxuHamu 42x75-16,4
Mamnxera ¢ mpyxXuHamu 42x75-16,4
dranelr ¢ oTpaxareaeM

[1Tait6a Begy1IeH 1IECTEpHU HapyKHast

laiika KPEIUICHUA d)naHua BaJia IIpyUBOJa 3aJHETO MOCTa

pas3naToyHoi KOPOOKH

IlecTepHs 1 Koseco IIaBHOM Nepenayu 3aaHero Mocra

(KOMIUTEKT*? JIJTsI 3aITacHBIX YacTeit)

*2 _ YcraHaBnmMBaeTcs Kojblo u3 psaa 3160-2403090 mo 3160-2403105 mo BeIGOpY
Installed one ring from 3160-2403090 to 3160-2403105 at the choice

*3 _ KOMILIEKT COCTOUT M3:
The set consists of:

31603-2402017
31603-2402060-10

1 3162-2403070-01
2 360007

3 3151-2407048

4 3160-2403090

5 452-2403036

6 31603-2403010-10
7 31603-2403010-11
8 350004-1129

9 252137-112

10 31603-2403021

11 459376 1117

12 31603-2403020

13 3160-2403016

14 3160-2403019

15 3741-2403018

16 360001

20

N

*

—_ N

10
10

0 = = =

1 LllecTepHst Bemyllias r1aBHOI MepeaavYM 3aJHETO MOCTa
1 Kosneco BenoMoe riaBHoO nepenayy 3aiHero MocTa

IToarpynna 2403. TuddepeHuuan 1 NoIyocH 3aIHEr0 MOCTa

20

Subgroup 2403. Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts

[Monyock 3amHero Mocta

Bont M10x25

[Mpoxanka Benyiuero ¢iaHLa CTYMULbI

KorbLo peryanpoBouHoe

IMoamMMmHUK pOJUKOBBIA KOHUYECKUIA OMHOPSIHBI

Juddepenian 3aiHETO MOCTa C BEAOMBIM KOJIECOM
HuddepeHiman 3aHEro MOcTa ¢ BEIOMbIM KOJIECOM

BonT crienmanbHbIT

[ait6a 120T npyxuHHast

JloTok nuddepeHiraia 3aqHero MocTa
Boar M8x16

Jlotok muddepeHaia 3agHero MocTa
Kopobka nuddepeHimana 3aqHero Mocta
Yamka kopooku nuddepeHiania - aeBas
Yarka kopooku nuddepeHiania - mpabast
Bont M10x55

Ring

Seal complete with springs 42x75-16.4
Seal complete with springs 42x75-16.4
Flange complete with slinger

Drive gear outer washer

Transfer case rear axle drive shaft flange
fastening nut

Rear axle final drive wheel and gear
(set™ for spare parts)

Rear axle final drive pinion
Rear axle final drive driven wheel

Rear axle axle shaft

Bolt M10x25

Hub driving flange gasket
Adjusting ring

Single-row taper roller bearing

Rear axle differential complete with driven
wheel

Rear axle differential complete with driven
wheel

Special bolt

Spring washer 120T

Rear axle differential tray
Bolt M8x16

Rear axle differential tray
Rear axle differential case
Differential case carrier, 1. h.
Differential case carrier, r. h.
Bolt M10x55



Sl

1 S ES 20001 6 JE}-Fdr{HA

5 eI

T 24 360-24HNS
. 23 ASh24bIT ——, -
o7
151 ZAGTTHE _
4 FE-2I03080 y
5 4522408
6 318022405010 4522303036
T FG03-T40M0A0-11
F60-2a03080

I8 PARMFNHH —
|
AELZADTRE — |

M AT R30e-0g

1B 453-THR A

11 45 BITE 1117
342403030

12 S1EKLzd0Ah

— 1% ERIEHE

¢ N ZMHHHE ———
452- RS

15 3741-HMEHH4E

18 Ao ﬁ

Puc. 47. IudbdepeHuman u nonyocu 3agHero Mocta (2403)
Fig. 47. Rear Axle Differential And Axle Shafts (2403)



911

1l o2 ] 3 4 5 6 7
47 17  452-2403055 4 4 Caresuar nuddepeHiana Differential planet gear
18 69-2403030 2 2 [Iai16a ortopHasi 1IeCTEepHU MOTYOCH 33HETO MOCTA Rear axle axle shaft gear thrust washer
19 452-2403050-01 2 2 LIectepHs momyocu 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle axle shaft gear
20  4511-2403060-02 2 2 Ocb caresunToB auddepeHIraia 3aJHero MocTa Rear axle differential planet gear shaft
21 201453-1129 1 1 bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
22 252155-112 1 1 [ITait6a 8J1 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8J1
23 3160-2401013 4 4 Boar M12x65 Bolt M12x65
24 3160-2401015 1 1 Kpsika nonmummnuvika nuddepeHuuana gesast Differential bearing cap, 1. h.
25 3160-2401022 1 1 [TnactuHa cronopHas Spacing plate
26  3160-2401014 1 1 Kpbiika nogmnauka auddepeHimana npasast Differential bearing cap, r. h.
27 3160-2403080 1 1 laiika peryampoBoyHasi HOAIIMITHUKOB nuddepeHimana Differential bearing adjusting nut
* - YcranaBnuBaeTcd Kojblo u3 psaa 3160-2403090 mo 3160-2403107 mo BeIOOpPY
Installed one ring from 3160-2403090 to 3160-2403107 at the choice
I'PYIIIIA 28. PAMA
GROUP 28. FRAME
IMonrpynna 2801. Pama B coope
Subgroup 2801. Frame in Assy
48 1 3163-2801010-10 - 1 Pama Frame
2 3163-2801010-20 1 - Pama Frame
3 250514-1129 8 8 laiika M 12 Nut M12
4 252137-112 8 8 [Tait6a 120T npyxuHHasK Spring washer 120T
5 352517-1129 8 8 laii6a 12 Washer 12
6 201538-1129 8 8 Bontr M12x25 Bolt M12x25
IToarpynna 2802. BpbI3roBuKy ABUraTe s
Subgroup 2802. Engine Mud Guards
48 31602-2802034* 1 1 BphI3roBuK JIeBBIi ¢ HAKIAOKOM Mud guard complete with cover plate, 1. h.
31602-2802064* 1 1 Haxkiagka 1eBoro OpbI3roByKa ABUTATENS Cover plate of engine 1. h. mud guard
31602-2802054* 1 1 BphI3roBuk nBuraTesisi JIeBbIii Engine mud guard, 1. h.
10 3160-8403804 2 2 Taiika cdnaHIeBass KpeIieHUsI IepeaHero Kpbluia Flange nut fastening front fender
11 3160-8403066 2 2 BunT camonapesaroiuii 6,3x19 KperuieHus nepeaHero Kpbiia Self-tapping screw 6.3x19 fastening front fender
12 452-1015307 1 1 3arayiika OTBEpPCTHSI BO3AYXOBOA Air duct opening stopper
13 3163-2802048 1 1 BpBI3roBuK ABUTaTEIs EPEIHUI Engine mud guard, front
14 31602-2802060-10 1 1 Haxnanka nepenHero 6pbI3roBrka ABuraTess Front mud guard cover plate
15 3163-2802030 1 1 BpbI3roBuk nepeaHuii ¢ HaKIagKon Front mud guard complete with cover plate



LTI

24 bz amOE
[2? 1 A SRS

AT OR-IEHREF ——,

20 TR ——

17 1T

| 1 eI 010-10
| & A143amd101d-20

- -—=" .-""..-
13 HH418-mes——- " a -

4 Zh0d-Mes

4 zizial-fz

5 J9TSIT-MCF

R TNy el

T R0

B 312 BO205d

B ANeI-ZECEES
16 Ehed-NEs
10 1160 80 ]

17 Zo214-Me
11 3kl Eafoed
16 240029

Puc. 48. Pama B cbope (2801), OpsisroBuku asuratens (2802)
Fig. 48. Frame Assy (2801), Engine Mud Guards (2802)



811

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

48 16  201420-1129 7 7 Boar M6x20 ¢ yMeHbILIEHHOW TOJIOBKOM Small-head bolt M6x20
17 252134-112 12 12 Ilai6a 6T npyxuHHasK Spring washer 6T
18  252004-1129 7 7 [11ait6a 6 Washer 6
19  201418-1129 5 5 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
20 252037-T129 5 5 1laii6a 6 Washer 6
21 31602-2802053 1 1 BpuI3roBuk aBUTaTeNIs IMPaBHIA Engine mud guard, r. h.
22 31602-2802063 1 1 Hakunanka npaBoro OpbI3roBuka ABUraTesst Engine r. h. mud guard cover plate
23 31602-2802033 1 1 BpBI3roBUK MpaBblil ¢ HAKJIAIKOMK Mud guard complete with cover plate, r. h.

* - an/I 3aKa3€ B 3aMaCHBIC YaCTH YKa3blBaTh KOMIUJICKTALIUIO aBTOMOOWIIST

49

O 00 9 N L AW N =

e e e e
N N R WD = O

3163-2803010
3163-2803010-10
201457-T129
1/26467/01
250508-T129
252037-T129
3163-2803012
252155-T12
250510-T129
3163-2803019
3163-2803017-02
3163-2803018
3163-2803026
352504-T129
3163-2803027
252156-T12
201497-T129

49

—_

6

252156-112

1/-*
/1%

12

When ordering spare parts specify a complete equipment of the automobile

Ilonrpynna 2803. Bamnep nepenmuii
Subgroup 2803. Front Bumper

1/-* Bawmiep nepenamii
-/1* Bawmriep nepenamii
6 Bont M8x22
12 [aii6a 8x20
5 Taiika M6
5 laii6a 6
1 Kapkac nepennero 6ammepa
10 [lait6a 8J1 npyxuHHast
10 Taiika M8
1 TTonHOoXKa epegHeTo GamIiepa
1/-* Haxanka 6ammnepa
-/1* Haknanka 6ammnepa
1 KpoHiuTeitH kperieHus: nepenHero 6ammepa npasblit
8 [lai16a 10
1 KpoHiuTeitH KperuieHusI iepeaHero bamriepa JIeBbIit
4 [lait6a 10J1 npyxuHHast
4 Bont M10x25

B xomrmekranuu aBromoouneit 3163-020, 3163-022, 3163-032
As complete equipment of automobiles 3163-020, 3163-022, 3163-032

ITonarpynna 2804. Bamnep 3aaunii
Subgroup 2804. Rear Bumper

4 [Tait6a 10J1 ipy>kuHHast

Front bumper
Front bumper
Bolt M8x22

Washer 8x20

Nut M6

Washer 6
Front bumper frame

Spring washer 8J1
Nut M8

Front bumper step
Bumper cover plate

Bumper cover plate

Front bumper fastening bracket, r. h.
Washer 10

Front bumper fastening bracket, 1. h.

Spring washer 10J1
Bolt M10x25

Spring washer 10J1



oll

— 17 20 agr-nae

1 MEd-28ra0es
£ 2 16 ES156-M2

B Z50S10-NIZR < . /o
B 25u55-NE WA - Tee [ 18 @i
14 352R-Nzs ; '

15 3162ZBLIET
TR ETTR E

16 2E2156-M2
17 2014497129
A J - EI
et e F . = --.-_'_ - '-a -I:- -
] disasding - i T 16328040010
2 MA-2R03010-1 1ZRTEAT
3 214574129 VTETOTT
q4 A2edETT ILE1ABMY
5 250506020
6D 2048
& 52037020
160-20CA0ME
T TEI-ZRQINIEZ 31832804012
3183 20304 20
ING3- 2B0OHK
& zREiBALZ TISF 2N 07
0. 2804050
I3 2804012
B 2505100129 1R
10 IILAGSGNS | VrATEAaT
: 1TE I
11 MA1-2E0HAT 02 | : Tt
12 MAFZAIMAE | i 25 G- B0ENMN

Puc. 49. bamnep nepegnuit (2803), 6amrep 3amumii (2804), kperieHue TiepenHero HoMepHoro 3Haka (2807) u KperuieHHMe 3aaHero HomepHoro 3Haka (2808)
Fig. 49. Front Bumper (2803), Rear Bumper (2804), Front Licence Plate Attaching Parts (2807) And Rear Licence Plate Attaching Parts (2808)




0l

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
49 17 201497-1129 4 4 Bontr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
18 252039-1129 4 4 lait6a 10 Washer 10
19 3163-2804010 1 - Bammep 3agamit Rear bumper
20  3163-2804010-10 - 1 Bbamnep 3agHumit Rear bumper
21 1/38364/21 8 8 Boar M6x16 ¢ 3ydouatbiM OypTUKOM Toothed flange bolt M6x16
22 1/76702/07 2 2 Bunt camonapesatomuii 4,3x15,9 Self-tapping screw 4.3x15.9
23 293185-1129 2 2 laii6a 5,2x10 Washer 5.2x10
24 3160-2804048 1 1 Haxksagka nomHoOXKH 3aiHero 6amrmepa Rear bumper step cover plate
25 3160-2808020 2 2 Brynka kperieHus: 3aAHero HOMepHOTo 3Haka Rear licence plate fastening bushing
26 3163-2804042 - 1 Haxknanka 3agHero 6ammepa nmpaBast Rear bumper cover plate, r. h.
27 3163-2804042-02 1 - Haxknanka 3agHero 6ammepa npasasi Rear bumper cover plate, r. h.
28  3163-2804043 - 1 Haxknanka 3amHero 6amrepa jieBast Rear bumper cover plate, 1. h.
29 3163-2804043-02 1 - Haxnanka 3agHero 6ammnepa jieast Rear bumper cover plate, 1. h.
30 3160-2804050 1 1 3aryiika Stopper
31 3163-2804012 1 1 Bammnep 3agHuit Rear bumper
32 1/38321/01 8 8 laiika M6 ¢ 3y6YaThiM GOPTUKOM IIUPOKAst Toothed collar nut M6, wide
Ionrpynna 2807. Kpeniienue nepexHero HoOMEpPHOro 3Haka
Subgroup 2807. Front Licence Plate Attaching Parts
49 32 1/76724/07 2 2 BuHr 5,6x22,2 Screw 5.6x22.2
ITonrpynna 2808. Kpensenune 3aHero HOMEpHOro 3HaKa
Subgroup 2808. Rear Licence Plate Mounting Parts
49 21 1/76702/01 2 BunT camonape3atoimii 4,3x15,9 Self-tapping screw 4.3x15.9
24 3160-2808020 2 Brynka KkperuieHust 3aIHero HOMEpPHOTO 3HaKa Rear licence plate fastening bushing
33 1/05193/01 2 [ait6a 5 Washer 5
I'PVIIIIA 29. TIOABECKA
GROUP 29. AUTOMOBILE SUSPENSION
Hoarpymma 2901. ITonBecka nepeaHss B coope
Subgroup. 2901. Front Suspension in Assy
50 1 3162-2901015-10 1 1 [MonBecka nepenHsist Front suspension
Ionrpynma 2902. IIpykunbl nepeauue
Subgroup 2902. Front Springs
50 2 3160-2902738 2 2 [Tomy1ika ormopsl MPy>KUHBI Spring support pad
3 3160-2902739 2 2 Ornopa npy>kKMHbBI Spring support



4!

1 Jd&2801015-10

2 HRL-IMETIE

4 3M0202T I

4 Jd0-2f0ad

5 Fa-zpsd3F

5 ISIpMS-Me

T HEnkTh:

& 201EA%-F29

¥ FR-ETIT

|
'II I L
¢ rl"i —
T %
- :Ii:*;—' e
- ":'-m.h.h

Puc. 50. TMonBecka mepenusisi B coope (2901), npyxunsl nepenHue (2902), amoptuzatopsl nepenHue (2905)
Fig. 50. Front Suspension In Assy (2901), Front Springs (2902), Front Shock Absorbers (2905)

18

17
"18

18
a0

F1]

20041 1-Mg e

I -G
A 2ol
AT - 205547

JH62-Tedsdd
G- TG
25051 5-M2%

A 1S 2 2011
A1 2O 4

X515T-n2
M- TG R0
VA TS

ATy



(44!

1l o2 ] 3 4 5 6 7
50 4 3160-2902624 2 2 Bydep Buffer
5 3160-2902623 2 2 Brynka 6ydepa Buffer bushing
6 252045-1129 2 2 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
7 252157-112 2 2 Ilait6a 12J1 npyXuHHast Spring washer 12J1
8 201569-1129 2 2 Bonr M12x1,25x45 Bolt M12x1.25x45
9 3160-2902712 2 2 [NpyxwHa nepeaHei moaBecKn Front suspension spring
Ionrpynna 2905. AmopTu3aTops! nepeauue
Subgroup 2905. Front Shock Absorbers
50 7 252157-112 2 2 Llaii6a 12J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
10 250612-1129 4 4 Taitka M 10 Nut M10
11 3741-2905546 2 2 O06oiimMa NoayIKKY aMOpTU3aTopa Shock absorber pad holder
12 3741-2905440 4 4 [Momyika amopTr3atopa Shock absorber pad
13 3741-2905547 2 2 O06otiMa TOAYIIIKK aMOPTU3aTOpa Shock absorber pad holder
14 3162-2905404 2 2 AMOPTHU3ATOP C HUXKHUM LIAPHUPOM Shock absorber complete with lower joint
15 3162-2905404-01* 2 2 AMOPTU3aTOP C HYKHUM ILIAPHUPOM Shock absorber complete with lower joint
16  250515-1129 2 2 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
17 3162-2905006-11* 2 2 AMOpPTH3aTOP TMAPOITHEBMATUECKU I Hydraulic-pneumatic shock absorber
18 3162-2905006-14*! 2 2 AMOPTH3aTOP TMAPOITHEBMATUECKU I Hydraulic-pneumatic shock absorber
19  3160-2905432-01 2 2 Bryska HapyXHast LLapHUpa aMOpTU3aTopa Shock absorber joint outer bush
20 3160-2905420 2 2 Brynka BHyTpeHHSIS LIapHUPa aMOPTU3aTOpa Shock absorber joint inner bush
21 201575-T129 2 2 Bonr M12x1,25x70 Bolt M12x1.25x70
* - Bxoaur B cocTaB 3162-2905404
Is part of 3162-2905404
*1 - Bxomut B coctaB 3162-2905404-01
Is part of 3162-2905404-01
Ionrpynna 2906. Cradunu3aTop nonepeynoi ycToiunBoCcTH
Subgroup 2906. Sway Eliminator
51 | 258040-1129 4 4 LruuHT pasBoaHoit 3,2x25 Cotter pin 3.2x25
2 250977-1129 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 wecturpanHasi mpopesHast Hexagon slotted nut M12x1.25
3 3741-2905546 8 8 O06oliMa MoayIIKK aMOPTU3aTOpa Shock absorber pad holder
4 3741-2905440 8 8 [Momyika amopTrzatopa Shock absorber pad
5 3162-2906060 2 2 Croiika crabuimsaTopa Sway eliminator upright
6 3162-2906053 4 4 CrpeMsiHKa KperuieHus1 oAy LIKY cTabuin3aTtopa Sway eliminator pad fastening U-bolt
7 3162-2906045 2 2 [owanka noxyku crabuiansaTopa Sway eliminator pad platform
8 3162-2906016 1 1 IlItaHra crabuiusaTopa Sway eliminator rod



ecl

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
51 9 3162-2906041 2 2 IMomyika crabunuzaTopa Sway eliminator pad
10 3162-2906044 2 2 O06otiMa oYK CTadMIM3aTopa Sway eliminator pad holder
11 252156-112 8 8 [ITait6a 10J1 mpykuHHast Spring washer 10J1
12 31512-2401059 8 8 Taiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
IToarpynna 2909. I1ITanru peakTHBHBIE NEePeAHEli MOABECKH
Subgroup 2909. Front Suspension Reactive Rods
51 13 459318 1197 5 5 Bont M16x1,5x90 Bolt M16x1.5x90
14 250561-1129 6 6 laiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
15 252139-112 5 5 [ait6a 160T npykxuHHast Spring washer 160T
16 3160-2909010-20 2 2 IITanra npoaosibHas ¢ pe3MHOMETAIUTMYECKUMU 1IIapHUpaMu B cbope .L(.)ngit.udnal radius rod with rubber-metallic
joints in assy
17 3160-2909020-01 4 4 [lapHup pe3anHOMETATUIECKUIA Rubber-metallic joint
18 3160-2909031-10 12 12 Brynka koHnycHast Collet
19 3160-2909026-10 6 6 Brynka BHyTpeHHSIT Inner bush
20 3160-2909024-10 4 4 Brynka HapyxHas Outer bush
21 3160-2909025-10 4 4 Brynka pesuHoBas Grommet
22 3160-2909014-20 2 2 ITanra npononpHast Longitudinal radius rod
23 3160-2909034 2 2 Ilaii6a 3anHero KOHLA NPOIOJIBbHON LUTAHTU Longitudinal radius rod rear end washer
24 3160-2909033 4 4 Brynka onopHasi KOHLIa IPOIOJBHON IUTAHTU Longitudinal radius rod end thrust bush
25 3160-2909035 2 2 Ilaii6a 3anHero KOHLA MPOIOJIBbHON IUTAHTU Longitudinal radius rod rear end washer
26  258054-1129 2 2 HInnuHT 4x32 Cotter pin 4x32
27 352220 2 2 Taiika M20x1,5 npope3Hast Slotted nut M20x1.5
28 252159-112 1 1 [ait6a 16J1 npykuHHas Spring washer 16J1
29  202154-1129 1 1 Boar M16x1,5x85 Bolt M16x1.5x85
30 3162-2909016 1 1 Tsra nonepeyHasi c pe3MHOMETAIMYECKUMU LIAPHUPAMUA Transverse radius rod with rubber-metallic
joints
31 3162-2909018 2 1 Tsra nonepeunast Transverse radius rod
32 3160-2909027-01 2 2 LITapHup pe3aHOMeTaTMYeCKu it Rubber-metallic joint
33 3160-2909028-10 2 2 Brynka HapyxHast Outer bush
34 3160-2909029 2 2 Brynka pesuHoBas Grommet
Ionrpynna 2912. Peccopsl 3anuue
Subgroup 2912. Rear Springs
52 1 3163-2910015 1 1 INonsecka 3anHsst Rear suspension
2 250512-1129 8 8 laiika M10 Nut M10
3 252156-112 8 8 lait6a 10J1 npy>XuHHast Spring washer 10J1
4 469-2902444 2 2 KpoHuiteitH cepbru Shackle bracket



174!

1 AhahaHeMES
2 2BMTT-MEe

OO Py ) Bt Eml o]
4 J-TRGAE

I 3T-FHSME

5 G- PGS
3 3TEERL
4 I E0GAA

T AT-XO0S5d a

& O142-Fa0Ed E

"'H.___

T I162-TR0GNS o 23 TIGO-2rH
1= ) et . 24 F1D-2BCNIE
L L [ 2=t T 1 .

35 I1S0-ZBCHIGS
RN TR TR ol 25 25A054-MIN
10 2200804 ' 17 e

",
11 252156037 ‘x:‘* 1346 9318 1157

e
12 31512- 284050 ) 15 252138-M2
1 Z5B0MZR =1 14 250581-N73
131 45 s373d "“—’ﬂ‘xﬁ_ﬁ TR :

T, -
14 250561-N20 . T
P o8 sy
15 252136402 ! "ﬁﬁ SV 3 sy amven
1
18 A28 020 ' =
! L M ANELTHIO 6
17T 160290802001 L T : S T T1EL-2HIHA B
18 6029090311 x['@rf_-- :{ g 7 12 I10-2HET-H
1 100 s ——————————— 0 i e P I e e, 18 INE0-IHONIE- 10
g i i ! P - T N - .
20 3160209024 10 ""‘J-—I'JL{"I,.:Q;H ; ; LA e e 3 18 F150-240K051-10
21 H60-2MIS 10 ’a{g’!ﬁ‘ oy e . £ - 'Er& ! 33 I1SOHE0ZEAD
A - L
JE TI60-2008031-10 T ﬁf:’ !3'5:] 4 AT
) -

22 3160-2900014-20 n, 1 TUEC-FHR0N -1

Puc. 51. Crabunusarop mnonepeyHoi ycroiunBoctd (2906), mTaHrM peakTHBHbIE TepenHeit momBecku (2909)
Fig. 51. Sway Eliminator (2906), Front Suspension Reactive Rods (2909)




¢cl

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

52 5 3160-2912466 2 2 Illexa cepbru peccopsl HapyKHast Spring shackle outer cheek
6 250559-1129 4 4 laiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
7 252158-112 4 4 Hlait6a 14J1 npy>XuHHast Spring washer 14J1
8 201498-1129 8 8 Bonr M10x28 Bolt M10x28
9 469-2902028 4 4 Brynka yuika peccopbl Spring eye bush
10 3163-2912458 2 2 Ilexa cepbru peccopsl ¢ TAIbLIAMUA BHYTPEHHSIS Spring shackle inner cheek with pins
11 3160-2912408-10 4 4 CrpeMsiHKa peccopbl Spring U-bolt
12 3160-2912412-10 2 2 Haxmanka peccopsl Spring cover plate
13 3160-2912418 2 2 IMonknaaka cTpeMsiHOK U-bolt liner
14 252138-I12 8 8 [Tait6a 140T npyxuHHasK Spring washer 140T
15 250690-1129 8 8 laiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
16 3160-2912422-10 2 2 IMonknanka peccopbl Spring liner
17 201565-1129 2 2 Bont M12x1,25x35 Bolt M12x1.25x35
18 252045-1129 2 2 1laii6a 12 Washer 12
19 3160-2902623 2 2 Brynka O6ydepa Buffer bush
20 3160-2902624 2 2 Bydep Buffer
21 252157-112 2 2 Llaii6a 12J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
22 250515-1129 2 2 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
23 3163-2912020 4 4 IIapHup peccopbl pe3MHOMETAJUTMYECKUI Spring rubber-metallic joint
24 3163-2912012 2 2 Peccopa B coope Spring in assy
25  31512-2912101-01 2 2 Jlucr N1 Leaf No. 1
26 31512-2912102-01 2 2 Jluct N2 Leaf No. 2
27 250510-T12 2 2 Taiika M8 Nut M8
28  3160-2912070 6 6 Ipokiagka MEXIUCTOBAsK Gasket between leaves
29 3163-2912080 4 4 [Mpoknanka MexTuCcTOBAas (TIOTUITUIICH) Gasket between leaves (polyethylene)
30 3163-2912074 4 4 Brynka xomyTta peccopsl Spring yoke bush
31 200275-1129 2 2 Bont M8x80 Bolt M8x80
32 3163-2912050 2 2 JIuct N3 ¢ xomyramu Leaf No. 3 complete with yokes
33 201468-112 2 2 Bonr M8-x65 Bolt M8-x65
34 250563-1129 4 4 laiika M18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
35 252140-112 4 4 [Tait6a 180T mpyxuHHasK Spring washer 180T
36 252018-1129 4 4 [aii6a 18 Washer 18
37 469-2912518 2 2 Bryska kperuieHust ocu Pin fixing bush
38 3163-2912480 2 2 Ocb nepeaHero KOHIa peccopbl Spring front end pin
39 3163-2912476 2 2 Ocb nepenHero KOHIIa peccophl B cbope Spring front end pin in assy
40  3163-2912010 2 2 Peccopa c Brynkamu B coope Spring complete with bushes in assy



9Cl

B8 & »

B

=

s

a?

iR

i

Ll

FIGI-FAZ0A 2

2MER2-2o121014M

E151E29 21 (2
250510-M29 2 -
TAED- 12070 gy
'Ii'\-m H""-_"_'l'.‘-""-.- e - e
;-,m;--"ﬂ:.f‘ o -
, "'_-:_.-I".I"E“.-:"'l'.q'_.'é‘___.-";___.-""'
I T e T
N e ey
HEFHAZTS— . e T A
el a -
200275-M29 utt:*;:.'“": o I H"ﬁ;f
T R
.—'-\.—_|_'-\.\_\_\_ =" _____r !
63 205D ey . .
250540-1128 e T L Icg,;;"'
T 22 IS0515-MI29-
2O ABENE —— - = :
5 HFEHE-E
a s
A G0 B R
Z5A583-z3 LA
A AR, 19 R1A-TRORRTI——
aseapnz— S :
LA 18 257045-N25
25HH B-N249 £ e T
Lo 1T 201ERE-MRa
Ata.ze 2014 i
j L LIRS T LELER T
TIER- 212480 —— ~

“H:il 1 H"*«.,h_.--'-u_
63-Z012476 o -
- L S
AN FH12010 . -
e, SEEEAEEEE
e
o l.':-..ﬁ.
254 BN " el
- -__"
262140-M2 ’ Vs
FEAEE 113 4

Puc. 52. Peccopsl 3anHue (2912)
Fig. 52. Rear Springs (2912)

1oL Ly

S s

qE- kI 4

31680-261 2484

HEOEED S

S HYE

U E L)

LU L e )

HEI-\13458

310 291240814

DIERI1Z241 214

Eer12418

2Er198-Mx
bdrars



LTl

1l o2 ] 3 4 5 6 7
Ioarpynna 2915. AMopTH3aTOpbI 3a1HHE
Subgroup 2915. Rear Shock Absorbers
53 1 451-2905545-01 2 2 111ait6a nasbLa amopTHU3aTOpa Shock absorber pin washer
2 451-2905432 4 4 Brynka ronoBku aMopTusaropa Shock absorber head bush
3 451-2905544-01 2 2 [IIaft6a nanplia aMmopTHU3aTOpa Shock absorber pin washer
4 252157-112 2 2 [ITait6a 12J1 ipy>kuHHast Spring washer 12J1
5 250515-1129 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
6 201575-1129 2 2 Bonr M12x1,25 Bolt M12x1.25
7 3159-2915404 2 2 AMOPTHU3aTOP C HUXKHUM IIIADHUPOM Shock absorber complete with lower joint
8 3159-2915404-01* 2 2 AMOPTHU3aTOP C HUKHUM IIIAPHUPOM Shock absorber complete with lower joint
9 3159-2915006-01* 2 2 AMOPTU3aTOP TMIPOTTHEBMATUUECKIIA Hydraulic-pneumatic shock absorber
10 3159-2915006-02%*! 2 2 AMOPTHU3aTOP THAPOITHEBMATUIESCKUIA Hydraulic-pneumatic shock absorber
11 3160-2905432-01 2 2 Brysnka HapyxXHas LuapHKpa aMmOpTU3aTOpa Shock absorber joint outer bush
12 3160-2905420 2 2 Brynka BHyTpeHHSIS LIapHUPa aMOpTU3aTOpa Shock absorber joint inner bush
* - Bxomgut B coctaB 3159-2915404
Is part of 3159-2915404
*1 - Bxogut B coctaB 3159-2915404-01
Is part of 3159-2915404-01
I'PVIIIIA 31. KOJIECA
GROUP 31. WHEELS
IHoarpynna 3101. Koseca
Subgroup 3101. Wheels
54 1 3162-3101011-40 - 5 Koneco ¢ mmHoii B coope Wheel complete with tyre in assy
2 3162-3101011-45* - 5 Kozeco c mmHoii B coope Wheel complete with tyre in assy
3 3163-3101011 5 - Koneco ¢ mmHoii B coope ‘Wheel complete with tyre in assy
4 3163-3101011-01* 5 - Komneco ¢ mmHoii B cbope Wheel complete with tyre in assy
5 3163-3101011-03* 5 - Koreco ¢ mmHoit B coope Wheel complete with tyre in assy
6 3163-3101011-50* 5 - Koieco ¢ mnHoii B coope Wheel complete with tyre in assy
7 3163-3101011-51* 5 - Korneco c mmHoii B coope ‘Wheel complete with tyre in assy
8 3162-3101015-13* - 5 Koneco 7 Jx16H2 Wheel 7 Jx16H2
9 3162-3101015-10* - 5 Koseco 7 Jx16CH Wheel 7 Jx16CH
10 3162-3101040 - 20 laiika KperieHus KoJieca Wheel fastening nut
11 469-3101301-01 *2 *2 I'py3uk Koneca 6alaHCUPOBOYHBI Wheel balance weight
- 469-3101302-01 *2 *2 I'py3uk Koneca 6alaHCUPOBOYHBII ‘Wheel balance weight
469-3101303-01 *2 *2 I'py3uk Kosneca 6aiaHCUPOBOYHBII ‘Wheel balance weight




8¢C1

—_

—I-I.H'
S oW 4@ En o ® g oA fa om

—
pa

-

d51-28kSG 43
A51- T80

q:51- M5
ES1STE
ey LBl

LETEATF
2515rne
FHLES) LR F |

158200 i
T158-291 5401

1158291 5D08.01
R L b Lo A

A1 Bl 2006432001
b Lo LRl SR Fa

Puc. 53. Amoptuzatopsl 3agHue (2915)
Fig. 53. Rear Shock Absorbers (2915)



6cCl

1%

1
m
14
11
1
14

1%

1z
i
1

ek LD

== hl L] ke

H P
T e
" At

iz me e

1623310107 5K idammoai
F160-31H30G M-I 10A0E
455110130141 4881 Cr 301-Ir
A1 61« 1001040 162-31H 040
3101301 M o 31532101011
oo tars0—— i)
FE -0 — ™, ddkatio 164
314+ M01011-61
Fdz-31010101-43

31 B33 010 -0 Y x-\.\.\\

pa T FHa2-31010 -0

L

-
-
o
P
]

31 o- 306
15%-3191301-H
21 F2-31110490

Ir-a101015=10
M 010 51

disa-3idnd1z
Ry LFRRRL T) el )

ZRNEH N2
a2

T O B 1 -0
FGF-1 01070 14K
HHEE-Z101071 -4 |
HEZ1010N

sm0io1 145 |
addaoiodr.4o |

F-A A 1-51 |

HE2-3 100010
S152=310M010:.12

Puc. 54. Koneca (3101)
Fig. 54. Wheels (3101)



o€l

1l o2 ] 3 4 5 6 7
54 12 3160-3101306 *2 *2 [pyxuHa 6a1aHCMPOBOYHOTI'O rPy3MKa Kojieca Wheel balance weight spring
13 31622-3101015-01 5 - Komneco 6 1/2Jx16H2 Wheel 6 1/2Jx16H2
14 3151-3101040 20 - laiika KpernieHust Kkoieca Wheel fastening nut
15 3162-3102012*! - 2 Koumaxk 3agHero kosneca Rear wheel cover
16 3162-3102012-13* - 2 Kosnmak 3agHero xojeca Rear wheel cover
17 234665-1129*! - 12 Bunt 2M6x40 Screw 2M6x40
18  234674-1129* - 12 Bunt 2M6X75 Screw 2M6x75
19  3162-3102010* - 2 Konmak repeaHero Koseca Front wheel cover
20  3162-3102010-13* - 2 Konmnaxk nepeanero koneca Front wheel cover
* - TIpMeHSIIOTCS TOJIBKO B coctaBe 3162-3101011-45
Used only as part of 3162-3101011-45
*1_ TIpuMeHsIIoTCS TOJIBKO B coctaBe 3162-3101011-40
Used only as part of 3162-3101011-40
*2 - HauGosbluee KoJauuecTBo 12 mr.
Max. number 12 pieces
Ioarpymna 3103 u 3104. Crynuupsl nepeJHux U 3aHUX KoJec
Subgroup 3103 and 3104. Front and Rear Wheel Hubs
55 1 3163-3103038 - 4 MamxxeTa CTYIULBI IIEPEIHEro Kojeca ¢ IPYKIMHOMN Front wheel hub seal complete with spring
2 3741-3103038 4 - MaHxeTa CTYIUIIBI TIePEeTHETO KoJieca C PYKUHOM Front wheel hub seal complete with spring
3 452-3103032 4 4 [laii6a ynopHast caibHUKa CTYIHLIbI Hub gland thrust washer
4 3151-3103027 8 8 KoJb11o BHyTpeHHEe ¢ poIrKaMu Internal ring complete with rollers
5 3160-3103010 2 - Crynuiia nepeaHero Kojieca ¢ TOPMO3HBIM TUCKOM Front wheel hub complete with brake disk
6 3163-3103010 - 2 Crynuiia nepeaHero Kojeca ¢ TOPMO3HBIM IUCKOM Front wheel hub complete with brake disk
7 20-3103008-b 20 20 Bont crynuibl nepeaHero koyieca Front wheel hub bolt
8 69-3103026-b 8 Kosnb11o HapyXHOE MOAUIMITHUKA CTYULbI TIEPEAHETO Koeca Front wheel hub bearing outer ring
9 69-3103024 8 Koub110 yriopHOE MOAIIMITHUKOB CTYITUIIBI KOJIECA ‘Wheel hub bearing thrust ring
10 3163-3538030 - 2 MMTyIbCHBIN TUCK TIepeTHEN CTYTTHIIBI Front hub pulsed disk
11 3741-3103015 4 - Crynuia rnepeiHero Kojeca Front wheel hub
12 3163-3103015 - 4 Crynuiia nepeaHero Koyieca Front wheel hub
13 290605-1129 12 12 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
14 3163-3104010 - 2 Crynuiia 3aHero Koueca ¢ TOpMO3HbLIM OapabaHOM Rear wheel hub complete with brake drum
15 3741-3103010 2 - Crynulia 3aHero Koueca ¢ TOpMO3HbLIM OapabaHOM Rear wheel hub complete with brake drum
16 3163-3538032 - 2 MMIynbCHBIN TUCK 3aIHEI CTYIULIBI Rear hub pulsed disk
17 469-3103055 2 - IMpoknamka MacIo0TpaxKaTesi CTYIUIIBI KoJieca ‘Wheel hub oil slinger gasket
18 3741-3103060 2 - Macnootpaxatesb CTYUIIBI ITEPEIHETO Kojleca Front wheel hub oil slinger
19  3151-3103025 8 8 [MonmMIMHUK CTYNULIBI TIEPEAHEro Koseca Front wheel hub bearing

3163-3103006

Crynuua nepenHero Kojueca ¢ UMITyJIbCHBIM IUCKOM B cOope
(KOMILIEKT*? 1715 3aIIaCHBIX YacTeit)

Front wheel hub complete pulsed disk in assy
(set™ for spare parts)



1€l

1 ME1-2103025 T 20-1103HE-B

Rt i - —..
— 4 3S-adEET—

F- I 2 A e i [ A |

17 463104055

B &5-310HE-B

s
"::"I" 19 #F63-35H0a2
A e .. i 3 onnouns

B &H0N-B

[11 371-31050 &
H2 H63-FDAS

1 F4A03
oFdossl

F  d45F-31 0z

13 25(asM2s

15 FMd1-¥taoin
14 3163-F104010

4 3151 ATnlkR?

I ol h D i
B IGFINOHHE

T 2-110HHE-B

B 493103 kxR

LR B Lot

10 3 E3-F5 30

11 3-FHIEAE
12 HELIM016

L Bl

4 50T
B a1

3 oAS2-F1ieHEY

131 FO0E05-MHT

P 1 31833103004
Z 3741-3103038

Puc. 55. Crynuupsl nepegHux u 3agHux koisec (3103)
Fig. 55. Front And Rear Wheel Hubs (3103)



(43!

1l o2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7
- 3163-3104006 Crynuiia 3agHero Kojeca ¢ UMITYJIbCHBIM TUCKOM B cOope Rear wheel hub complete pulsed disk in assy
(KOMILIEKT*! 17151 3a11aCHBIX YacTeit) (set™! for spare parts)
*3 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
3163-3538030 MMIyIbCHBIN TUCK TMepeTHEe CTYITHUIIBI Front hub pulsed disk
3163-3103015 Crynuiia nepeaHero Kojeca Front wheel hub
*1 - KOMILJIEKT COCTOUT M3:
The set consists of:
3163-3538032 MMIynbCHBIN TUCK 3aIHE CTYIULIBI Rear hub pulsed disk
3163-3103015 Crynuiia mepeIHero Kojieca Front wheel hub
ITonrpynna 3105. [Iep:kaTeb 3anacHoro Koseca
Subgroup 3105. Spare Wheel Holder
56 1 3160-3105120 1 1 Bapaiek kKoJmaka 3armacHoOro Kojeca ¢ raiikoi Spare wheel cover fly nut complete with nut
2 3160-3105126 1 1 Ymnoraurens 8x1,5 Seal 8x1.5
3 293280-1129 6 6 laii6a 9 Washer 9
4 252155-T12 6 6 IIaii6a 8J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
5 201455-1129 6 6 Bont M8x18 Bolt M8x18
6 3162-3105010 1 1 Jlepxaresib 3amacHOro KoJjeca ¢ 60aTaMu Spare wheel holder complete with bolts
7 3160-3105124 3 3 Taiika M 12 KpeIuieHusI 3a11acHOTo KoJieca Spare wheel fastening nut M 12
8 3162-3105015* 1 - Konrmak 3amacHoro Kojeca co CTepXXHEeM Spare wheel cover complete with bar
9 3162-3105015-10*! - 1 Konmnak 3amacHoro Kojeca co CTEpXXHEM Spare wheel cover complete with bar
10 3162-3105015-20*2 - 1 Kounrmak 3amacHoro KoJjeca co CTepXXHEeM Spare wheel cover complete with bar

* - Tlpumensiercs ¢ 3163-3101011, 3163-3101011-01, 3163-3101011-03, 3163-3101011-50, 3163-3101011-51

Is used complete with 3163-3101011, 3163-3101011-01, 3163-3101011-03, 3163-3101011-50, 3163-3101011-51
*1 - [IpuMeHsieTcst TOIBKO B coctaBe 3162-3101011-40

Used only as part of 3162-3101011-40
*2 _ TIpuMeHsieTCst TONBKO B cocTaBe 3162-3101011-45

Used only as part of 3162-3101011-45

TToarpynna 3106. IToKpbImKy # KaMepbl

56

Subgroup 3106. Tyres and Tubes

11 3162-3106010-40 - 5 IIuna 6eckamepHas 245/70R16 mon. K-214 Tubeless tyre 245/70R16 model K-214

12 3162-3106010-50 5 - IIuHa 6eckamepHas 235/70R16 mox. O-169 Tubeless tyre 235/70R16 model O-169

13 3162-3106030 5 5 Bentuns JIB-35-15,2 Valve J1b-35-15.2

14 3160-3106010* 5 - IIuna 225/75R16 108Q monens K-153 ¢ kamepoit Tyre 225/75R16 108Q model K-153 with tube
15 3160-3106015 5 - IMokpeimka 225/75R16 108Q moxens K-153 Tyre 225/75R16 108Q model K-153

16  3160-3106020 5 - Kamepa 225-16 ¢ Bentunem JIK-35-11,7 Tube 225-16 with valve JIK-35-11.7

17 3162-3106010-01* 5 - [una 225/75R16 monens KAMA-219 ¢ kamepoit Tyre 225/75R16 model KAMA-219 with tube

18  3162-3106015-01 5 - IMoxkpeimka 225/75R16 monens KAMA-219 Tyre 225/75R16 model KAMA-219

19  3162-3106020-01 5 - Kawmepa 6,50-16 ¢ Bentunem JIK-35-11,7 Tube 6.50-16 with valve JIK-35-11.7

20 3160-3106010-03* 5 - [una 225/75R16 108S moxmens K-155 ¢ kamepoii Tyre 225/75R16 108S model K-155 with tube
21 3160-3106015-03 5 - Tlokpeika 225/75R16 108S momens K-155 Tyre 225/75R16 108S model K-155



eel

Hal-3105120
d FEI-I1051I6
+ BFRnE

4 FEM{BELIT
§ 2456479 —————

1

i1 Fe-a1daiia

T He-310E1324

S
: R
A
P rd 16 I160-31 05020 —
L
s —17 F162-210601 031 }r Ly
e - =
18 Ap6RE DED] Bb —Iija o
- L
RERRA TR T -*';I'.'. .
R
20 ATE0-¥1 DECA D5 %h
—'I-_'-:_:'"

11 16331 pSHGA0

s
.-"';-l__.-' ,»'j 12 3162210500 D50
! Iy

13 306310400

- 14 2160-3 DEC D
15 2160-F108M 5

4 F1IEZ- 3NS5
% TEZI1I5015-10
10 3152-110501 520

‘71 21603 DACA 503
A6 V6051 DS0ZD

Puc. 56. [depxatenb 3anmacHoro koseca (3105), mokpeimiku u kamepsl (3106)
Fig. 56. Spare Wheel Holder (3105), Tyres and Tubes (3106)




Pel

1] 2] 3 4 [ s ] 6 7

I'PYIIIIA 34. YIIPABJIEHUE PYJ/IEBOE
GROUP 34. STEERING GEAR

IToarpynna 3400. YnpasieHue pyjieBoe B coope
Subgroup 3400. Steering Gear in Assy

57,58 1 3163-3400011 1 1 VrpaneHue pyneBoe 6e3 pyJIeBOro Kojieca M KOJOHKHU Steering gear without steering wheel and
steering column
57 2 3163-3400500 1 1 MexaHu3M pyJIeBOi C TMAPOYCUINTEIEM Steering mechanism with hydraulic steering
booster
IMoarpynna 3401. Ynpasnenue pynesoe
Subgroup 3401. Steering Gear
57 3 3163-3401090 1 1 Collrka pyJieBOro yIrpaBJieHUsI Steering arm
4 3163-3401145 4 4 BoJIT KperyieHusT pyJIeBOTO YIIpaBICHUS Steering gear fastening bolt
5 252137-112 8 8 [ITait6a 12 npykuHHas Spring washer 12
6 3163-3403018 1 1 KpoHiTeitH KperuieHus pyJIeBOro MexaHu3Ma Steering gear bracket
7 352517-1129 4 4 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
8 469-3401148 4 4 BonT kperieHust Kaptepa pyJIeBOro yrpasjieHUs! Steering gear housing fastening bolt
58,59 9 252136-112 5 5 [aii6a 10 OT npyxuHHas Spring washer 100T
58 10 290775-1129 1 1 Bont M10x40 Bolt M10x40
11 3163-3401400-40 1 1 KapmaHHbIii Bajt pyJIeBOrO yIIpaBIeHUs Steering gear cardan shaft
12 252135-112 1 1 Lait6a 8J1 nmpyxxunHast Spring washer 8J1
13 459348 1527 1 1 bont M8x32-10.9 Bolt M8x32-10.9
14 250511-1129 2 2 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
58,59 15 252155-112 8 8 [aii6a 8J1 npyxxuHHas Spring washer 8J1
58 16 201482-1129 2 2 Bont M8x1x35 ¢ yMeHBIIIEHHOI1 TOJIOBKOI Small-head bolt M8x1x35
17 469-3401152 2 2 Buuika 1uimieBast KapiaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft splined yoke
18  3151-3401160 4 4 [ToaMMHUK POTMKOBBIN panlyalbHBIN C ITMHHBIMU LIVJIMHIAPH- Radial roller bearing with long cylindrical rolls
YeCKMMU POJIMKAMU CO IITAMITOBAHHBIM HapYKHBIM KOJILLIOM with stamped outer race
19  469-3401156 4 4 CanbHUK MOMIIUITHUKA KapAaHHOTO IIaPHUPA PYJIEBOTO YIIPABIEHUS Steering gear cardan joint bearing gland
20 469-3401154 1 1 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOTO LIApHUPA BaJla PyJIeBOTO YIIPaBIEHUs Steering gear shaft cardan joint cross
21 469-3401150-01 1 1 LlapHup KapraHHBI Bajla pyJIEBOTO YIIPaBJIeHUS Steering shaft cardan joint
22 3162-3401441 2 2 Kopnyc onopsl Support body
23 3162-3401442 2 2 Omnopa pyJIeBoOro Bajia Steering shaft support
24 3162-3401444 2 2 Komnbi1o yrtoTHUTE TBHOE Sealing ring
25 3162-3401445 1 1 Bryka ormopsl Bajia pyJIeBOTO yIIpaBICHUS Steering shaft support sleeve
26 3163-3401095 1 1 Bas1 npoMexXyTOYHBII pyJIeBOIl KOJIOHKHA Steering column intermediate shaft
27 459953 1818 4 4 laiika miecturpaHHas ¢ pnaHueM Hexagon collar nut



cel

4 d9p-3401148

¥ RISIF-Mge

LI 1P i il

5 23H 72

4 FIEI-3MF 145

Puc. 57. Ynpasnenue pyneBoe B coope (3400), ynpasienue pyneBoe (3401)/1
Fig. 57. Steering Gear In Assy (3400), Steering Gear (3401)/1

1 FEFISKHA

2 31633500

3 FIEIMFII



9¢1

13 45 BB 1527 L T
TR e 5
;:;n}_
s
12 252135-M2 o
H'\"'\-\.x
19 18340 4D0-40 v "
R
.
—
™, it
o
- 20
" 17
21
— 16
10 H0F75-M24
15
B 252136412 14
1 318%-3400011 &

I3

d

5

6

24

e

av

Xz

Puc. 58. Ynpasnenue pynesoe (3401)/2
Fig. 58. Steering Gear (3401)/2

250511-M2%

252155112

LU IR

dE53-301 152

Ll DR TR
OB
252155N
JEOET-I29
D1EZ-Fadr1 4
1623401 442
1R300 ddd
HEZ-3H 445
J165Z-3401 095
al-Fax s UE L B
O Bx- 340 442
d5 2353 1MA

31 02-34401 441



LEL

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

59 28  3162-3401107-10 1* 1* Koxyx pyneBoit KOTOHKM BEPXHUI Steering column housing, upper
29 3162-3401107-11 1* 1* Koxyx pyneBoil KOJJOHKYM BEpXHUI Steering column housing, upper
30 3162-3401107-12 1* 1* KoxXyx pyseBoii KOJIOHKM BEpXHUIA Steering column housing, upper
31 3162-3401108-10 1* 1* Koxyx pyneBoit KOJTOHKM HYDKHUI Steering column housing, lower
32 3162-3401108-11 1* 1* Koxyx pyneBoii KOJJOHKI HUXKHUMN Steering column housing, lower
33 3162-3401108-12 1* 1* Koxyx pyneBoil KOJOHKM HYDKHUIA Steering column housing, lower
34 3162-3401317-01 1 1 Koub11o coeqHUTEIBHOE Connecting ring
35 1/76799/07 1 1 Bunt 4,3x22,2 Screw 4.3x22.2
36 241820-1129 4 4 Bunr 4x18 Screw 4x18
37 459376 1117 2 2 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
38 1/59705/21 4 4 Bonr M10x1,25-20 Bolt M10x1.25-20
39  3163-3401096 1 1 KoJsoHKa yrpaBaeHUsT ¢ MEXaHU3MOM PETYJIMPOBKHI Steering column with adjusting mechanism

M TIPOMEXYTOYHBIM BAJIOM and intermediate shaft
40  201420-I129 4 4 bonr M6x20 Bolt M6x20
41 3160-3401118-01 1 1 Kppiika mogmmmHuKa Bearing cap
42 60203 1 1 [TomumHuK Bajia pyJeBOTO yIIpaBIeHMS Steering shaft bearing
43 3160-3401117 1 1 O06oiiMa MOALIMITHUKA Bearing race
44 3162-3401039-20 1 1 Baut pynesoro yrnpasieHts CO BTYJIKOM Steering shaft complete with bushing
45  3163-3401151 1 1 KpoH1ureitH KperaeHus: MexaHu3Ma peryJupoBKU PyJIeBOI KOJIOHKU lEteell;ing column adjusting mechanism fastening
racket

46  3160-3401195-10 1 1 [pyxuHa Bo3BpaTa Return spring
47 3160-3401165 3 3 Ochb MexaHU3Ma PeryJIMPOBKUA KOJIOHKH Steering column adjusting mechanism shaft
48 3160-3401149 1 1 Brynka pacriopHas Spacing sleeve
49  3160-3401246 1 1 I'pebeHka Comb
50 352515-1129 4 4 [aii6a 8 Washer 8
51 250510-1129 6 6 laiika M8 Nut M8
52 3160-3401166 1 1 Ocb MexaHU3Ma PeryJupOBKU KOJIOHKK Steering column adjusting mechanism shaft
53 201463-1129 3 3 Bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38
54 3160-3401196-10 1 1 [pyxuHa nogaepxxuBaoLast Supporting spring
55 3162-3403072 1 1 [MnactuHa KperieHust pyJieBoii KOJTOHKU Steering column fastening plate
56  201466-1129 1 1 Bont M8x45 Bolt M8x45
57  3160-3401197-10 2 2 [1ait6a Washer
58  3163-3401290 1 1 Brynka ocu MexaHU3Ma PeryJIupoBKU Adjusting mechanism shaft bushing
59 3160-3401178-10 1 1 [1leka-cekTop Cheek-sector
60  3162-3401180 1 1 Pobryar peryupoBKU pyJieBOil KOJIOHKHT Steering column adjusting lever
61  201458-T129 2 2 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25
62 3162-3401194 1 1 KpoH1uTeitH npy>X1HbI MOAIEPKMBAIOLIE I Supporting spring bracket



8¢

o8 HEZ-IMAHD
29 25051 (HEY
# IR VEEAE
g} 15251 B8
a5 1 EeAH 1870
Y 315&34&11555
35 FECY, /)
!
s
T

=

, X . o _ ; D5HEE
L . : i : 483472148
y e i - 1 11E1AH 12220
G i o e R T a T . A s
; ; T T, T - A5E-24071 130
J 12-349011 2¢
3162-3401100
2505031125
515
3162-2dd 104
\ =TT M 458123
- 5L . 1= : : _ 31 62-3d01 80
p : SO . I . =2 "E} fa;:-l} IEFESHE
S " ' ;o : - LT R : 25061 (HTS
o - AN iy
1 HLYH et et
Y f@] LA : AT G155
. 11244118790
PR k]

1 Eg= 50T

&1 G0=3 40113611
S0 08-S

31 80344 168
25051 HLY

P BT ) P

kb )ty el

41 Bl 2] e

31 Bt 1

A E=3A1155

T E-IW 19510
3163331151

31 G231 0:39- 2k
1 G- 11F

BOET

3 50-3 1 1801
2 d20HE

T BT A e —=

EELLEERRLESRRIERE

Puc. 59. Ynpasnenue pynesoe (3401)/3
Fig. 59. Steering Gear (3401)/3




6¢l

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
59 63  252154-T12 4 4 [laii6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
64 250508-T129 4 4 Taiika M6 Nut M6
65  3162-3401100 1 1 Tpyba KOJIOHKM pYJIEBOTO yIIpaBICHUS Steering column tube
66 12-3401120 1 1 IIapyKONOIIMITHYK Bajia pyJIEBOTO YIIPaBICHUS Steering shaft ball bearing
67  469-3401128 1 1 Konb11o pazxuMHoOe 111apuKOMOAITUITHUKA Ball bearing expanding ring
68 12-3401130 1 1 [TpyxuHa pa3kKMMHOTO KOJIbIIA IIIAPUKOITOAIINITHIKA Ball bearing expanding ring spring
69  3151-3401122-20 1 1 Kosbio ynopaoe Thrust ring
70 469-1702148 1 1 KosnbLo cronopHoe Locking ring
71  250636-1129 1 1 laiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
72 3162-3402010 1 1 Koneco pynesoro ynpasieHust Steering wheel
* - T1o BbIOOPY B 3aBUCUMOCTH OT LIBETOBBIX COYETAaHUI
At the choice depending on colour combinations
Ioarpymna 3407. Hacoc ycuimrensi pyJieBoro ynpapieHHst
Subgroup 3407. Hydraulic Steering Booster Pump
60 1 3163-3407008 1 1 Hacoc c nepxarenem Pump complete with holder
2 3163-3407010 1 1 Hacoc ycuurens pysieBoro ynpapieHUst Hydraulic steering booster pump
3 201455-1129 5 5 Bont M8x18 Bolt M8x18
4 252155-112 5 5 [ITait6a 8J1 mpy>xuHHasI Spring washer 8J1
5 3163-3407070 1 1 [epxareib Hacoca ¢ TaifkaMu Pump holder complete with nuts
6 31602-3407084 1 1 BonTt HaTsKHOM Adjusterbolt
7 31602-3407059-10 1 1 KpoH1iuTeiiH kperieHnst Hacoca Pump fastening bracket
8 352517-1129 2 2 [1aii6a Washer
9 252157-112 2 2 laii6a 12J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 12J1
10  201563-1129 2 2 Boar M12x1,25x30 Bolt M12x1.25x30
TToarpynna 3408. TpyoonpoBoabl M ILIAHTH PYJIEBOTO YIIPaBJIeHHs
Subgroup 3408. Steering Gear Pipes and Hoses
60 11 3163-3408150 1 1 [lInaHr HarHeTaTeIbHBIN TUAPOYCUITUTEIS PYJIst Hydraulic steering booster forcing hose
12 3160-1015082 3 3 XOMYT YepBSIYHbBII Worm yoke
13 3162-1014090* 3 3 XOMYT YepBsIUHbI Worm yoke
14 31604-3408198-20 1 1 IInanHr BcachIBalOLIUiA Suction hose
15 3163-3408180 1 1 Inanr cnuBHOM Drain hose
TToarpynna 3410. Bak Mac/isiHblii pyJieBOro ynpaBieHust
Subgroup 3410. Steering Gear Oil Reservoir
60 4 252155-112 1 1 [ITait6a 8J1 mpy>xuHHAS Spring washer 8J1



—
&
(e}

16 FIHF-HI0AB-10
LG AT FER——
4 2EEGAMZ . "g‘
18 V6143410018 S

16 AH4MMEE — -
B =

b
=
h

- 3
':r"rr w‘.
. n
20 2H416-MEB ! T r
1
a1 25pEA-mE ——, ) I .
[} 1
2T 2ERGTMEE ——, L L | 5
23 Jis3-sioga . o b | 10
ﬁ‘;' I
L |
[
i .
ﬂ'-h [_] S
L, T— 11
PR -l i : _ : "
i . e ' ' 113
ﬁ.- - .-
. .

-

Puc. 60. Hacoc ycunurens (3407), Tpy6oripoBos u intanru (3408), 6ak MaciisiHbIi pysieBoro yrnpasieHust (3410)
Fig. 60. Hydraulic Steering Booster Pump (3407), Pipes and Hoses (3408), Steering Gear Oil Reservoir (3410)

11623407008

1163, 2407010°
204456-M2%
25215512
FIET-M0TOT0,
IED455-T12
201455129
1602240 M8d
180234076810
352617129
e 5712
HASEI-MZP

31838 34081 5O

3160101 5082
31 G2-101 ]

e
-" '.
__.-"'-l . - P .
-~ . ' Ce e
il ! : N, W T R 01T R ¥ LYK
"—_n_—_-'d- . ) . : b - _.

1% §163-3a44dM1840



44!

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
60 16 31601-3410010-10 1 1 Bak MacIstHbBIM TUAPOYCUTUATEIIST Hydraulic steering booster oil reservoir

17 250510-1129 1 1 Taiika M8 Nut M8

18  31514-3410016 1 1 XOMYT KperieHusl 6auka ruapoyCUIUTeNs pyJist Hydraulic steering booster reservoir fastening yoke

19  201480-1129 1 1 Bonr M8x1x30 Bolt M8x1x30

20 201418-1129 2 2 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16

21 252154112 2 2 IIai6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1

22 252037-1129 2 2 Iaii6a 6 Washer 6

23 3163-3410014 1 1 KpoHnureith 6auka TUAPOYCYIIATEIIS PYJIst Hydraulic steering booster reservoir bracket

Ionrpynna 3414. Tsaru pyiesbie
Subgroup 3414. Steering Rods
61 1 3163-3414010 1 1 Tsra coku Steering arm rod

2 3162-3414052 1 1 Tsra pyaeBoii Tpaneuuu Steering linkage rod

3 469-3414057-01 2 2 HaxoHeuHuK Ts1TU pyJIeBOii Tpaneuuy mpaBbli Steering linkage rod headpiece, r. h.

4 250638-1129 2 2 laiika M18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5

5 452-3003058-b 1 1 LLTyuep perylupoBOYHbIi TSTU PYJIEBOIi Tparneunu Steering linkage rod adjusting union

6 452-3003059 1 1 [aiika M 18x1,5 wryliepa peryJMpoBOYHOi TSITH Steering linkage adjusting rod union nut
PYJIeBOI Tpamnelny JieBast M18x1.5 (1. h. thread)

7 3162-3414054 1 1 Tsra pyneBoii Tpanenumu Steering linkage rod

8 469-3414056-01 2 2 HakoHeuHUK TSITY pyJieBoOii Tparneuuu JeBbli Steering linkage rod headpiece, 1. h.

201463-1129 2 2 Bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38

10 3162-3414110 2 2 XOMYT CTSKHOM Contracting yoke

11 252135-112 2 2 [Tait6a 8T mpyxuHHAasT Spring washer 8T

12 250510-1129 2 2 laiika M8 Nut M8

13 3163-3414013 1 1 Tsra collku pyJIeBOrO yIpaBIeHUsI Steering arm rod

14 258040-1129 4 4 LrumHT pasBoaHoit 3,2x25 Open cotter pin 3.2x25

15 250978-1129 4 4 laiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5

16 20-3003072 4 4 Konmavok npykKuHHBIHI c(heprdecKOro YIUIOTHEHUS Steering rod headpiece spherical seal spring cap
HaKOHEYHMKA PYJEBbIX TST

17 469-3414078 4 4 Konblio 3a11MTHOE HAKOHEYHUKA PYJIEBBIX TAT Steering rod headpiece protective ring

18 20-3003077 4 4 [ITait6a cchepruecKoro yIJIOTHEHUSI HAKOHEUHUKA PYJIEBBIX TST Steering rod headpiece spherical sealing washer

19 20-3003076 4 4 [ai16a cchepraeckoro yIuioTHeHUS HAKOHEYHUKA Steering rod headpiece spherical sealing washer,
PYJIEBBIX TST BEPXHSISI upper

20  451-3414060 2 2 HakoHeuHUK pyJIeBBIX TAT C CyXapeM ITpaBhIii Steering rod headpiece with block, r. h.

21 451-3414061 2 2 HakoHeYHUK pYJIEeBBIX TST C CyXapeM JIeBEIi Steering rod headpiece with block, 1. h.

22 451-3414062 2 2 HakoHeuHMK py/ieBbIX TST MpaBblii Steering rod headpiece, r. h.

23 451-3414063 1 1 HakoHe4YHUK TSTH COILKY JIEBBIi Steering arm rod headpiece, 1. h.



ol

11

12
13
10

11

1z

-

14
1%
16
17
1B
18

L
I3

P
P

=4
25
L]
a¥
2%
e

FEI-WAI 0
1 5 T 1 4o

S 14E-N
o e T T ]
R LES L ER G L
253 38.M
205 1-Mes
631404 3

AGZ-H14T1]

13-y
25051=Mms

485 14151
A 8- 41407 -

2CA-M2e
2S0FB-M23

A51 -3 00
451341 4061

451 -H d06aE
4513414065

-
=3 es ———

s

.

"

118
did 341 403240

d4B1-341 4088

ﬁE}

I

20-HHTALEE
4513414071

Puc. 61. Taru pynesoie (3414)
Fig. 61. Steering Rods (3414)

1
i

ERLN LBl
J1g2-3a1402

L
J182-3314052
350341 305701
£0e38 g9
A58 HHebEA. B
- HHENEY
d182- 140
2538129

B a1 01 |



vl

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
61 24 451-3414066 4 4 Cyxapb HAKOHEYHMKA PYJIEBBIX TSIT Steering rod headpiece block
25 1.1.116 4 4 IIpecc-macienka Grease cup
26 451-3414032-01 4 4 [Tasien; ¢ 111apoOBOIi rOJIOBKOI HAKOHEUHUKA PYJIEBBIX TST Pin complete with steering rod headpiece ball head
27  451-3414068 4 4 ITara onopHast Thrust journal
28 20-3003069 4 4 [IpyxuHa onopHO MAThl HAKOHEYHUKA TSITH Steering rod headpiece thrust journal spring
29  451-3414071 4 4 3artyiiika HAKOHEYHUKA PYJIEBBIX TST Steering rod headpiece stopper
I'PVIIIIA 35. TOPMO3A
GROUP 35. BRAKES
Ioarpynna 3501. Topmo3a paGoune nepeaHue U TOPMO3HbIE TUCKH
Subgroup 3501. Front Wheel Service Brakes and Brake Disks
62 1 3160-3501010-02 1 - Topmo3 niepenHuii mpaBblii B cOope Front wheel r. h. brake in assy
2 3160-3501011-02 1 - TopMmo3 nepenHuii JeBblil B cOOpe Front wheel 1. h. brake in assy
3 3163-3501010 - 1 TopMo3 niepeIHUiA TTpaBhIii B cOope Front wheel r. h. brake in assy
4 3163-3501011 - 1 Topmo3 nepenHuit JeBblil B cOope Front wheel 1. h. brake in assy
5 469-3501049 2 2 Konmavok-3armyiika KianaHa Valve cap-stopper
6 3160-3501048 2 2 Knaman nepemnyckHo KOJIECHOTO HMIMHIPA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
7 3160-3501050-10 4 4 Konblio 3aimrHoro yexia Protective jacket ring
8 3160-3501044-10 1 1 BJ10K IUTMHAPOB MepeHero TopMo3a Mpasblit Front wheel brake cylinder block, r. h.
9 3160-3501045-10 1 1 B0k IMIMHAPOB MepeaHero TOpMO3a JIEBbI Front wheel brake cylinder block, 1. h.
10 2101-3501051 4 4 Konb110 yrioTHUTEIbHOE TTOPIIHS KOJIECHOTO IUIMHIPa Front wheel brake cylinder piston sealing ring
MepeHero TopMo3a
11 2108-3501055 4 4 [MopiieHs KoeCHOTO UTMH/IPA TIEPETHETO TOPMO3a Front wheel brake cylinder piston
12 2108-3501057 4 4 Kosnbiio cronopHoe Lock ring
13 2108-3501058 4 4 Konmavok 3alMTHBIN TOPIIHS KOJIECHOTO MINHIPpA Front wheel brake cylinder piston protective cap
MepeIHero TopMo3a
14 3160-3501040-10 1 1 byioK IMIMHAPOB NepeaHero TopMo3a ¢ MOPUIHIMU MTpaBbIi Front wheel brake r. h. cylinder block with pistons
15 3160-3501041-10 1 1 BJsiok MIMHAPOB TIepeHero TOPMO3a € TIOPIITHIMU JIEBBI Front wheel brake 1. h. cylinder block with pistons
16 3160-3501026 2 2 Brynka Hanpasisiiolas nepeaHero TopMo3a Front wheel brake guide bush
17 3160-3501019-10 4 4 YexoJ 3alUTHBIN HAMPABJISIOLIEH BTYJIKA Guide bush protective boot
18  260308-1129 4 4 3arnyuika 22 cepuueckasi Spherical plug 22
19 459318 1158 4 4 bonr M14x1,5x55 Bolt M14x1.5x55
20 459377 1687 4 4 Bont M10x1,25x70 ¢ unauHAPpUIECKON TOJTOBKOMN Cylindrical-head and hexagon wrench bolt
U LIECTUTPAHHBIM YIJIYOJI€HUEM O[] KITIOY M10x1.25x70
21 3160-3501090-02 4 4 Kononka mepenHero TopMo3a ¢ HaKJIaaKoi B coope Front wheel brake shoe with lining in assy
22 3160-3501027 2 2 Brynka komneHcupyiolas nepeaHero TopMos3a Front wheel brake compensation bush
23 3160-3501014 - CynmopT nepeaHero TopMosa Front wheel brake support



124!

40 4% 9318 1126

1 M&-As01010402

3 CHedam011-0x

3 TiEAs1010 | g: g:ﬂmm
q4 e300 50

| a7 3N63- MG

36 I163-3R4F115
35 31533343114

(R IR TIO T T — -,:-%
£ T{E]-350104%

T E1ELAs01050. 148

dé INE3-FHAF18

AE CHO0-FAMOr

— 3T ANHRAEHE

B NM&s00d 14 —_'.-"I'l ELLCE LR

B H 0811

10 IQ1-Z50051
11 21083601065
12 Q106350057
EREL T R
14 J0B0-3501KM-10 |
15 HG-Z5M41-10

16 183 R

17 3v80-X50in B-10

1% 28030820
139 A5 9F16 1154
20 45 93TF 1647
21 36l E30r Ol
i HE-ESFNT

23 18-S
24 31632501 00g
25 dn80-E50i1ae-10

28 301 dh2.f2e

— A7 3vehESpi167

-

_ 43 IS8
., 28 J18l-350117T0
A0 IV oA

Puc. 62. Topmosa paboume niepeHre U TOpMo3Hbie TUCKK(3501)
Fig. 62. Front Wheel Service Brakes and Brake Disks (3501)



94|

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

62 24 3163-3501014 - 2 CymnmopT nepeaHero TopMo3a Front wheel brake support
25  3160-3501166-10 2 2 IpyxuHa momxaTust KOJOIOK Shoe pressing spring
26 201452-1129 4 4 bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
27  3160-3501167 2 2 JlepxaTesb Mpy>KUHBI MOAKATUS KOJIOIOK C 3aKJICTTKaMu1 Shoe pressing spring holder complete with rivets
28 3160-3501168 2 2 JepxaTenp NpyXUHBI MOIXKATUS KOJIOAOK Shoe pressing spring holder
29 3160-3501170 4 4 3akJiernka aepxkaTesst pyKUHbI Spring holder rivet
30 3160-3501060 2 2 Cxkoba rnepeHero Topmosa Front wheel brake clamp
31 3160-3501076 2 2 JIMCK TOPMO3HOI Brake disk
32 3160-3501156 8 8 Ipy:k1Ha 6aaHCUPOBOYHAS Balance spring
33 3160-3501075 2 2 JICK TOPMO3HOM ¢ TIPYKMHOK Brake disk with spring
34 3163-3843118 - 2 TermutoBoii aKpaH JaTYNKA Sensor heat screen
35 3163-3843114 - 1 KpoH1ureitd nepeaHero natyrka npaBblii Front sensor bracket, r. h.
36 3163-3843115 - 1 KpoHiuTeitH nepeaHero naTymka JeBblii Front sensor bracket, 1. h.
37 3163-3501085 - 1 II1TOK TUCKOBOIrO TOPMO3a JIEBBIit Disk brake anchor plate, 1. h.
38 3163-3501084 - 1 IIInTOK TMCKOBOTO TOPMO3a IpaBbIit Disk brake anchor plate, r. h.
39 3160-3501084 - LI TOK TOPMO3HOTO AMCKA Brake disk anchor plate
40 459318 1126 4 Boar M12x1,25x40 Bolt M12x1.25x40

Ionrpynna 3502. Topmo3a padoyue 3aHHEe U TOPMO3HBIE GapadaHbI
Subgroup 3502. Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums

63 | 3160-3502011 1 - TopMo3 3agHuii JIEBbI B cOope Rear wheel L. h. brake in assy
2 3163-3502011 - 1 Topmo3 3agHwmii IeBbIi B cOOpe Rear wheel 1. h. brake in assy
3 3160-3502010 1 - TopMmo3 3agHMIT TIpaBbIil B cOope Rear wheel r. h. brake in assy
4 3163-3502010 - 1 TopMmo3 3aaHMiT TIpaBblii B cOope Rear wheel r. h. brake in assy
5 3160-3502025 4 4 3antyuika mura Anchor plate stopper
6 201452-1129 4 4 Bonr M8x12 Bolt M8x12
7 252135-112 4 4 Iait6a 8T npyXuHHasT Spring washer 8T
8 69-3507068 4 4 CrepxxeHb NPUKUMHOMN MPY>XUHBI KOJOAOK Parking brake shoe pressure spring bar
9 250515-1129 4 4 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
10 252137-T12 4 4 [Tait6a 120T npyxuHHasK Spring washer 12 OT
11 3160-3502014 2 - [IIuT 3amHero TopMo3a ¢ yCWINTEIEM B cOope Rear wheel brake anchor plate with stiffener in assy
12 3163-3502014 - 2 LLut 3anHero TopMosa ¢ ycuiuresnem B cbope Rear wheel brake anchor plate with stiffener in assy
13 12-3501035 2 2 [TpyxuHa CTsKHAsK KOJIO0K TOPMO3a Brake shoe contracting spring
14  M-2067-C 4 4 Yaika Npr>KUMHOM TPY>KUHBI KOJIOIOK TOPMO3a - HIKHSIST Brake shoe spring pressure cup, lower
15 M-2065-C 4 4 IpyxuHa NpruXXUMHas KOJIOIOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe pressing spring
16 M-2066-C 4 4 Yaika npr>KMMHOM MPY>XKUHBI KOJIOAOK TOPMO3a - BEPXHSISI Brake shoe spring pressure cup, upper
17 3160-3502105-10 2 2 Haknanka ¢ppukiioHHast KOJIOIKHY 3aIHETO TOPMO3a ITePeIHSIs Rear wheel brake shoe friction lining, front



24

1
i

X
4

5

E
T

1

11
12

13
14
15
14
17
148

R
i

=1

TG AE02071|

3163 E502 01|

16 X502 0k
MEFIS0ENT

V- o0 5

. '\'\..-

201d53.M29
2621 352

BRI 08

pliliah Slar il B

5 _\ti. 24 4BI-ISOI0AD N
b ‘-_ s

F1e3-35M014

1236071036

47 FERARpIE

M:ZDET-C

M-2055-L

M-alea-&

Ha-1502 k11
51350100514

o

31513601107

3154 asd1040. 14

31513801070

Puc. 63. Topmosa pabouue 3agHKUe U TOPMO3HbIe OapabaHbl (3502)
Fig. 63. Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums (3502)

i
794

A-A501 058

a1-8301 044

mm—m&muas-mx
SASL-IS0 - 10
24 1351051
ERLACH Ak rg) 1}

R Lilksln) o
AASLu SIS 10H-10
3151.2501095%=10
R EL R 10) RIS E .

A= r-1a -

B Lk Rl )

J1ar- a0 kM- 10
31 5n- a5z =10

J151.2501DZ8-10



Lyl

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

63 18 3151-3501095-10 4 4 Komnonka 3agHero ropmosa Rear wheel brake shoe
19 3151-3501107 40 40 3aknenka 4x9 Rivet 4x9
20 3151-3501090-10 2 2 Kosonka ¢ ppuKIIMOHHOM HaKJIaIKoM ITepeaHsist B cOope Shoe with friction lining, front in assy
21 3151-3501070 2 2 BapabaH TopMO3HOIt Brake drum
22 20-3501058 4 4 Konmnak 3aluTHBI KOJIECHOTO HWJIMHIPA TOPMO3a Wheel cylinder protective jacket
23 3160-3501048 2 2 Kranan neperrycKHO KOJIeCHOTO IUINHIPA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
24 469-3501049 2 2 Konmavok-3armyiika kjianaHa Valve cap-stopper
25  51-3501044 4 4 CrepxeHb YITOPHBIN MOPIIHS KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHAPA TOPMO3a Wheel cylinder piston thrust bar
26  3160-3502055-10 4 4 IMopieHb Piston
27 3160-3502042-10 4 4 [MopiieHs KoJIECHOTO IMIMHAPA 3aIHETO TOPMO3a Rear wheel brake cylinder piston
28 24-10-3502051 8 8 Konb110 yrutoTHUTETBHOE MTOPIIIHS KOJIECHOTO HMJIMHIPA TOPMO3a Wheel brake cylinder piston sealing ring
29  3160-3502057-10 4 4 Kosb110 ynopHoe nopiiHs KoJeCHOTo LIUJIMHIPa TOpMO3a Wheel brake cylinder piston thrust ring
30 3160-3502046 2 2 LvHIp KoJIECHBI 3aTHET0 TOPMO3a Rear wheel brake cylinder
31 3160-3502106-10 2 2 Haxknanka GpuKIIMOHHAsE KOJOAKY 3a[IHETO TOPMO3a 3aTHSIST Rear wheel brake shoe friction lining, rear
32 3151-3502091-10 2 2 Kononka ¢ dpukiimoHHo HaKIaaKo 3aaHsist B cOope Rear shoe with friction lining in assy
33 3160-3502040 2 2 HwmrHap KoJeCHBI 3aIHETO TOpMO3a Rear wheel brake cylinder
34 3151-3502030-10 2 2 TnacTiHa OMOPHBIX MATBLEB KOJOAOK 3aTHET0 TOPMO3a Rear wheel brake shoe anchor pin plate
35 3151-3502068-10 4 4 ITasne1 cTOMOPHBIN KOJIOZOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe lock pin
36 3151-3501028-10 4 4 Brynka onopHoro naiblia KOJIOAOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe anchor pin bush

Ioarpynna 3504. ITexaab 1 npUBO MeXaHM3Ma YNPABJIEHUS] TOPMO3AMHU
Subgroup 3504. Brake Pedal and Linkage

64 1 3163-3504008-10 1 1 KpoH1rreitH negaam TopMo3a ¢ reJaibio Brake pedal bracket complete with pedal
2 469-3720010 1 1 Brixmouatens BK-412 Switch BK-412
3 354375-1129 2 2 laiika M12x1,5 Nut M12x1.5
4 3163-3720125 1 1 HaxoHeuHUK BBIKITIOUATE TSI CUTHAJIA TOPMOKEHUST (TTOJIMATUIICH) Stop-light switch tip (polyethylene)
5 258054-1129 1 1 LruHT 4x32 Cotter pin 4x32
6 3163-3504098 1 1 Brynka aucraHumoHHast Distance sleeve
7 3163-3504028 1 1 Ochb niegany TopMo3a Brake pedal axle
8 315195-1602047 1 1 Hakunanka romanku neganu Brake pedal platform cover plate
9 3163-3504010-10 1 1 IMenanb Topmo3a ¢ BTyIKaMu Brake pedal complete with bushings
10 M-2472-A 1 1 [TpyxuHa regaayu TopMo3a Brake pedal spring
11 3163-3504064 1 1 KpoHniureitH rmegaay TopMo3a Brake pedal bracket
12 459376 1119 4 4 bontr M8x20 ¢ yMeHBIIIEHHOI TOJIOBKOM U (hIaHIeM Small-head bolt M8x20 with flange
13 252038-1129 5 5 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
14 3160-3510202 4 4 laiika M 10 Nut M10



871

12 45 8376 1119 — .ﬂ 1 F163-35040810 —
—13 250%-N26
'. J Jd 2 4803FHNA0
| 14 318510202 | 5 3 454375128
v ! " %..}.
; 4 3163370125
5 5a054Ne

§ 1833504098

T 7 31633504028
it

ST (23 BA00eE. 4 i
= M aSvdadiddsn s, ! “ﬂ-_,f_"
*—25 HEMIEM0E . ) : - o
6 3163-3554054—— 4 | o - L
27 31833654052 w S . IR
23 11 60-1014090 1 B - il J - |
23 3185141014050 . R I
26 260056129 — . ot |II &
~ 1 1 ."
B -
o A |
¥ - 1 1 h
Y . - P L
- S [\%&
1 - - ..:'
| P
5 ) ._.-"' . %\_
"‘.I l.'l ._.-"' .___.-""..
) R S s S A 151951802047
o s
15 45 P55 g Lo 9 S163-3504010-10
! Yy LY !
16 2E2010-M28 —. Loh 10 M-24TI-A
11 31350064

10 S160-3510202 ——
' 12 45 974 1119

- 17 3163-3505006 —
_ S 18 3163-3505070
N e— dSTS05 T
o 0 F5 2058

- 21 a1
22 I153-3505006

Puc. 64. Tleganbs v npuBOa MexaHU3Ma yrpaBieHust TopMo3aMu (3504), UIMHAP MIaBHBINA THAPOTOPMO30B (3505), TpyOONpOBOAbl BaKyyMHOTo yeunutesst (3554)
Fig. 64. Brake Pedal and Linkage (3504), Hydraulic Brake Master Cylinder (3505), Vacuum Booster Pipes (3554)



ov1

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
64 15 459955 1819 2 2 laiika Nut
16  252039-1129 3 3 1laii6a 10 Washer 10
28  260056-1129 1 1 [Manewu 10x25 Pin 10x25
29 258038-1129 2 2 mmnT 3,2x16 Cotter pin 3.2x16
Ioarpynna 3505. Iluauuap riaBHbIiA rMAPOTOPMO30B
Subgroup 3505. Hydraulic Brake Master Cylinder
64 17 3163-3505006 1 1 BJ10K m1aBHOTO LIMJIMHIPA TOPMO30B C KPOHIUTEHHOM Brake master cylinder block with bracket
18 3163-3505070 1 1 KpoHniuTeitH 6J10Ka IJ1aBHOTO HAJIMHIPA TOPMO30B € 0oJITaMU Brake master cylinder block bracket with bolts
19  450-3505043-11 1 1 Buika Tonkaresist mopuIHs TIaBHOTO HIMJIMHAPA TOPMO3a Brake master cylinder piston pushrod fork
20 31512-2401059 1 1 laiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
21 1/61041/11 4 4 laiika M8 miecturpaHHast CAMOKOHTPSIIIASICST C HEMIIOHOBOI BCTaBKOI Hexagon self-locking nut M8 with nylon insert
22 3163-3505008 1 1 B0k rraBHOTO HWIMHAPA TOPMO30B Brake master cylinder block
TToarpymma 3506. TpyGonpoBoabI THAPOTOPMO30B
Subgroup 3506. Hydraulic Brake Pipes
65 1 31602-3506080 1 - TpyOka oT BTOpUYHOI1 KaMephl ITABHOTO LIVUIMHIPA Tube from master cylinder secondary chamber
K COeIUHUTELHOM MydTe to coupler
65,68 2 3160-3506009 2 1 Mydra coenrHUTEIbHAS Coupler
65,67 3 31622-3506083-20 1 - Tpy6Ka OT COeAMHUTENBbHOM MY(DThI K PEryasiTOpy AaBlIeHUs Tube from coupler to pressure governor
65,66 4 3163-3506005 1 3 LLTyuep Tpy6ONpoBOAOB T’MIPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brake pipe union
65 5 31602-3506070 1 - TpyoOka Pipe
6 31602-3506020-10 1 - Tpy6ka oT mepBUYHOI KaMephl IIIAaBHOTO LMUJIMHIPA Pipe from master cylinder primary chamber to
K TPOMHUKY TPYyOOIIPOBOAOB pipe tee-piece
65-68 7 250508-1129 3 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
8 252134-112 3 2 Iaii6a 6T npyxuHHas Spring washer 6T
65,66 352503-1129 1 1 Ilaii6a 6,5 Washer 6.5
65 10 31602-3506022 1 - TpyOka OT TpoitHUKa K MepeIHeMY BEpXHEMY TUOKOMY IIIJIaHTy Tube from tee-piece to front upper flexible hose
65,67,68 11  3160-3506033 3 1 TpoitHUK TPYOOIIPOBOIOB I'MAPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brake pipe tee-piece
65 12 3162-3506050 1 - XOMYTHK KpeIUIeHHS TPYOOK Tube fastening yoke
13 201424-1129 1 - Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30
65,67 14 31622-3506024-20 1 - Tpy6Ka oT TpoHHUKA K PETYJISATOPY JaBISHUSI Tube from tee-piece to pressure governor
65-68 15 20-3506046 36 27 Brysika 3aiumtHast KperieHust TpyOoIrpoBOaIOB Protective tube for fastening pipes
16  252239-1129 4 7 Ilaii6a 16 Washer 16
65,66 17 3160-3506060 2 2 IInanr rubKuii mepeaHuX TOPMO30B Front brake flexible hose
65,66,67 18  250636-1129 4 7 laiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
65 19  3162-3506052 1 - TpyOka OT TpoilHUKa K JIEBOMY IE€PEIHEMY TOPMO3Y Tube from tee-piece to 1. h. front brake



0S1

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
65-68 20  31516-3506013 4 3 Ipoknanka 6oiTa KperieHus TMOKOTO IIUTaHTa Flexible hose bolt gasket
21 201452-1129 2 2 Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
22 252135-112 2 2 [lait6a 8T npyxuHHast Spring washer 8T
23 69-3506050-01 2 3 XOMyTHK Yoke
65 24 3162-3506040 1 - TpyGKa OT TPOIHMKA K [IPABOMY IIEPEAHEMY TOPMO3Y Tube from tee-piece to front wheel r. h. brake
65-68 25  297580-1129 5 6 [pskka XOMyTHKA ST TUIAHTOB Yoke buckle for hoses
26 297575-1129 5 6 LmuHT 6,4x22 Cotter pin 6.4x22
27  297594-1129 5 6 JlenTa cTspkHast Clamping band
65,67,68 28  201422-T129 2 1 Bont M6x25 Bolt M6x25
29 3160-3506085 2 1 Inanr rubKuit 3aIHUX TOPMO30B Rear brake flexible hose
66,68 30 3163-3506083 - 1 TpyOKa OT THAPOMOIYJISATOPA K COEAMHUTEILHOM MydTe Tube from hydraulic modulator to coupler
66 31 3163-3506020-20 - 1 TpyOka oT nepBUYHOI KaMepbl INTABHOTO LIMJIMHIpPA Tube from master cylinder primary chamber to
K TUAPOMOAYJISITOPY hydraulic modulator
32 3163-3506080-20 - 1 TpyOka OT BTOpUYHOI KaMePhI IJIABHOTO LIVUIMHAPA Tube from master cylinder secondary chamber
K TUAPOMOLYJISITOPY to hydraulic modulator
33 3163-3506030 - 1 TpyOKa OT TMAPOMOAYJIITOPA K BEpXHEMY JIEBOMY IepeIHEMY ILLJIaHTY Tube from hydraulic modulator to upper front
TOPMO30B L. h. brake hose
34 3163-3506025 - 1 TpyOka OT rupOMOIYJISITOPA K BEPXHEMY MTPABOMY TepeIHEMY Tube from hydraulic modulator to upper front
1LIJIJAHTY TOPMO30B r. h. brake hose
35 3163-3506040 - 1 TpyOKa OT BepXHETO IIePeIHETO LIJIaHTa TOPMO30B K IIPaBOMY Tube from upper front brake hose to front r. h.
nepeIHeMy TOpMO3y brake
36 3163-3506060 - 2 IInaxr rubKuii TOpMO30B Brake flexible hose
37 3163-3506052 - 1 TpyOKa OT BepXHETO MEPEIHETO IIJITAHTAa TOPMO30B K JIEBOMY Tube from upper front brake hose to front 1. h.
nepenHeMy TOpMO3y brake
38 201418-1129 - 1 Bont M6x16 ¢ yMEHBIIIEHHOM TOJIOBKOM Small-head bolt M6x16
67 39 31622-3506088-10 1 - TpyOka ot perynaropa AaBleHUs K 3aJHEMY TUOKOMY IIUIAHTY Tube from pressure governor to rear flexible hose
67,68 40  3162-3506110-10 1 1 TpyOka oT TpoitHMKa K JIEBOMY 3aIHEMY TOPMO3Y Tube from tee-piece to rear wheel 1. h. brake
41 3162-3506034-10 1 1 KpoH1reitH KperuieHus TpOHUKA TPYyOOITPOBOIOB THAPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic pipe tee-piece fastening bracket
42 3162-3506100-10 1 1 TpyOKka oT TpoifHMKA K MPaBOMY 3aJHEMY TOPMO3Y Tube from tee-piece to rear wheel r. h. brake
68 43 3163-3506088 - 1 TpyOKa OT COeAMHUTETLHON MY(THI K 3aHEMY LLIUIAHTY TOPMO30B Tube from coupler to brake rear hose
ITonrpynna 3507. CrosiHOYHBI TOPMO3
Subgroup 3507. Parking Brake
69 1 3741-3507010 1 1 CTOSIHOUHBII TOPMO3 Parking brake
2 201495-118 4 4 Bonr M10x20 Bolt M10x20
3 252136-112 4 4 1laii6a 10 Washer 10
4 4511-3507073 1 1 OrpaHU4YuTeb KOPIyca IapuKoB Ball housing limiter
5 69-3507068 2 2 CrepxeHb OTXKUMHOM NPYKUHbI Back-moving spring



161

i oAm ke Lk B =

&+ 0 m ~ W -=

10
11

17
1%
14

16
17
18
%
Zh

1802 16080

3160, 3506

3 30 B 20
kSl AL ]

13506 T
TH0-350600 ¥
11602-3508180.10
1160235080110
2505 M2E
25213402
152504.M29

&0 A ——————

3163 A A2 0
21 (5k2- N G0aE
ABI-350603 %
$162-35A0
S -MgY

21 B T I SO0 I

: ' L '
- . -\.N"-\-_\\ ] ' ' T '\\ﬁ "":-"‘-"I.L__"
RN
o

.

25E-T B

1 G- 35S0
50636- Mg
B 350E0R
2161 6550l 3
2606081129

™ . [ b =

- TS T =
- ""}E“‘: LR .{;}-}-':::-- -~

Puc. 65. TpyGonpoBoabl ruapoTopmo30B (3506)/1
Fig. 65. Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/1

HR-3HE060

51 ST 3

ALY

parid L)

& 1000001
M- 1Akl
FGE-FAGANM D
THT -
FRTHTE LY
2470 M9

M- FwAkid
Hed-3E 0
FHE1-ISOEIRI-I0
21 B2 T T SO I
21 iz A SO 2
2BOHMG- M2 D
25k B
HAARE-N2B
1633506033
R ST 3

1 Bl 3l 5
2621 34-R2



—
9]
N

a0 363350608
b)) LRl 1T
A2 16335000

33 16350640
Ad I -3NES

4 MELIGOENE
95 306350604
J6 16300606

P ) Lk L L)
18 2E2xaeN2k
1T Avdbls 3000
18 ISGE3ETER
A7 835052
20 IiE1d-35011

Puc. 66. TpyGornpoBoabl ruapoTopmMo3oB (3506)/2
Fig. 66. Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/2

T 17 31 B0 I

- — A1
P S i

RET IR TT T TETRrN
- 2 I5T3S-MR

: w-.E_'l—Ji H1452-N20

. 16 2o b
' B E2E0.ME
e ——38 HHA18-N2E
P — ] kTN

o e e —— F 250508NIR

ST e A 8-

T
V37 FTSMM-NZE
1

pu— . R T Y



1d

b |
a1

2F
3
1%
b
Zh4
el
11

i

ap
1
d

€Sl

F622-350802 -0

1620-160A0BA-B0 —) =5 TTTos

-
F1622-3508EE-10 ’

S -NEl

S IS0ETHE

wmoslenT ¢ F |
2iez-3speiinap )Y

P
SIE2- 350603410 —L ' 5

1G] el 1 ———

%‘ m
18
.-'_L‘,'-f/
LE_I'_-. . 18
I-. . 2B
iy
[‘*‘ —— 3B
i ..": I 7
o f o —az
— y L

I -
T . 7
: ' 1B
L Il L 40
- T i

Puc. 67. TpyGonpoBoabl ruapoTopmMo3oB (3506)/3
Fig. 67. Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/3

21 522 2 RO . 10
2 e 95 1 2
PEPE gl

&1 - 3500085
J16ad-FaHKE- 10
1 60- 3500005

2 0-3506100-10

FATETELN2S
ZUTEE A 25
- 3AMed
3162-350611 0-14
THraHLE




143!

43 1A AE0E0RE
43 NET-I50GIE

1% 2BEMISNE

16 2E22I5-RX
i FEQ-350E00

40 NE-I0ERIT

29 2180-A508085

—— 45 FI83-3506083
/  — 29 3180-3508085
! '

! I.-' }—12 A1A0-3508100-14

21 2045 . = . =

" s et
=—r=eT, h '-I
I\:Q'T'\I"-'\‘-'\.'\;\..\a._\\. LT I|I I'.I
T, KN e e
o] e M
5;:-}#? P ™,
- |- 'i'J
22 262136-M2 e e \
25 AB-R50B0S0-01 e rki; %I? I'.I'r' _
15 20-3508045 R 2 b
=L i r-
A0 GIS06ND0 —. = .
s
26 1603506085 —- L
. R
2 NS0T - A .
11 EHI506083 —., -, T e
b, : - -~ T
26 2MaTT-NIE g === cadd . T
8 BWHFM ——. N:H ---T . SR ' T e
——__ : W T L
[ h"-m i h . - .., . - - | o WL .
__.-' - ﬂﬂ—{-. . x:ﬂ -“.:_.::: ) H*\. .____._. . ] f__f-::.‘:j‘.fl ,__._i .
R i - . 0 =
-"II.I ¥ o - . | b
el o

- 26 2EFSTEE

¥ (Y =-: ,-"-Ji:":,p:"-'r"‘:‘f_l . SR K
- ! :}v'

T 15 IRTSEHTES

|
[ o
5 Lr_i 15 203500045
TELE \Q - 40 16508190
. -
e T 29TSH-NTE

Puc. 68. TpyGornpoBoabl ruaporopMo3oB (3506)/4
Fig. 68. Hydraulic Brake Pipes (3506)/4

v .
40 neiatidredn |

!
=

a1 AR — 5

E P ) AR L 1




¢Cl

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

69 6 4511-3507012 1 1 IuT cTrosTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake anchor plate
7 45114-3507072 1 1 Koprmyc maprukoB pa3kKMMHOTO MeXaHMU3Ma Expansion mechanism ball housing
8 4511-3507070 1 1 Koprmyc pa3kuMHOro MexaHnu3Ma Expansion mechanism housing
9 4514-3507075 2 2 Tonkarenb pa3XKMMHOTO MEXaHU3Ma Expansion mechanism pusher
10 353087 2 2 Iapuk @ 11,906 Ball 11.906
11 3160-3507014-01 2 2 Koonka cTossHouHOTO TOpMO3a ¢ (PPUKIIMOHHOM HAKJIaAKOI Parking brake shoe with friction lining
12 3160-3507020-10 2 2 Haknanka bprKIIMOHHAsI CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake friction lining
13 69-3507018-10 2 2 Kosonka cTossHOUHOTo TOpMO3a Parking brake shoe
14 3151-3501107 16 16 3axsenka 4x9 Rivet 4x9
15 69-3507048 4 4 IMpyxuHa cTsKHAs KOJIOIOK Shoe contracting spring
16  4511-3507084 1 1 Konmak kopryca pa3:KMMHOTO MeXaHU3Ma Expansion mechanism housing cap
17 69-3507083 2 2 Oropa KoJooK Shoe support
18 4511-3507080-10 1 1 Kopiryc peryimpoBoYHOro MexaHu3ma Adjusting mechanism housing
19 451[1-3507086 1 1 BuHT pery1npoBOYHBIi KOJIOIOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe adjusting screw
20 4514-3507090 1 1 Cyxapb pa3XMMHOI1 KOJIOIOK CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake shoe expansion lock
21 4514-3507085 1 1 3aryliika KopIyca peryJIMpoBOYHOIO MeXaH1U3Ma Adjusting mechanism housing stopper
22 M-2065-C 2 2 [pyxuHa oTXXUMHast Back-moving spring
23 M-2066-C 2 2 Yarrka OT>KUMHOM MPYXMHBI KOJIOAOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe back-moving spring cup
24 290605-T129 2 2 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
25 69-3507052-11 1 1 BapabaH cTosiHOUHOTO TOpMO3a Parking brake drum
26 201463-1129 4 4 Bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38
27 252135-112 4 4 Ilaii6a 8T Washer 8T
28  451/1-3507062 1 1 MacnooTpaxaTeib CTOSHOYHOIO TOpMO3a Parking brake oil slinger
29  4511-3507063 1 1 [poxnanka MaciooTpaxarest Oil slinger gasket

IToarpynna 3508. IIpuBoa TOPMO30B CTOSTHOYHBIX
Subgroup 3508. Parking Brake Linkage

70 1 3160-3508015 1 1 Pobryar mpuBoa CTOSSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a C CEKTOPOM Parking brake linkage lever with quadrant
2 3160-3508039 1 1 KHornka pslyara mpuBoga pyyHoOro Topmosa Parking brake linkage lever button
3 3160-3508036 1 1 IpyxuHa TIru codauku Pawl rod spring
4 3160-3508025 1 1 PykosiTKa ppruara rnpuBoga pyqYHoro TopMo3a Parking brake linkage lever handle
5 3160-3508028 1 1 Tsra cobayku Pawl rod
6 3160-3508021 1 1 Phblyar nprBoia CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever
7 3160-3508034 1 1 Ocb cobauku Pawl axle
8 3160-3508030 1 1 Cobauka pblyara npuBoJa CTOSHOYHOT0 TOpMO3a Parking brake linkage lever pawl
9 258038-1129 5 5 It 3,2x16 Cotter pin 3.2x16



9¢G1

-

I e L s LU
: 2Md9b-ne — -
LI e [ ) # ""___
4 JA510-35000T3 —
3 Zrisesne —
o

T IR
B 451035072

¥ M-85
B 4510-360mTH

B J4510-3FTS
1 F5306T

1 G-3RI -0
13 F RS0
13 B3350WHA-1¢

1
; L
a4 msnasaner— T 1T -

L
—— # SIRIEI0TS
| 1T ER-IS0TIET
P 15 GR-ESHTME
b, M IS0 — -
, &0 /1% EREEATHIAI0
R P L

[ S 14 INEL3E010T

i -
[ R B
N ! |'fh“'}?3:3‘q__-.'{-.;‘“:lx
b ALF AN A
ﬁl -H"-\. II"\. "y -I| '
. T . ' 1 . .
I WL ' . I| | | | .
TEL el
- | e S W ASIRIST0eE

¥ EIIGNE
_z-a 2014431120
P 35 53500521
Y34 1906dSTIZE

-

L . . -.'_.. N ..
1 T - ;
o . . ) - ' ! ’ I
h"_‘_ ; Rl s ! - ) o

i
I| ; 5 K ;
‘ v - x -’ -~
e . :
I J, .l-'
; ; Iy - P K
' | - . k _'II

15 B930S
1 4S10-3607P0EL

-~
.
b
-,
.
.
.
.\"\-
-
i
5
-
-
- -

17 B350 TS
18 4510350708010

o
/
|
Y

xbx
=

19 510350 e

-
A
.

o A51E-35YREn
LI [ Bl

L2 MG
21 M-

Puc. 69. CrostHouHbIit Topmo3 (3507)
Fig. 69. Parking Brake (3507)



LS1

14
17

13
1

- SR

I 1TH

-

I:l--“.""ﬁh'\-r: -
N L.' ..

PEBALAT FERE
Wil

anaTme w:‘“* :

l\-..‘I‘I\-\-\l k) PR
3142- 3608180 ‘::] ST

51-1106175
258054-r1za
L FIL T B
62508150
Z5S0GE-NZE —
260034120

F162-F508047 —— AT )
25BTE-MZY g S T
45 9278 1117 Sy

e E-\""\—r 15 260031-N25

3 IERQIRNIF
14 45 93M 1115

4162 AR . 5, \\{1 .
2143 360B08E f__f;: 13 45 %43 1814

Puc. 70. ITpuBon TopmMo30B cTOsTHOUHBIX (3508)
Fig. 70. Parking Brake Linkage (3508)

T

=

4

)

&

.ejj .
xl 8
—— 1

h""ﬂ'l -xi_|_“
|

F150-E5080M 5
EVEL LT 1
116D 2E DTS
U6 AEOADE
2180-2508028
2180-3508021

TU6D-250400d
A180-50A0G0
258038-M29
3160-3508058
360270040
41 G A50A0A8 |



8¢C1

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
70 10 3160-3508052 1 1 Ochb pbIuara Lever axle

11 3160-3710040 1 1 BrikimouaTtesib KOHTp.JIaMITbI CTOSTHOYHOTO TopMo3a BK-409 Parking brake pilot lamp switch BK-409

12 3160-3508046 1 1 CeKTop pblYara CTOSSHOYHOT'O TOPMO3a C KPOHILITEITHOM Parking brake lever quadrant with bracket

13 459983 1818 1 1 Taiika M6 Nut M6

14 459376 1119 2 2 Bont M8x20 ¢ yMeHbllIeHHOI1 TOJ0BKOI U (iaHIieM Small-head bolt M8x20 with flange

15 260031-1129 1 1 MManen 8x18 Pin 8x18

16 469-3508050 1 1 Pbluar nprBoaa CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever

17 258054-1129 2 2 LrumaHT 4x32 Cotter pin 4x32

18 252154-112 1 1 ITaii6a 6 Washer 6

19  201417-1129 1 1 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14

20  3162-3508160 1 1 KponurreitH KperuieHrs TPYKUMHOM IPYKIUHBI Intermediate lever back-moving spring bracket
MPOMEXKYTOYHOTO pblyara

21 51-1106175 1 1 IpyxuHa Spring

22 252016-1129 1 1 1laii6a 14 Washer 14

23 3162-3508150 1 1 Pobryar mpomexyTOYHBIi PUBOIA CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage intermediate lever

24 260034-1129 1 1 [Tanen 8x25 Pin 8x25

25 3162-3508042 1 1 Tsra npuBoga CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a C BUJIKOM Parking brake linkage rod complete with fork

26 459376 1117 4 4 Bonr M8x16 ¢ yMeHbLLIEHHOI TOJIOBKOI 1 (h1aHLIeM Small-head bolt M8x16 with flange

27 3162-3508086 1 1 KpoHniureitH nprBoaa CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a C OTIOPOi Parking brake linkage bracket with support

28 3163-3508068 1 1 Tpoc npuBoIa CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage cable

IMonrpynna 3512. Perynsrop naBiaeHus
Subgroup 3512. Pressure Governor
71 1 3162-3512009-20 1 - [puBox peryisitopa faBjieHuUst Pressure governor linkage

2 3160-3512127-10 1 - Prryar npuBona peryisitopa JaBlieHUs Pressure governor linkage lever

3 3160-3512140-10 1 - BonT peryampoBouHblil pplyara mpuBoaa Pressure governor linkage lever adjusting bolt

4 250510-1129 2 - Taiika M8 Nut M8

5 201458-1129 2 - Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25

6 3160-3512122 1 - Poruar ynpyruit Toggle lever

7 3160-3512123 1 - Kiemma prryara mpuBoa peryJssitopa Pressure governor linkage lever terminal

8 252155-112 3 - [Taii6a 8JI mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1

9 3160-3512136 4 - Brynka cToliky ppluara mpuBoOAa Peryasitopa JaBIeHUs Rear brake pressure governor linkage lever post
3aJHAX TOPMO30B bushing

10 250508-1129 2 - Taiika M6 Nut M6

11 252154-T12 2 - IIait6a 6J1 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6J1

12 3160-3512132 1 - Crolika pblyara peryasropa JaBIeHHUs Pressure governor lever post

13 3160-3512135 2 - Brynka pacnopHast Distance sleeve



6S1

_13
20
21
2E
3
FL

21 4581189 . ) - .
"1‘ | . L ., R
21 S5 N | e .
L e | -
J160.351201 (i =" o e i ——— e A
JR60A51201 D2 i e 2y == L f.?’*a o
o T e | ey } F“”'ﬂa_&i 7
FIB0-MT12052- 10 . "‘a_’“-\.\? AP I e e,
| ol ar Hire
F16C-3500 D4 - - Y - - :;-_-,"""f S
. ’ : A o i s
MeB-35121E 5 . B L
N 16 260612-M2a S el T N (C TR, SR
G-I . g _ e
N ll.' ! 18 252154-M= . \\ B .._____.-" " ,ﬁ .
; LI -, - -
SRS 17 SIEA-0S1213 5, b, “ £ =
¥ Ty e - T
Ll = S Chipenis
e 1 3162-35120008-20 —
a2
AT, 5 S ; 2 3180351212710
st 1 .
., L .;j'x
., . -\""H_\_\:ﬁ
A8, 350049 T o 3 JNG0-3SAZI10
6035207 ~ 4 FS0510-M2%
-5 1 =
" T,
J - 5 2014580125
S180-351 2060 . i
2108-351205d ) T B J1ELZ512127
all
INBO-TH0E & V45E-FI3Y
e -
ING-TEIZN05-10 “':f R 7 6hEEIZIZE
o - -
J160-3512191 ST gpm— 4 260s10-mo
JE0FF12102 _frqx. 2 B 26215612
. z L
don™ L
AnoAsIGE e I:'Q-"r'":l-j— B I160-3512136
60351200 L TSOS 2B
TG0 ABTZIOT D IR-ET1I36 2521542
TIE0AE 208 L akat THSKHIZR
TIA0-AT1 204 MR- 21603512132
HERIS2155
R 160,351 1138
e s 1160851213

Puc. 71. Perynstop nasnenus (3512), cucreMa aHTMOJIOKMPOBOUHAsI TOPMO30B (3538)
Fig. 71. Pressure Governor (3512), Anti-Lock Braking System (3538)




091

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

71 14 201424-1129 2 - Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30
15 250512-1129 1 - laiika M10 Nut M10
16  252156-112 1 - [laii6a 10J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
17 3160-3512131 1 - Ocb pbiuara Lever axle
18 201453-T129 2 - Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
19  3160-3512010-01 1 - Perynstop naBneHust Pressure governor
20 3160-3512010-02* 1 - Perynsarop napneHust Pressure governor
21 3160-3512052-10 1 - Kopnyc peryasitopa aaBieHust Pressure governor body
22 3160-3501048 1 - Knamnan neperrycKHO# KOJIeCHOTO IMIMHIPA Brake wheel cylinder overflow valve
23 3160-3512115 1 - IIpoknanka npo6bxu Plug gasket
24 3160-3512044 1 - [TpoGka peryssitopa AaBiIeHUsT Pressure governor plug
25 469-3501049 3 - Konnak-3arnyiuka kianaHa Valve cap-stopper
26  3160-3512073 1 - 3ariyliilka peryasitopa 1aBjieHust Pressure governor plug
27  3160-3512060 2 - MaH:xeTa yIuIOTHUTETbHAS TTOPIIHS PETYJISITOPA IaBJIeHUS Pressure governor piston sealing collar
28 2108-3512054 1 - Brynka kopmyca perysitopa qaBJieHUst Pressure governor body bushing
29 3160-3512106 1 - YIUTOTHUTETh TOJIOBKM MOPIITHS PETYJISITOpA AaBIEHUSI Pressure governor piston head seal
30  3160-3512105-10 1 - [MopiieHs perynstopa faBieHUs Pressure governor piston
31 3160-3512101 1 - [laiiGa onopHasi MPyXK1HbI IIOPLIHS PETYJIATOpa Pressure governor piston spring thrust washer
32 3160-3512103 1 - ITpyXuHa MOPIIHS peryasTopa JaBJIeHMS Pressure governor piston spring
33 3160-3512102 1 - [1ai16a ortopHast TPy>KWHBI MTOPIITHS PEryJsiTopa Pressure governor piston spring thrust washer
34 3160-3512100 1 - Kosb110 yioTHUTEIBHOE TOPIITHST Piston sealing ring
35 3160-3512107-10 1 - Brynka nopiiiHst peryastopa aaBieHust Pressure governor piston bushing
36 3160-3512108 1 - Kosbiio B20 cronopHoe Locking ring B20
37 3160-3512046 1 - Yexon 3allIMTHBII peryasitopa AaBaeHust Pressure governor protective boot

Ionrpynna 3538. Cucrema aHTHOIOKHPOBOYHASI TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3538. Anti-Lock Braking System

71 38  3163-3538015 - 1 Tl'upopoarperat ABCS8. ['mapasnnueckuii MOIYJISTOD Hydraulic unit of ABS8. Hydraulic modulator

39 3163-3538025 - 1 [Momyiirka KperieHst MOIyJISITOpa Modulator fastening pad
Ioarpynna 3554. Tpy0onpoBoabl BAKYYMHOTO YCHIUTES
Subgroup 3554. Vacuum Booster Pipes

64 23 3160-1014090* 2 2 XOMYT YepBSIUHBIN Worm clamp
24 31514-1014090 2 2 XOMYT YepBSTIHBII Worm clamp
25  3163-3554035 1 1 Ltyuep 3abopa Bakyyma Vacuum intake union
26 3163-3554054 1 1 XOMYyT KpeIIeHus LU1aHra 3a00pa Bakyyma Vacuum hose clamp
27 3163-3554052 1 1 IInanr 3a6opa BakyymMa Vacuum intake hose



191

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 | 6 7
I'PYIIIIA 37. BJIEKTPOOBOPYIOBAHUNE
GROUP 37. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
IMoarpynna 3701. I'enepaTop
Subgroup 3701. Alternator
72 1 4052.3701000 1 1 I'eneparop AAK 5572 14V 80A 11.203.412 («HUckpa») B cOope Alternator AAK 5572 14V 80A 11.203.412
("HUckpa") in assy
2 4062.3701000-10** 1 1 I'eneparop 0 124 325 117 («BOSCH») B cbope Alternator 0 124 325 117 ("BOSCH") in assy
3 201468-1129 1 1 Bont M8x50 HIXXHETO KpOHILTeiHa reHepaTopa Alternator lower bracket bolt M8x50
4 293259-1129 1 1 [1Taii6a 8,5 HI>KHETO KpOHIITEHA reHepaTopa Alternator lower bracket washer 8.5
5 200279-1129 1 1 Bonr M8x100 Bolt M8x100
6 201460-1129 1 1 Bonr M8x30 Bolt M8x30
7 406.3701036-10 1 1 Brysika BepXHEro KpOHILTEHA Upper bracket bushing
8 252155-1129 3 3 [ait6a 8J1 nmpyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
9 406.3701030 1 1 KpoHiirteitH reHepaTopa BepxHUiA Alternator upper bracket
10 250510-I129 2 2 Taiika M8 Nut M8
11 406.1002356-10 1 1 KpoHiureitH nombema ABUraTesist nepeaHuit Engine hoist front bracket
12 252156-1129 2 2 laii6a 10J1 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 10JI
13 201501-I129 2 2 Bonr M10x35 Bolt M10x35
14 4062.3701028 1 1 KpoH1reitH reHepaTopa HYKHUIA Alternator lower bracket
* - B cocraB reHeparopa 4062.3701000-10 BxonsT:
Are part of 4062.3701000-10:
250508-1129 1 1 laiika M6 BbIBoma «B+» reHepartopa Nut of alternator «B+» terminal
252154-1129 1 1 [lait6a 6J1 npyxkuHHast BeIBoma «B+» reHeparopa Spring washer 6J1 of alternator «B+» terminal
Ilonrpynna 3703. Barapes akkymyasiTopHas
Subgroup 3703. Storage Battery
73 1 250510-1129 2 2 laitka M8 Nut M8
2 252135-112 2 2 [Tait6a 8T mpyxuHHasK Spring washer 8T
3 252038-1126 2 2 [ait6a 8 Washer 8
4 3163-3703016 1 1 IMonepeunHa KperjieHUs aKKyMyJsITOpHOI OaTapeu Storage battery fastening cross-member
5 3163-3703016-10* 1 1 INonepeunHa KperieHWsT aKKyMYJISITOpHOU OaTapen Storage battery fastening cross-member
6

3163-3703106

—

CrspKka

Tie



91

¥

k
10

1 Aoz AThnoe
2 4odz 2T in0od-10 1

) 127

14

o

Puc. 72. Teneparop (3701)
Fig. 72. Alternator (3701)

202 - B
2 QG- M2
G, AR 10
SR 55Ny

A6, 31

2501 68 Mk
25E10-NE

A0S A2 3510
25156-NF

201501-N29

ADGE- 3T ITR
25r155-Mas
26061 M2



€91

=

= W H

= uk

n
12

13
1

15

1+

17

18

SRR TR-MTY
252138-M2

b2 n
d1d3- N4

18337 N 8- 10

IR IE
3é3. 2P0 106-10

d748- N M

53 2T e |
#7d1-3aradat -

PGT-IE0%
AT 1GS- 13

CIGI

23Sy
a1 H-NE

31433773080

14z

2412Ta4Nr

F63-3r0301 x

Puc. 73. Barapes akkymynsatopHast (3703), Beikimouarenb 3akuranusi (3704) (KOHTaKTHOE YCTPOMCTBO BBIKJTIOUATENST 3a0KUTAHMS)
Fig. 73. Storage Battery (3703), Ignition Switch (3704) (Contact Device of Ignition Switch)

a1 32d

100 3P0IZIT A D

H63-IHH010
F163-1 T 05



P91

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
73 7 3163-3703106-10* 1 1 Crsekka Tie
8 3153-3703010 1 1 Barapes akkymynsropaast 6CT66A3 «AxkTex» Storage battery 6CT66A3 "AxTex"
9 3741-3703010* 1 1 Barapest akkymysaropHast 6CT66A3 «Mcra» Storage battery 6CT66A3 "Mcra"
10 3741-3703010-10* 1 1 Barapest akkymyssitopHast 6CT66A3 «Tybop» Storage battery 6CT66A3 "Ty6op"
11 3163-3703105 1 1 Crsekka Tie
12 3163-3703105-10* 1 1 Crskka Tie
13 250508-1129 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
14 252134-T12 2 2 aii6a 6T mpykuHHasK Spring washer 6T
15 3163-3703080 1 1 JepxaTeb Holder
16 201452-T129 3 3 Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
17 293270-1129 3 3 I1aii6a 8 Washer 8
18 3163-3703012 1 1 OcHoBaHUe aKKyMYJISITOPHOI OaTapen Storage battery base
* - B KoMIutekTauum ¢ 6arapeeit akkymyssitopHoit 3741-3703010-10
Complete with storage battery 3741-3703010-10
Ioarpynna 3704. BeikmouyaTesb 3aKuranus (KOHTAKTHOE YCTPOMCTBO BbIKJIIOYATEISI 32KUTAHMSA)
Subgroup 3704. Ignition Switch (Contact Device of Ignition Switch)
73 19 3163-3704005 1 1 Beiximouartenpb 3axuraHusl (KOMIUIEKT MOCTaBKU) Ignition switch (delivery set)
20 3163-3704010 1 1 Brikmovarens 3axkuranus 2110-3704010-30 Ignition switch 2110-3704010-30
21 3160-3704217-10 1 1 Ckoba Clamp
22 3160-3704324 4 4 Bonr kperenust Fastening bolt
TToarpynna 3705. Kartymka 3aKuranust
Subgroup 3705. Ignition Coil
74 1 200276-T18 4 4 Bont M8x85 Bolt M8x85
2 24-24-3724093 1 1 Ckoba Clamp
3 406.3705035 2 2 IInaHka KaTyIIKu 3aXKUTaHUS Ignition coil strip
4 252155-T12 4 4 [ait6a 8J1 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
5 4062.3724035 1 1 JlepxaTenb CKOOBI Clamp holder
6 405.3705 2 2 Karyika 3axuraHus Ignition coil
7 3032.3705* 2 2 Karymika 3axuranust Ignition coil




¢l

PRI

[ BT JE 1T P

10

11
1z

oM ITe-r

a-Id-TTIA0RT
. A MIRGES

2 T6-M
252 58

A2 T A

A0 AR

M5, 3
HEISTE

6.2 10

4062 0T FID

A08. AFOTEI-1 ~ -

A0S 3T OZ
CHd L3 P Do

ADG-3TTE 5
A0 ATOIE1 0

A06.3Mmra1 G
AR TRTI 44

. r
T -
-_-.:.__h."——;“-L.-j
Il el
- ?l-'i_-,.,h k-, .
A s
= Tre L -
-. TP T .
e R
ot -

Puc. 74. Karymika 3axkuranus (3705), cBeun u npoBona 3axuranus (3707)
Fig. 74. Ignition Coil (3705), Ignition Plugs and Wires (3707)

- — - ] e L

A - g : ""‘Iq_:l LT -
T B P Ry
T el S 1SN
A Tt —_ !
__._-_'__.-{;._'-\_' [T e A

.t ‘L
. - .
i i
o ANE
- R
s - H w!
- - Ao
- e b A T
- e v o=n .
~- LA :_'__“-.“ -
1 T “ua
.. Tt LS
. : R R
L] T R S--
. TR LT
. .__.:__.:__-_ -~ .-
. e
—
4 ="
I, .



991

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 6 7
IMoarpynmna 3707. CBeun u mpoBoa 3aKUTaHUS
Subgroup 3707. Ignition Plugs and Wires
74 8 406.3707210 8 8 Konmayok mpoBoma BBICOKOTO HAMPSDKEHUS Ignition wire cap
9 4052.3707230 4 4 HakoHeyHUK cBe4yHOM Spark plug tip
10 406.3707220-11 4 4 YIutoTHUTETh TIPOBOMIA BHICOKOTO HATIPSIKEHUST Ignition wire seal
11 4062.3707000-02 4 4 Caeua 3axuranust LR17YC Spark plug LR17YC
12 CH474-3707000* 4 4 Cseua 3axwuranusi A14/1BP Spark plug A14[1BP
13 406.3707315 2 2 IIpoBon K cBeuyam 1 U 4 HWIMHAPOB Wire to plugs of No.l and No. 4 cylinders
14 406.3707310 2 2 [IpoBon K cBeyam 2 U 3 LWJIMHIPOB Wire to plugs of No.2 and No. 3 cylinders
15 4052.3707244 1 1 ZKryT mpoBOAOB BBICOKOTO HaNpsDKEHUsI ¢ HAKOHEYHUKaMU B cOope Ignition wire bundle with tips in assy
ITonrpynna 3708. Craprep
Subgroup 3708. Starter
75 1 405.3708000 1 1 Craprep AZE2154 (ISKRA) Starter AZE2154 (ISKRA)
2 4062.3708000"* 1 1 Craprep 0 001 109 063 (BOSCH) Starter 0 001 109 063 (BOSCH)
3 291506-1129 2 2 Boar M10x110 Bolt M10x110
4 252136-112 2 2 [Tait6a 10.0T npyxuHHas Spring washer 10.0T
5 874609-1129 2 2 Iait6a 10 Washer 10
* - B cocraB ctaptepa 4062.3708000 BxomsT:
Are part of starter 4062.3708000:
250464-1129 1 1 laiika M5 pene craprepa Nut M5 of starter relay
252153-112 1 1 [ITait6a 5J1 pene craprepa Washer 5J1 of starter relay
250510-1129 1 1 laiika M8 kperienus: npooaa ot AKB Nut M8 fastening wire from storage battery
252155-1129 1 1 [ait6a 8J1 kperuienus: mposonaa ot AKb Washer 8J1 fastening wire from storage battery
IMoarpynna 3709. IlepexmoyaTesn
Subgroup 3709. Selector Switches
76 1 3160-3709150 1 1 IMepexmouarens 9703.3709 «may3bl» CTEKJIOOUMCTUTENS Wiper "pause” selector switch 9703.3709
2 3162-3709150* 1 1 Iepexmovarensb 44.3769 «may3bl» CTEKJIOOYMCTUTENS Wiper "pause” selector switch 44.3769
3 3160-3710348 1 1 laiika Nut
4 3162-3709349 1 1 PykosiTka miepekitoyaresisi «may3bl» CTEKJIOOYMCTUTEIS Handle
5 3160-3710604 1 1 3armyika Stopper
6 3163-3709600-10 1 1 Monynb 471.3769 yrnpaBieHus CBETOTEXHUKOMN Control module of lightening devices 471.3769



|1 ddS3THEHK
I3 s, Jr R

3 HASENH

1 ENEN

L pl =l g

Puc. 75. Craprep (3708)
Fig. 75. Starter (3708)

167



891

[ S

12

Fa0-AF0p 3
Fha-aroM ol

K E-n gl ot 1Y

3162 A

3100 e

318 A OO0 1 {F

31 6 I PS040

Puc. 76. Mepexmouarenu (3709)
Fig. 76. Selector Switches (3709)

e

- .

- Py
I .__.-" -

I -~

=
s

4

1309010

FE0-IT0E0e0

H1E2- TG

S1E2 30 T

HES-3T0E 25

S EI-ITOO0G

A0 ITIBARO

S EQ-3TRIE

1 G- TR



691

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
76 7 3163-3709030 1 1 [Nepexitoyaresnb CTeKIOOUMCTUTENS Wiper selector switch

8 3163-3709023 2 2 Yexon Boot

9 3163-3709025 1 1 CoenHUTENb Connector

10 3163-3709020 1 1 [Nepexouarenb CBETOBO CUTHATU3ALUN Light signal selector switch

11 3163-3709005 1 1 [epexiouaresnb MoapyaeBoi (KOMILIEKT MOCTABKN) Selector switch under steering wheel (delivery set)
12 3160-3709040 1 1 Iepexmoyatens 82.3709-06.10 1aTYMKOB yKasatessl ypOBHSI TOILTUBA Selector switch 82.3709-06.10 of fuel level

gauge sensors

13 3160-3709010 Iepexmovatens 63.3709 otorurens Heater switch 63.3709

14 3160-3709669 1 1 laiika Nut

15 3162-3709672 1 1 Pykositka Handle

16  3162-3709673 1 1 CBeToBOA Edge-lighted panel

17 3163-3709125 1 1 IepexmmouaTens 82.3709-04.09 1OMOIHUTETLHOTO OTOITUTEIS Additional heaterselector switch

18  3160-3709606* 2 2 3anyiika rnepekatodaresist 3JIeKTPOCTEKIONOIbEMHUKOB Electrical window regulator selector switch plug
19 3160-3709050*! 2 2 [Mepexmtouarens 92.3709 s1eKTpOCTEKIONOIBEMHUKOB Electrical window regulator selector switch

92.3709

20 3160-3709253* 1 1 3armyka Outside mirror selector switch plug

21 3160-3709250*! 1 1 [Mepexmouatens O 53.602.00 a7eKTponprBoOIa HAPYKHBIX 3epKajl Outside mirror selector switch O 53.602.00
* - B koMIuleKTauuy asromobueit 3163-010, 3163-012

As complete equipment of automobiles 3163-010, 3163-012
*1 _ B koMIuiekTauu aBromoomieit 3163-020, 3163-022 u 3163-032
As complete equipment of automobiles 3163-020, 3163-022 and 3163-032
IHoarpynna 3710. Beikmoyarenn
Subgroup 3710. Switches
77 1 3163-3710300* 2 2 Hatuuk 1.240 BLIKIIIOYATENSA OCBEILEHN BEILEBOTO AIIMKA Glove box illumination switch sensor 1.240

2 3163-3710400* 2 2 Marnaur 1.250 BeIK/IIOUATES OCBEILLEHUS BEILIEBOTO SIIIMKA Glove box illumination switch magnet 1.250
3 3163-3710020 1 1 Beikmouarens 372.3710-07 aBapuitHOil CUTHAIU3ALIMKU Emergency signal switch 372.3710-07

4 3163-3710607 3 3 KnaBumra-3armymika 992.3710.111 Key-plug 992-3710.111

5 3163-3710070 1 1 Boixmouarens 992.3710-07.04 oGorpeBa 3agHero crekia Rear view mirror heater switch 992.3710-07.04
6 3160-3710220 7 7 Ipokianka BBIKJIHOYATEIS Switch gasket

7 3160-3710050 5 5 Brixtouatens BK407 nnadona asepHoii Dome lamp door switch BK407

8 1/76787/01 5 5 Bunr 3,6x9,5 Screw 3.6x9.5

9 240618-T129* 5 5 Bunr 4x12 Screw 4x12

10 240818-T129* 5 5 BunTt 4x12 Screw 4x12



0LI

1 31835 103H

. oo L
- &N 11 zssarosao

L -

—=a 1

:  HERIMGAG

. L ", _. . 1 !
a3 1E3-AT 10020 '

1]
b3
4 3163-2T10607 | - !

- \-. S - }
- i l"".-i s
.-"'-. - - lr'
- \H.
™.
-
' ™ .
~
R 1
s -
: i

s 12 FE3-IT10700

. : o AR
N80 AT —————— e . s
J160-37 10050 WS * AFT
1TAFATAH | % ' ;

L. I
2406 1B-N2% 3 - "5 A
PR T

D - W

Puc. 77. Boikmouarenu (3710)
Fig. 77. Switches (3710)



IL1

L

2| 3 4 5 6

7

77

78

78

79

11 3160-3710040 1 1
12 3163-37100700 1 1

Beixitouatens BK409 curHanusaropa CTOSHOYHOTO TOpMO3a

Brikmouarens 1342.3768 curnaauzanny paboThl TPAHCMUCCHM

* - BXOIST B COCTaB BELIEBOro siiyka HikHero 3162-5303100 u BeleBoro simmka BepxHero 3163-5303200
Are part of lower 3162-5303100 and upper 3163-5303200 glove boxes

Ioarpynma 3711. ®aps1
Subgroup 3711. Headlamps

1 4511-8101172 2 2 3armymika
2 3163-3711010 1 1 Bnok-¢dapa npasas ALRU.676512.004
3 252037-1129 8 8 [aii6a 6
4 252134-112 12 12 [lait6a 6T mpyXuHHast
5 250508-1129 6 6 laitka M6
6 201418-1129 6 6 Bontr M6x16
7 3163-3711270 2 2 KpoHuureitn
8 252004-1129 4 4 [ait6a 6
9 3163-3711260 1 1 KpoHiureitn kperuieHust 6J10K-Ghapbl MIpaBbIi
10 3163-3711261 1 1 KpoHiureitH kperieHus: 0J10K-(daphbl JI€BbIi
11 3163-3711011 1 1 Brok-dapa nesass ALRU.676512.005
12 PY21IW 2 2 Jlamma snekTpuueckast IIepeIHero ykKasaressi ITIOBOpoTa
13 Al2-5-2 2 2 Jlamna anekrpuyeckass W5W rabapuTHOro OrHst
14 H7 2 2 Jlamna snextpuyeckasi OJMKHErO CBeTa
15 AKTI'12-55 2 2 Jlamma snexrpuyeckas H1 maabHero csera
TToarpynna 3713. IlaTposns! Jamn
Subgroup 3713. Lamp-Holders
16  3160-3713010 2 2 IMarpon noacserku 11.3713
Ionrpynna 3714. IInadoHbl BHyTpeHHEr0 OCBELIEHHsI Ky30Ba
Subgroup 3714. Body Interior Dome Lamps
1 3160-3714016 2 Konblio ycraHOBOYHOE
2 3160-3714010 2 IInadon 17.3714 MHAMBUAYATHLHOTO OCBEILLIEHUS
3 Al2-4-1 2 Jlamma snekTpuueckast madoHa WHIMBUAYAIBHOTO OCBEIICHMSI
4 ACI12-5-1 5* 5% Jlammnibl anexTpuyeckue Mmiaa)oHOB BHYTPEHHETO OCBELICHMSI cajloHa
U TIOICBETKM MOHTaXKHOTo Os10Ka
5 3160-3714030 3% 3* ITnadon [MK142 BHYTpeHHETO OCBEIICHUS
6 3162-3714012 | | IIpoxmagka

Parking brake warning lamp switch BK409

Transmission warning lamp switch 1342.3768

Plug

Unit-headlamp, r. h., ALRU.676512.004
Washer 6

Spring washer 6T

Nut M6

Bolt M6x16

Bracket

Washer 6

Unit-headlamp fastening bracket, r. h.
Unit-headlamp fastening bracket, 1. h.
Unit-headlamp, 1. h., ALRU.676512.005
Front turn indicator electric lamp
Clearance light electric lamp W5W

Low beam electric lamp

High beam electric lamp H1

Illumination lamp-holder 11.3713

Setting ring
Personal dome lamp 17.3714
Personal dome lamp electrical lamp

Electrical lamps of interior dome lamps and
montage unit illumination

Interior dome lamp I1K142
Gasket



CLI

16

15

14

13

12

11

F60-371 3010
=
.
5
B
d4
a
AR 12-55
T
&
d
"
5
| a
R17-5-2 0
BraTw 4%
318337110 =
4
5

Puc. 78. ®apwr (3711), matponst gamm (3713)
Fig. 78. Headlamps (3711), Lamp Holders (3713)

A5 01172

A18F3T111

Rkl kinfighl-|
e T2
250508-M29

s01418-M29
25213412
2EAAT-M129
J181-27112
252129
252134-M2
25050829

I6d-at112sd
A1E3-3T1 127

sREpdT123
2621344012
d01418-M129



€Ll

1

i HERIIAG

¥ OAlZ-dA

4 AC12-5-1

5 3VEREF14030

180314004

1L]

12 25048d-M2e
13 &52133-N2

14 JGR-FF1E1TE
15 INEEMISDT2

ez 1d-M2a

12 2B0déd-M2a
13 2Ee1ad-n2
17 ERai3-NnIa

___1E 31GRTAEM-10
15 GRZFIEF1-10

W AT
Wi, 7
RO PYZIW
f .
& I162-3714NT P
-
T MGEITIAMG : 22 paiW
g ONGRETAMM-R . I3 1AM
&5 : 15 25123-N2
4 ACIZE 24 INEIITIGI
5 BET166-MEY 17
10 1msmm1+ﬂ q:g._u' A2
i)

11

Fa0-Tr1 QM

Puc. 79. ITnadoHbl BHyTpeHHEro ocBellieHust Ky3oBa (3714), donapu 3agHue (3716)
Fig. 79. Body Interior Dome Lamps (3714), Rear Lamps (3716)



VLI

1] 2 3 4 5 | 6 7
79 7 3163-3714040 1 1 [Mnadon 16.3714-02 Dome lamp 16.3714-02
8 3163-3714040-01* 1 1 [Mnadon 36.3714 Dome lamp 16.3714
9 293185-1129 8 8 [Ilait6a 5 Washer 5
10 1/76703/01 8 8 Bunt camonape3arwoiuiit AB N8 Self-tapping screw AB N8
11 3160-3714040 1 1 [Tnadon 16.3714-01 Dome lamp 16.3714-01
* - B xonmuuecTBe 10 1 IIT. BXOOAT B COCTaB BEILEBOro siuKa HIKHero 3162-5303100 u BemeBoro suumka BepxHero 3163-5303200
One piece is part of lower glove box 3162-5303100 and one piece is part of upper glove box 3163-5303200
Ioarpymma 3716. ®onapu 3aaHue
Subgroup 3716. Rear Lamps
79 12 250464-1129 4 4 [aiika M5 Nut M5
13 252133-T12 6 6 Iait6a 5T npyXuHHas Washer 5T
14 3160-3716176 4 4 laiika kperuieHus1 3aaHero doHaps Rear lamp fastening nut
15 3160-3716012 2 2 YiotHuTenb 3aaHero (poHaps Rear lamp seal
16  352514-1129 2 2 IIlaii6a 5 Washer 5
17 252233-T129 2 2 [laitba 5 npyXuHHas Washer 5
18  3160-3716010-10 1 1 ®oHapp 96.3716 3amHuUil MpaBblii Rear lamp 96.3716, r. h.
19  3160-3716011-10 1 1 ®onapp 961.3716 3aaHMit NeBbIT Rear lamp 961.3716, 1. h.
20 Al12-21-3 4 4 JlaMmbl 351eKTpUYecKre CUTHaJIa TOMOXEHUs M CBeTa 3aIHero Xoaa Electric lamps of stop-light and backing light
21 PY21W 2 2 Jlammia anexTpuyeckasi ykasaTessi TIOBOpoTa Turn indicator electric lamp
22 P21/4W 2 2 JlamMIIBl 3JIeKTpUYecKre MPOTUBOTYMAHHOTO M TabapUTHBIX OTHEi Electric lamps of fog light and clearance light
23 1/32740/01 2 2 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
24 3160-3716020 1 1 ®onapp 8802.3716 MOMOIHUTEILHOIO CUTHAJIA TOPMOXKEHUS Additional stop-light 8802.3716
25 Al2-5-2 5 5 Jlammia anekTpuyecKkasi JOTOJHUTEIBHOTO CUTHAIA TOPMOXEHUS Additional stop-light electric lamp
Ionrpynna 3717. @oHapb ocBemieHHs] HOMEPHOTO 3HAKa
Subgroup 3717. Licence Plate Light
80 1 AC12-5-1 2 2 Jlamma snekTpuyeckas ¢hoHaps OCBEIIEHWS HOMEPHOTO 3HaKa Licence plate light electric lamp
2 1/33091/05 4 4 Bunt M4x14 Screw M4x14
3 3160-3717010 2 2 ®onHapp 12.3717-01 ocBellieHUss HOMEPHOTO 3HaKa Licence plate light 12.3717-01
4 3160-3717240-01 2 2 Ipoknanka (oHapsi OCBEIIEHUS] HOMEPHOIO 3HaKa Licence plate light gasket
TToarpynna 3720. BuikioyaTe CHrHAJIA TOPMOKEHHUS
Subgroup 3720. Stop Light Switches
80 5 3163-3720125 1 1 HakoHeYHUK BBIKJTIOUATENIsSI CUTHAIa TOPMOXKECHUS Stop-light switch end-piece
6 354375-1129 2 2 laiika M12x1,5 Nut M12x1.5
7 469-3720010 1 1 Beixmouarens BK-412 curHana TopMoxXeHUst Stop-light switch BK-412



10
11
1%

13

14
15
11

1B
ir
16
1%
0
L

Z1

Puc

CLI

PP
.d._.l' l__-':__.-""l_-r.ll
2162-3721 020 = e o ~ - @1@
L \l [ e .. . o .
W T M | I',." t . - R _f&‘@@f
e, i, TR TS CTy e 7 Agn-3720M0
fﬁ A N . .,
II.- . i P, 4 __..-"'- —6 38375028
b Y . ¥
Ll s - : 387008

KLl A et ublid

el ) el
2nH 34Nz
ZoCe3Ca-Meh

NEIFTI]

A3 a0 10402

A3
iME-ng

'
|
X
;-t
B

4HM-Ngy

L T

. 80. ®oHapp ocBellieHUss HOMepHOTO 3Haka (3717), BbIKIIOUaTENM CUrHaIa TopMoxeHus (3720), ycTpoiicTBO 3ByKOBOI curHanmzauuu (3721), npenoxpaHuTeNy ajeKTpudeckux Lenei (3722),
COCAMHUTENIN DJIEKTPOIPOBOJOB (MaHeu, LITernce/bHble po3eTku) (3723)
Fig. 80. Licence Plate Light (3717), Stop-Light Switches (3720), Horns (3721), Fuses (3722), Wire Connectors (Panels, Sockets) (3723)



9L1

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
Ionrpynna 3721. YcTpoiicTBO 3BYKOBO# CHrHAIM3aLUA
Subgroup 3721. Horns
80 8 3163-3721020 1 1 CurHan C309 3ByKoBoii BBICOKOTO TOHA Horn C309
9 3163-3721010 1 1 Curnan C308 3ByKOBO#1 HU3KOIO TOHA Horn C308
10 252234-T129 2 2 laii6a 6 Washer 6
11 252134-T12 2 2 [Mait6a 6T npyxuHHas Spring washer 6T
12 250508-T129 2 2 Taitka M6 Nut M6
Ionrpynna 3722. IIpenoxpannreny 3/1eKTPUYECKUX Lienei
Subgroup 3722. Fuses
80 11 252134-T12 2 2 Iait6a 6T npyXuHHAas Spring washer 6T
13 3163-3722010% 1 1 Brok pene u npenoxpaHuteneit M150 (KOMITIEKT MOCTaBKM) Unit of relays and fuses M150 (delivery set)
14 3160-3722010-02 1 1 Biox monTaxusiit 431.3722M Mounting unit 431.3722M
15  250608-1129 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
16  3160-3722020-10 1 1 KpoHiTeitH MOHTaXXHOTO 0JI0Ka Mounting unit bracket
17 252036-11 1 1 [Iaii6a 5 Washer 5
18  230080-1129 3 3 Bunt 2M5x16 Screw 2M5x16
19  3160-3722030 1 1 Ckoba KperuleHrsi MOHTaXKHOTO OJioKa Mounting unit fastening clamp
20 252153-112 2 2 [Tait6a 5J1 mpykuHHas Spring washer 5J1
* - Bxomut B cocTaB Xryta 3163-3724020-40. JIonoJHUTENBHO K KOMIUIEKTY IMOCTaBKM B OJIOK yCTaHABIMBAIOTCS:
Is part of wire bundle 3163-3724020-40. Additionally to delivery set are mounted:
3160-3722120 2 2 [Mpenoxpanutens 20 A (354.3722) Fuse 20A (354.3722)
3160-3722125 1 1 IMpenoxpanurens 25 A (355.3722) Fuse 25A (355.3722)
3163-3722290 1 1 IMpenoxpanutens 90 A (543.3722) Fuse 90A (343.3722)
Ioarpymna 3723. CoenuHuTte M 3JIEKTPONPOBOAOB (MAHE M, HITENCeIbHbIE PO3ETKH)
Subgroup 3723. Wire Connectors (Panels, Sockets)
80 21 3160-3723010 1 1 PoseTka mTencenbHasi IEPEHOCHOM JIAMITBI Hand lamp socket
Ionrpynna 3724. DaekrponposBoaa
Subgroup 3724. Wires
81 1 452-1104091 2 2 Brynka ynnotHutenbHas Sealing bushing
2 252174-1129 1 1 [aii6a 2-6 Washer 2-6
3 250608-1129 1 1 laiika M6 Nut M6
4 3163-3724020-40 1 1 2KryT mpoBOIOB MOTOPHOIO OTCEKa Engine compartment wire bundle
5 3163-3724365 1 1 3arnyika Plug
6 45 9376 1101 2 2 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14
7 201453-1129 1 1 Boar M8x14 Bolt M8x14



LLT

1 452-11030H
. : B 31633724365
+ 2EINTANM — - - s
3 ZEOGOSMZE — - - 1 4TI
- . .
4 2163-ITIA0NM0— . )
atH 1
1
1
1
II
1
1
II
II
1
- 'f:'.ll

M & 45 GITE 104
™, T N2
. & z57155N2

% mEITRaiDanM

Puc. 81. Dnekrpornposona (3724)/1
Fig. 81. Wires (3724)/1



8LI

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7
81,82 8 252155-T12 3 3 [ait6a 8J1 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
81,83 9 315177-1104074 2 2 XoMyT Yoke
82 10 3163-3724010-40 1 1 2KryT mpoBOI0B OCHOBHO Main wire bundle
11 3163-3724050 1 1 [TpoBom OT aKKyMYJISITOPHOI GaTapen K cTapTepy Wire from storage battery to starter
12 3160-3724106 1 1 Ckoba KperuleHUsl XTryTa IpOBOIOB Wire bundle fastening clamp
13 3160-3724308 9 9 XomyT Yoke
14 293270-1129 1 1 [ait6a 8 Washer 8
15 250510-I129 2 2 laiika M8 Nut M8
16  3160-3724065 1 1 IIpoBox coenvHeHUsT ABUraTelisl C «Maccom» Wire from engine to ground
17 3163-3724500 1 1 KpoHIlTeiiH KOJIOIKU AUAarHOCTUKUA Diagnostic block bracket
18 3163-3724026-30 1 1 Kryr npoBogoB KMIICY]] Wire bundle of complex microprocessory
engine control system
19 3163-3724052 1 1 [IpoBon ot reHeparopa K cTapTepy Wire from alternator to starter
20 3163-3724062 1 1 IIpoBon akKyMyJIsSITOpHOU OaTapen Storage battery wire
21 250610-I129 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
22 252005-T129 1 1 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
23 252175-T129 1 1 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
83 24 3160-3724321-01 1 1 Kosb1io 3amuTHoe Protective ring
25  3160-3724320 3 3 TpyOka 3auiutHas Protective tube
26  3163-3724030-40 1 1 2KryT mpoBOIOB 10 Ky30BY Body wire bundle
27 3160-3724091 2 2 Brynka yruiotHuTe bHAsK Sealing bushing
28  452-3724523 3 3 Brynka yruioTHUTEIbHAs Sealing bushing
83,84 29  3160-3724102 10 10 Ckoba KperieHHsl XTyToB npoBoaoB 10x3 Wire bundle fastening clamp 10x3
83 30  11I-85340 1 1 XomyT Yoke
31 602604 1 1 Kononka ruesnosast Cable connector
84 32 3163-3724072 1 1 2KryT mpoBOIOB IpaBoii MepemHel IBepu Wire bundle of front r. h. door
33 3160-3724322-10 2 2 TpyOka 3aluTHast Protective tube
34 3160-3724337 2 2 Brysika 3amqurHas Protective bushing
35  3163-3724070 1 1 2Kryt npoBoIoB JieBoii MepeaHeil ABepu Wire bundle of front 1. h. door
36  3160-3724015* 1 1 2KryT mpoBoIOB BEHTWISILIMOHHOIO JIIOKA Vent roof wire bundle
37 3160-3724014-01*! 1 1 Krytr mpoBogoB N2 31eKTponpuBOIa BEHTUISILIMOHHOTO JIIOKA Wire bundle No.2 of vent roof electric drive
38 3163-3724035 1 1 ZKryT mpoBOJOB OCBEIIEHUS cajoHa Wire bundle of interior illumination
85 39 3163-3724090-10 - 1 XKryt npoonoB ABC-8 1o Ky3oBy Body wire bundle ABS-8
40  3163-3843226 - 1 KpoHiuTeitH Kabenst JaTynkKa CKOPOCTH KoJjeca Wheel speed sensor cable bracket
41  201416-1129 - 4 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
42 252134-T12 - 4 [lait6a 6T Washer 6T
43 3163-3843110 - 2 JlaT4ymK CKOPOCTU IIepeIHUI Speed sensor, front
44 3163-3724095 - 1 XKryr npoonoB ABC-8 o pame Frame wire bundle ABS-8
45 3163-3843112 - 2 JlaT4YnmK CKOPOCTHU 3aIHUIA Speed sensor, rear



6LI1

14 3ien=asss 10 AEFI7 M0 540
13 FE-ITR4A —, <4

1T 3i6aaTEIG0 | _
16 :zsnﬁm-nzg—"'::,‘,u_-*"
13 EFITAOREM
19 163 37H05T

17 F160-3724308

0 HETITTADST -
31 2ebE1OMA - el T

11 HekAT UMD

& WpAHM— - 7T - . _ L Tz a1BoaT2eNe
2 SN —— ——— . ___ T C =i & T T T 13 HEITRAHH
7 57N ' S 2HITTO-TES

25215517

2E0510-N2%

16 31837 2N

Puc. 82. Dnekrponposona (3724)/2
Fig. 82. Wires (3724)/2



081

a4
gl
2%
25

ol

151724371 A1
28 A52-37F2AST3
AN T4
ANEI-2T2HM0- 40
J180-3724320
F51T7-11 04074
20 TU60-1724100
FIG0-E7T4051
an i-gSa40
B
31 G004
Al .
SR
R
1
2.
- = B
e ':':_-;:_:':.'
: RS i 25 T60-3724320
- - T
FESE 2T 21603400

Puc. 83. Dnekrponposona (3724)/3
Fig. 83. Wires (3724)/3



181

R L T IR
X ﬁﬂmﬁi’-‘lﬂi

— 2% He-aTedide

a8 :imlumd:a:r.r—"'—@ ;

Ijlﬂﬁ- ME3-37 24070

Puc. 84. Dnekrponposona (3724)/4
Fig. 84. Wires (3724)/4

L B OeD-ITING

T ) - a7 60270 4=

o E 3G ATIAAE

2 WeL-Fraiy



49 S1E3.3Td0
45 mEhakaiin:

47 =EMA4d0z

41 201418412

—_
et 3B CHER-FrX0e-10 -,

I"'Eﬁﬁ;,_h L /'-ZL
. . - P - &
Lo [ T ) A .-""-.
L ] I I. II| .l-;__.-'
L . ;
'\a--\.'\-._"';. ! .-""l.
: _ oo
II- |I '--.-
;o Las Z1ETIEAn?
1
;! 42 ZEE184.MT
1416125

1
41

gy

0 E3-F3Ie —.
™,

41 ZMATGMEy — -
£ g
4% E!-E'IEI-I-I'EF o [ 1
r ._." — .
; L T : Y
i . . .ot kBT
i - . .- .- I
FER,
Y
H"‘x
- 4 S E3-384325T
41 M ALIEAI110

4% :.'l'll!i:i-:]-!ld-m'll'.'l\h"m
41 20 4148-M2e
Puc. 85. Dnekrponposona (3724)/5
Fig. 85. Wires (3724)/5

4t 2531-M-Mg




€81

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 6 7
85 46 3163-3843227 - 1 Kpomninreitn kabenst JaTyMka CKOpOCTH KoJieca Wheel speed sensor cable bracket
* - BXOOUT B KOMIUIEKT JIIOKa
Is part of vent roof
*1 - B koMriekTauuy asromoouist 3163-032
As complete equipment of automobile 3163-032
Ionrpynna 3725. IIpukypuBarenn
Subgroup 3725. Cigarette Lighters
86 1 3163-3725010 1 1 ITpukypusarenb 2123-3725010 (KOMIUIEKT IMOCTaBKH) Cigarette lighter 2123-3725010 (delivery set)
Ioarpynna 3726. Yka3aTeau noBopora
Subgroup 3726. Turn Indicators
86 2 WY5W 2 2 Jlamna snekTpuyeckast Electric lamp
3 3160-3726087 2 2 YmnoTHUTe b GOKOBOTO yKasaTesisi IOBOpOTa Side direction indicator seal
4 3163-3726010 2 2 Vkazarenp 20.3726010-02 moBopora GOKOBOIA Side direction indicator 20.3726010-02
Ioarpynna 3729. DaekTpoodopyaoBaHue CrenuaibHoe
Subgroup 3729. Special Electrical Equipment
86 5 3160-3729010 1* 1* Pesucrop no6aBounblit 17.3729 otonurens Heater auxiliary resistor 17.3729
6 252002-1129 1* 1* [laii6a 4 Washer 4
7 240818-1129 1* 1* Bunt M4x12 Screw M4x12
* - BxomsT B cocraB IpaBoro BosayxoBoma 3163-8101532
Is part of r. h. air duct 3163-8101532
Ilonrpynna 3731. Yka3arenu radapura
Subgroup 3731. Clearance Lamps
86 8 3160-3731012 2 2 IIpoxmnagka Gasket
3160-3731010 2 2 JBepHoii katadot 21.3731 Door reflecting optical unit 21.3731
Ioarpymma 3743*. ®apsl, ¢oHAPH NPOTUBOTYMAHHbIE
Subgroup 3743. Fog Lamps
87 1 201453-1129 2 2 Boar M8x14 Bolt M8x14
2 252135-112 2 2 [ait6a 8T Washer 8T
3 252039-1129 2 2 [aii6a 10,5 Washer 10.5
4 3163-3743030 2 2 KpoHiureitn Bracket
5 3163-3743010 2 2 ®apa nporuBotrymMaHHas 241.3743-01 Fog lamp 241.3743-01
6 AKT12-55-1 2 2 Jlamma snexrpuyeckast Electric lamp

* - B komiutekrauuy aromoobuiein 3163-020, 3163-022 u 3163-032
As complete equipment of automobiles 3163-020, 3163-022 and 3163-032



12!

1 a3 r2s0 0

Z WY
A 40T HECAT
4 N0

Puc. 86. INpukypusarenu (3725), ykazarenu noBopota (3726), anekrpoobopynoBanue crienuanbHoe (3729), ykaszatenu rabaputa (3731)
Fig. 86. Cigarette Lighters (3725), Turn Indicators (3726), Special Electrical Equipment (3729)

L= 1
& ISPHEINIG
T MRS

B HAE0-ITITm e
B ERITIII G



¢8l1

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7
Ionrpynna 3747. Penie pa3Horo Ha3HayeHus
Subgroup 3747. Miscellaneous Relays
87 7 3151-3747000-10 1 1 Pene 90.3747-11 nOMOAHUTENBHOTO OTOMUTENS Additional heater relay 90.3747-11
8 3163-3747010 1* 1* Pene craprepa Starter relay
9 3163-3747250 1* 1* Pene 952.3747 craprepa Starter relay 952.3747
10  3160-3747020 1* 1* Pene 454.3747 BpeMeHU CTEKJIOOMBIBATEIS Time relay 454.3747 of glass washer
11 3163-3747090 3% 3* Pene 98.3747-10 3BYKOBBIX CUTHAJIOB, 2JI€KTpOOEH30HAcOCa, Relays 98.3747-10 of horns, electric fuel pump,
KMIICY], s1eKTpOBEeHTUISITOPOB complex microprocessory engine control system
12 3163-3777010 1 1 HMmmobunaiizep Immobilizer
13 252004-1129 2 2 Iaii6a 6 Washer 6
14 252154-112 2 2 Ilait6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
15  250608-1129 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
* - BxomsT B cocTtaB 0j10Ka pese u npemoxpanuteneir 3163-3722010
Are part of relay and fuse unit 3163-3722010
Ioarpynna 3763. Baoku ynpasiieHHsi 3JIeKTPOHHbIE
Subgroup 3763. Electronic Control Units
87 16  3163-3763011 1 1 Kontposnep 821.3763001-01 Controller 821.3763001-01
17 1/38321/001 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
I'PYIIIIA 38. IIPUBOPbI
GROUP 38. INSTRUMENTS
Ioarpynna 3801. KomOunauus npudopos
Subgroup 3801. Instrument Cluster
88 1 1/76712/01 2 2 Bunt camonapesaoumit AB N 10x15,9 Self-tapping screw AB No. 10x15.9
2 242020-1129 2 2 Bunt 2-4x18 Screw 2-4x18
3 45 9652 1518+ 2 2 Bunr 4x18 Screw 4x18
4 Al2-1,2 8 8 Jlamma snexTpuueckast Electric lamp
5 3163-3801010-20 - 1 Kombunaiust npubopos 591.3801 Instrument cluster 591.3801
6 3163-3801010-30 1 - Kom6uHauust mpubopos 594.3801 Instrument cluster 594.3801
7 3162-5325318 2 2 laiika crienuaabHast Special nut
8 1/41897/76 2 2 laiika dnanuesast Flange nut
IMoarpynna 3808. IIpueMHUK yKa3atejsi TeMmepaTypbl
Subgroup 3808. Temperature Gauge
88 9 374107-3808000-01 1 1 HaTtuuk curHanuzaropa temrepatrypsl TM111-03 Temperature warning lamp sensor TM111-03
ITonrpynna 3826. IIpuGopbl cnenuaibHbie
Subgroup 3826. Special Devices
88 10 3163-3826011 1 1 Hartuuk kucmopoma OSP* 25.368889 Oxygen sensor OSP* 25.368889



981

i
=
3

o

T ONELANTM I ————

H114 55129

AEATIEM2

ook e o g P

9 Td 30Hr

51301 D

AKM 2-55-1

Puc. 87. @apsl, poHapu nporuBoTymaHHbie (3743), pene pasHoro HasHaueHus (3747), GJ0KU yIpaBieHHs 3JeKTpoHHBIe (3763)
Fig. 88. Fog Lamps (3743), Miscellaneous Relays (3747), Electronic Control Units (3763)

J15L.ITATDID
114 P T

21 B2 M0A0

16T TT4TTH

218320
L52HRHN TS
oS LT S I
TN

1 E3-3TE3011

1A AN



L81

#  Ira1iT-F0EMH-A
14 M 63-38248011

3 1M1ERTTE
T HErSRFHE 1HFF 4o
T3 BN
T R-32TFI 0
g 3eESam D1 q52-11wdidrE

B aviaasmotedsd

4 Ai2-1.2

3 4% 985 1518
2 datanlEy

1 1871201

Puc. 88. Komounarmst nmpubopos (3801), mpreMHuK ykazaresist Temrepatypbl (3808), nmpubopsl crietmanbhble (3826), natuvk ykasaresst ypoBHsi Torumsa (3827)
Fig. 88. Instrument Cluster (3801), Temperature Gauge (3808), Special Devices (3826), Fuel Level Gauge (3827)



881

1] o2 ] 3 4 5| 6 7

ITonrpynna 3827. JlaTyuk yka3areis ypOBHSI TOILIMBA
Subgroup 3827. Fuel Level Gauge

88 11 1/32740/01 10 10 Bunr M5x12 Screw M5x12
12 293196-11 10 10 [laii6a 5,5 crenmanbHas Special washer 5.5
13 3160-3827010 1 1 Hatumk 6212.3827 ykaszaresnst ypoOBHSI TOILIMBA Fuel level gauge 6212.3827
14 452-1104022 2 2 [Ipoknanka maTyMKa yKasaTelssl YPOBHSI TOIUIMBA Fuel level gauge gasket

TToarpynma 3828. JJaTunk TemmepaTypbl
Subgroup 3828. Temperature Sensor

89 1 TM106-3808000-11 1 1 Harunk TM106-11 ykasatesnst TeMriepaTypbl oxjaaxparoieil xuakoctu Coolant temperature gauge sensor TM106-11
2 406.3828000-02* 1 1 Haruyuk TM106-11 ykasatenst Temriepatypbl oxjiaxmatonieit xuakoctu Coolant temperature gauge sensor TM106-11
3 234.3828000 1 1 Jatumk 234.3828 TeMmIiepaTypbl OXJIAXKIAIOIIEi KMIKOCTHA Coolant temperature sensor 234.3828

ITonrpynna 3829. /laTunk naBieHust Macia
Subgroup 3829. Oil Pressure Sensor

89 4 53-3829420-02 1 1 Tyuep AaTuvkoB AaBjeHUs Macia Qil pressure sensor union
5 4021.3829000 1 1 Hatunk MM111B aBapuiiHOro maBjieHHsI macia Oil emergency pressure sensor MM111B
6 6002.3829000* 1 1 Jaruuk 6002.3829 apapuitHOTO HaBIECHUS Macia Oil emergency pressure sensor 6002.3829
7 23.3829010 1 1 JaTuvk ykaszatens IaBJIeHUST Macia Oil pressure gauge sensor
TToarpynma 3843. JlaTyuk CKOpOCTH
Subgroup 3843. Speed Sensor
89 8 3163-3843010 1 1 Hatuuk ckopoctu 343.3843 Speed sensor 343.3843

Ioarpynna 3847. JlaTuuk umdpoBoii cuCTeMbI 32KUTaAHUS
Subgroup 3847. Digital Ignition System Sensor

89 9 25.3847000 1 1 Haruuk daser (25.3847) Phase sensor (25.3847)
10 406.3847050-03* 1 1 Hatuuk dazsr (JD-1) Phase sensor (JId-1)
11 406.3847050-06" 1 1 HaTtuuk dassl Phase sensor
12 406.3847050-07* 1 1 Hatunk da3bl Phase sensor
13 406.3847022-01 1 1 DKpaH AgaTyukKa Sensor screen

89,90 14 252004-1129 2 2 I11ait6a 6 Washer 6

15  252154-T12 2 2 Iait6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
16 201418-1129 2 2 Bonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16

90 17 23.3847000 1 1 HaTtunk cuHxpoHu3auuu 23.3847 Synchronization sensor 23.3847
18  406.3847060-01* 1 1 Hatuvk cuHxponusauuu JC-1 Synchronization sensor JIC-1

Ionrpynna 3855. /IaTunku pa3Horo HazHayeHus (M JATYMK JETOHAIMIA)
Subgroup 3855. Miscellaneous Sensors (and Knockmeter)

90 19  250511-1129 1 1 [aiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
20 252155-T129 1 1 [lait6a 8J1 mpyxuHHasK Spring washer 8J1
21 291751-1129 1 1 Inunbka M8x30 Stud M8x30
1 1

22 406.3855000 Hatunk neroHauuu GT305 Knockmeter GT305



681

R R g >/

6 GO0T.3829000 : ]
5 4071 IO :

- 1
- .\'--
4 SAd4Tsdabm S }‘f
-
_

3 243878000 s

-
2 405,3526000-02 £
1 TMIDS-3808000-11 4&;[-‘

-~

Puc. 89. Natuuk temmieparypsl (3828), natuuk naBineHust Mmacia (3829), marunk ckopoctu (3843), matuuk undpoBoit cuctemsl 3axkuranus (3847)/1
Fig. 89. Temperature Sensor (3828), Oil Pressure Sensor (3829), Speed Sensor (3843), Digital Ignition System Sensor (3847)/1

& 316383010

5, ST O

S, LR M-
A6 334 T 50wl
oS B T T
A0 1R S A

2 M-
252154
204 18-M



061

1| 2 | 3 4 5 | 6 7

90 23 3163-3855011 1 1 JlaT4rK HEpOBHOI TOPOTH Rough road

24 252174-1129 2 2 [Iaii6a 6 mpyXuHHasl 3y6uaTast C BHyTpPEHHUMH 3y0IiaMu Spring washer 6 with inner teeth

25 252134-112 2 2 [ait6a 6T npyxuHHAS Spring washer 6T

26 1/32766/01 2 2 Bunr 4x14 Screw 4x14

TToarpynna 3859. BioK 3JeKTPOHHBI ynNpaBjieHHsA aHTHOJIOKMPOBOYHOI CHCTEMOI TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3859. ABS Electronic Control Unit

90 24 252174-T129 2 2 Iait6a 6 npyxuHHast 3y04yarasi ¢ BHyTPEHHUMU 3yOLIaMU Spring washer 6 with inner teeth

25 252134-T12 2 2 [ait6a 6T mpykuHHAS Spring washer 6T

27 1/32762/01 2 2 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16

28  3163-3859010 1 1 JlaTuuk ycKopeHus Aceceleration sensor

IToarpynna 3877. JIaT4uk MaccoBOro pacxoaa Bo3ayxa
Subgroup 3877. Air Mass Flow Sensor
90 29 3163-3877011 1 1 JlaTurK MaccoBOTO pacxoja BO3Iyxa Air mass flow sensor
I'PYIIIIA 39. UHCTPYMEHT N INIPUHAIJIEZXKHOCTU
GROUP 39. TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES
IToarpynna 3901. MHcTpymMeHT BOOUTEIS ¥ IPUCTIOCOOJIEHUS
Subgroup 3901. Driver’s Tools and Accessories

91 1 3159-3901008-11 1 1 Habop modepckoro MHCTpyMeHTa Driver's tool kit

2 3151-3901440-10 1 1 Kimou [ta raex xosec «22» Wrench for wheel nuts "22"

3 31512-3901024-11 1 1 CyMKa MHCTpYMEHTAJIbHAST Majasi Tool bag, small

4 3159-3901478-10 1 1 Koiou TopuoBEIi ¢cBeUHOM «21» Socket wrench "21" for ignition coils

5 3151-3901143-10 1 1 Kooy TopLoBbIiA «55» Socket wrench "55"

6 3163-3901850 - 1* KonreitHep 1uist 3amacHoro koJseca Spare wheel box

7 3160-3901850 1*! - Yexon 3armacHoOro Kojeca Spare wheel cover

* - B komruiekTauuu aBromoouieit 3163-020, 3163-022 u 3163-032

As complete equipment of automobiles 3163-020, 3163-022 and 3163-032
* - B komruiekTauuu aBromobmneit 3163-010, 3163-012
As complete equipment of automobiles 3163-010, 3163-012
TMonrpynna 3913. JToMKpaTsi
Subgroup 3913. Jacks
91 3151-3913010-10" 1 1 Homkpar Jack
3151-3913010-02* 1 1 JloMkpar Jack
10 3151-3913010-01 1 1 Jomkpart Jack
11 31512-3913010-10* 1 1 JloMKpaT poMOuYecKuil BUHTOBOM Jack



161

=1
B
24
ZF

Z1
a1
a0

16
7

14
1%
1=

1A2TS601
L4l By
621 74-MES I AAETERO
F183-F235011 - 25 I521MAZ
Iq IEM TS
: 26 2163.385800
—
. 3H5 5000 e
L
F i P B . I|-__J';.;.- 5

|
IS —————. w#
.r"{!- -

S T O |
235047000 |
250CA-TT2 B - % {AI-38TTI
.
252154-M2 C ot
HHA 1829 jﬁpﬁ
- *

Puc. 90. Jatuuk umdpoBoit cucreMbl 3axuranus (3847/2), naT4MKy pa3HOro Ha3HaYeHUs (M AaT4MK aetoHarmit) (3855),
OJIOK 2JIEKTPOHHBIM yIpaBaeHUs] aHTUOJOKUPOBOYHOM cucTeMoii TopMo30B (3859), natuyuk MaccoBoro pacxoaa Bosmyxa (3877)
Fig. 90. Digital Ignition System Sensor (3847)/2), Miscellaneous Sensors (and Knockmeter) (3855), ABS Electronic Control Unit (3859), Air Mass Flow Sensor (3877)



61

1 3L B0E-11

T mst-semaagin— ')
3 I9512-9001024-11
1 DISB-3RMATEID —
5 F151-3501143:10

& HISL500850

1

e 30410

1 3151-381 HH -
# 31571-391301 002
4 H#-IMnioig

T Fe0-3001850

Puc. 91. UnctpymenT Bomutenst u nipucriocodnenus (3901), nomkparsr (3913)
Fig. 91. Driver's Tool and Accessories (3901), Jacks (3913)



€61

N N no- | OO6o3HavYeHue AeTaIu KonuuecTBo Ha moarpymiry
puc. | 3uuuu | (c6opouHoit emuHuubl) | Quantity per subgroup HaumeHnoBaHue Description
Fig. |Ha puc.| Designation of part vA3 3163.010| VA3 3163020
No. |Ref. Noi  (unit) VA3 3163-012| VA3 3163-022 Y e
in Fig.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
I'PVIIIIA 50. KY30B
GROUP 50. BODY
IMoarpynna 5000. Ky3oB B coope
Subgroup 5000. Body Assy
- 3163-5000012-10 1/- - - Ky30B okpallleHHbI 1 OOMTHII Painted and upholstered body
3163-5000012-12 -/1 - - Ky30B oKkpallieHHbI1 1 OOMTHII Painted and upholstered body
3163-5000012-20 - 1/- - Ky30B okpallleHHbII 1 OOUTHIN Painted and upholstered body
3163-5000012-22 - -/1 - Ky30B okpallleHHbII 1 OOUTHIN Painted and upholstered body
3163-5000012-32 - - 1 Ky30B okpallleHHBII 1 OOUTHIN Painted and upholstered body
3163-5000020-20 1 1 - Ky30B non okpacky Body-in-white
3163-5000020-30 - - 1 Ky3oB mon okpacky Body-in-white
3163-5000016-20 1 1 - Ky30B rpyHTOBaHHBIi1 U pOMa3aHHbI Primed and treated body
3163-5000016-30 - - 1 Ky30B rpyHTOBaHHBIi1 U MPpOMa3aHHbIi Primed and treated body
3163-5000014-20 1 1 - Ky30B okpalleHHbI Painted body
3163-5000014-30 - - 1 Ky30B okpallieHHbII Painted body
3163-5000024-20 1 1 - Ky30B B cOope Body assy
3163-5000024-30 - - 1 Ky3oB B cbope Body assy
3163-5000032-20 1 1 - Ky30B ¢ aHTUKOPPO3MOHHBIM OKPHITHEM Body with corrosion-resistant coating
3163-5000032-30 - - 1 Ky30B ¢ aHTUKOPPO3MOHHBIM TOKPHITUEM Body with corrosion-resistant coating
92 1 31622-5400010 1 1 - BoxoBuHa Ky30Ba rpaBast Body side, 1. h.
2 31622-5400010-10 - - 1 BokoBuHa Ky30Ba nipaBast Body side, 1. h.
3 3163-5201020 1 1 1 ITanHenb pamMbl BETPOBOIO OKHA Windshield frame panel
4 3160-5401261 1 1 1 CoenrHuUTeNIb CTOMKHU U apKU KoJjieca JIEBbIi Wheel arch and pillar connector, 1. h.
5 3160-5401260 1 1 1 CoenrHuUTeNIb CTOMKY U apKM KoJjieca MpaBblit Wheel arch and pillar connector, r. h.
6 3163-8405030 1 1 1 Kpontrreitn nepemaHeii orropbl 00KOBOTO OTpaKIeHMSI IIPABBI Side guard front support bracket, r. h.
7 3163-8405031 1 1 1 KpoHiirteitH epeaHeit oropbl 00KOBOTO OTPaXKICHUS JIEBBII Side guard front support bracket, 1. h.
8 3162-8110070 1 1 1 Kpontrreitn Bracket
9 3162-6870012 2 2 2 KpoHITelH Mpo1obHOTO CHUIEHbS IepeTHU I Longitudinal seat front bracket
10 3163-5109132 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH nepenHuii mpaBblii Front r. h. bracket
11 3163-5109135 2 2 2 KpoHiueitH 3aaHuii Rearbracket
12 3163-8110070-10 2 2 2 KpoHuureitn Bracket
13 3163-5109133 1 1 1 KpoHiirteitn nepenHuii 1eBblit Front L. h. bracket



—
\O
) 1

4 M ERETDH D=1
5 16257011 0-a0

3 - R-HECH
i A1EE-5HMNF -10

16 1E-SFOIDYT

HE3-504 261

.
~

F63-5101 32

315:!-5111-1:50—\ — Rt 8 -
- ;
HNEIBUE0ND —. @/’? \ 11 3EaEIas 17 31605701120

B3-S0 ey f.-' =12 3163-81107¢-10
;

F162-511 0070 e:&'"*:}; wﬂ- s

HgzaErild —

Wt W s th o

._I' ]
s
r i)

A HAEREz0¥E0

18 18E2-G50HN 1
19 3 E5R-540011-10

Puc. 92. Ky3oB B coope (5000)
Fig. 92. Body Assy (5000)



S6l

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
92 14 3162-5701010-10 | - TManens KpbIlL7 Roof panel
15 3162-5701010-40 - - 1 [TaHesns KppIluy Roof panel
16 3160-5701070 1 1 1 [Mepennsist 6anKa KpbILLY C yCUIIUTENIEM Roof front rail with stiffener
17 3160-5701120 1 1 1 banka Kpblly 3agHsIs Roof rear rail
18  31622-5400011 1 1 - BokoBHMHa Ky30Ba JieBast Body side, 1. h.
19 31622-5400011-10 - - 1 BoxoBuHa Ky30Ba neBast Body side, 1. h.
IMoarpymna 5001. Kpensienne Ky3oBa K pame
Subgroup 5001. Body-to-Frame Mounting
93 1 3162-5001036 6 6 6 BonT ¢ nomykpyriioit ToJIOBKO M KBaIPpaTHBIM TTOITOJIOBKOM Button-headed bolt
2 3162-5001012 10 10 10 [Monmynika KperieHust Ky30Ba K pame BEpXHSIsI Pad attaching body to frame, upper
3 3162-5001024-10 10 10 10 Brynka kperieHust Ky3oBa K pame Bushing attaching body to frame
4 3162-5001016 6 6 6 [Monymika KperuieHus: Ky30Ba K pamMe HUXKHSIS Pad attaching body to frame, lower
5 252039-1129 10 10 10 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
6 1/21647/11 20 20 20 [aitka M 10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25
7 3162-5001040 4 4 4 BonaT ¢ moykpyriioit ToJIOBKOI M KBaIpaTHBIM ITOATOJIOBKOM Button-headed bolt
8 3162-5001014 4 4 4 [MTomynika KperIieHusT Ky30Ba K pamMe HYKHSIS Pad attaching body to frame, lower
9 3162-5001090 2 2 2 Onopa 3agHero rnosja Rear floor support
10 3160-5001120-10 2 2 2 KpoHIlTeitH KperuieHus Ky30Ba K pame Bracket attaching body to frame
11 1/59705/21 4 4 4 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
12 252156-112 4 4 4 Iait6a 10 mpy>xuHHas Spring washer 10
Ionrpynna 5007. Tepmourymon3osiuus Ky30Ba
Subgroup 5007. Heat-and-Noise Insulation
94 1 3160-5007032 1 1 1 OO6MBKa IIYMOM3OJISIIIMOHHAS IIIUTKA IepeaKa Po;ly front panel-dash centre noise-insulating
ining
2 3163-5007032-13 1 1 1 Haxnanka 1myMoun3oisiliMoHHast IMTKa repeaka Blo?y front panel-dash noise-insulating cover
plate
3 3163-5007032-12 1 1 1 Haxkianka 1mryMon3o/IsimiuoHHas IIUTKA TiepeaKa B]OSy front panel-dash noise-insulating cover
plate
4 3160-5007060 1 1 1 IMonyiika BeIpaBHUBAIOLIAsK Levelling pad
5 3163-5007032-11 1 1 1 Haxnaaka 1yMor3oisiLiMoHHas IIMTKa NepeaKa BIOSy front panel-dash noise-insulating cover
plate
6 3163-5007215 1 1 1 OO6uBKa IIIyMOU3OJISILIMOHHASI TIEPEIHETO 10J1a OOKOBasI JieBast Front floor noise-insulating lining, side, 1. h.
7 3160-5007210-11 1 1 1 O06uMBKa LIYMOU3OJISIIIMOHHAS IIEPEIHETO T10J1a Front floor noise-insulating lining
8 3163-5007214 1 1 1 O06uMBKa IIIyMOM30JISIIMOHHAsI TIepeTHETO I10JIa 00KOBas IpaBast Front floor noise-insulating lining, side, r. h.
9 3163-5007033 | 1 1 OOUBKa IIIyMOU3OJISIIMOHHAS Tiepeika OOKOBasl JieBast Body front noise-insulating lining, side, 1. h.
10 3163-5007350 2 2 2 [NnacTuHa 3amMTHAS TIEpeTHEN IBEPU Front door protective plate
11 3163-5007374 2 2 2 [InactrHa 3a1MTHAS 3aIHE IBEpU Rear door protective plate
12 3163-5007034 1 1 1 OO0OuBKa IIIyMOM3OJISIITMOHHAS TepeKa O0OKOBas TipaBast Body front noise-insulating lining, side, r. h.
13 3162-5007230-01 1 1 1 OO6uBKa IIIyMOU3OJISIITUOHHAS [10J1a CPETHSISI Floor noise-insulating lining, middle



A HdE-s01Gad-1d
4 Fdx-0iG

5 ISIE3NIs

& g1

1 3HEE103E

¥ HGI-S001 D

2 dEkSit

A FdE-s0o2d-1d

4 FAEr-HIME

™, T R L %
.\"'\5_-: T = |\ } ~ I \_.
| L o —a stemmbimd T 5
J .-'4__'\. T "
B 203%-Mi9 N . 5252018412 .-‘-\.:_.- i
ﬁn—- ] ie
- 8 1218471 L

ot
& mmmi—-q’:-_ﬂ TH,

Puc. 93. Kperutenue ky3oBa k pame (5001)
Fig. 93. Body-To-Frame Mounting (5001)

& F1e.Eod el

1 NGO
1 ME2-MHAdE

—

S

=l

-

.\"\.
-

Tl ] R

I
2

e

. A0 HBO-S00 12010

3 35-AHAg4-10
3 J152.50HME

B 2AELMES

& 18T



L6l

12 H63-30Md

1 31635007 150

11 NE3SppTIve

.'.I{

s 4
F 650070321
-5 007I15 -

5
a
T 3 S00r210-11
3 316A-500r21d

9 3iGd Eedmeay

TR TEER. 1 T — : a

13 F 62-F7 FH-M

14 FE3-FHTEs1

J_..—Iﬁ 31635007153

¢ 57 E-SHYT

17 31 63-50HTIsT

=
-

N - -
- / Lo
- L ' [N
11 31h3-5007374 - '“““-..,‘_ . . 19 H a3-9002 500 18 3165007 320

Puc. 94. Tepmoirymousosnsiust kyzosa (5007)
Fig. 94. Body Heat-And-Noise Insulation (5007)



861

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
94 14 3163-5007251 1 1 1 OOuBKa IITyMOU3OISIIMOHHAS TI0J1a 3aIHSIS JIeBast Floor noise-insulating lining, rear, L. h.
15 3163-5007253 1 1 1 OO6uBKa IITyMOU3OJISIIIMOHHAS TT0J1a OaraskH1Ka OOKOBas JieBast Trunk floor noise-insulating lining, side, 1. h.
16 3163-5007250 1 1 1 OOuBKa 1IyMOU3OJISILIMOHHAS 110J1a 3a/IHsIsl TTpaBasi Floor noise-insulating lining, rear, r. h.
17 3163-5007252 1 1 1 OO6MBKa 1IIyMOU3OISIIMOHHAs Noj1a 6arakHUKa OOKOBasi IpaBast Trunk floor noise-insulating lining, side, r. h.
18  3160-5007380 1 1 1 [nacTiHa 3a1MTHAsS ABEpY 3aKa Body rear door protective plate
19  3163-5007230-01 1 1 1 BKJ1aabI1II 1ITyMOM3OISIIIMOHHBII CpeTHEro mojia
I'PVIIIIA 51. T1I0JI KY30BA
GROUP 51. BODY FLOOR
Ioarpymma 5100. OcHoBanue B coope
Subgroup 5100. Base in Assy
95 1 3163-5100012-10* 1 1 1 OcHoBaHue Ky30Ba rnepeiHee Body base, front
2 3160-5301320-10 1 1 1 [TaHenb nepenka 60koBasi BHYTPEHHsISI ITpaBasi Body front panel, side, inner, r. h.
3 3163-5300010 1 1 1 Tepenok Body front
4 3160-5301321-10 1 1 1 TTanenb nepenka 60KoBasi BHyTPEHHSIsI JieBast Body front panel, side, inner, 1. h.
5 31602-5100014-20 1 1 1 [Mon nepenHuii Front floor
6 3163-5100016 1 1 1 [on cpenHmii Middle floor
7 3162-5100023 1 1 1 Kapxac mona nepeaHuii Floor frame, front
96 8 3163-5100018* 1 1 1 OcHoBaHUe Ky30Ba 3aiHee Body base, rear
9 3160-5101240 1 1 1 ApKa 3aJTHero KoJieca rpasast Rear wheel arch, r. h.
10 3163-5100020 1 1 1 IMon 3agHmit Rear floor
11 3160-5401150 1 1 1 IManenb npoema ABEpU 3a1Ka HYDKHSIS Body rear door aperture panel, lower
12 3162-5100025 1 1 1 Kapkac nona 3agHuii Body frame, rear
13 3160-5101241 1 1 | ApKa 3a[THero KoJjeca jieBast Rear wheel arch, 1. h.
14 3163-6820050 1 1 1 Banka 3agHss Rear beam
97 15 3160-5007090 7 7 7 3arnyiika Plug
16  3160-5101290 15 15 15 3aryiika oTBEpCTHs Tojia Floor opening plug
17 469-5101290 6 6 6 3aruyiika oTBEpCTHsI TIOpora rmoJjia Floor sill opening plug
18 3160-2804050 8 8 8 3aryiuka Plug
19 1/41897/76 2 2 2 laiika ¢aHLIeBast Flange nut
20 31602-5101410 1 1 1 Kppliika jitoka aekTpobeH30Hacoca Electric fuel pump hatch cover
21 1/26397/01 2 2 2 [1ait6a Washer
22 1/76712/01 2 2 2 Bunr 4,9x15,9 Screw 4.9x15.9

* - 3163-5100012-10 1 3163-5100018 cocrasmstror 3163-5100010-10

1

1

1

3163-5100012-10 and 3163-5100018 constitute 3163-5100010-10
3163-5100010-10

OcHoBaHue KYy30Ba

Body base



661

Puc. 95. OcHoBanue B coope (5100)/1
Fig. 95. Base in Assy (5100)/1

6351000240 —

652013410

F163-3 N0

4 N1 -10

5 S1ER-S510HF4-10

£ SIE3-B1HI1S

T mELSHENE



00¢

Puc. 96. OcHoBanue B c6ope (5100)/2
Fig. 96. Base in Assy (5100)/2

B HEA-50000HE —

B HEG-500i2d0

10 316351 DOk

11 31605441 50—

12 3182-B1 0k B

13 3180-B101241



10¢

15
14
1%
16
15
16
17
15

318 0- 57080 —

TIE0-51 01 29
3160 MHIT0GD
2180-51 01 250

1rrarianm

1136 307

Fbl2-51Ma410

1141 3B7FE

AR LI
S160-5101 250
dhS-E1012490

DEQ- 2A0ADE)

Puc. 97. OcHoanue B coope (5100)/3
Fig. 97. Base in Assy (5100)/3



¢0¢

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
IToarpynna 5109. KoBpuK: nojia ¥ 0arakHUKa
Subgroup 5109. Floor and Trunk Carpets
98 1 3160-3724077 2 2 2 Xomyt Yoke

2 3163-5109120 1 1 1 Yexon prryara KOpoOKU MEPEMEHBI Iepeaay Gearshift lever boot
3 3163-5109140 1 1 1 Yexon ppryara pa3naTouHO KOPOOKH Transfer case gearshift lever boot
4 3160-5109064 1 1 1 Haxknanka peryara CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever cover plate
5 3162-5109164 2 2 2 PaMmka kperieHust uexiia ppluara Kopooku rnepeMeHsbl repenay Gearshift lever boot fastening frame
6 3162-5109149 2 2 2 2KryT KperuteHust yexia Boot fastening braid
7 3163-5109152-10 1 1 1 ITaHenb OOMMILIOBKYM TYHHEJS 10J1a TIpaBast Floor tunnel facing panel, r. h.
8 3163-5109116 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH kpenaeHust 00IMLIOBKY TYHHES 012 BEPXHUIA Floor tunnel facing bracket, upper
9 1/32761/01 6 6 6 Bunr M6x14 Screw M6x14
10 252154-112 2 2 2 IIaii6a 6J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6J1
11 1/26397/01 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
12 3160-8403804 6 6 6 laiika daHueBast aj1st BUHTA ¢ pe3bboit AB N10-12 Flange nut for screw with thread AB N10-12
13 3160-8403066 2 2 2 Bunt 4x16 Screw 4x16
14 241820-I126 4 4 4 BunT 4x18 ¢ moJTyIoTaifHOI TOJIOBKOM M 3a0CTPEHHBIM KOHIIOM Semicountersunk self-tapping screw 4x18 with

CTEPXKHST caMOHape3aloIWii VTSl MeTallIa v TUIaCTMACChl taper end for metal and plastic
15 3163-5109153-10 1 1 1 [TaHenb OOMMIIOBKY TYHHEJS 1101 JieBast Floor tunnel facing panel, 1. h.
16 3163-5109158-10 1 1 1 [Manens OOMUIIOBKYM TYHHEJIS TI0JIA BEPXHSIS Floor tunnel facing panel, upper
17 3163-5109172-10 1 1 1 [Manenb KPBIIKY OOTUIIOBKY TYHHEJS TI0J1a Hapy>KHast Floor tunnel facing cover panel, outside
18 1/76788/07 15 15 15 Bunt M3,6x12,7 Screw M3.6x1.27
19  3163-5109176-10 1 1 1 [TaHenb KPBIIKKA OOIMIIOBKY TYHHEJIS TT0JIa BHYTPEHHSIST Floor tunnel facing cover panel, inside
20 1/32719/07 9 9 9 Bunt M4x10 Screw M4x10
21 250462-1129 13 13 13 laiika M4 Nut M4
22 252002-1126 22 22 22 1laii6a 4 Washer 4
23 3163-5109195* 1 1 1 3BEHO METIM KPBILIKY OOJUIIOBKY TYHHEJS T10J1a MOABIKHOE Floorbtlunnel facing cover hinge member,

movable

24 3163-5109178-10 1 1 1 Kpprlka BeweBoro siyka TYHHENs Toj1a BEpXHSIS Floor tunnel glovebox cover, upper
25 3163-5109285 2 2 2 [IpyxuHa 3a11eK1 KPBILIKKA BELIEBOTO SIIIUKA Glovebox cover catch spring
26  3163-5109282 2 2 2 3alienka KpbIIKH BelLEBOro sIrKa Glovebox cover catch
27 3163-5109286 2 2 2 Ocb 3alIeNIKH KPBIIIKY BEIIEBOTO SIIIMKA Glovebox cover catch shaft
28 3163-5109200* 1 1 1 3BEHO MET/IN KPBILIKY BEIIEBOTO SIIMKA TYHHEJS 1ojia Floor tunnel glovebox cover hinge member
29 3163-5109179-10 1 1 1 Kpsiiika BeleBoro siumKa TYHHES TIoJ1a HYDKHSIS Floor tunnel glovebox cover, lower
30 3163-5109186-10 1 1 1 BerieBoii SIMK OOTUIIOBKY TYHHEIS TT0JIa Floor tunnel facing glovebox
31 2110-8104102 2 2 2 Pererka Grille
32 3163-5109196* 1 1 1 Ocb Shaft
33 3163-5109194* 1 1 1 3BEHO METIM KPBILIKU OOJTUIIOBKY TYHHEJISI 110J1a HETTOJBYXKHOE Floor tunnel facing cover hinge member, fixed
34 3163-5109166-10 1 1 1 [TaHenb OOMMLIOBKY TYHHEJS MOJ1a 3aAHSS Floor tunnel facing panel, rear



€0¢

oM N & W PR -

104
1

12
11
1

4

15
14
12
14

Hel-Fr2a0rT

1 G351 T 0
1 B3 O] ik
31 51 09004
F&2-51 (e
1 E2-B1 0 4

O 83571 0 52-10
HEE10D11E

171

252154-M2
Rlira g |

210Nk

L
SefT

63 B1ia183 140
41 3E0-NTN

bh Liluginh Ll ionly
iR 168 10

Puc. 98. KoBpuku nona u 6araxxnuka (5109)/1
Fig. 98. Floor and Trunk Carpets (5109)/1

HRE-5108 7210
17478307
A1E3-E1 1 ™10
13271587

2 E2-MN e
2oHH12-N
B35 S 9E
TEI-51 0 T 3-10
12T T
A1E3-E1 286G
mERS] (I
HR-51 08285

o 5351 [z

i LR pF.
b1 LR b
HE-51081 7 8-10
17arasay
A183-E1 091 8510
Ig-aridnar
HE-F1H S
132 247
218361 001 04
B3-S 6510
do - NG

250 Ea2-F 26

1HAZ 2207

T1E3-51eEas-10
106140210
i LiFRpF.
I -



¥0¢C

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8

98 35 1/32722/07 2 2 2 Bunt M4x16 Screw M4x16
36 3163-5109288-10 2 2 2 dukcatop KpbIILIKK OOJIUILIOBKY TYHHEIS T0J1a Floor tunnel facing cover stop
37 2110-8104042-10 2 2 2 Hedpoctep Defroster

99 38 1/76793/07 18 18 18 Bunr 3,6x31,8 Screw 3.6x31.8
39 3163-5109075-01 1 1 1 O6M1I0BKa Mopora noJjia 3aaHss JeBast Floor sill facing, rear, 1. h.
40  3163-5109075-02* 1 1 1 O06MII0BKA TTOpora Tojia 3aHss JieBast Floor sill facing, rear, 1. h.
41  3163-5109045 1 1 1 KoBpuk nona 3agHuii J1eBblit Floor carpet, rear, 1. h.
42 3163-5109045-01+ 1 1 1 KoBpuK noJia 3aqHUi J€BbII Floor carpet, rear, 1. h.
43 3160-5109073-01 1 1 1 O06M1I0BKA TTOpOTa IoJia MepeIHsis JeBast Floor sill facing, front, 1. h.
44 3160-5109073-02* 1 1 1 O06MII0BKA MTOPOTa 10J1a TIepeIHsIs JIeBast Floor sill facing, front, 1. h.
45 3163-5109015 1 1 1 KoBpuk mona mepenHuii JeBbIii Floor carpet, front, 1. h.
46 3163-5109015-01* 1 1 | KoBpuk nosa nepeaHuit aeBblit Floor carpet, front, 1. h.
47  3160-5007248 5 5 5 Iucron Cap
48  3163-5109010 1 1 1 Kospuk nosa nepeaHuii Floor carpet, front
54 3163-5109014 1 1 1 KoBpuk nona nepeaHuii mpaBbli Floor carpet, front, r. h.
55 3163-5109014-01* 1 1 1 KoBpuk mosna mepemHuii mpaBblii Floor carpet, front, r. h.
56 3163-5109044 1 1 1 KoBpuk nosa 3agHuii npasbliit Floor carpet, rear, r. h.
57 3163-5109044-01* 1 1 1 KoBpuk mona 3agHuil mpaBblii Floor carpet, rear, r. h.
58 3160-5109072-01 1 1 1 O061110BKa MOpora 1oJja nepeaHsis mpasast Floor sill facing, front, r. h
59 3160-5109072-02* 1 1 1 O06MII0BKa TTOPOTa TM0J1a MepeHsIs TpaBast Floor sill facing, front, r. h
60  3163-5109074-01 1 1 1 O06sMiI0BKa TTOpoTa ToJjia 3aHsIsI TpaBast Floor sill facing, rear, r. h
61  3163-5109074-02* 1 1 | O0111I0BKa TIopora IoJia 3a/iHsisl npasast Floor sill facing, rear, r. h
62 3163-5109022 1 1 1 KoBpuk nosna cpeaHuii Floor carpet, middle
63 3163-5109055 1 1 1 KoBpuxk baraxxHuka Trunk carpet
64  3160-5109075-01 1 1 1 O06M1I0BKa IMOpora noJjia 3aaHss JeBast Floor sill facing, rear, 1. h
65 3160-5109075-02* 1 1 1 O06sMII0BKA TTOpoTa Tojia 3aHsIS JieBast Floor sill facing, rear, 1. h
66  1/76697/07 7 7 7 Bunt 3,6x38, 1 camoHape3arommit Self-tapping screw 3.6x38.1
* - Bxomar B coctaB 3163-5109190

Are part of 3163-5109190
3163-5109190 1 1 1 [etns B coope Hinge assy
Ioarpynna 5130. YniotHuTe M nosia
Subgroup 5130. Floor Seals

99 49  3160-2808020 6 6 6 Brysika KperuieHUs HOMEPHOTO 3HaKa Licence plate fastening bushing
50  3163-5130014 1 1 1 YIJIOTHUTEIT 1OJ1a TIOM, phlYar KOPOOKY IMepeMeHbI Tiepenady Floor seal for gearbox lever
51 3160-5130020-10 2 2 2 JlepxaTesib YIUIOTHUTEIS TT0JIa MO Phlyaru Floor seal holder for gearbox and transfer case

KOPOOKH MepeMeHbI Iepeiad ¥ pa3iaTOuHON KOPOOKHU

levers



c0¢

=

E &

Ef LE RE

B &

1TETRIM 51
=1 BO-5130020- 10 a4
a9
2154 EAnd
a7
1 -2 B BI0 H
T 635100010

"
a5 10 W5 '

—

IS 10HW15

3 B 10M3-0F
31 B 5109301

3163 10904501
2103 E10 kS

bl o) Ly T i

ZE X

"I BB

-3

ALy LT Trmi) )
LA PR

Puc. 99. Kospuku nona u 6araxuuka (5109)/2, yruiornurenu nosa (5130)
Fig. 99. Floor and Trunk Carpets (5109)/2, Floor Seals (5130)

1TEFRTH
16051 20020 14
414051 3HKI B 14
140, 2808020
HE0-5S00TELE

FEFI10801d
FEF51 0801 4

TR

114251 09044
116251 090443-01

3180610307 2.01
0510801 2- 0

G511 080 d-r
TEFS1 0BTl

FaF510800
1635109055

60,51 0907 %01
3160851 0907 5

TR



90¢

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8
99 52 1/76702/01 6 6 Bunt 4,3x15,9 Screw 4.9x15.9
53 3160-5130016-10 1 1 1 VIJIOTHUTEb T10J1a TIOJI, phlYari KOpoOKU NepeMeHbI Iepeaay Floor seal for gearbox and transfer case levers
M pa3naToOuyHON KOPOOKHU
I'PYIIIIA 52. OKHO BETPOBOE
GROUP 52. WINDSHIELD
Ioarpymna 5205. CTeK/1004MCTHTE b U IPUBOT
Subgroup 5205. Windshield Wiper and Drive
100 1 3163-5205010 1 1 1 Crexknoounctutenb 73.5205-10 Wiper 73.5205-10
2 201456-1129 2 2 2 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20
3 352501-1129 2 2 2 [ait6a Washer
4 201453-1129 1 1 1 Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14
5 252155-112 1 1 1 Iaii6a 8J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
6 252005-1129 1 1 1 laii6a 8 Washer 8
7 3160-5205520 1 1 1 KpoH1uTeitH KperieHus TpUBOIa CTEKIIOOYNCTUTEIS Wiper drive fastening bracket
8 3163-5205100 1 1 1 [TpuBon cTrekoourcTUTENSt Wiper drive
9 3160-5205150 2 2 2 Pbruar crekioourcTuTesst Wiper arm
10 3162-5205200 2 2 2 IleTka CTEKIIOOYUCTUTEST Wiper blade
Ionrpynna 5206. OkHo BeTpoBOE
Subgroup 5206. Windshield
101 1 3160-5206010 1 - - CTeKJI0 BETPOBOIO OKHA Windshield glass
2 3160-5206010-01 - 1 1 CTekJ10 BETPOBOIrO OKHA Windshield glass
3 3160-5206054 1 1 1 YIIOTHUTEIb CTEKJIa BETPOBOTO OKHA Windshield glass weatherstrip
4 3160-5206016 1 - - CTeKJI0 BETPOBOTO OKHA Windshield glass
5 3160-5206016-01 - 1 1 CTeKJI0 BETPOBOIO OKHA Windshield glass
Ioarpynna 5208. CmbiBaTe b
Subgroup 5208. Washer
101 6 3160-5208080 2 2 2 Kukiep ombIBaTest Washer jet
7 3151-5208026 2 2 2 Ipoknanka Gasket
8 3151-5208025 2 2 2 ®dukcarop XKukjIepa Jet fixture
9 3163-5208096 1 1 1 LInanr ombiBatenst N3 Washer hose No. 3
10 3741-5208036 1 1 1 TpoitHuk Tee-piece
11 3163-5208094 1 1 1 LInanr omeiBatens N1 Washer hose No. 1
12 201456-1129 2 2 2 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20
13 252135-112 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8



L0T

1 3NeEF5HS01G

-
—.

M

- #® 1

RS -2y

211 4562

20 d=3-Nzb

pory [ e

2520529

IE0-DEnaEn

Puc. 100. Crexmoouucturens u pusoz (5205)
Fig. 100. Windshield Wiper and Drive (5205)

1 A16d-5HISUI0
10 HAa2-520520H

-




80¢

1
1

12
13
1d

2 31A-E mmd:fﬁ?’f
e

1%

16

20 FIEISHBIIE f’/

.
.
;
;
b9
.
T
F:_ -
| .

1
L I R

i

14 4ERATME2T

17

18

Puc. 101. OxkHo BeTpoBoe (5206), cmbiBatenb (5208)
Fig. 101. Windshield (5206), Washer (5208)

FA0-520dEm D
F0-5 200 H
b ki 1= 1T

FHHS I G
-5 204 -1

F190-5 2000

3 H-5EHHIEE
3 5. EAmes
3k AHIAmNS

314 0-5200 O8O

3 51-5200 026
1 A-SI0HES
L AR Lo
31 B3-SR

Zinadi1z2%
2521 A5
1605203051

SHEJ520005T

A1 B 45

E3-3208055
I1ED-5308110



60T

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

101 14 3160-5208051 1 1 1 Kponireiin Bracket
15 3163-5208097 1 1 1 Lnanr ombiBarenst N4 Washer hose No. 4
16  3160-5208045 1 1 1 Bauok oMbIBaTesIsi ¢ HaCOCaMU Washer reservoir complete with pumps
17 3163-5208095 1 1 1 Inanr omeiBatenst N2 Washer hose No. 2
18 3160-5208110 1 1 1 Knanax oOpaTHbIi Sealing bushing
19  452-3724523 1 1 1 Brynka yrotHuTe IbHAS Return valve
20 3163-5208118 1 1 1 TpyOka ombIBaTeNsl CTEKJIa IBEPU 3a/1Ka Body rear door glass washer tube
21 3160-6318060-02 1 1 1 Kuikiep ombiBatesis Washer jet

I'PYIIIIA 53. IIEPEJIOK
GROUP 53. BODY FRONT
Ioarpynna 5303. Slmuk BeweBoi
Subgroup 5303. Glove Box

102 1 3162-5303100 1 1 1 BelueBoii SIIMUK HAKHUI Glove box, lower
2 3162-5303114 1 1 1 KHormka 3aMKa BeleBoro smnKa HIKHETO Lower glove box lock button
3 3162-5303118 1 1 1 [NpyxuHa 3aMKa BEIIEBOTO SIIIMKA HUXKHETO Lower glove box lock spring
4 3162-5303116 1 1 1 O011M1I0BKA 3aMKa BELIEBOTO SILUKA HUXHETO Lower glove box lock facing
5 3162-5303110 1 1 1 JIBepLa BELLEBOTO SILMKA HUXKHETO Lower glove box door
6 3162-5303124 1 1 1 [TpyXuHa ety BeleBOro SIuKa HIXKHETo Lower glove box hinge spring
7 3162-5303120 1 1 1 Be1eBoii a1k Glove box
8 241818-1126 12 12 12 Bunr 4x12 Screw 4x16
9 252004-1129 5 5 5 [11ait6a 6 Washer 6
10 258024-1129 5 5 5 It 2,5x16 Cotter pin 2.5x16
11 3162-5303256 4 4 4 Bydep BeleBoro simka Glove box buffer
12 3162-5303122 1 1 1 O0o0iiMa BelEBOTO SIKa HUXKHETO Lower glove box holder
13 3162-5303200 1 1 1 Be1weBoii siMK BepXHU Glove box, upper
14 260025-1129 5 5 5 Maneu Pin
15 3162-5303222 1 1 1 O06oliMa BeILIEBOTO SIIIKMKA BEPXHETO Upper glove box holder
16  3162-5303216 1 1 1 KHorka 3amMKa BEIlIeBOro SI1UKa BEPXHETO Upper glove box lock button
17 3162-5303224 2 2 2 [IpyXuHa neT/IM BEILEBOTO SIIIKMKA BEPXHETO Upper glove box hinge spring
18  3162-5303218 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa 3aMKa BelIEBOTO SIIIKUKA BEPXHETO Upper glove box lock spring
19 3162-5303210 1 1 1 JIBepLa BELLEBOTO SIMKa BEPXHETO Upper glove box door
20  3162-5303214 1 1 1 ITaHenb ABEPIIbI BEIIEBOTO SIIIIMKA BEPXHETO BHYTPEHHSISI Upper glove box door panel, inner
21 3162-5303220 2 2 2 [leTst ABEpIIBI BEILIEBOTO SIIMKA BEPXHETO Upper glove box door hinge
22 252035-T126 4 4 4 aii6a 4 Washer 4
23 1/76692/07 4 4 4 Bunr 6x15,9 Screw 6x15.9



01¢

H
14 FMISIZE

.3

25dAN-NT

2B1R-MNI6

i) E) E b
23 1TaathTnr
it isrs-Nnic
1 NG-EIGIN
0 HEI-ERpcgid
14 ZBLHRES-MEY

10 25034.f2S

4 ZEEHM AT
18 ME2.BAKY21{
18 ¥1E2-BAGAI1E
17 aEd-EAgA2Ed
16 3162-530%214 - -
10 25Hed-M2E

B ISIHMI
11 ¥162-5332F5
15 MGI-E30FIHE
14 IELHES-M2Y

Puc. 102. SAmmk BeuieBoit (5303)
Fig. 102. Glove Box (5303)

-

13 A12.EADHNr —

12 MEL-BAMET
11 ¥E2-5303256
10 25e0Ed-MIA

B 25HHM-IZE

B ata1EIE

7T ¥E2-5303130 —
& TIEZ-5IT124
5 T{EZ-5FIFI0
4 T1E2-5M3E
3 mELEIA3E
]S hEA LT
1 @1pz-Aa03 00 —



[R14

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Ioarpynma 5325. [Tanens npudopoB
Subgroup 5325. Instrument Panel
103 1 3162-5325010 1 1 1 [Taneb mprGopoB Instrument panel
2 3162-5325228 1 1 1 KoBpuk nekopaTUBHBIi1 Console carpet
3 241820-1126 10 10 10 Bunrt 4x18 Screw 4x18
4 3162-5325504 1 1 1 IIITopka 06IMIIOBKY KOMOMHALIMH ITIPUOOPOB Instrument cluster facing blind
5 3162-5325194 1 1 1 O0:11110BKa KOMOMHALMY IPUOOPOB Instrument cluster facing
103,104 6 1/41897/76 7 7 7 laiika ranneBas Flange nut
7 3162-5325318 28 28 28 laiika cienmanbHas Special nut
103 8 3162-5325225 1 1 1 3arnyiika 60KoBasi ieBast Stopper, side, 1. h.
103,104 9 240820-1126 14 14 14 Bunr 4x18 Screw 4x18
10 252035-T126 12 12 12 laii6a 4 Washer 4
103 11 3162-5325200 1 1 1 HancraBka nanenu npuGopoB JieBast Instrument panel extension, 1. h.
103,104 12 240818-1129 6 6 6 Bunt 4x12 Screw 4x12
13 252002-1129 16 16 16 laii6a 4 Washer 4
14 252004-1129 14 14 14 aii6a 6 Washer 6
15 252154-112 13 13 13 [lait6a 6 pykMHHAS Spring washer 6
103 16  201424-1129 4 4 4 Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30
17 3162-5325214 1 1 1 Kpbliika MOHTaXHOTO GJ10Ka Mounting unit cover
18  3162-5325216 1 1 1 Koprnyc 3amMKa KpbILIKA MOHTaXKHOTO OJI0Ka Mounting unit cover lock body
19 3162-5325218 1 1 1 S3BIK 3aMKa KPBIIIKY MOHTaXHOTO 0JIOKa Mounting unit cover lock tongue
20 3162-5325220 2 2 2 3auen KpblKA MOHTaXHOTO OJ10Ka Mounting unit cover catch
21 240817-1129 4 4 4 Bunt 4x10 Screw 4x10
22 220050-1129 1 1 1 BunTt M4x8 ¢ monykpyriioii ronoBKoi Round-head screw M4x8
23 220052-1126 2 2 2 Bunt M4x12 Screw M4x12
24 3162-5325204 1 1 1 Hapncraska nanenu npubopos jieBast Instrument panel extension, 1. h.
25 3162-5325210 1 1 1 3alien HaACTaBKH JIEBOI L. h. extension catch
26 3162-5325212 1 1 1 KpoHiureitH poHapst Light bracket
27 250462-1129 2 2 2 Taiika M4 Nut M4
28  240623-T126 2 2 2 Bunt 4x30 Screw 4x30
29  293158-1126 2 2 2 Iaii6a cneunanbHast Special washer
30 240822-1129 4 4 4 Bunt 4x25 Screw 4x25
31 293205-T129 3 3 3 Ilaii6a 5 Washer 5
32 3162-5325230 1 1 1 JonomHuTenbHas 6araskHast moJjika Additional luggage rack
33 3162-5325234 1 1 1 O6MIIOBKA TOTIOJTHUTEILHOM 6araskHOM MOJIKA Additional luggage rack facing
34 3162-5325232 1 1 1 [onoaHuTebHas 6araxkHast IoJjika Additional luggage rack
35 3162-5325242 1 1 1 Kogep nononHuTtenbHOM 6araxkHo MOJIKKU Additional luggage rack carpet



[4Y4

B du & dh o m A BA =L

1

"
12
13

41625325 D
1e-5aE5
d1GIHNIG
J163-53a5504
ThI-53a5104
1413576

L4 1R IG

",
16245025025 ——

243 205N

-~
-

£ 15 EEmR
I
g — 16 H4HNZE
d‘-\::q._ -

RS- a6

1413676
B Loy L
e R

2300 NEY

Puc. 103. [Tanens mpubopos (5325)/1
Fig. 103. Instrument Panel (5325)/1

2812
a0-53M80 6
Ed1E-NEG

FEI-EII5TLG
F162-5325318
FIEI-EIISID
2A0E20-MZE
2SID0Z-MZS
B AIIENAT
TP R TS
SR
e EI2EEID
201 424-M23
250154112
2520041123
THIHIENZY
MBI
F162-5325318
2691581128
T4PEZR-MIZS
TS
MEZAIIEN D
G2 AL D
AP EEL LT
K200 MTa8
2MHIE2-M126
2005623 T
24061 7123
2SI0AEN123
FEI-EII5TLN
2520351129
FEI-EIISTIR
FGTSHSTIR
MG AITIINS,




ele

Hp T EZ-LEIR08A
41 I5I0%-rgy
d@  ISF135-Md
43 Hirash.fed
& 1TSS
44 3p2-Radfld
14 25200l
15 26X 64-M2 —
45 Mhd18-Mek

M 3182 -RAAEE
131 2EdH2-Mel
12 2408148-Mek

JEnAs R —

14 25&004-NE% =

15 2621542 ot
NEXEREIN 5 4 o7

45 M4BT DEATE-M2 s : - 4

47 M8D-6IDG1TE 2ADEALH 2B d “:ffj"'l 85

Puc. 104. [Tanens mpubopos (5325)/2
Fig. 104. Instrument Panel (5325)/2

sd1E15-N36
0i41@nzg
5315402

28 HH N

k) LESLAFLES I
He2EI2R1HE
252001-NES
La 54Nz
201418013
A3 HNZ

d162-3231TE —

3182-5325140
31 62-3328200
I16E-5320206
I162-53203E0
1162-5326204
165326212
65326210
HEFSIDETE-
bz Lk B
LRl
L
1825220202
31 82-53 20208




14%4

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
103 36 3162-5325240 2 2 2 VIUI0THUTE b JOTIOTHUTEILHOM GaraXHOM ITOJIKI Additional luggage rack seal
37 3162-5325226 1 1 1 3artyirka 6GoKoBast Ipasast Stopper, side, r. h.
38 3160-5326016 1 1 1 Kopobka 114 MeIKKX Beleit Box for small objects
39 250508-1129 1 1 1 Taiika M6 Nut M6
104 40  3162-5325084 1 1 1 CUJI0BOE OCHOBaHUE Base
41 252038-T129 4 4 4 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
42 252135-112 2 2 2 [aii6a 8T npyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
43 201459-1129 2 2 2 Bont M8x28 Bolt M8x28
44  3162-5325044 1 1 1 ITaHesb TpUOOPOB BEPXHAA € BO3AYXOBOAAMU Upper instrument panel with air ducts
45 201418-1129 9 9 9 Bonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
46  3162-5325046 1 1 1 [Manens mpuGOPOB BEPXHSISt Instrument panel, upper
47  3162-5325176 1 1 1 OO0IMLIOBKA PETYJIATOPA May3bl CTEKJIOOUNCTUTEIS Wiper pause regulator facing
48  3162-5325138 1 1 1 TMaHesb MPUGOPOB HIKHSAS Lower instrument panel
49  3162-5325184 1 1 1 Yeunmresb KOHCOIM LEHTPATBHBIA Console stiffener, middle
50 241819-1126 10 10 10 Bumnr 4x16 Screw 4x16
51  3162-5325188 1 1 1 TopyueHnb maHeu npubopoB Instrument panel rail
52 3162-5325178 1 1 1 Haxorazika KOHCOJIH € ITOACTAKAHHUKOM Console cover plate with glass-holder
53 3162-5325180 1 1 1 Haxko1anka KOHCOIM LIEHTPaIbHAS Console cover plate, middle
54 3162-5326200 1 1 1 IMoncrakanauk Glass-holder
55  3162-5326206 1 1 1 Hanpasnsrowas Guide
56  3162-5326220 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa Spring
57 3162-5326204 1 1 1 Jlepxateb Holder
58  3162-5326212 4 4 4 Komrnencarop Compensator
59  3162-5326210 4 4 4 [TractuHa Plate
60  3162-5326218 1 1 1 ®ukcarop Fixing arm
61  3162-5326216 1 1 1 Kponmureitn Bracket
62  1/56110/01 6 6 6 Bunr 3x6,4 Screw 3x6.4
63 3162-5326202 1 1 1 Kxornka Button
64  3162-5326222 2 2 2 Ocb Shaft
65 3162-5326208 1 1 1 Ckoba Clamp
I'PYIIIIA 54. BOKOBHUHA
GROUP 54. BODY SIDE
IToarpynna 5402. O0uBKa GOKOBHHBI
Subgroup 5402. Body Side Lining
105 1 3162-5402232-01 1 1 1 O6uBKa GOKOBMHBI 3aIHSST TIpaBast Body side lining, rear, r. h.
2 3162-5402232-11* 1 1 1 O6uBKa GOKOBMHBI 3a1Hss TIpaBasi Body side lining, rear, r. h.
3 3162-5402233-01 1 1 1 O6uBKa GOKOBUHEI 3aIHSS JeBast Body side lining, rear, 1. h.



ClC

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

105 4 3162-5402233-11* 1 1 1 O6uBKa OOKOBWHEI 3aHSIST JIeBast Body side lining, rear, 1. h.
5 3163-5402220-01 1 1 1 OOuBKa apKH 3aTHETo KoJeca IpaBast Rear wheel arch lining, r. h.
6 3163-5402221-01 1 1 1 OO6uBKa apKU 3aJTHETO KoJjieca JieBast Rear wheel arch lining, 1. h.
7 1/76688/07 20 20 20 Bunr 3,6x31,8 Screw 3.6x31.8
8 1/05193/01 14 14 14 Ilaii6a 5 Washer 5
9 3160-5402128-01 1 1 1 OO6uMBKa LIEHTPAJILHOM CTOMKU BEPXHSIS TIpaBast Central pillar lining, upper, r. h.
10 3160-5402129-01 1 | 1 OO0uBKa LIEHTPAJILHOM CTOIKY BEpXHsIsl JieBast Central pillar lining, upper, 1. h.
11 1/76691/01 2 2 2 BunT 3,6x12,7 Screw 3.6x12.7
12 1/05192/01 2 2 2 Llaii6a 4 Washer 4
13 3160-5402124-01 1 1 1 OO6uBKa LIEHTPATTbHOM CTOMKYM HUXHSIS TIpaBast Central pillar lining, lower, r. h.
14 3160-5402125-01 1 1 1 OOuBKa LIEHTPATbHOM CTOMKIN HUKHSIS JieBast Central pillar lining, lower, 1. h.
15 1/76793/07 4 4 4 Bunr 3,6x31,8 Screw 3.6x1.8
16  2206-5402254-03 8 8 8 Iepxareiib OOMBKU Lining holder
17 2206-5402256-03 4 4 4 dukcarop gepxaresst OOUBKU Lining holder stop
18 3160-5402204-11 1 1 1 OO6uBKa OOKOBUHHI ITePEIHSISI IIpaBast Body side lining, front, r. h.
19 3163-5402205-11 1 1 1 O6uBKa GOKOBUHBI TIEPETHSIS JIeBast Body side lining, front, 1. h.
20 3160-5402140-01 1 1 1 OO0uBKa 3aHeil yrioBoii CTONKY npaBast Rear angular pillar lining, r. h.
21 3162-5402272-11 2 2 2 Kpsliika moka 3aaHeil 60KOBHHBI Rear body hatch cover
22 2206-5402256-02 4 4 4 ®Duxkcarop nepxkatesisi OOMBKU Lining holder stop
33 3160-6102053 26 26 26 Knorka Button
34 3160-5402141-01 1 1 1 OOuBKa 3agHEN YIIIOBOM CTOMKU JieBast Rear angular pillar lining, 1. h.
40  3162-5402132-01 1 1 1 OO0uBKa 3aHeil CTONKY OOKOBUHBI MTpaBast Body side rear pillar lining, r. h.
41 3162-5402133-01 1 1 1 OO6uBKa 3aHel CTOMKN OOKOBMHBI JIeBast Body side rear pillar lining, 1. h.
42 3160-5402110-01 1 1 1 OOHMBKa CTOMKHM OKHA C AepXKaTeJIsIMU Windshield pillar lining with holders
43 3160-5402111-01 1 1 1 OOHMBKa CTOMKYM OKHA C JepXKaTeISIMU Windshield pillar lining with holders

Ioarpynna 5403. OkHO OOKOBHHBI
Subgroup 5403. Body Side Window

105 23 3162-5403122 1 1 1 YrotTHuTeb OKHa OOKOBUHBI MTPABbIi Body side window weatherstrip, r. h.
24 3162-5403123 1 1 1 VYIutoTHUTETh OKHA GOKOBUHBI JIEBBII Body side window weatherstrip, 1. h.
25 3162-5403052 1 - - CrekIio 0KHa OOKOBUHBI ITPaBOe Body side window glass, r. h.
26 3162-5403052-01 - 1 1 CTeKJI0 OKHa OOKOBUHBI TIPaBoe Body side window glass, r. h.
27  3162-5403053 1 - - CrekIio oKHa GOKOBUHBI JIEBOE Body side window glass, 1. h.
28  3162-5403053-01 - 1 1 CT1eKJ10 OKHa GOKOBUHBI JIEBOE Body side window glass, 1. h.
29  3162-5403050 1 - - CrekIto 0KHa GOKOBUHBI ITPaBOe Body side window glass, r. h.
30 3162-5403050-01 - 1 1 CTeKJI0 OKHa GOKOBMHBI TIPaBoe Body side window glass, 1. h.
31 3162-5403051 1 - - CT1eKII0 OKHA OOKOBUHEI JIEBOE Body side window glass, 1. h.



91¢

£ LI K] —=

L]
]

¥
a

)
14

11
12

13
14

13

14

LI

18

ki

14

18

8064021 40
e DA S aFlek i |

L A-ILE ke L
HET 540223211 :
I6Z-SA0TITHMA 1206 B0 125400
1162540223311 1G-S5 E-0T
25403172
1182-5403123
i
Lig T2 E403053
155 Bt | ; 14rEaninGz
EREA=ALE T r b I ) f MEEEA0EY
! NEFA0I053
1 FEEBRTT I
1515301 —
|
I1A0-5300 T80 v
HED- R0 12801 i
I|_ E
-=15
/76081 M ——————— - "f}; -
VR ————— - )
.
ZIERGIR1240 o ) g}ﬂmgggﬁﬁﬂm
TED SR 125- 01 i . 18254030151
;[ TI62 5409051 1
TETHRT —— e
e e 1608102054
H s
2208 B2 26 4-03 - L7l _ HED- 502141 4H
% ]_ A P! - ) 3183-8404160
ZEHANZZSE03 [ * . - ' : : ; =
‘gh_'_;-e -l 1.@9:'13@ _1_.—
| "
1
6040220411 ! Roiaiadid
HER513010
17 EARATT / ER-573011
8254021 3241
&Qt:%'. 18251021 334H
T T160.F1 02015
63 S0 20511 EL LR FLCTRT IR
AHLSA02111=M
LTI

Puc. 105. O6uska 60koBrHbI (5402), okHO 60KOBUHBI (5403), oK 60KOBUHBI (5413)
Fig. 105. Body Side Lining (5402), Body Side Window (5403), Body Side Hatch (5413)



1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8

L1C

105 32 3162-5403051-01 - 1 1 CrekIto OKHa 60KOBHMHEI JIEBOE Body side window glass, 1. h.
IMoarpynna 5413. Jliok 0OKOBHMHbI
Subgroup 5413. Body Side Hatch
105 35 3163-8404160 2 2 2 Bydep KphIlKy J10Ka HATMBHOM TOPJIOBUHEI TOIIMBHOTO Oaka Fuel tank filler neck hatch cover buffer
36 1/09022/01 4 4 4 Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
37 1/25990/70 4 4 4 [Iaii6a 6 Washer 6
38 3160-5413010 1 1 1 Kpslika j1r0Ka HaJIMBHOM TOPJIOBUHBI TOTUTMBHOTO OaKa rpaBast Fuel tank filler neck hatch cover, r. h.
39 3160-5413011 1 1 1 Kppilika 1roKka HaTMBHOU TOPIOBMHBI TOTUIMBHOTO Oaka jieBast Fuel tank filler neck hatch cover, 1. h.
I'PYIIIIA 57. KPBIIIIA
GROUP 57. BODY ROOF
Ioarpynna 5702. O0MBKa KpbIlK
Subgroup 5702. Body Roof Lining
106 1 3162-5702016 1 1 1 OOWMBKa KpBIILY 3aTHSIS Roof lining, rear
2 3160-5702014-01 1 1 1 OO6UMBKa KPBIIIU TTepeTHSIS Roof lining, front
3 2206-5402254-03 9 9 9 Jlepxareib OOMBKH Lining holder
4 2206-5402256-02 9 9 9 dukcarop aepxatesisi 0OMBKU Lining holder stop
5 3160-5713014 - - 1 JI1oK BEHTUIISIIMOHHBII aBTOMOOUITBbHBIIA Roofvent
I'PYIIIIA 61. IBEPb IIEPEIHAA
GROUP 61. FRONT DOOR
IToarpynna 6100. /Iseps nepenusisi B coope
Subgroup 6100. Front Door in Assy
107 1 3160-6100015 1 1 1 JIBepb nepenHsisi aesast Door, front, 1. h.
2 3160-6100014 1 1 1 JIBepb mepenHsist mpaBast Door, front, r. h.
IToarpynna 6102. O6uBKa nepenHeii 1pepu
Subgroup 6102. Front Door Upholstery
107 3 3162-6816040 1 1 1 KpoHIITeitH pydku MOIIOKOTHIKA TIEPEIHUI TIPaBbIit Arm rest handle bracket, front, r. h.
4 3162-6816041 1 1 1 KpoHILITeiH pyJyKy OITOKOTHHKA TTEPeTHUIA JIEBBI Arm rest handle bracket, front, 1. h.
5 3162-6102008 1 1 - O61BKa TepeaHeii IBepU ¢ HAKJIAAKOl MpaBast Front door upholstery with cover plate, r. h.
6 3162-6102008-01 - - 1 OO6uBKa nepeaHeil IBepU ¢ HaKJIaAKOM mpaBast Front door upholstery with cover plate, r. h.
7 3163-6102008* 1 1 - OO6uBKa repeaHeil IBEpY ¢ HAKIIAAKOI IpaBast Front door upholstery with cover plate, r. h.
8 3163-6102008-01* - - 1 OO6uBKa nepeHeil IBepU ¢ HaKJIaAKOl NpaBast Front door upholstery with cover plate, r. h.
9 1/05193/07 2 2 2 1aji6a 5 Washer 5



81¢

30530 4

Puc. 106. O6uBka kpbiiu (5702)
Fig. 106. Body Roof Lining (5702)

S -5HRHNG

v S Mo 1A

220 B2 Sl RN

PR P



61¢C

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
107 10 252153-112 2 2 2 [1Tait6a 5 ipy>XuHHast Spring washer 5
11 1/32740/01 2 2 2 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
12 2206-5402254-01 9 9 9 JlepxxaTeb 00MBKU Upholstery holder
13 2206-5402256-01 9 9 9 dukcarop aepxatessi 0OUBKU Upholstery holder stop
14 252004-1129 4 4 4 IITaii6a 6 Washer 6
15 252154-T129 4 4 4 [1lait6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
16  1/32761/01 4 4 4 Bunr M6x14 Screw M6x14
17 3163-6102022-10 1 1 1 KapmaH 0OMBKY TTepeaHelt 1Bepy TIPpaBbIid Front door upholstery pocket, r. h.
18  220084-1129 4 4 4 Bunt M5x25 Screw M5x25
19 3163-5301244 6 6 6 Bxaagpnn Insert
20 3163-5301245 6 6 6 Tpobka Plug
21 3162-6826083-10 1 1 1 Pyuka 1momiokoTHMKa 33aIHETO CUICHbSI JieBast Rear seat arm rest handle, 1. h.
22 3162-6826082-10 1 1 1 Pyuka nmomnokoTHMKa 3alHETO CUIIEHbS MpaBasi Rear seat arm rest handle, r. h.
23 1/03770/01 4 4 4 Bunt M6x25 Screw M6x25
24 3160-6816092 4 4 4 3arnyiika pyyky MOJUIKOTHUKA TIEPEIHETO CUEHbS Front seat arm rest handle stopper
25 3160-6102053 14 14 14 Knorika Button
26 3163-6102023-10 1 1 1 KapmaH 00MBKM nepenHeit ABepu JeBblit Front door upholstery pocket, 1. h.
27 3163-6102009-01* - - 1 OO0uBKa repe/iHeit 1Bepy ¢ HaKJIa KoM JieBast Front door upholstery with cover plate, 1. h.
28 3163-6102009 1 1 - OOuBKa nepeaHel NBepU ¢ HaKJIaaKOM JieBasi Front door upholstery with cover plate, 1. h.
29 3162-6102009-01* - - 1 OOuBKa nepeaHeit IBepU ¢ HAKJIaIKOM JieBast Front door upholstery with cover plate, 1. h.
30 3162-6102009 1 1 - OOuBKa repeHel TBEPU ¢ HAKJIAIKOM JieBast Front door upholstery with cover plate, 1. h.
31 220086-1129 4 4 4 Bunt M5x30 Screw M5x30
IMoarpynma 6103. OxHo nepenneii ABepu
Subgroup 6103. Front Door Window
107 32 1/38331/71 2 2 2 Boar M5x10 Bolt M5x10

33 3160-6103247 1 1 1 Harmpasstroniast OIfyCKHOTO CTeKJIa IepeaHel ABEpU Front door roll-down glass guide with

C YIUIOTHUTEJIEM JieBast weatherstrip, 1. h.
34 3160-6103246 1 1 1 Harmpagnsioliast OyCKHOTO CTEKJIa IEPEAHEN IBEPU Front door roll-down glass guide with

C YIUIOTHUTEJIEM ITpaBast weatherstrip, r. h.
35 3160-6103251 1 1 1 Hamnpasnsitoiiasi omycKHOTO CTeKJIa TiepeIHei 1BepHu JieBast Front door roll-down glass guide, 1. h.
36 3160-6103250 | 1 1 Hanpagnsiioiast omycKHOTo cTekJ1a epeHeii 1Bepy npaast Front door roll-down glass guide, r. h.
37  3160-6103294 2 2 2 YIJIOTHUTEIB OITYCKHOTO CTEKJIa TIepeIHe IBepr Front door roll-down glass weatherstrip,

MePEeaHUN HUXKHUI front, lower
38  3160-6103211-01 1 1 1 CrekIo repeaHeit ABepu JIeBoe Front door glass, 1. h.
39 3160-6103210-01 1 1 1 Crekio riepeHel IBepu mpaBoe Front door glass, r. h.
40 3160-6103220 2 2 2 O06o1iMa OITyCKHOTO CTeKJIa TiepeTHel TBEpU Front door roll-down glass case
41 3160-6103230 2 2 2 INpokianka OMmycKHOTO CTeKJIa TIepeIHe 1Bepr Front door roll-down glass gasket



0¢¢

FR S

1 IEATNH &

T aeiedrdi 4

e

2 1e-E1HA 4

A L1ELERI B0
4 3152-53-1E-M1|—~__ '

5 MERETGI0N
E 31551000801
T F1ERE1ENOE
B F1EFS10H0E-01

5 1A= BT

P 3y o(0Rs-M2e

719 T165301244
.30 31836301245

10 252153MNz

11 1527k
12 2HME-RAr 2 Ed-

1 2R Bl
14 e

15 25015
16 15I7518K
17 He38 RUZ- 10

—_

-
|

Puc. 107. Iepb nepentsist B coope (6100), obuka repeaneit npepu (6102), okHo nepenteit asepu (6103)
Fig. 107. Front Door in Assy (6100), Front Door Upholstery (6102), Front Door Window (6103)

RN

-

]
k|

H
|
k|

¥
¥
H
]
#
H

y
H

k3|
i
E)
)
£

Bl-e 103292
S5 103293

Bl B A0 225
U [ ] |
Bl & 1023240

-
-

G101
G031
A 1035215
G101 501
103230
S5 103220

BB 0221001
Bl & 40221101

B-E10I
Bt B0
B E10SY
Bi-E1DZE 36
EA}-E1QEI4T

1.'333311?1__,._;77'{5‘_1‘;?

]
&

[ L

25102000
£2-5 1001

1 S-S 10 NG

k|
H

E)
|

k]
&

[

B3 & 10RHE-01
Bl 10202311

EdRE102G53
Ed}- BB BApsrg
FEL L

E2-ERZEE -1
Gl G B G110
53-5 311245
535 01 2
DA 20



1¢e

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
107 42 3160-6103215-01 - 1 1 CTeKII0 OIyCKHOE MepeIHell IBEpH JIEBOe Front door roll-down glass, 1. h.
43 3160-6103215 1 - - CTexJ10 OITyCKHOE MepeaHel IBepU JIeBOe Front door roll-down glass, 1. h.
44 3160-6103214-01 - 1 1 CTeKII0 OITyCKHOE TIepeaHe IBepH ITpaBoe Front door roll-down glass, r. h.
45 3160-6103214 1 - - CTeKJ10 OMyCcKHOE MepeiHel ABepU TIpaBoe Front door roll-down glass, r. h.
46  3160-6103320 2 2 2 YIUIOTHUTE b OIyCKHOI'O CTEKJIA MepeIHel IBEpU BHYTPEHHUIA Front door roll-down glass weatherstrip, inner
47 3160-6103291 1 1 | YIUI0THUTENh OMYCKHOTO CTEKJIa MepeHel ABepr Front door roll-down glass weatherstrip, level, 1.
TOPU3OHTAJILHBIN JIEBBII h.
48 3160-6103290 1 1 1 YIUI0THUTEN OMYCKHOTO CTEeKJIa MepeHel 1Bepu Front door roll-down glass weatherstrip, level,
TOPU3OHTAJIBHBI ITPaBbIi r. h.
49  3160-6103293 1 1 1 YIIOTHUTENb OITyCKHOTO CTEKJIa MepeaHEN ABepr Front door roll-down glass weatherstrip, upper,
BEPXHUIA JIEBBII l. h.
50  3160-6103292 1 1 1 YIUTOTHUTEB OITyCKHOTO CTEKJIa MepeaHel ABepr Front door roll-down glass weatherstrip, upper,
BEPXHUIA MTpaBblit r. h.
Ioarpynna 6104. MexaHu3m nepemMellieHnsl CTEK1a nepeaHeii ABepu
Subgroup 6104. Front Door Glass Shifting Mechanism
108 1 1/25991/71 6 - - lait6a 5 Washer 5
2 1/58964/11 6 - - laiika M5 Nut M5
3 3160-6104064 2 - - Pyyka CTeKIOMOIbeMHIKA Window regulator handle
4 3160-6104066 2 - - OO0IMLIOBKA PYYKU CTEKIIONMOABEMHUKA JBEPYU Door window regulator handle facing
5 3160-6104072 2 - - PoseTka pyuku CTeKJI0NOAbLEMHMKA ABEPU Door window regulator handle escutcheon
6 3160-6104192 2 - - Brynka pacniopHast Distance sleeve
7 3160-6104194 8 - - Bydep Brynku pacniopHoii Distance sleeve buffer
8 252174-T129 4 4 4 [11aii6a 6 Washer 6
9 1/58962/11 4 4 4 Taiika M6 Nut M6
10 3160-6104011 1 - - MexaHu3M niepeMeleHus CTeKIa epeiHeil BepU JIeBbIii Front door glass shifting mechanism, 1. h.
11 3160-6104010 1 - - MexaHu3M IepeMelleHNST CTEKIIa epeaHeld ABSPH ITpaBhIii Front door glass shifting mechanism, r. h.
12 1/38360/71 4 4 4 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
13 3162-6104546-10 - 2 2 3antymka Stopper
14 3162-6104544-10 2 2 2 3axkum Clamp
15 3162-6104510-10 - 1 1 DIeKTPOCTEKIONOIBEMHMK MepeaHEN IBepHU MPaBbIii Front door electrical window regulator, r. h.
16 3162-6104511-10 - 1 1 DJIeKTPOCTEKIIONONbEMHIK MepeaHEl IBepU JICBII Front door electrical window regulator, 1. h.
Ionrpynna 6105. 3amok u pyuku nepesHeii 1Bepu
Subgroup 6105. Front Door Lock and Handles
109 1 3162-6105125 2 KHormka BbIKITIOUEHUS 3aMKa JIBEpU Door lock switch knob
2 3160-6105128 2 2 Harmpasstioniasi KHOIIKY BBIKJTIOUSHMS 3aMKa IBEpU Door lock switch knob guide



(444

3 62-6 105 0410
13 He2-HI0aSAE- 10 -

13 1133640

11 HEE D40 p
10 316E0-5100011

1S3

2821Td-M2a

ERLAUTL L= S

ERLLE
1603 1T
F1G0-51Ieblol
10051 HHA

o e LN TR

1
&
S ¥ uGASEd4MT

1 1rzasmi™

Puc. 108. MexaHu3am repeMellieHust CTeKia nepeaHeit apepu (6104)
Fig. 108. Front Door Glass Shifting Mechanism (6104)

HELE{ L5110
MELE1 LR 110
13830
e
."-.,__-__,M_ B 2521TNz8
.|E‘:I i
i
RS

— B IEREI



€Ce

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
109 3 3162-6105129 2 2 2 Brynka kHOTIKM Button bushing

4 3160-6105118 1 1 1 Tsira KHOTIKM BBIKJTIOYEHUSI 3aMKa TepeIHEl ABepH IIpaBast Front door lock switch knob rod, r. h.
5 3160-6105119 1 1 1 Tsira KHONKM BBIKJTIOUEHMSI 3aMKa TepeHeil ABepy JieBast Front door lock switch knob rod, 1. h.
6 3160-6105094 2 2 2 Ckoba KperieHus TST U 3aMKa ABEPU Door lock and rod fastening clamp
7 3160-6105150 1 1 1 Pyuka Hapy:kHasi 1Bepu MpaBasi Door handle, outside, r. h.
8 3160-6105151 1 1 1 Pyuka Hapy:kHasi 1BepHu JieBast Door handle, outside, L. h.
9 3160-6105256 4 4 4 VYIIOTHUTENb HAPYXXHOM PYyYKHU JBEPU Door outside handle seal
10 1/25991/71 8 8 8 Llaii6a 5 Washer 5
11 1/58964/11 4 4 4 laiika M5 Nut M5
12 3160-6105240 1 1 1 Tsira Hapy>XHOI PyYKM MepeaHeil IBepy ¢ HAKOHEYHNKOM IIpaBast Front door outside handle rod with tip, r. h.
13 3160-6105241 1 1 1 Tsra Hapy:XHOI PYYKM MepeaHell IBepy ¢ HAKOHEYHUKOM JIeBast Front door outside handle rod with tip, 1. h.
14 3162-6105410 1 1 1 Brixitiouatesb 3aMKa rnepeaHeii 1Bepy Mnpasblit Front door lock switch, r. h.
15 3162-6105411 1 1 1 Brikimiouatelb 3aMKa IepeaHeil IBepy JIeBbIi Front door lock switch, 1. h.
16  3160-6105418 2 2 2 VIJIOTHUTETb BBIKJTIOYATENIS 3aMKa TIepeaHEN IBeEpU Front door lock switch seal
17 3160-6105416 2 2 2 Ckoba KpeIieHHsT KOpITyca BBHIKJIIOUATe sl 3aMKa TiepeIHeil 1Bepu Front door lock switch body fastening clamp
18 3160-6105136 1 1 1 Tsira BEIKITIOUATE IS 3aMKa TIepeIHel IBepU ¢ HAKOHEUHMKOM IIpaBast Front door lock switch rod with tip, r. h.
19  3160-6105137 1 1 1 Tsira BeIKITIOUATEIsl 3aMKa NepeHei ABepy ¢ HAKOHEUHUKOM JIeBast Front door lock switch rod with tip, 1. h.
20 3160-6105012 1 1 1 3aMOK TiepeIHeii IBepy BHYTPEHHMUIA TTPaBbIi Front door lock, inside, r. h.
21 3160-6105013 1 1 1 3aMoK rnepeiHeil ABepy BHYTPEHHU JIeBbIi Front door lock, inside, 1. h.
22 3160-6105014-01 1 1 1 3aMOK HapyXHBII IBEPU MPaBblii Door lock, outside, r. h.
23 3160-6105015-01 1 1 1 3aMOK HapyXHEI IBepH JICBEIiA Door lock, outside, 1. h.
24 3160-6105266 4 4 4 BuHT KperieHus 3aMKa ABepu Door lock fastening screw
25 3162-6105520 1 1 1 PoIyar 31eKTpo6JIOKUPOBKM 3aMKa MepeIHel TBepH MpaBblil Front door lock electrical locking lever, r. h.
26 3162-6105521 1 1 1 Poruar 21eKTpo0JOKMPOBKY 3aMKa IepeIHei 1BEpH JIeBbIi Front door lock electrical locking lever, 1. h.
27  3160-6105524 2 2 2 3aksenka crielruagbHas Special rivet
28 3162-6105530 2 2 2 Tsira 21eKTpo6IOKUPOBKY 3aMKa TIepeIHel 1Bepr Front door lock electrical locking rod
29 3162-6105500 1 1 1 MotopenyKTop 6JJOKMPOBKHY 3aMKa JIBEPH MPaBbIit Door lock locking geared motor, r. h.
30 3162-6105501 1 1 1 Motopenykrop 0;10KMPOBKM 3aMKa IBEPH JIEBBI Door lock locking geared motor, 1. h.
31 3160-3724102 2 2 2 Ckoba KperuleHus XryToB mpoBoaoB 10x3 Wire bundle fastening clamp 10x3
32 1/76702/01 4 4 4 Bunt 4,3x15,9 Screw 4.3x15.9
33 3162-6105196 2 2 2 ®uxkcartop Fixing arm
34 3162-6105192 1 1 1 O01M1I0BKa BHYTPEHHE PyUKH JBEpU Mpasast Door inside handle facing, r. h.
35 3162-6105193 1 1 1 OO011M1I0BKAa BHYTPEHHEM PyYKU IBEpU JieBast Door inside handle facing, 1. h.
36 3162-6105180 1 1 1 Pyuka aBepu BHYTpPEHHsIS paBast Door handle, inside, r. h.
37 3162-6105181 1 1 1 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpeHHSIsI JieBast Door handle, inside, L. h.
38 3162-6105182 1 1 1 Pyuxa nBepu BHYTpeHHsIsI npaBast Door handle, inside, r. h.



1444

JRETORSERRLYSR

g a

e 1 ARG iDR 28
[ 4 A 1 20
. 1 AE4106120
. o E 4 A1E-8105118
: ﬁ L 5 IO-G105119
ol .
'.. ﬂ .-._,- B A 1
- ol-6105034
H 68105258 N . T F1G0E15150
16805228 I'“\i Ery B 3SR 5T
LI - -
T B G105 S & b ™
EER
= B 152 22 - e ;'h'-'.""~
o | Rk
B0 E el p ﬁf\‘x ANE0E1HE25
' b
ATV IS“(;-/-. " e
- " ———— T
— == e - TIG0-5105240
FEH0eMe -, |, it i&?: . 3180.5405241
ol I s . : ——— 1626105410
| A .. i S 11624106411
]. ]-f/ . ha AT 21806106415
= = T \\ e F180-6105418
- HA-8105136
- iy HE-G105137
) " 605105012
- e T150-5105013
. Y - 2140510501 4.01
T B A0EDH] —= . - L f . ‘) '
1 B-G10THA - o I ; L N 11d0.4105071 8-
2 GG I TS N
21 Bl 107032 ~ e s
=1 Bl DR y o
1A 71— e " e FHG0-E105285
ﬂuﬁﬂﬁ“ . . . G605 18— 7 H62-5105521
byl et N T e " oA EOEOSTET TIGF-5105521
: n7 o 4B 3EkaosEn
Fed-a 1061 RS : A NbEREIDRTED 11805105524
ilﬂi}ﬁl%— i MEITREROE0AS
<4 TAXE1AS1AR] 11626105630
pri bt 142 5105500
r— SRGI s o
i . A
31 Bl 10 o T T 38 J163-510515%]
E Jiepeimig 3160372002
oo i Jm
W21 08 ' %2 TR
rEaBaTT - 13 185105190

Puc. 109. 3amok u pyuku niepenHeit aepu (6105), HaBecka nepenHeit nsepu (6106), yrotHeHue nepenteit asepu (6107)
Fig. 109. Front Door Lock and Handles (6105), Front Door Hinges (6106), Front Door Weatherstrip (6107)



Y44

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

109 39  3162-6105183 1 1 1 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpeHHsIs JieBast Door handle, inside, 1. h.
40  3162-6105187 2 2 2 Ocb BHYTpeHHEW PYJKH JABEPU Door inside handle axle
41 3151-6205192 1 1 1 [NpyxuHa BHYTpeHHE pyYKU TIpaBast Door inside handle spring, r. h.
42 3151-6205193 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa BHYTpEHHEW py4YKHU JieBast Door inside handle spring, 1. h.
43 3162-6105185 2 2 2 KpoH1TeitH BHyTpEeHHE! pyYyKH IBEPU Door inside handle bracket
44 315177-6205098 2 2 2 [nacTuHa MpOTUBOIITYMHAST Noise-insulating plate
45 3162-6105090 1 1 1 Tsra BHyTpeHHE! pyyKu NepeaHeit [Bepu rpasast Front door inside handle rod, r. h.
46  3162-6105091 1 1 1 Tsra BHyTpeHHel pyyKy NepeaHen 1Bepy JeBast Front door inside handle rod, 1. h.
47  3160-6105252 2 2 2 Cko0a KperuieHusI TSITU 3aMKa Lock rod fastening clamp
48  3160-6205118 2 2 2 Ilai6a npyxuHHast Spring washer
49  3160-6105268 4 4 4 BuHT KpenieHus 3aMKa ABepU Door lock fastening screw
50  3160-6105228 2 2 2 BunT Screw
51 3160-6105208 2 2 2 Kopnyc ¢ukcaropa 3amka 1sepu Door lock fixing arm body
52 3160-6105222 2 2 2 Ipoknanka pukcatopa 3aMKa ABepU Door lock fixing arm gasket
69 1/32739/01 4 4 4 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10

TToarpynma 6106. HaBecka nepeaneii nsepu
Subgroup 6106. Front Door Hinges

109 53 1/59707/21 8 8 8 Bonr M10 Bolt M10
54 1/11983/73 8 8 8 [Tait6a npy>k1HHas Spring washer
55  3160-6106016-01 4 4 4 3BeHO MeTIM HETMOABUXKHOE MepeHEN ABepU Front door hinge fixed member
56  3160-6106020 4 4 4 Ocb neTau ABepu Door hinge axle
60  3160-6106096 2 2 2 [MTanewu KperaeHust OrpaHUYUTENS ABEPU Door limiter fastening pin
61 1/09022/21 8 8 8 bonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
62  3160-6106156 2 2 2 Buuika KperieHHs OrpaHUYUTENIsE OTKPBIBAHUS JIBEPU Door limiter fastening yoke
63  1/06154/71 8 8 8 laii6a 6 Washer 6
64  3160-6106104 2 2 2 LITrdT orpaHuyYnTENIS ABEPU Door limiter pin
65  3160-6106160 2 2 2 Cronop orpaHUYUTEN S IBEPU Door limiter stop
66  3160-6106102 2 2 2 CrepKeHb OTPaHUYNTEIIsT OTKPBIBAHNST IBEPU Door limiter bar
67  3160-6106108 2 2 2 Bydep orpaHuunTesst OTKpbIBAHUS JBEPU Door limiter buffer
68  3160-6106106 2 2 2 Il1ai16a yrmopHast orpaHUYUTEISI ABEPU Door limiter thrust washer

TToarpynna 6107. YniioTHeHue nepeaHeii IBepu
Subgroup 6107. Front Door Weatherstrip

109 57  3160-6107014 1 1 1 YIJIOTHUTEIB ITpOeMa IepeIHeEN TBepU TTPaBbIid Front door aperture weatherstrip, r. h.

58 3160-6107015 1 1 1 VYIutoTHUTETb TIpoeMa TepeaHel TBepy JIeBbIi Front door aperture weatherstrip, 1. h.



9¢¢

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7
109 59  3160-6107032 2 2 KryT coenmHUTE TBHBII Connection braid
T'PYIIIIA 62. IBEPb 3AJHAA
GROUP 62. REAR DOOR
TToarpynna 6200. [IBeps 3aauss B coope
Subgroup 6200. Rear Door in Assy
110 1 3162-6200015 1 1 1 JIBepn 3amHss JIeBast Rear door, 1. h.
2 3162-6200014 1 1 1 JIBephb 3amHsIst TIpaBast Rear door, 1. h.
Ilonrpynna 6202. OouBKa 3aHeii ABepr
Subgroup 6202. Rear Door Upholstery
110 3 3162-6202008 1 1 - OO6uBKa 3aHell 1Bepyu C HAKJIAAKOW TpaBast Rear door upholstery with cover plate, r. h.
4 3162-6202008-01 - - 1 OO6uBKa 3aHel ABepHU C HAKJIAIKOM IpaBasi Rear door upholstery with cover plate, r. h.
5 3163-6202008 1 1 - OOuBKa 3aIHEl 1BepU ¢ HAKJIAAKOW MpaBast Rear door upholstery with cover plate, r. h.
6 3163-6202008-01 - - 1 OOuBKa 3aIHEN ABEpH C HAKJIAIKOM IpaBast Rear door upholstery with cover plate, r. h.
7 3162-6826040 1 1 1 KpoH1ureitH pyyku nouioKOTHYUKA 3aIHUI TpaBblit Arm rest handle bracket, rear, r. h.
8 3162-6826041 1 1 1 KpoHIlTelH pyyKu NOJIOKOTHMKA 3aJHUIA JIeBbII Arm rest handle bracket, rear, 1. h.
9 1/32740/01 2 2 2 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
10 252153-112 2 2 2 [ITait6a 5 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 5
11 1/05193/07 2 2 2 laii6a 5x10 Washer 5
12 252004-1129 4 4 4 [1aii6a 6 Washer 6
13 252154-1129 4 4 4 [Iaii6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
14 1/32761/01 4 4 4 Bunr M6x14 Screw M6x14
15  3163-6202022 1 1 1 KapmaH 3agHeit aBepu paBblit Rear door pocket, r. h.
16  3163-6202022-10" 1 1 1 Kapman 3amHeii 1Bepu npaBblit Rear door pocket, r. h.
17 220084-1129 4 4 4 Bunt M5x25 Screw M5x25
18  3163-5301244 4 4 4 Bruagbii Insert
19  3163-5301245 4 4 4 ITpoGka Plug
20 3162-6826083-10 1 1 1 Pyuka nmonnokoTHMKa 3aIHETO CUICHbS JieBast Rear seat arm rest handle, 1. h.
21 3162-6826082-10 1 1 1 Pyuka monjioKoTHHMKa 3aIHETO CHICHbS ITpaBast Rear seat arm rest handle, r. h.
22 1/03770/01 4 4 4 BunT M6X25 Screw M6x25
23 3160-6816092 4 4 4 3anTyliKa pyuyku MOUTKOTHUKA IEPEAHErO CUIEHbST Front seat arm rest handle stopper
24 3160-6102053 16 16 16 Knormka Button

26 3163-6202023
25 3163-6202023-10*
27 3163-6202009-01

—_
—_
—

KapmaH 3amHeit 1Bepu JIeBbIii Rear door pocket, 1. h.

Ju—
—
Ju—

Kapman 3amHeit 1Bepu JIeBbIiA Rear door pocket, 1. h.

1
|
p—

OO0uBKa 3aHeil ABepU ¢ HAKJIAIKOM JieBast Rear door upholstery with cover plate, 1. h.



LTC

1 SN6E-EIHO1S

4 SEI-EIHG14

48 Sidz-ax0E G

- T ) i o TP
46 A16z2-9H0%2 9

A EEHHO 1A
R LA FRFI ]
A A2 A

BRI 2K

A6 LA 20 2008 A
Al E2EEM0A0

R LA iR
170 —

U (o =i % 1 i Lk kB

-
=

2B R —— !
P

1 10619301 . S
O .L -

- - !

-;'_:.--.-= !
.=
I‘:-_:I'I- .__;‘_.! II
I~ -
e
S
. -
"':=m

e,

12 2520k HEs b
13 25215441

14 LEEeV0 ——
1% AR

QA

[
T

!

o
L

e ) Ll e IH P
3F aaARAT
3 A3 T

b L) Ltk e
ZF 31439 HNE-r
2B 31939 HE
L Lk e Ey
| 26 31830 Mk - 10

IR L Ly L o]
& Je0-s10HEd

.|

&3 JVHHGE1 G
i 1030
|21 NG2-ORIRKE -1

I3 NEI-CEEMES-10

17 5 AN

18 J1E3-5F124

16 eI AREI-10

Puc. 110. IBeps 3anusist B coope (6200), odbuBka 3amHeit neepu (6202), okHO 3aaHeit aBepu (6203)
Fig. 110. Rear Door in Assy (6200), Rear Door Upholstery (6202), Rear Door Window (6203)

17 SHHHHIES



8¢CC

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8

110 28 3163-6202009 1 1 - OOuBKa 3aHeil ABepU ¢ HAKJIAIKOM JieBast Rear door upholstery with cover plate, 1. h.
29  3162-6202009-01 - - 1 OO0uBKa 3aHel ABepU ¢ HAKIAIKOM JeBast Rear door upholstery with cover plate, 1. h.
30 3162-6202009 | 1 - OOMBKa 3aiHel IBepU C HAKJIAIKOI JieBast Rear door upholstery with cover plate, 1. h.

IMonrpynna 6203. OxkHo 3aaHeii ABepH
Subgroup 6203. Rear Door Window

110 31 1/38331/71 2 2 2 Boar M5x10 Bolt M5x10

32 3160-6203247 1 1 1 Harpagisroliiast oIryCKHOTO CTEKJIa 3a{HEM ABEPU ITePETHSIS Rear door roll-down glass guide with
C YIUIOTHUTEJIEM JieBast weatherstrip, front, 1. h.
33 3160-6203246 1 1 1 Hampasstroniast oIyCKHOTO CTeKJIa 3aHeH IBepH TepeIHSIs Rear door roll-down glass guide with
C YIUIOTHUTEJIEM IIpaBast weatherstrip, front, r. h.
34 3160-6203251 1 1 1 HamnpagJsiiolasi OImycKHOro cTeKJjia 3aIHeil ABepU MepeaHsis JeBast Rear door roll-down glass guide, front, L. h.
35 3160-6203250 1 1 1 Hampasstioniast oIryCKHOTO CTeKJIa 3aIHEi ABEpU TIepeIHsIs ITpaBast Rear door roll-down glass guide, front, r. h.
36 3160-6203294 2 2 2 YIJIOTHUTEIb OIYCKHOTO CTEeKJIa 3aJHe BepU HUKHU I Rear door roll-down glass weatherstrip, lower
37  3162-6203211-01 1 1 1 CTeKI10 OITyCKHOE 3aHel TBEpH JIeBOE Rear door roll-down glass, 1. h.
38 3162-6203210-01 1 1 1 CTeKJI0 OITyCKHOE 3a/HEl ABEpU MpaBoe Rear door roll-down glass, r. h.
39 3160-6203220 2 2 2 O06oliMa OITyCKHOTO CTEeKJIa IBEPU Door roll-down glass case
40  3160-6203230 2 2 2 IIpoxianka OIyCKHOTO CTEKIa Roll-down glass gasket
41 3162-6203215-01 - 1 1 CTeKJI0 OIyCKHOE 3a/IHeli [BepH JIeBoe Rear door roll-down glass, 1. h.
42 3162-6203215 1 - - CTeKJIO OITyCKHOE 3aIHEei ABepH JIEBOE Rear door roll-down glass, 1. h
43 3162-6203214-01 - 1 1 CTeKJI0 OITyCKHOE 3aHeil ABepH IIpaBoe Rear door roll-down glass, r. h.
44  3162-6203214 1 - - CTeKJ10 OITyCKHOE 3aJHel ABepH IIPaBoOe Rear door roll-down glass, r. h.
45 3162-6203320 2 2 2 YII0THUTEIH OITYCKHOTO CTEKJIa BHYTPEHHUIA Roll-down glass weatherstrip, inside
46  3162-6203290 1 1 1 YJI0THUTEIb OIYCKHOTO CTeKJIa 3aHel JBepU Rear door roll-down glass weatherstrip
47  3162-6203293 1 1 1 YIUTOTHUTENb OMYCKHOTO CTEKJIa 3aJHEN JBEPU JIEBBII Rear door roll-down glass weatherstrip, 1. h.
48 3162-6203292 1 1 1 YIUI0THUTENb OMYCKHOTO CTEKJIA 3aJHE JBEPU MTPaBbIii Rear door roll-down glass weatherstrip, r. h.
IMoarpynna 6204. MexaHu3m nepeMenieHnsl CTEKJIa 3aIHeil ABepH
Subgroup 6204. Rear Door Glass Shifting Mechanism

111 1 3162-6204010 1 1 1 MexaHu3M TiepeMeleHUs CTeKJIIa 3aHe i IBepH TTPaBbIii Rear door glass shifting mechanism, r. h.
2 3162-6204011 1 1 1 MexaHu3M NepeMelleHus! CTeKIIa 3alHeN 1BEpU JIEBbII Rear door glass shifting mechanism, 1. h.
3 252174-1129 4 4 4 IIaii6a 6 Washer 6
4 250508-1129 4 4 4 Taiika M6 Nut M6
5 1/38360/71 4 4 4 Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
6 1/25991/71 6 6 6 lait6a 5 Washer 5
7 250464-1129 6 6 6 Taiika M5 Nut M5
8 3160-6104192 2 2 2 Brynka pacriopHas Distance sleeve
9 3160-6204194 8 8 8 Bydep Brynku pacniopHoii Distance sleeve buffer



6¢CC

"

d-GatA

b L

52041

- =1 Fh el T - |

i ?G 4 IEIGOE-MIE
_—
"'- ]
LE 5 13838071
e & 1:25041M
T
. .@ T 7 I50464-M29
. 8 I1E0-6104182
9 HE05I04E
foo-ag”
ol e ———— 0SB I0AITE
s .
:ri!*“ , 1 21G0AI0406E
o LY o1 N RE104084
1 Lo
o
-, .

Puc. 111. MexaHusm nepeMeliieHus cTekia 3aaHei asepu (6204)

Fig. 111. Rear Door Glass Shifting Mechanism (6204)




0€¢

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8

111 10 3160-6104072 2 2 2 PoseTka pyuku cTeKI0MOIbEMHIKA IBEPU Door window regulator handle escutcheon
11 3160-6104066 2 2 2 O6MIIOBKA PYYKH CTEKIIOITOIbEMHIKA IBEPU Door window regulator handle facing
12 3160-6104064 2 2 2 Pyuka crekionogbeMHUKA Window regulator handle

Ionrpynna 6205. 3amMoK M pyyku 3aaHeii 1Bepu
Subgroup 6205. Rear Door Lock and Handles

112 1 3160-6105150 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyXHast IBepH TIpaBast Door handle, outside, r. h.
2 3160-6105151 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyXHast IBepH JieBast Door handle, outside, 1. h.
3 3160-6105256 4 4 4 VIUI0THUTEb HAPYXKHOM PYYKU ABEPU Door outside handle seal
4 1/25991/71 8 8 8 Ilait6a 5 Washer 5
5 1/58964/11 8 8 8 laiika M5 Nut M5
6 3160-6105240 1 1 1 Tsra HapyXHOI Py4YKM MepeaHel TBepy ¢ HAKOHEYHUKOM TTpaBast Front door outside handle rod with tip, r. h.
7 3160-6105241 1 1 1 Tsra HapyXHOI pyYKM MepeaHeld ABepY ¢ HAKOHEYHUKOM JieBast Front door outside handle rod with tip, 1. h.
8 3162-6105125 2 2 2 KHomka BBIKITIOUEHHUS 3aMKa JBEPU Door lock release button
9 3160-6105128 2 2 2 Hamnpagmsioiast KHOTIKY BBIKJTIOUEHUS 3aMKa IBEPU Door lock release button guide
10 3162-6105129 2 2 2 Brynka kHonku Button bushing
11 3160-6205012 1 1 1 3aMOK BHYTPEHHU 3aJHe 1BEpU NIPaBblii Rear door inside lock, r. h.
12 3160-6205013 1 1 1 3aMOK BHYTPEHHUI 3aIHEil 1BEPH JIeBbIi Rear door inside lock, 1. h.
13 3160-6105014-01 1 1 1 3aMOK HapyXHBI IBEpU IPaBbIi Door outside lock, r. h.
14 3160-6105015-01 1 1 1 3aMOK HapyXXHEI IBepH JICBEII Door outside lock, 1. h.
15 3160-6105266 4 4 4 BuHT KperieHus 3aMKa 1Bepu Door lock fastening screw
16  3160-6105252 4 4 4 Ckoba KperuieHus1 TSAru 3aMKa Lock rod fastening clamp
17 3160-6205118 4 4 4 Laii6a npy>xuHHast Spring washer
18  3162-6205082-10 1 1 1 [1prBOI BBIKJTIOUEHHUS 3aMKa ABEPY MTPABBIN Door lock switch drive, 1. h.
19  3162-6205083-10 1 1 1 TTpuBox BEIKJIFOYEHUS 3aMKa IBEPH JIEBBII Door lock switch drive, 1. h.
20 3160-8406166 2 2 2 Ckoba Clamp
21 3162-6205132 2 2 2 ITpoxiagka mpoTUBOLIYMHAst Noise-insulating gasket
22 3160-6205530 2 2 2 Tsira 21eKTpoOIOKMPOBKY 3aMKa 3aIHEl 1Bepu Rear door lock electrical locking rod
23 3162-6105501 2 2 2 MoTopenyKTop OJIOKMPOBKY 3aMKa IBEPU Door lock locking geared motor
24 1/76702/01 4 4 4 Bunt 4,3x15,9 Screw 4.3x15.9
25 3162-6105196 2 2 2 ®ukcarop Fixing arm
26 3162-6105192 1 1 1 O01M1I0BKa BHYTPEHHE PyUKH JBEpU MpaBast Door inside handle facing, r. h.
27 3162-6105193 1 1 1 O01M1I0BKa BHYTPEHHE PyYKU IBEpHU JieBast Door inside handle facing, 1. h.
28  3162-6105180 1 1 1 Pyuka aBepy BHYTPEHHsISI npaBast Door inside handle, r. h.
29 3162-6105181 1 1 1 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpeHHsIs JieBasi Door inside handle, 1. h.
30 3162-6105182 1 1 1 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpeHHSISI ITpaBast Door inside handle, r. h.
31 3162-6105183 1 1 1 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpeHHSISI JieBast Door inside handle, 1. h.



1€¢

13 1F119EATE
42 1UESTOTI
45 MBO-EI0E2RE — 21 I0h51050D0
o 3 eHE105218 1
7 FEE10520
a8 166105212 i
4 1USEmA A q
43 1NTSALTI |E
&5 31m1mu-1m4 v
L B
o &
f{ﬂ:; A 1
S cor
N "
S 12
11
| & i 13
) : 14
- - ; -"|_! '
41 M ARETOAID - L R’\"_’J“
S0 3 S-E20TON4 -
§1  HEX-EMNS ) 17
[T T p—
53 3160-81060040
YIRT o [18
55  F1G0-G106156 112
56 1MGISATI
51 1DE0EIA1 )
B 150510510
£5 T B0 i ——— ~ 1
S M S-E106102 1
17
6 3 EEE10610 Py,
61 TIBG10610G
61 1AITISAI ]
4 /2SS

da 1R

23

24

Puc. 112. 3amok u pyuku 3agHeit nepu (6205), HaBecka 3aaHeit aBepu (6206), yrutoTHeHue 3anHeit nsepu (6207)
Fig. 112. Rear Door Lock and Handles (6205), Rear Door Hinges (6206), Rear Door Weatherstrip (6207)

1 i 10461 B0
1 et 61 B

A A-a10o258

A5yt
175856411
S E5 115240
1 e 12 4

LR LT YT
1 Gt {51 28
A2 E106 120

16052 S 2
FELHOI0EA

Frea-510501 -1
52510301501

KRRl ll 2o

d0.E 105
06205118

HAR-ET0502-10
HA2-EI05083-1
FIRO-TI06165

IETEINSIT
S1saa08ens
1406205118 .

.
=
e

hit A
o,
TG00 T

1162510551

M0



(454

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

112 32 3162-6105187 2 2 2 Och BHYTpEHHE! PyYKU OBEPU Door inside handle axle
33 3151-6205192 1 1 1 [NpyxuHa BHYTpEeHHEW pyYKU TIpaBast Door inside handle spring r. h.
34 3151-6205193 1 1 1 [TpykrHa BHYTPEHHEI pyuKu JieBast Door inside handle spring 1. h.
35 3162-6105185 2 2 2 KpoH1uTeitH BHyTpeHHe pyuKy ABEpU Door inside handle bracket
36 1/32759/01 2 2 2 Bunt M6x10 Screw M6x10
37 1/26053/71 2 2 2 laii6a 6 Washer 6
38 315177-6205098 2 2 2 [MnacTrHa npoTuBOLIYMHAST Noise-insulating plate
39  3162-6205081-10 1 1 1 Tsra BHyTpeHHe# pyuyku 3aHeii ABepu JeBast Rear door inside handle rod, 1. h.
40  3162-6205080-10 1 1 1 Tsra BHYyTpeHHel pyuKy 3aJHe IBepU IpaBasi Rear door inside handle rod, r. h.
45  3160-6105268 4 4 4 BuHT KperuteHus 3aMKa IBEpU Door lock fastening screw
46  3160-6105228 2 2 2 Bunt Screw
47  3160-6105208 2 2 2 Kopnyc dukcaropa 3amka asepu Door lock fixing arm body
48  3160-6105222 2 2 2 Ipoxknanka pukcaTopa 3aMKa ABepy Door lock fixing arm gasket

Ioarpynna 6206. HaBecka 3anueii 1epu
Subgroup 6206. Rear Door Hinges

112 41 3160-6106020 4 4 4 Ocb neTv ABepu Door hinge axle
42 1/59707/21 8 8 8 Bonar M10 Bolt M10
43 1/11983/73 8 8 8 [lai16a mpyxuHHast Spring washer
44 3160-6206032-01 2 2 2 3BEeHO HETIOABIKHOE HIDKHEH MEeTIN 3agHel IBepUu Rear door lower hinge fixed member
49 3160-6206016-01 4 4 4 3BEHO MET/IM HETTOABUXKHOE MepeTHEl TBepU Front door hinge fixed member
53 3160-6106096 2 2 2 [Manew KpenaeHusi OorpaHUYUTENs ABEPU Door limiter fastening pin
54 1/09022/21 8 8 8 Bonr M6 Bolt M6
55 3160-6106156 2 2 2 Buiika kperuieHus orpaHUYUTENSI OTKPBIBAHUS IBEPU Door limiter fastening yoke
56  1/06154/71 8 8 8 Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
57 3160-6106160 2 2 2 CTorop OrpaHMYMTES IBEPU Door limiter stop
58  3160-6106104 2 2 2 It orpaHuYMTENS ABEPU Door limiter pin
59  3160-6106102 2 2 2 CrepxxeHb OTPaHUYUTENISI OTKPBIBAHUS ABEPU Door limiter bar
60  3160-6106108 2 2 2 Bydep orpanuunTenist OTKphIBAHUS ABEPHU Door limiter buffer
61 3160-6106106 2 2 2 [Iai16a yriopHast OrpaHUYUTEIIST IBEPU Door limiter thrust washer
62 1/32739/01 4 4 4 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10

Ioarpynna 6207. YniioTHeHHe 3aaHeil 1Bepr
Subgroup 6207. Rear Door Weatherstrip

112 50  3162-6207014 1 1 1 YIIoTHUTETB IIpOEeMa 3aTHEei TIBEpY TTPaBbIi Rear door aperture weatherstrip, r. h.
51 3162-6207015 1 1 1 YmotHuTenb MpoeMa 3aHe 1Bepu JeBbIi Rear door aperture weatherstrip, 1. h.
52 3160-6107032 2 2 2 XKryT coeqmHUTE THBHBII Connection braid



€ec

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
I'PYIIIIA 63. ABEPb 3AJIKA
GROUP 63. BODY REAR DOOR
Ionrpynna 6300. [IBeps 3anKa B coope
Subgroup 6300. Body Rear Door in Assy
113 1 3162-6300020 1 1 1 JIBepb 3a1Ka Body rear door
IMoarpynna 6302. O6uBKka nBepu 3a1Ka
Subgroup 6302. Body Rear Door Upholstery
113 2 3160-6102053 13 13 13 Kuxormka Button
3 3162-6302010 1 1 1 OOwMBKa JIBepy 3a1Ka Body rear door upholstery
4 3162-6302010-01* 1 1 1 OOwMBKa IBepy 3a1Ka Body rear door upholstery
5 3160-6302010-02* 1 1 1 OO6OuMBKa IBEpH 3a1IKa Body rear door upholstery
6 3160-6302010-03* 1 1 1 OOMBKa JBEpPU 3aIKa Body rear door upholstery
7 2206-5402256-01 4 4 4 ®Duxkcatop aepxkatesisi OOMBKU Upholstery holder stop
8 2206-5402256-02* 4 4 4 DukcaTop aepxKaresist OOMBKU Upholstery holder stop
9 2206-5402256-03* 4 4 4 DukcaTop aepxKaresist OOMBKU Upholstery holder stop
10 2206-5402256-04* 4 4 4 dukcaTtop aepxarest OOUBKH Upholstery holder stop
11 2206-5402256-05* 4 4 4 ®dukcatop aepxaresist OOUBKH Upholstery holder stop
12 2206-5402254-01 4 4 4 JlepxxaTesb OOUBKU Upholstery holder
13 3160-6302032-01 1 1 1 3arylika raifkv KperieHus 3allacHOTo KoJjieca Spare wheel fastening nut plug
14 3160-6302032-03* 1 1 1 3ariyllKa raiiky KpeIruieHH|s 3allacHOro KoJjeca Spare wheel fastening nut plug
15 3160-6305500 1 1 1 Pyuka 3akpbIBaHUs IBEpU 3aaKa Body rear door handle
16 1/32762/01 2 2 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
17 3160-6305514 2 2 2 3arayiika pydky 3aKpbhIBaHUSI IBEPH 3a1Ka Body rear door handle plug
Ioarpymna 6303. OkHO nBepn 3anKa
Subgroup 6303. Body Rear Door Window
113 18  3160-6303014 1 - - CTeKJI0 OKHa IBEPHU 3a/IKa 3JIeKTpooborpeBaeMoe Body rear door window glass with electrical
defroster
19 3160-6303014-01 - 1 1 CTexki0 OKHa JOBEpU 3agKa 3JIEKTPooOorpeBacMoe Body rear door window glass with electrical
defroster
20  3160-6303018 1 1 1 VYiioTHUTENb CTEKJIa ABEpU 3aaKa Body rear door glass weatherstrip
21 3160-6303010-01 - 1 1 Crexiio IBepu 3alKa C YIUIOTHUTEIEM Body rear door glass with weatherstrip
22 3160-6303010-01 1 - - CrekJio IBepu 3a1Ka C YIUIOTHUTEIEM Body rear door glass with weatherstrip
IMonrpynna 6305. 3aMoK W py4ykd ABepH 3aaKa
Subgroup 6305. Body Rear Door Lock and Handles
114 1 3162-6105125 1 1 1 KHorika BBIKITIOUEHMSI 3aMKa ABEPU Door lock release button



14%4

1 IR RIS
4 31e0-810TaI: —

B R —.
3 2521TE-mrE—,

T
B imEimal—, |

a4 s1m4&mm=J-
37 3150-531154:19—&& II -
M ZETTE-MEE . ]“'Ihl] e
A 1.smm.-:1—'a-‘:~_'__|5
3 I180-8106008 !
1 31680-8309442 -
32 1AM i
31 1T . o
W 2Rl | ——————————— ]
6 1E0ATA Fo
28 1606306420 T S .
27 31608300404 ;I - 5‘}1‘5’
26 aiﬂn-ﬂaﬂ&m—;r;,;’ﬂ
25 1606205409,
M TM60-AMEE - 5

-\.H.'H_.-'_
11 amenaMess 1=

= _ |_ .
R |
: e at

L]

HERINIOST
3 E2-6303010

I A 302011 01
I Al 30207 e 2
3 Bl 20 10-03
ZE06- 540725601
206 5A0Z2 5602
o[- Sl D2 5 Lo
22~ Sz D5

&2 (M= B 2 6 (1

SN B0 4o
eV B

A 160-3 330 [HH
80BN O

FE0T B L3 0
SHGD-5Z13000

2180153131 5
H180-EX1 X180

FIE0-AE1 3050

A180-931 310
10N A
SRS 7IAI0T
25213729
20143042

Puc. 113. [dpeps 3amka B coope (6300), oouBka mpepu 3amka (6302), okHo aBepu 3amka (6303), HaBecka nBepu 3amka (6306), yrutotHuTeM apepu 3anka (6307), crekiioouncTuTeNb aepy 3anka (6313)
Fig. 113. Body Rear Door in Assy (6300), Body Rear Door Upholstery (6303), Body Rear Door Window (6303), Body Rear Door Hinges (6306), Body Rear Door Weatherstrips (6307), Body Rear Door Wiper (6313)



GeC

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

114 2 3160-6105128 1 1 1 Harmpasstioniasi KHOIIKY BHIKJIIOUEHMS 3aMKa IBEpU Door lock release button guide
3 3162-6105129 1 1 1 Brynka kHOTIKI Button bushing
4 3160-6305472-10 1 1 1 Tsra KHOIKM BBIKJTFOUEHHUSI 3aMKa JIBEPH 3a1Ka Body rear door lock release button rod
5 3160-6105094 2 2 2 Ckoba KperieHUs TST U 3aMKa JBepu Door lock and rod fastening clamp
6 3160-6305460 1 1 1 Tsra BBIKJIIOYATENIS 3aMKa IBEPU 3aIKa Body rear door lock release rod
7 3160-6105418 1 1 1 YI10THUTE b BRIKJIIOUATEIST 3aMKa TIepeaHel TBepu Front door lock switch seal
8 3160-6105416 1 1 1 Ckoba KperuieHUs KopItyca BhIKJTIouaTesist 3aMKa TiepeHeii 1sepu Front door lock switch body fastening clamp
9 3160-6305410 1 1 1 BhIKITIOUaTe b 3aMKa JABEPU 3aKa Body rear door lock switch
10 3160-6205012 1 1 1 3aMOK BHYTPEHHU 3aHE IBEPU IIPaBbIi Rear door inside lock, r. h.
11 3160-6305486 1 1 1 KHomnka 6;10KMpOBKY BHYTPEHHEH PYyYKU IBEPU 3a1Ka Body rear door inside handle locking button
12 3160-6105014 1 1 1 3aMOK mepeaHeli IBepy Hapy>KHbBII ITpaBbIA Front door lock, outside, r. h.
13 3160-6105266 2 2 2 BuHT KperieHus 3aMKa ABepu Door lock fastening screw
14 3160-6305240 1 1 1 Tsra Hapy>XKHOI PyYKM IBEPU 3aIKa Body rear door outside handle rod
15 3160-6306458 2 2 2 ITpokiianKa peryJmpoBoYHasi LKA ABEPH 3a1Ka Body rear door tenon adjusting shim
16 3160-6306450 1 1 1 IIumn gBepu 3aaKa Body rear door tenon
17 1/25983/71 2 2 2 1laii6a 8 Washer 8
18  1/60432/21 2 2 2 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
19 3160-6305150-10 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHast [Bepu 3a1Ka Body rear door handle, outside
20  3160-6305158 1 1 1 VII0THUTEIb HAPY>KHOW PYYKU ABEPU 3aaKa Body rear door outside handle seal
21 3160-6305168 1 1 1 Ycunurenb HapyXHOM PyYKU ABEPU 3a1Ka Body rear door outside handle stiffener
22 1/25991/71 6 6 6 lait6a 5x12 Washer 5x12
23 1/58964/11 4 4 4 laiika M5 Nut M5
24 3162-6105501 1 1 1 MortopenykTop 871.3730 Geared motor 871.3730
25 1/76702/01 2 2 2 BunT 4,3x15,9 Screw 4.3x15.9
26 3160-6305510 1 1 1 [TpuBox 371eKTPOOJIOKMPOBKH 3aMKa IBEPU 3aKa Body rear door lock electrical locking drive
27 1/26053/71 1 1 1 Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
28 1/32759/01 1 1 1 BunT M6X10 Screw M6x10
29  3160-6305530 1 1 1 Tsra sneKTpoOIIOKMPOBKY 3aMKa ABEPH 3a1Ka Body rear door lock electrical locking rod
30  3160-6205118 2 2 2 ITait6a npyxuHHast Spring washer
31 3160-6105252 2 2 2 Cko0a KperuteHusI TSITU 3aMKa Lock rod fastening clamp
32 315177-6205098 1 1 1 [nactuHa MpoTUBOIITYMHAST Noise-insulating plate
33 3160-6305480 1 1 1 Tsira BHyTpeHHEN pyuKU IBEPH 3a1Ka Body rear door inside handle rod
34 1/32739/01 2 2 2 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
35 3160-6105192 1 1 1 OO6MIIOBKA BHYTPEHHEN pyUYKU ABEPU MpaBast Door inside handle facing, r. h.
36 1/76788/01 1 1 1 Bunt 3,6x12,7 Screw 3.6x12.7
37 3151-6205192 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa BHyTpeHHEN pyuKy npasast Inside handle spring, r. h.



9¢€¢

ARHES HLEEEDS & & &

-

-

HE X &

. .,
Fig3-E512022 ™~

FIGFEM 2010
43 #H3T 1818

A6 105 —

HA-E105204

AED-K 0B —————

MMERE105228
o LA )
LTI

Sb-E105140
SIS-E5 14T
SIERE105145

irmaTaam -

AERBI0E19: —

/AT IAA1
18T

Puc. 114. 3amok u pyuku nBepu 3aaka (6305), GJIOK 3JIEKTPOHHBIN YIpaBIeHUsI 3JEKTPOOJOKUPOBKOM 3aMKOB JBEPU M WCIIOJHUTEIbHbIE OpraHbl (6512)
Fig. 114. Body Rear Door Lock and Handles (6305), Electronic Control Unit of Door Electric Locks and Actuators (6512)

A4 6261 ka0
25 rareeam

21 B4 3056110

25

47 1raedrsAT

Fo I Brird.o-hil |
)|

i
A0 3 E-Rds118
A 3 BB RIS

30 M e
e8] 0h252

AR B =

31517 T-EIOR0RE

1 EE-B105125
3605105128
1 62-b105120

1 M3 T 218
31 80-01 050N

31 pO-Adrhdiah
HEQ-G1D841
A EN-E10541 6
FEQ-ES0ET0

b L i Lo untoal bl
O G530 54 B
NED-EA0BO14
A 1bil- E O B2 56
Al 30 G2 44
ERLA UL S
GG RHEAS]
1rErEEaT

160357

FV50E 051 510
MGREINST S
G305 B8
1rerem

1,58 Sh4HA



LET

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
114 38 2109-6105182 1 1 1 Pyuka nBepu BHyTpeHHSI Door inside handle
39  3160-6105185 1 1 1 KpoH1uTeitH BHYTpeHHe pyuyKU 1BepU Door inside handle bracket
40  3151-6205187 1 1 1 Ocb BHYTPEHHEU pyuKu Inside handle axle
41 3160-6105180 1 1 1 Pyuka gBepu BHyTpeHHSISI Door inside handle
42 1/33130/01 3 3 3 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
43 3160-6306462 1 1 1 I'He3mo mmra nBepu 3aaKa Body rear door tenon seat
44 3160-6105228 1 1 1 [MTaneu ¢pukcaropa 3amKa a1Bepu Door lock fixing arm pin
45  3160-6105268 2 2 2 BUHT KperieHus1 3aMKa ABepy Door lock fastening screw
46  3160-6105208 1 1 1 Kopnyc ¢ukcaropa 3amMka aBepu Door lock fixing arm body
47  3160-6105222 1 1 1 Ipoknanka pukcaTopa 3aMKa ABepU Door lock fixing arm gasket
IHonrpynna 6306. HaBecka nBepu 3aaka
Subgroup 6306. Body Rear Door Hinges
113 23 3160-6306400 1 1 1 OrpaHW4YUTETh OTKPBIBAHMS IBEPU 331Ka Body rear door limiter
24 3160-6306406 1 1 1 [Iait16a ynopHast orpaHMUYNTENISI OTKPBIBAHWS IBEPU 3aKa Body rear door limiter thrust washer
25 3160-6306408 1 1 1 Bydep orpannumTesnst OTKpbIBaHUS IBEPU 3a1Ka Body rear door limiter buffer
26 3160-6306402 1 1 1 CrepxeHb OrpaHUUMTeNIsl OTKPBIBAHUS IBEPU 33/]1Ka Body rear door limiter bar
27 3160-6306404 1 1 1 LItudt orpannumnTesst OTKpbIBaHMSI 1BEPH 3a]Ka Body rear door limiter pin
28  3160-6306420 1 1 1 Cronop orpaHUYUTENIs] OTKPBIBAHMS JABEPU 3a1Ka Body rear door limiter stop
29  1/60434/21 2 2 2 bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20
30 1/26055/71 2 2 2 I1laiiGa 8 Washer 8
31 1/26053/71 2 2 2 IIaii6a 6 Washer 6
32 1/09020/21 2 2 2 Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
33 3160-6306442 1 1 1 Buika orpaHMYUTE ST OTKPBIBAHUS TIBEPH 3a1Ka Body rear door limiter yoke
34 3160-6106096 1 1 1 [Manew KpernaeHusi OrpaHUYUTENs ABEPU Body rear door limiter fastening pin
35 1/59707/21 7 7 7 Bonr M10 Bolt M10
36 252176-1129 7 7 7 1laii6a 10 Washer 10
37 3160-6306019 1 1 1 3BEHO MeTIU ABEPH 3a/1Ka HETOABIXKHOE HUXKHEE Body rear door hinge member, fixed, lower
38  3160-6306028 2 2 2 Ocb METIN IBEPU 3a1Ka Body rear door hinge axle
39  3160-6306018 | 1 | 3BEHO MeTIN IBEPU 3a/1Ka HETIOABIKHOE BepXHee Body rear door hinge member, fixed, upper
Ioarpynna 6307. YiioTHATE M IBEpH 3aKa
Subgroup 6307. Body Rear Door Weatherstrips
113 40  3160-6107032 | 1 | KryT coeAMHUTETbHBI Connection braid
41 3160-6307015 1 1 1 YIUTOTHUTETB IIpOeMa IBEPH 3aIKa Body rear door aperture weatherstrip
Hoargymla 6313. CTeKJI00YMCTHTEIb IBEPH 3a0Ka
ubgroup 6313. Body Rear Door Wiper
113 42 31601-6313200 1 1 1 IleTka 494.5205900 cTEeKI00YMCTUTEIIS Wiper blade 494.5205900



8¢C

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
113 43 3160-6313200* 1 1 1 IleTka 322.5205900 cTeKJI00YMCTUTEIIS Wiper blade 322.5205900
44 31601-6313150 1 1 1 Poryar 261.5205800-01 crek1004MCTATEIS Wiper arm 261.5205800-01
45  3160-6313150* 1 1 1 Pbryar 323.5205800 cTeKII004MCTUTENS Wiper arm 323.5205800
46  3160-6313050 1 1 1 Ipoknanka Gasket
47 3160-6313100 1 1 1 Mortopenyktop 471.3730 Geared motor 471.3730
48  3160-6313100-01* 1 1 1 Mortopenykrop 21213-6313100 Geared motor 21213-6313100
49 3160-3724102 1 1 | Cxkoba KperieHust KTryToB npoBoaoB 10x3 Wire bundle fastening clamp 10x3
50 252037-1129 2 2 2 [Iaii6a 6 Washer 6
51 201420-I129 2 2 2 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
I'PYIIIIA 65. MEXAHU3MbI YIIPABJIEHUA IIEHTPAJIBHBIE
GROUP 65. CENTRAL CONTROL MECHANISMS
Ioarpynna 6512. BJioK 3/1eKTPOHHBII YNPaB/ieHHs 31eKTPOOIOKAPOBKOi 3AMKOB IBEPH U CTIOJTHUTEIbHbIE OPraHbI
Subgroup 6512. Electronic Control Unit of Door Electric Locks and Actuators
114 48 459953 1818 2 2 2 Taiika M6 daHueBast Collar nut M6
49 3163-6512010 1 1 1 Bok ynipaBieHnust 6JI0KMPOBKY ABEpeit Control unit of door locks
50 3163-6512022 1 1 1 KpoHiureits kperyieHust 610Ka yIpaBiIeHUs] CUCTEMO OJIOKMPOBKY Bracket fastening control unit of door locks
nBepeit
I'PYIIIIA 68. CUJIEHDbSI
GROUP 68. SEATS
Ioarpynna 6810. Cunennbe nepeanee
Subgroup 6810. Front Seat
115 1 3163-6810010 1 1 - CuneHbe niepeiHee paBoe Front seat, r. h.
2 3163-6810010-01 - - 1 CunieHbe niepeiHee IpaBoe Front seat, r. h.
3 3163-6810011 1 1 - CueHbe NepeIHee JIEBOE Front seat, 1. h.
4 3163-6810011-01 - - | CuneHbe niepeiHee JIeBoe Front seat, 1. h.
5 252006-1129 8 8 8 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
6 252156-112 8 8 8 IIai6a 10J1 npyXuHHAasT Spring washer 10J1
7 1/59707/21 8 8 8 Boar M10x1,25x25 Bolt M10x1.25x25
8 2206-5402256-03 12 12 12 ®Duxkcarop nepxatesist OOMBKU Upholstery holder stop
9 2206-5402254-03 12 12 12 JlepxxaTteb 00MBKU Upholstery holder
10 3163-6817100-11 1 1 1 O061ML0BKa MOACTaBKU MTpaBasi Support facing, r. h.
11 3163-6817102-11 1 1 1 O011M1I0BKA MOJICTABKU TIepeIHSIs IpaBast Support facing, front, r. h.
12 3163-6817101-11 1 1 1 O0111I0BKA MOICTABKY JieBast Support facing, 1. h.
13 3163-6817103-11 1 1 1 O06MII0BKA ITOACTABKY IIEPEIHSIS JIeBast Support facing, front, L. h.



6¢£C

1 S183-6EN00D - - 17 IELEmIDD
2 Mweine T PN S 1B 36 ERdn0
1 .

r ; |/

3 21E3-GEI0011 ' : .
4 IN6IEEN0011-M 'xa‘}-—%-\ ® 250 i T Shes B o0 01
- - ! N
5 252006129 ! I.f T, B oEEISEM 7 ; NGOG
| L | ¥ O ;
& 252156-M7 Fet __.r" h [+ T =TT ! ! i 1587071
I' 0 - . 1 . .
. ! Foa
T O1meTT ! Ry ! f 7 P |= A ,-f 2EX1B5N2
' ' | —i PEHME
1}. i | IK-\"\-\_IJ | ! T .__LH . 25 a6
S A - i ! L et F163-ERIHOD
gl b -
. [ I| N 1
N
_}-:""\-\._'
. d___,.ﬂ" __;“—1-'--"' .
ERE0 LN (P, N (R— R ;
o - - _'
9 2XMe-SI02254-03 .,gf"';""x L iﬁ'ﬂ
W Hesse T ——=E=t Ny e T e
7 s el TR E
11 3a-8E1 70211 _‘ﬂ!:\'« R |
B 2% - -
: a\:}_’ A ST
R L
12 FEIEB1TIM-11 — . E—F'-ET]
- - AT
13 3163681710311 - A \_E o
'\-FF'. W._.-"-i- E:“- P
14 31EI6E1THI0 —fﬁ;__;}"’ A Pars
5 Z298-SARZ2SA-03 — ’ f'_“‘l"“&' = ,{;}f OB FEEAD
N 2706 TSEO3 i ] 00 0K 0 e 4 -0
15 EIELAN O 1AZTasH
252007-M29
- A183-EATTI20-T
e
. T183-EATT TR0
T 1maTTE = A
& 2EI54M2 @ =
5 2EIO06IZY P 3 | TETRTNT
18 636817032 ST .

Puc. 115. Cunenne nepentee (6810), cumeHbe 3amHee (6820)
Fig. 115. Front Seat (6810), Rear Seat (6820)



0v¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8
115 14 3163-6817010 1 1 1 [TomcraBKa ITepeTHETO CUIEHbBS ITpaBast Front seat support, r. h.
15 3163-6817011 1 1 1 ITonmcraBka repeTHETO CUAECHBS JieBast Front seat support, 1. h.
16  3163-6817032 12 12 12 [Mpoxnanka Gasket
Ioarpynna 6820. Cunenne 3anHee
Subgroup 6820. Rear Seat
115 5 252006-1129 10 10 10 [Iait6a 10 Washer 10
6 252156-112 10 10 10 IIait6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
7 1/59707/21 10 10 10 Boar M10x1,25x25 Bolt M10x1.25x25
8 2206-5402256-03 12 12 12 Duxkcarop nepxaresst OOMBKI Upholstery holder stop
9 2206-5402254-03 12 12 12 JepxaTenb 0OUBKU Upholstery holder
17 3163-6820010 1 1 - CuneHbe 3aIHee OHOMECTHOE ITPaBoe Single seat, rear. r. h.
18 3163-6820010-01 - - 1 CuaeHbe 3aHee OMHOMECTHOE ITPaBoe Single seat, rear. r. h.
19 3163-6820011 1 1 - CuneHbe 3aJHee IByXMECTHOE JIEBOE Double seat, rear. 1. h.
20  3163-6820011-01 - - 1 CuzeHbe 3aIHee IByXMECTHOE JIEBOE Double seat, rear. I. h.
21 3163-6820090 3 3 3 Ckoba (uKcaluu CUAEHbS Seat stop clamp
22 1/32768/01 5 5 5 BunT M6X30 Screw M6x30
23 252037-T129 5 5 5 [1aii6a 6 Washer 6
24 3163-6827320-01 1 1 1 OO0IMIIOBKA TPEXMECTHOTO CUIEHbSI Triple seat facing
25 3163-6827324-01 1 1 1 OO0IUILIOBKA [TEPEIHSS Front facing
26 1/76793/07 4 4 4 BuHT camoHape3aloluii ¢ oJTyIoTaiiHOM FOJIOBKO#M Semicountersunk self-tapping screw with cross
M KPECTOOOPa3HbIM IILTALIEM slot
T'PYIIIIA 81. BEHTWIAIIAA N OTOILIEHUE
GROUP 81. BODY VENTILATION AND HEATING ARRANGEMENT
IToarpynna 8101. Oronurenb
Subgroup 8101. Heater
116 1 3162-8101010-10 1 1 1 Otonurenb Heater
2 250608-1129 6 6 6 Taiika M6 Nut M6
3 293221-1129 6 6 6 [11aii6a 6 Washer 6
4 3160-8101113 4 4 4 Brynka Bushing
5 3160-8101112 1 1 1 IMnactuxa Plate
6 240817-1129 7 7 7 Bunr 4x10 Screw 4x10
7 3163-8101342-10 1 1 1 BosnyxoBoa o6orpesa HOT IiepeHsIsl 4acThb Feet heating air duct, front part
8 3163-8101346-10 1 1 1 Bo3znyxoBom o6orpeBa HOT CpeaHsIsl YacThb Feet heating air duct, middle part
9 3163-8101343-10 1 1 1 BosnyxoBon oborpesa HOT 3aHsIs1 4aCTh Feet heating air duct, rear part



1¥C

& 4 k&

4
3
z

I M -4 B K @& % I

31 E2-6 11 =10

250808-M2S ﬁ-

AR -NIT
M BB 113 y

&1 60-614r113

PrlrkallpF: ]
Z3080d-M2b

FEG-a211112
Fasirr g B ) R

P el g ki
AA1T-M2B
FVEFR MY 343 10

31 &3-6140r 346- 10

ERLE R AR ELE R

Puc. 116. Oronurens (8101)/1
Fig. 116. Heater (8101)/1

1 B0 NS

i3 -nze
et ] -y PR

17 RT

31 &3-B101 16
FE-811 53T
31 &3-B101 54011
F1 53-8 536
& 6610 520
= Ea 593
60372
L b arlp by
HCA18-M2b
L4 TN
FE2-FsIm  —
17327 19aH

o HNE -G

A1 &2 B0 55
F1 -8 537
250485120

F1 53-8 531-1
24081 T A2
G-I
31838110238

7



(444

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

116 10 293185-1129 2 2 2 Iaii6a 5 Washer 5
11 1/76700/07 2 2 2 Bunr 4,3x9,5 Screw 4.3x9.5
12 3163-8101150 1 1 1 KpaH yrpaBieHNsI OTOITATEIEM Heater control cock
13 3163-8101532 1 1 1 BosnyxoBox npaBblii Air duct, r. h.
14 3163-8101540-01 1 1 1 YIIOTHUTEh BO3AYXOBO/Ia IIPaBOro R. h. air duct seal
15  3163-8101536 | 1 | BosmyxoBon rpaBblii Air duct, 1. h.

116,117 16  3160-8101529 3 3 3 YmnorHurens Seal

117 17 3163-8101533 1 1 1 BosmyxoBon JieBbIit Air duct, 1. h.
18 3160-3729010 1 1 1 Pesucrop no6aBoYHBII Auxiliary resistor
19  252002-1129 4 4 4 [laii6a 4 Washer 4
20 240818-I129 1 1 1 Bunt M4x12 Screw M4x12
21 3162-8101530 1 1 1 BosmyxoBon JieBblii Air duct, 1. h.
22 1/32719/01 3 3 3 Bunt M4x10 Screw M4x10
23 3162-8101535 1 1 1 BoznyxoBon neBbrit Air duct, 1. h.
24 3160-8101537 1 1 1 KpoHiiTeitH 1eBoro Bo3ayxoBoaa L. h. air duct bracket
25 250462-1129 3 3 3 Taiixa M4 Nut M4
26 241820-1129 2 2 2 Bunt M4x17 Screw M4x17
27 3163-8110238 1 1 1 OTOOIHUK LITAaHTa OTOIUTEISI Heater hose baffle

117 28  3162-8101020 1 1 1 Koxyx oronuTesist mpaBblii Heater housing, r. h.
29 3163-8102126 1 1 1 VII0THUTEb BO3AYXOBOIOB Air duct seal
30 3163-8104326 1 1 1 YII0THUTENb BO3IYXOBOIOB Air duct seal
31  3162-8101365 1 1 1 KryT yIutoTHUTEIbHBIA OTOIUTENIS MTEPEIHUI Heater sealing braid, front
32 3160-8101502 2 2 2 3acI0HKa OTOIMTEJISI BEPXHSIS C YIUIOTHUTEIEM Heater upper flap complete with seal
33 3163-8102128 1 1 1 [NepexomHrK BO3MyX0BOMA 0OOTPEBa BETPOBOTO CTEKIIA Windshield defroster air duct adapter
34 3163-8104328 1 1 1 [lepexoqHUK BO31yX0BOAA LEHTPATBHOTO Middle air duct adapter
35 3162-8101025 1 1 1 Koxyx oronurest 1eBblit Heater housing, 1. h.
36 1/76702/01 1 1 1 Bunr 4,3x15,9 Screw 4.3x15.9
37 220003-I129 2 2 2 Bunt M3x8 Screw M3x8
38 3162-8101522 1 1 1 Poblyar BepxHeil 3aCJIOHKM OTOIUTE]IST Heater upper flap lever
39 3162-8101528-10 1 1 1 Prryar HDKHEl 3aCIIOHKY OTOTIATENS Heater lower flap lever
40  3162-8101561 1 1 1 INepexoqHuk coruia o6myBa HOT Feet heating nozzle adapter
41  3160-1109165 2 2 2 XOMYT YepBSIYHbII Worm yoke
42 3162-8101563 1 1 1 Coruto 061yBa HOT JIeBOE Feet heating nozzle, 1. h.
43 242017-1129 2 2 2 Bunr 2,4x10 Screw 2.4x10
44 3162-8101075 1 1 1 VYII0THUTENb IO/ PaAMaTOpP OTOITUTEIST Seal for heater radiator



eve

28 ¥ 62-G0En

- S
2P 31630 20 = e
-~ - A "'\K
3 TEFRINITE — ., .
-~
s <
-,
‘x_\._
31 HE2-BI365
37 FIEBIS0E
3 FIGIB1031 28

H OHEFRIMMHE

38 miEanL A0k
i3

i i) |

A CHGE-BMSTE

A7 FaONkA-Mte

I HE2-BIIS2E-10
M HEL-BMASE L
A HE-1I0HES ——,

- I. . \-"
N 3 -\-H"'
[ T

47 TIE-AHHMSET

. II
"._. ".I 1
". ’ 1
.-"'f I," I'.' |I
- ! 1
'h_. " I.
""-. I". '
-~ k""\. "._ I'. II
_.-d'l: S . "-_ l'.I !
I h\%‘ ' . A
b, , o !
AE) R
"= 1
di  FaNHT-TEER

¢

58 14FriaMm

]

L A 3R
‘5? TN
e, e

o

|
[“E4  BBe-BI01026
|

52 Fea-E10107d

51 36Q-A101084°

G4+ 3Bz H101060
44 HB0-E10107d,

di 3 ge-E10100 —

47 Hgz-Hi015dz

41 Fe-11001as

Wi Fa-E101 11T

Puc. 117. Oronurens (8101)/2
Fig. 117. Heater (8101)/2

15 FEF-H10136E6

o AEZHINIO075

B R 1 = a8 [ah) i

18 3H80-E101629



a4

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

117 45  3162-8101366 1 1 1 KryT yIIOTHUTEIbHBINA OTOMMTENS 3aIHUI Heater sealing braid, rear
46 3160-8101110 7 7 7 Cko0a KperuieHUST KOXKYXOB OTOITUTEJIST Heater housing fastening clamp
47  3162-8101562 1 1 1 Corio 061yBa HOT TIpaBoe Feet heating nozzle, r. h.
48 3162-8101050 1 1 1 Panuatop otonuressi ¢ MpoKJIagKamMu Heater radiator complete with gaskets
49  3160-8101074 1 1 1 INpoxknanka panuaTopa Radiator gasket
50 3162-8101060 1 1 1 Panuarop oTonurest Heater radiator
51 3160-8101084 1 1 1 IIpoxknanka pagratopa TopleBast Radiator gasket, face
52 3162-8101074 | 1 | YoTHUTEb HAKIIAKY paayMaTopa Radiator strap seal
53 3162-8101026 1 1 1 Haknaaka paguaropa OTOIUTES Heater radiator strap
54 352514-1129 2 2 2 [lait6a 5 Washer 5
55 1/32739/01 2 2 2 BunT M5x10 Screw M5x10

Ionrpynna 8102. OGorpes BeTpOBOro cTeK/Ia
Subgroup 8102. Windhield Hot-Air Defroster

118 1 3162-8102112 1 1 1 BosnyxoBon ¢ ycunuteaem Air duct complete with stiffener
2 240819-1129 12 12 12 Bunr 4x16 Screw 4x16
3 252002-1129 12 12 12 [11aii6a 4 Washer 4
4 3162-5325318 12 12 12 Taiika crieninaabHast Special nut
5 3162-5325024 1 1 1 Ycunurerb maHe M MPUOOPOB TepeTHU Instrument board stiffener, front
6 3162-8102151 4 4 4 YIJI0THUTET BO3MYXOBOAA Air duct seal
7 3162-8102153 4 4 4 VII0THUTENH OOJIMIIOBKY BO3IYyXOBOIA Air duct facing seal
8 3162-8102120 | 1 1 BosmyxoBon o6orpeBa BETpOBOTO CTEKIIa Windshield hot-air defrosting air duct
9 3162-8102122 1 1 1 BosnyxoBon o6orpeBa BETpOBOTO CTEKJIA EPEIHSIS YaCTh Windshield hot-air defrosting air duct, front

part

10 3162-8102124 1 1 1 BosnyxoBon o6orpeBa BETpOBOIO CTEKJIa 3aIHSs 4aCTh Windshield hot-air defrosting air duct, rear part
11 3162-8104391 8 8 8 3allenKa BO3myxoBoaa Air duct catch
12 3162-8102145 5 5 5 3armyiika oGJIMIIOBKY BO3IyXOBOIa Air duct facing plug
13 220105-1129 5 5 5 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
14 252004-T129 10 10 10 [ait6a 6 Washer 6
15 3162-8102141 1 1 1 O6MIIOBKA BO3IyXOBO/Ia 00/TyBa BETPOBOTO CTEKJIA JieBast Windshield hot-air defrosting air duct facing, 1. h.
16 3162-8102142 1 1 1 O061II0BKA BO3AyXOBOIa 00TyBa BETPOBOTO CTEKJIA TpaBast ‘Windshield hot-air defrosting air duct facing, r. h.
17 250508-1129 2 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
18 252154-112 7 7 7 Iaii6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
19  252037-1129 2 2 2 [laii6a 6 Washer 6



Sye

1
Tl
3
4

L3

&
7
-4
"B
11

AT

1z
1%
1d

1B
14

17
14
14
ik
i

Hae-A1a211z
2ACATSHNFY

25202 AT

Hp2A12RN1 &
Mpz-Bazhodd
M E2AT021 B
MEZH19218=
ANEZ-R1921E0
TEI-RIG2 ¥
GI-E1 a1
J1e2-BAW AT
ME2-5 2145
L3 1DaE-M2p

S5R03- M2 — T

e ik2id
b LFH gl ey B

2B060OE.M29
2heiaa.fzs

2Ez2154-M2 —""
2520 I'li.“i'—n '-dr "'f

aFq1g-ngy

1625 331
A16d-0 M B
A162-B M A
162 -Biikd-38n
1628 I 3
25520

——————s
; 3z

3%

; il

2d0ddM2a

b LFE L) EET R

smna;.é;——.ﬁk

Al
AT

232153
250464y

. 118. OGorpeB BETPOBOTO
Fig. 118. Windshield Hot-Air Defroster (8102), Body Ventilation (8104)

crekia (8102), BenTwsiust ky3osa (8104)

rana 18- Mo
P L s
TR
FE2-aaa 0
1 RE-B0a 38
H&2-B 3

TE-A1A3E "
31 BB
FE2-BadH
F162-13T8 |

sooiks-rem
252158-Mm2
26048 - M

A1 E2B1d 314
2E205 MM
rangmd - M
A1
FEI-R DR

1 Ed-MHR-H
31 53-BA IS
350 BT
Fad-B12-10
3132-B 40
312 - B fed A O



9¥¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8
118 20 201418-1129 5 5 5 Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
Tlonrpynna 8104. BenTunisiuus Ky30Ba
Subgroup 8104. Body Ventilation

118 11 3162-8104391 23 23 23 3allenKa Bo3IyxoBoaa Air duct catch
21 3162-8104331 1 1 1 BoznyxoBon BeHTWISIINKM OOKOBO JIEBBIi Ventilation air duct, side, 1. h.
22 3162-8104339 | 1 1 BoznyxoBonm BeHTHIISIIIK GOKOBOM JIEBBII BEPXHUIA Ventilation air duct, side, upper, L. h.
23 3162-8104341 1 1 1 BosmyxoBon BEeHTWISILIMM GOKOBOA JIEBBIN HUKHUIM Ventilation air duct, side, lower, 1. h.
24 3162-8104310 5 5 5 Hedpocrep Defroster
25 252035-1129 12 12 12 [11aii6a 4 Washer 4
26 240820-1129 10 10 10 Bunr 4x18 Screw 4x18
27  3162-8104411 5 5 5 YnnorHutens nedpocrepa Defroster seal
28  352036-T129 8 8 8 [laii6a 5 Washer 5
29 252153-112 8 8 8 a6 5J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 5JI
30 250464-1129 8 8 8 Taiika M5 Nut M5
31 240818-1129 2 2 2 Bunr 4x12 Screw 4x12
32 3162-8104332 1 1 1 BosmyxoBon BEeHTWIISIIIMKM GOKOBOM TIPaBBIiA Ventilation air duct, side, r. h.
33 3162-8104340 1 1 1 BosnyxoBon BEHTWISILIMM OOKOBOI MIPaBblii BEPXHSISI 4YacTh Ventilation air duct, side, r. h., upper part
34 3162-8104338 1 1 1 BosmyxoBon BEeHTUISILIMM GOKOBOI MPaBblii HYXKHSISI 4aCTh Ventilation air duct, side, r. h., lower part
35 3162-8104320 1 1 1 Bo3nyxoBo BEHTWISILIMY LEHTPATbHBII Ventilation air duct, middle
36 3162-8104329 1 1 1 BosnyxoBon LeHTpasbHbII JI€Basi 4acThb Ventilation air duct, middle, 1. h. part
37 3162-8104330 1 1 1 Pamxa non yrioTHUTEb Frame for seal
38 3162-8104328 | 1 1 BosmyxoBop 1IeHTpaIbHBIN TTpaBasi YacThb Ventilation air duct, middle, r. h. part
39 3162-8104408 1 1 1 Pamka pelieTky BEHTUJISILINA Ventialtion grill frame
40  3162-8104398-01 1 1 1 PeieTka ¢ kirarmaHom Grill complete with valve
41 3163-8104405 1 1 1 JepxaTesb KJIaraHOB PEeIeTKN BEHTUISILIUU C OTCEKATeNsIMU Xer}tialtion grill valve holder with shutoff

evice
42 2360-8104402 1 1 1 Knaman pemerku BeHTWISLUU Ventialtion grill valve
43 3162-8104412-10 1 1 1 [epxaTenb KJIalaHOB pPEIIETKH BEHTWISLIMHI Ventialtion grill valve holder
44 3162-8104409 1 1 1 YmioTHuTeNnb Seal
45  3162-8104400 1 1 1 Pemierka BEeHTWISILIUM Ventialtion grill
IHoarpynna 8109. Ympasnenue oronuTejeM Ky30Ba
Subgroup 8109. Body Heater Control

119 1 3162-8109024 1 1 1 [lynbT oromutens Heater desk
2 240819-1129 6 6 6 Bunt 4x16 Screw 4x16
3 3162-8109028 1 1 1 Kpsiiika mynbTa oTOmUTENST Heater desk cover
4 3160-8109084 3 3 3 KoJsblio cTOMOpHOE OCU pHIYAroB YMpaBIeHUs] OTOMMTENEM Heater control lever shaft locking ring



Lye

FET-AT (EHM
AR 35
31 32-B1 952
A1 E2E D0EE
1 a1 LTS 36

20T

1 &3-B1 L
A1 A2-81 00T 2
M ELE1 T
BB (BT
NG2-B1 IS

A4 iszE
11 32 R ———
12 TP
13 32 -n

24081 91 2%
G518
B0 1 (He(EA
N42-3 1138
drde-A1dedia
FNET VG
NG 13
Zd1B1EHNZR

J180-4 1 (k84

15 3162-B10867
4 B 2414146
————1d A ELEIWTA

= B @8 - B O/ B o R om

Puc. 119. Ynpasnenue oronurenem Kyzosa (8109)
Fig. 119. Body Heater Control (8109)




8¥¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
119 5 3162-8109036 2 2 2 Ppryar mpuBoma 3acOHKM HVKHUMN Flap linkage lever, lower
6 3162-8109032 1 1 1 CeKTop IBYXCTOPOHHMIA Two-sided sector
7 3162-8109030 1 1 1 CeKTOop OMHOCTOPOHHMIA One-sided sector
8 3162-8109034 1 1 1 Poruar npuBona 3aCiOHKM BEpXHUIA Flap linkage lever, lower
9 241819-1129 3 3 3 Bunr 4x16 Screw 4x16
10 3162-8109026 1 1 1 Koprryc nynbra oronurens Heater desk body
11 3162-8109040 2 2 2 [pyxuHa pukcaropa Lock spring
12 296834 2 2 2 [apuk 4,763-100 Ball 4.763-100
13 293271-11 2 2 2 1laii6a 8 Washer 8
14 3162-8109070 1 1 1 OO6nUIIOBKA MyJIbTa YIIPABIEHUS OTOMUTETIEM Heater control desk facing
15 3162-3709671 2 2 2 PyxosiTka mepexitodaTesnist OTOIUTES Heater selector switch handle
16  3162-8109078 1 1 1 JIum6 npaBblit Limb, r. h.
17 3162-8109076 1 1 1 JIum6 cpemHmii Limb, middle
18 3162-8109074 1 1 1 JIumO neBbIid Limb, 1. h.
19 3162-8109072 1 1 1 OO6UIIOBKA MyJIbTa YIIPABIEHUS OTOMTUTETIEM Heater control desk facing
20 3162-8109080 1 1 1 CaeTtoBon Edge-lighted panel
21 240617-1129 3 3 3 Bunr 4x10 Screw 4x10
22 3160-8109135 6 6 6 Ckoba KperieHus! TSTY pblYaroB yIpaBieHUs OTOMUTEIeM Heater control lever rod fastening clamp
23 3162-8109058 1 1 1 Tsra HUXXHEN 3aCTOHKY OTOMUTES Heater lower flap rod
24 3162-8109052 1 1 1 Tsra BepxHeii 3aCJTOHKU OTOTIUTES Heater upper flap rod
25 3162-8109064 1 1 1 Tsra kpaHa oToruTesst Heater cock rod
Ioarpynna 8110. Oronurenb Ky30Ba 3aIHMit
Subgroup 8110. Body Rear Heater
120 1 3162-8110200-10 1 1 1 CucteMa TpyOoOITPOBOIOB BBIITyCKHAST Outlet pipelines
2 3162-8110204 | 1 1 LlInaHr BIMyCKHON BEpXHUIA Outlet hose, upper
3 3160-8101160 20 20 20 XOMyT YepBSIUHBII Worm yoke
4 3162-8110206 1 1 1 IInaHr BBIMTYCKHON HIKHUHT Outlet hose, lower
5 3162-8110202 2 2 2 TpoiiHuk Tee-piece
6 3163-8110235 1 1 1 InaHr Hose
7 3162-8110563 2 2 2 YIUIOTHUTETH Seal
8 45 9553 1818 6 6 6 Tajika mecturpaHHas ¢ puaHuem M8 Hexagon flange nut M8
9 3163-8110232 1 1 1 IInanr Hose
10 31602-8101206 1 1 1 IInanr Hose
11 3163-8110020 1 1 1 DnexkrpoaBuraresb ¢ HacocoM 32.3780 Electric motor complete with pump 32.3780
12 3163-8119231 1 1 1 Inaur Hose
13 3162-8110210-10 1 1 1 Cucrema TpyGOIIPOBOIOB BITyCKHAst Inlet pipelines



6¥C

[ X R

- TR .

3
¥
B

1825 102014

1825 1030
18- i 1an
18251 1020
1625110202
18- 01140
183110285

A

LA 018D
JELE1 01562
45 958% 1313

Puc. 120. Oronurens ky3oBa 3amHuii (8110)
Fig. 120. Body Rear Heater (8110)

15
"+

14
%

G0-A101160
EgLocy il BEi ko
S0-A104160

A1 Gke-a10120d

15 B35 1814

31 E8-B1 1 2k

¥ H40-B1i18a

A1ELE1 10231

[}
1
e
O
1

a2 021l -

AE-E 10214
3160-100160
bz 1020z
3160-81071 60
ALFO RN [sFRE.
AL I AN [sFk

L FH AR Jui 1B
2a0856-M2a
H183E1 10




0S¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

120 14 3162-8110214 1 1 1 II1aHr BBIMyCKHOM BEpXHMIA Outlet hose, upper
15  3162-8110216 1 1 1 LlaHT BBITyCKHON HUKHU Outlet hose, lower
16  3162-8110236 1 1 1 InaHr Hose
17 3162-8110010 1 1 1 OTtonuTeb Ky30Ba 3aJIHUI Body heater, rear
18 240836-I129 3 3 3 Bunr 5x12 Screw 5x12
19 3163-8110011 1 1 1 KpoHiureitH 3agHero oTonuTes Ky3oBa Body rear heater bracket

IToarpynna 8119. Bo3nyxo3aGopHuk
Subgroup 8119. Air Intake

121 1 3163-8119010-01 1 1 1 Bo3nyxo3abopHUK OTONUTENST Air intake of heater
2 293221-1129 4 4 4 [Taii6a 6 Washer 6
3 250608-1129 4 4 4 laiika M6 Nut M6
4 3163-8119046 1 1 1 Y1op yrmioTHUTENS Seal stop
5 3160-8119390 2 2 2 Knanan mist cnvBa Bombl Water drain valve
6 3160-8119242-20 2 2 2 [IInaHT BOZOOTBOISIIIMIA Water outlet hose
7 3160-1015082 1 1 1 XOMYT YepBSIYHbII Worm yoke
8 3163-8119048 1 1 1 YmotHUTENTb BO3MYX03a00pHUKA Air intake seal
9 3160-8119548 1 1 1 Pbryar Lever
10 220003-1129 3 3 3 Bunt M3x8 Screw M3x8
11 1/32704/01 3 3 3 Bunt M3x8 Screw M3x8
12 3163-8119025 1 1 1 Koprtyc Bo3nyxo3ab0pHUKa BEpXHUii JIeBbIit Air intake body, upper, 1. h.
13 242017-1129 6 6 6 Bunrt 2-4x10 Screw 2-4x10
14 3160-8101110 6 6 6 Ckoba KperuieHUsT KOKYXOB OTOITUTETs Heater housing fastening clamp
15 3163-8119234-03 1 1 1 [IIuToK BomooTpakaTeIbHbIN BEPXHUI Water repellent shield, upper
16  3163-8119031-03 1 1 1 [LIuTok BomooTpaxkaTeabHbII Water repellent shield
17 3163-8119161 1 1 1 KryT yrioTHUTENbHBII BEPXHMIA JI€BbIi Sealing braid, upper, 1. h
18  3163-8119054 1 1 1 l'opnoBuHa Bo3myx03ab0pHUKa, 3a1HSIS1 YaCTh Air intake neck, rear part
19  3163-8119160 1 1 1 KryT ynjaoTHUTEIbHBIM BEpXHUIA TIPABbIii Sealing braid, upper, r. h
20  3163-8119053 1 1 1 ['opsioBrMHA BO31yx03200pHUKA, TIEpeHsIsl YaCTh Air intake neck, front part
21 3163-8119055-01 1 1 1 YIUIOTHUTEb TOPJIOBUHBI BO3AYX03a00pHUKA Air intake neck seal
22 3163-8119052 1 1 1 T'op1oBMHA BO3yX03a00PHUKA C BOIOOTPAXATEILHBIM IUTKOM Air intake neck with water repellent shield
23 3163-8119158 1 1 1 2KryT yIIOoTHUTEIbHBIN TIEPeAHUIA BEPXHUIA Sealing braid, upper, front
24 3163-8119022 1 1 1 Kopnyc Bo3ayxo3abopHrKa BepXHUI TTpaBbIit Air intake body, upper, r. h.
25 3163-8119237-03 1 1 1 LITyuep BogoOTBOASILIETO LUTAHTA LIEHTPAIbHBIH Water outlet hose union, middle
26  3163-8119157 1 1 1 KryT yIIOTHUTENbHBIA BEPXHUI Sealing braid, upper
27 3163-8119232-03 1 1 1 Pamka BomooTpaXaTebHOTO IIIUTKA Water repellent shield frame
28 3163-8119030 1 1 1 3acjIoHKa PeLMPKYJISILUY C YITIOTHUTEIEM Recirculation flap complete with seal



IS¢

a1

14
20
15

14
17

14
15
13
14
1%

1%

11
10

— B du  hoBE - =

NEI-E11B055-01 22
23

A0 24

2183 BTG

TEFETIHE0

A 11454

N63-F11H151 35
26
ar
2%

2183 B19031 03 28

AR EITH2 1403 10

2420 7.N28

Jvéggran

24201 7-NZ9 31
3%

NAFE11B0IS 33

Tl A

21 Bl 19545
35
36

T E3-B 104 B

T 8- 10150E2

21 60- K1 19242- 20 =1 4

21 Bl 19300 e

1831 19044 L 37

Tin h"t’-‘ am

750608129 P

793221-M29 S s

31 63-B119 00—

Puc. 121. Bosznyxo3a6opHuk (8119)
Fig. 121. Air Intake (8119)

J163-81 1852
A163-81181 54
11 653-811 B2

B 1RETIG
J163-8 18157
A163-811Beia -
11 5:3-811 B3k
3165:3-81 1923 3{ky
315381 15T

F1EI-M 19156
21 03s8-N2S

16381181148
11653-811 B1E3

163 19105
4163-8 18t

631 1924220
A160-81 193530

3 nd-g1d148a3
1R
17EEH
2017 M2



(454

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

121 29 3163-8119233-03 1 1 1 Koxyx BomooTpaxkaTebHOTO IIUTKA Water repellent shield housing
30 3163-8119700 1 1 1 YIUIOTHUTETh OKHA PEIIUPKYIISIIIAY BO3IyX03a00pHUKA Air intake recirculation window seal
31 3163-8119156 1 1 1 2KryT yITOTHUTETBHBIA HYDKHUIA Sealing braid, lower
32 210359-1129 3 3 3 Bont M6x25 Bolt M6x25
33 3163-8119118 1 1 1 IlInanr o6ayBa 1eToK Blade defrosting hose
34 3163-8119023 1 1 1 Koprryc Bo3nyxo3abopHIKa HYDKHUI Air intake body, lower
35 3163-8119105-01 | 1 | [poxiaaka 271eKTpOBEHTUIISITOpA Electric fan gasket
36 3163-8119020 1 1 1 DJIeKTPOBEHTIIISITOP Electric fan
37  3160-8101033 3 3 3 Bryinika a1eKTpOBEeHTUISITOpA Electric fan bushing
38 1/25995/71 3 3 3 [1lait6a Washer
39 1/07259/11 3 3 3 laiika M6 Nut M6

I'PVIIIIA 82. ITPUHAUVIEZKHOCTHU KY30BA
GROUP 82. BODY ACCESSORIES
ITonrpynna 8201. 3epkana
Subgroup 8201. Mirrors

122 1 3162-8201387 - 1 1 O06nMII0BKA 3epKajla BHYTPEHHSIS TIepeaHelt ABepu JieBast Front door mirror lining, 1. h.
2 3162-8201386 - 1 1 O0111I0BKa 3epKajia BHYTPEHHSISI [TepeiHel ABepU TipaBast Front door mirror lining, r. h.
3 3162-8201385 1 - - O06a1IIOBKA 3epKajla BHYTPEHHSIs TIepeaHeil ABepH JieBast Front door mirror lining, 1. h.
4 3162-8201384 1 - - O6aMII0BKaA 3epKajia BHYTPEHHSISI IIepeaIHe ABepU IpaBast Front door mirror lining, r. h.
5 3162-8201252 1 1 1 KpoHnireitH mpuBoma Hapy>KHOTO 3epKaJia IIpaBbIil Outside mirror drive bracket, r. h.
6 3162-8201253 1 1 1 KpoH1uureitn nprBoaa Hapy>KHOTO 3epKasia JeBbIit Outside mirror drive bracket, 1. h.
7 3162-8201061 1 - - 3epKasio 3aJHero Brjia JIeBoe Rear view mirror, 1. h.
8 3162-8201060 1 - - 3epKaso 3aHero Buaa npaBoe Rear view mirror, r. h.
9 75 9219 3038 6 6 6 BunT 5x30 Screw 5x30
10 352514-T129 6 6 6 laii6a 5 Washer 5
11 201417-T129 4 4 4 Bonr M6x14 Bolt M6x14
12 252154-112 4 4 4 IIaii6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
13 3162-8201071 - 1 1 3epKaJio 3aJHero Buaa JeBoe Rear view mirror, 1. h.
14 3162-8201070 - 1 1 3epKaJo 3aIHETO BUIA IIpaBoe Rear view mirror, r. h.
19  1/33112/01 2 2 2 Bunt M5x20 Screw M5x20
20 3160-8201008 1 1 1 3epKaJio 3aIHETO BUa BHyTpeHHee Rear view mirror, inside

IMoarpynma 8202. ITopyynu, KPIOUKH IS OXEXKIbI
Subgroup 8202. Grab Rails and Clothes Hooks
122 22 3160-8202018 6 6 6 [TnacTrHa KperuieHU i MopyvHst Rail fastening strip



41

I

—23

€6¢

|4 3n4D1A631 3200

V6B BATA0N
1 BA20 70 6
31 84107032
215016317150
5063150
15053135
AVAD-BATAT DD
V6D BN D1
1 R-5206018 —,
aEMTEMZE— b FUA0-37241032
wsararz— - | 25217-N26
n L' )
e BT 201420-May
——
-\-\-\-\-"-\-\.\_\_
3160-8306028 ——.
315-0-530&:19—\} Jl] INE3-E30DG
BTN —, 5T sreanizess
" - ) | N g
vEa I T— :_-.E?__E 162830001
e ) THE0-430201 002
2160-4302010-05
1 DA D 206 5802250 -0
21 B-G206-442 206 FAN2 150 -2
020 2706 540215005
1260517 - T2 06540225604
12805571 - ZHIESADZTSH0S
PG F206-5402254-01
T G-A 306420 - 1 R0-6302032-01
31 G0-B306HK — e ; s =1 B0-630Z03T-03 _
LT T T : 1 B § 305500 .
T BO-GHGHE —. A P LATTERA
i
%1 B-5208-408-. 1 -
“"'“ﬁ e s
21 BAeEIOBI0% - [y 1 B0-630 08 J

&1 G0-E0 301001
1 CHERO30A0

Puc. 122. 3epkana (8201), mopyuHu, kprouku st onexabl (8202), menensHuiia (8203), Ko3bIpbKU TPOTUBOCOTHEUHbIE (8204)
Fig. 122. Mirrors (8201), Grab Rails, Clothes Hooks (8202), Ashtray (8203), Sun Visors (8204)



1474

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
122 23 252174-T129 12 12 12 [Iaii6a 6 cTormopHast ¢ BHyTpPEHHUMH 3YObsIMU Locking washer 6 with inner teeth
24 1/32768/01 6 6 6 Bunt M6x30 ¢ LMIMHIPUYECKOM TOJIOBKOM U cepoit Fillister head screw M6x30
25  3160-8202020 6 6 6 OO0IMLIOBKA MJIACTUHBI KPETUIEHUS TTOPYYHS Rail fastening strip facing
26  3160-8202010 4 4 4 IMopyueHs nepeaHmin Front rail
27 3160-8202028 3 3 3 Kponireitn mopy4yHs Rail bracket
28 1/32771/01 6 6 6 BunT M6x45 ¢ IMIMHIPUYECKO TOJIOBKOW U cepoii Fillister head screw M6x45
29 3160-8202024 3 3 3 Kpiouok st onexibl Clothes hook
30 3160-8202080 2 2 2 [Topy4yeHb 3amHMIA Rear rail
Ionrpynna 8203. Ilenenbuuna
Subgroup 8203. Ashtray
122 31 3162-8203238 1 1 1 Kpbllika kapmMaHa Pocket cover
32 3162-8203328 2 2 2 [IpyxuHa neneabHULBI Ashtray spring
33 3162-8203242 1 1 1 Kpsliika meneabHUIbI Ashtray cover
34 3162-5325318 4 4 4 Taiika crieninaabHast Special nut
35 252035-T129 4 4 4 [laii6a 4 Washer 4
36 240820-I129 4 4 4 Bunr 4x18 Screw 4x18
37 3162-8203340 1 1 1 HUckporacurennb Spark trap
38  3162-8203236 1 1 1 Koprryc neneibHUIBI Ashtray body
Ioarpynna 8204. Ko3bIpbKu NPOTHBOCOTHEYHbIE
Subgroup 8204. Sun Visors
122 15 1/76806/01 8 8 8 Bunr 4,9x19 Screw 4.9x19
16  1/76806/07* 8 8 8 BunT 4,9x19 Screw 4.9x19
17 3160-8204011-02 1 1 1 Ko3bIpeK mpOTUBOCOTHEUHBIH JIEBHIIA Sun visor, L. h.
18  3160-8204096-02 2 2 2 [epxatesb MPOTUBOCOTHEYHOTO KO3BIPbKa Sun visor holder
21 3160-8204010-02 1 1 1 Ko3bIpeK IpOTUBOCOTHEYHBII ITPaBbIii Sun visor, r. h.
ITonrpynna 8208. OTpakaTenu cBera
Subgroup 8208. Reflectors
123 1 3160-8208010 2 2 2 CBeToBO3BpalllaTelb Cat's eye
2 293185-1129 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 5 Washer 5
3 252133-112 2 2 2 [Tait6a ST mpyXuHHasK Spring washer 5
4 250464-1129 2 2 2 laiika M5 Nut M5
IToarpynna 8212. OpHameHTbI
Subgroup 8212. Decorative Patterns
123 5 3163-8212146 4 4 4 YIUIoTHUTET MOJITMHTA TIEPETHETO KPhLia Front fender moulding seal



19 Fd-5x102e-1

r:._;““ﬁt_‘"'-u.,,_ 17 AEHETT
o e o, 18 45 B5A3 1253
= I
e T e 19 316-5221110
- B e 0 FEREIR
T T EEAITILIEO]
2 AT DO lu

B YE-A12144

15 A8 2051-01
14 FeHHI0EH ."I

13 AM1BERTE .. %’
12 1508 U
11 {PEFIAT
1 260-B208010
B EMMEME—. -
e T ZEFIBS-THA
F25a133-M
1 Z5O4E4-TIZY

10 H8e-A212416 —,
A
—_
o
P JGT-ENIZNG
ez
S
“-% 5 FETIPIIE NS
-
6 41502 1308101 s
7 BAGAAE12080.01 .
-~
-

B B RF26

Puc. 123. Orpaxarenu ceera (8208), opHameHTsI (8212)
Fig. 123. Reflectors (8202), Decorative Patterns (8212)

944




9¢¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7

123 6 3163-8212081-01 1 1 1 MonauHT 3aaIHero Kpbljia JIEBBIN Rear fender molding, 1. h.
7 3163-8212080-01 1 1 1 MonauHT 3aHero Kpbljla MpaBblil Rear fender molding, r. h.
8 E24410-1126 10 10 10 Bont Cn M6x20 Bolt Cn M6x20
9 3162-8212415 1 1 1 MOonAVHT KPBILLIX JEeBbITA Roof molding, 1. h.
10 3162-8212416 1 1 1 MOJIIUHT KPBIILIK TPaBbIiA Roof molding r. h.
11 1/76712/07 8 8 8 BunT camonapesatommii 4,9x15,9 Self-tapping screw 4.9x15.9
12 1/25981/77 8 8 8 Iaii6a 5x18 Washer 5x18
13 1/41897/76 8 8 8 laiika piaHieBast it BUHTA ¢ pe3booid AB N10-12 Flange nut for screw with thread AB N10-12
14 3163-8212050-01 1 1 1 MonauHT nepeaHero Kpbljia paBblii Front fender molding, r. h.
15 3163-8212051-01 1 1 1 MoauHT MepeaHero Kpblia JIEBbI Front fender molding, 1. h

IHoarpynna 8217. Pemuu Ge3onacHocTu
Subgroup 8217. Safety Belts

124 1 3163-8217015 2 2 2 3aMOK nepeaHero peMHs 6€30IMacHOCTA Front safety belt lock
2 3163-8217015-02+ 2 2 2 3aMOK nepeaHero peMHs 6€30IMacHOCTHA Front safety belt lock
3 3163-8217012 1 1 1 PemeHb 6e3omacHOCTH NepenHui TPpaBblii Safety belt, front, r. h.
4 3163-8217012-02* 1 1 1 PemMeHb 6€301acHOCTH MepeTHUI TTPaBbIii Safety belt, front, r. h.
5 3163-8217013 1 1 1 PemeHb 6e30macHOCTH NepeIHUI JIEBbIit Safety belt, front, 1. h.
6 3163-8217013-02* 1 1 1 PemeHb 6e301MacHOCTH MIepeaHUI JIEBBII Safety belt, front, 1. h.
7 3163-8217104 2 2 2 Perynsitop 1m0 BhICOTE Height adjuster
8 3160-8217104-02* 2 2 2 Perynsitop no BbicoTe Height adjuster
9 3163-5402172 2 2 2 [topka Shutter
10 3163-8217205 1 1 1 3aMOK 3aIHero JIEBOIO peMHSI 0€3011aCHOCTU Rear 1. h. safety belt lock
11 3163-8217205-02* 1 1 1 3aMOK 3aIHEeTo JIEBOIO peMHSI 0€30ITaCHOCTH Rear 1. h. safety belt lock
12 3163-8217204 1 1 1 3aMKU CpeHeTo M 3aJHETO TIPaBOTO peMHeil 6e301MacHOCTH Locks of middle and rear r. h. safety belts
13 3163-8217204-02* 1 1 1 3aMKU CpeIHeTo M 3aHETO TIPABOTO peMHei 6e30IMacHOCTH Locks of middle and rear r. h. safety belts
14 3163-8217202 1 1 1 PemeHb Ge30macHOCTH 3aIHHMIT OOKOBOI MpaBbIii Safety belt, rear, side, r. h.
15 3163-8217202-02* 1 1 1 Pemenn 6e3omacHOCTH 3a1HUI OOKOBOM ITpaBbIii Safety belt, rear, side, r. h.
16 3163-8217203 1 1 1 Pemenn 6e3omacHOCTH 3amHIIT OOKOBOM JIEBBII Safety belt, rear, side, 1. h.
17 3163-8217203-02* 1 1 1 PemeHnb 6ezonacHocTH 3aMHUIT GOKOBOI JIEBBIT Safety belt, rear, side, 1. h.
18  201496-1129 8 8 8 Bont M10x22 Bolt M10x22
19  252136-112 8 8 8 Laii6a 100T Washer 100T
20 3162-8217041 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH kpernjaeHust THEpLUMOHHOW KaTYILKU JIeBbIT Inertia reel fastening bracket, 1. h.
21 3162-8217042 1 1 1 KpoHniureitH KperieHusl ”HEPLIMOHHOM KaTYLIKU IPaBbIii Inertia reel fastening bracket, r. h.
22 3163-8217302 1 1 1 PeMeHb 6e30macHOCTH CpeTHMIA 3aTHUIA Safety belt, rear, middle
23 3163-8217302-02* 1 1 1 Pemenb 6e30MaCHOCTH CPEIHMIA 3aIHMIA Safety belt, rear, middle



LST

g Hea-54Er T2

_ 14 AELE21TIND

' T e ssemrao
, ; . | 1 1
'.a" §1$EHE f’f A AT SMERERITIOLOZ

1
\ LJ — 14 ZHANY
\E ,', 18 252196-N7

'_'_ 2 3 82-B2ITI4
Lo I3 31e-eeiTez

L, .
i
d
| e .:_- '_-_:—'—J::‘;;':J
. || T |I
. I - !
i
ERE » e ] ' | i
1‘.‘."-{- . __:-' - . . - ', ' -. I - 1 I|
. - e - B - __;’ fo
[T s . . - !
6 FIEI-B21 TN-02 Rt il - - ;
5 HEATE | L - Fe
4 6387 20 o~ . : H i
A HE-A2 T2 ' N r
. W Fe3sz17208 i '
r 11 31$$-$2111D'H=|
2 ez TS0 P 1 A&l L -
2 BIE3-BPITIOY . |2= 1 53-R217IZ
1 Z1EIBZITHS 131 FE3-BEITI04-02 T HE[E]

Sl 23 316382173021
Puc. 124. Pemnu 6e3onacHoctu (8217)

Fig. 124. Safety Belts (8217)



86¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8
ITonrpynna 8221*. Baraxuuk
Subgroup 8221*. Trunk
123 16  3162-8221026-01 2 2 2 Ipoknanka nepeaHeit OMopsbl Front support lining
17 1/26467/01 10 10 10 I1laii6a 8 Washer 8
18 459563 1253 10 10 10 laiika M8 Nut M8
19  3162-8221110 1 1 1 Jlyra GaraxkHuKa mpaBast Trunk bow, r. h.
20 3162-8221111 1 1 1 [yra GaraxxHuKa JieBast Trunk bow, 1. h.
21 3162-8221036-01 2 2 2 Ipoknanka cpemHeii OnopsbI Middle support lining
22 3162-8221046-01 2 2 2 Ipokiaaka 3aaHe Onopbl Rear support lining
* - B koMmrutekTauuu aBromooumst 3163-032
As complete equipment of automobile 3163-032
I'PVIIIIA 84. OIIEPEHUE
GROUP 84. COWLING
Ioarpymma 8401. O6/mioBKa paguaropa
Subgroup 8401. Radiator Grille
125 1 1/09021/27 12 12 12 Boar M6x14 Bolt M6x14
2 1/25982/71 12 12 12 laii6a 6x16 Washer 6x16
3 3162-8401518 1 1 1 KpoH1ITeH HAaICTABKX 1LIUTKA BEPXHUI Shield extension bracket, upper
4 3163-8401511 1 1 1 HancraBka mntka neBasi B coope Shield extension, 1. h. in assy
5 3162-8401514 1 1 1 HancraBka 1iuTtka npasasi B coope Shield extension, r. h. in assy
6 1/76712/07 6 6 6 BunT 4,9x15,9 Screw 4.9x15.9
7 1/25981/77 6 6 6 lait6a 5 Washer 5
8 1/41897/76 6 6 6 laiika dnaHueBas Flange nut
9 3163-8401014-01 1 1 1 O6uII0BKa paguaTopa Radiator grille
10 250464-1129 2 2 2 Taiika M5 Nut M5
11 450-5301168 2 2 2 [11aii6a pacriopHast Spacing washer
12 3160-8212022 1 1 1 3HaK 3aBOJICKOIA Emblem mark
13 3163-8401010-01 1 1 1 OO6M1I0BKa paguaTopa B coope Radiator grille in assy
14 3163-8401041 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH 6aaku rpaBbIii Beam bracket, r. h.
15 3163-8401020 1 1 1 Banka o61mioBKku pagratopa B coope Radiator grille beam in assy
16  3163-8401040 1 1 | KpoHiureitn 6anku jaeBblit Beam bracket, 1. h.
oarpynna 8402. Kanor
Subgroup 8402. Hood
125 17 3163-8402200 1 1 1 YmotHuTeNs Kanorta Hood seal
18 1/61008/11 4 4 4 laiika M8 Nut M8



65T

1 10T
A Frde P
3 Fle2-d01H b

22 TAD-BamINg
21 3163-B402014

d 3183840 511
1 10eEAAYT
I wvesersm
5 3162-8401514

B AFEF 207

O o) b

B 8T

B Z163-8401 401
10 2EME4-N24

1 450SM11548

12 60BN 2022

131 1 &RENI10A 0-01

1108
2 250N

14 1E3-E4I10A
1 10T

20 35eSiS-Nee—

18 12E08T7H —— J
18 g —|

15 H&3-B401020
1 108k
I 125N

18 3163-E4I10:40

1T FE-RA0R 0

Puc. 125. O6nuoska panuaropa (8401), kamot (8402)
Fig. 125. Radiator Grille (8401), Hood (8402)



09¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
125 19 1/25983/71 4 4 4 Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8
20 352515-T129 4 4 4 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
21 3163-8402010 1 1 1 Kamnor B cbope Hood in assy
22 3160-8402214 2 2 2 Bydep kanorta pery1mpoBOYHbBIi Hood adjusting buffer
IToarpynna 8403. Kpsuio nepennee
Subgroup 8403. Front Fender
126 1 1/09022/21 14 14 14 Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
2 1/25982/71 14 14 14 1lait6a 6x16 Washer 6x16
3 3160-8403804 6 6 6 laiika cmaHIIeBast KpeIUICHMS IIepeaHEro Kphlia Flange nut fastening front fender
4 1/26467/01 6 6 6 [aii6a 8x20 riockast Flat washer 8x20
5 3160-8403066 6 6 6 BuHT camoHape3atonuii 6,3x19 KperuieHus mepenrHero Kpbuia Self-tapping screw 6.3x19 fastening front fender
6 3163-8403010 1 1 1 KpsLio iepeaHee mpasoe Front fender, r. h.
7 3163-8403011 1 1 1 Kpsiio nepenHee neBoe Front fender, 1. h.
8 3163-8403154 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH KperieH s Kpblla epeaHero HUXKHUN MpaBbli Front fender fastening bracket, lower, r. h.
9 3163-8403155 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH kperieHus: Kpblia MepeaHero HUXKHUN JIEBbIi Front fender fastening bracket, lower, 1. h.
10 1/58962/11 6 6 6 laiika M6 Nut M6
11 293225-T129 2 2 2 laii6a 6,5x24 Washer 6.5x24
Ilonrpynna 8404. ®apryku
Subgroup 8404. Mudguard Flaps
126 12 201420-1129 4 4 4 Bont M6x20 kperuieHus neperHux GhapTykoB Bolt M6x20 fastening front mudguard flaps
13 E24410-1126 16 16 16 Bonr Cn M6x20 xperteHus 3anHUX GapTyKOB U JIOKEPOB Bolt Cn M6x20 fastening rear mudguard flaps
14 252004-1129 4 4 4 [aii6a 6 kperuieHUst iepeIHUX (HapTyKoB and lockers
15  3163-8404340 4 4 4 [1aHKa Washer 6 fastening front mudguard flaps
16 3163-8404321 2 2 2 ®apTyK JeBbiit Strip
17 3163-8404320 2 2 2 MapTyK Mpasblit Mudguard flap, 1. h.
18 1/38364/27 16 16 16 Bont M6x16 Mudguard flap, r. h.
19 3163-8404535 1 1 1 JloKep 3aHuUii JeBbiit Bolt Méx16
20  3163-8404534 1 1 1 JloKep 3a1HMiA TIpaBbIit Locker, rear, 1. h.
21 459955 1818 12 12 12 Taiika Locker, rear, r. h.
22 3163-8404525-10 1 1 1 Jlokep nepeaHuii JieBbIi Nut
23 3163-8404524-10 1 1 1 Jlokep nepeaHuii paBbiii Locker, front, L. h.
Locker, front, r. h.
Ionrpynna 8405. ITonHoxka
Subgroup 8405. Step
127 1 3160-2808020 36 36 36 BryJika KperieH st 3aIHEr0 HOMEPHOTO 3HaKa
2 1/05193/07 24 24 24 aii6a 5x10 Rear licence plate fastening bushing



19¢

21 45 9953 1816

e . _
i, e [23 21EI-AMIS2A-10
.- P E S |22 9181-AMAS25-10
.-.-'"-..
o 18 128384097

21 46 =9p5 1816

13 E24410-Md6

20 ARG A

I AG0-SddkIs Ol I3 e 2

d 12268701
B A1id0-S430 58

18 1riA%eaaT
3 80-54 03504
172648701 L
31 BG40 3068 Ren. o
12598271 :;:3-"ar
ilﬁmilﬂl—?@;ﬁ " . |
10 SR ———————— & 1. L 17 L A0S0
11 azesnze o R 16 31B3.AM035Y
2 1IN g S 15 MELA404340
1 RN — 14 260004.N29

|19 Efrddr0-Mize
M2 01420-Nts

Puc. 126. Kpbuto nepennee (8403), dapryku (8404)
Fig. 126. Front Fender (8403), Mudguard Flaps (8404)



9¢

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
127 3 1/76712/07 36 36 36 BunT camoHnapesatouimii 4,9x15,9 Washer 5x10
4 3160-8405592 1 1 1 Haxanka nogHOXKY 3aHsIs1 paBast Self-tapping screw 4.9x15.9
5 3160-8405593 1 1 1 Haxnanka nogHOXKY 3aHsIs1 TpaBast Step strap, rear, 1. h.
6 3160-8405578 6 6 6 [MprxuM HaKITanOK MOAHOXKHA Step strap, rear, 1. h.
7 3162-8405585 2 2 2 Haxmanka mogHoXKu cpemtsis N2 Step strap clamp
8 3160-8405580 1 1 1 Hananka mogqHOXKY CpeaHsis TipaBast Step strap, middle No. 2
9 3160-8405581 | 1 1 Hananka momgHOXKY CpeHsist ieBast Step strap, middle, r. h.
10 3160-8405570 1 1 1 Haxktanka omgHOXKY TTepeIHsIs TTpaBast Step strap, middle, 1. h.
11 3160-8405571 1 1 1 Haxanka moaHOXKY TIepeIHsIs JIeBast Step strap, front, r. h.
12 252156-112 8 8 8 Iait6a 10J1 npyXuHHast Step strap, front, 1. h.
13 1/59705/21 8 8 8 Boar M10x1,25x20 Spring washer 10J1
14 252006-1129 8 8 8 laii6a 10 Bolt M10x1.25x20
15 3162-8405055 4 4 4 3armymka N2 ‘Washer 10
16 1/76712/01 16 16 16 BunT camonapesatoiuii 4,9x15,9 Plug No. 2
17 252036-1129 16 16 16 Llaii6a 5 Self-tapping screw 4.9x15.9
18 1/41897/76 16 16 16 [aiika hnaHueBast Washer 5
19  3162-8405040 4 4 4 3armymika N1 Flange nut
20 3162-8405050 4 4 4 [Mnanka Plug No. 1
21 3162-8405045-02 2 2 2 Haxkiagka 60K0BOro orpaxkaeHust Strip
22 3162-8405013 1 1 1 BoxkoBoe orpaxneHue JieBoe Side safeguard cover plate
23 3162-8405012 1 1 1 BoxkoBoe orpaxneHue rmpaBoe Side safeguard, 1. h.
24 3162-8405010 1 1 1 BoxkoBoe orpaxnaeHue ImpaBoe Side safeguard, r. h.
25 3162-8405011 1 1 | BokoBoe orpaxaeHue JieBoe Side safeguard, r. h.
Side safeguard, 1. h.
IToarpynna 8406. 3aMoOK M MPMBOJ 3aMKa KamoTa
Subgroup 8406. Hood Lock and Lock Actuator
128 1 250464-1129 1 1 1 laiika M5

2 252173-1129 1 1 1 [I1aii6a 5 cToropHasi ¢ BHyTPEHHUMU 3yObsIMU Nut M5
3 3160-8406165 1 1 1 Ckoba 3aKpbiTast Locking washer 5 with inner teeth
4 3160-8406164 1 1 1 TToBOIOK IPYKMHBI KAIoTa Clamp
5 3160-8406161 1 1 1 TpyOka KperuieHUsI TSATY IpUBOAA 3aMKa KaroTa Hood spring guide
6 3160-8406010 1 | 1 3aMoK Karora Hood lock actuator rod fastening tube
7 201416-1129 6 6 6 Bonr M6x12 Hood lock
8 1/25995/71 6 6 6 [ait6a 8x18 Bolt M6x12
9 3160-8406166 1 1 1 Ckoba Washer 8x18
10 3160-8406140 1 1 1 O0oJ10uKa TSTY NPUBOJA 3aMKa KaroTa ¢ MOBOAKOM U TSTOn Clamp

Ju—
—

3162-8406134

[

—

—

Ppruar 3aMka Kamota

Hood lock actuator rod sheath with guide and
rod



ﬁ‘.] i CFE2-g40501

PRI I 24 HEI-EH05010
- ) e Ea
R el o 15 T1G2-BH05055
L - <

o = 19 2{EZAME]A0

o e e
- i oL T T | 23 MESaB01Z
' : T e 22 miEd-ad0E012

21 M a2-AddEadE-02
ot HE2-8405050
18 Gd-B405040

1 N6 | ' o : — 1B RBETE

: - 1% VAT
3 1M LT — - : e L E . 15 TVE2BA050%8 —,
I._ T.-..
i
SN
L N

LI Y ’
4 31&&5405592"_-: P
S mepeapEsaIl, O

LI -

14 IEMMEN20 -

13 15970501 —

1
3 UmTzer S

& VIERBARSETE ' S S

1 15D A N N II_.' .._.-' 11 31PN
T VIELBAG5EE —— .

& N160-BA055860 L

) L L

10 FRHE0E5T0 |
1 HGHSSE |

Puc. 127. TTogHoxka (8405)
Fig. 127. Step (8405)

€9¢




¥9¢

128

128

128

2 | 3 4 5 6 7

12 252174-1129 1 1 1 IIIaii6a 6 cTormopHast ¢ BHyTPEHHUMH 3YObsIMU

13 3160-8406176 1 1 1 Ocb pyKOSITKM TIPUBOJIA 3aMKa KaroTa

14 3160-3724317 1 1 1 Brynka ynioTHUTeIbHAS

29  3163-8406040 1 1 1 duxkcarop 3aMKa Kanora

30 3163-8406060 1 1 1 Kprouok kamora

31 252262-1129 2 2 2 laii6a 5

32 1/32992/01 2 2 2 Bunt M5x12 ¢ notaiiHoil rosoBKoit
IHonrpynna 8407. HaBecka u ynop kanora

Subgroup 8407. Hood Hinges and Prop

33 1/25983/71 8 8 8 Iait6a 8x16 3yOuartast ynpyrasi

34 3160-8407134-10* 4 4 4 [Nanew mapHupa MHEBMOTPYKUHbI

35 1/61008/11 6 6 6 laiika M8

36 1/26015/71 2 2 2 [laii6a 12

37 3163-8407016 1 1 1 3BeHO MEeT/IM KaIloTa IpaBoe

38 3163-8407017 1 1 1 3BEHO MeTIN Karora JieBoe

39 3163-8407108 2 2 2 [TaeBMONIpYX1HA

40  252175-T129 2 2 2 laii6a 8

* - 3160-8407134-10 B xomrutekTe ¢ 3163-8407108
3160-8407134-10 as complete equipment of 3163-8407108

Ioarpynna 8412. TepmourymMou3oisiiusi onepeHust
Subgroup 8412. Heat-and-Noise Insulation of Cowling

15 3163-8412220 2 2 2 Llymoun3osiLms onepeHust
16 862527 12 12 12 LIaii6a 4,5
17 31519-6110200 12 12 12 3akienka

18  3163-8412226
19  3163-8412076
20  3163-8412078
21 3163-8412080 Haxnanka 3amHsist mpaBast

1 1 1 Haxkiaaka 1ryMoun3oJsiliuoHHast MOTOPHOTO OTCeKa
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
22 3163-8412074 1 1 1 Haxnanka neHrpanbHast
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1

Haxianka 6okoBast mpaBast
Haknanka nepenHsist mpaBast

23 3163-8412079
24 3163-8412077
25  3163-8412081
26 3163-8412070 (OO0uMBKa KaroTa IIryMOU30JISILIMOHHAsI
27 2206-5402254-01 28 28 28 JlepxaTenb OOMBKI

28  2206-5402256-01 28 28 28 Duxkcarop aepxaresst OOUBKI

Haxnanka nepenHsist ieBast
Haxknanka 6okoBas jieBast
Haxknanka 3agHsis ieBast

Hood lock lever

Locking washer 6 with inner teeth
Hood lock actuator handle shaft
Sealing bushing

Hood lock fixing arm

Hood hook

Washer 5

Countersunk screw M5x12

Toothed elastic washer 8x16
Pneumatic spring joint pin
Nut M8

Washer 12

Hood hinge member, r. h.
Hood hinge member, 1. h.
Pneumatic spring

Washer 8

Cowling noise insulation
Washer 4.5
Rivet

Engine compartment noise-insulating strap

Strap, side, r. h.

Strap, front, r. h.

Strap, rear, r. h.

Strap, middle

Strap, front, 1. h.

Srap, side, 1. h.

Strap, rear, 1. h.

Hood noise-insulating trim
Trim holder

Trim holder stop



§9¢

T B3-RA1Z075 E]
T B3 BA17R .
T E3- B 205
T BB 2074 2
63 BT :
HE3-BANRTT
 £3-BI1 2081
1 63-BA1207E
¥ 305802 I64a 11
TR0 2
T G- BHIGIM —17 BFBTE0E
1 (RFERET 16 BenEaY —
2014160128 16 71838412220 ——
1 13- BAH06EH 14 3603724217
MFRD. A 19 {60B406T M
12 %14z
a2ea A0
. 11 31525406134
1RESAATY L e 10 3163406130
T BO-AA0TIZANN ST @ f.-"*w,,,%n IG-EAIS16E
VE1 0011 ﬁ% - -
V2SR g _ B 12500571
1/E1 DORH 1 . - F oM 16123
17260 571 . W & 3160-BADACMD
T B3 BHG L 5 3150-B4041A1
T 63-BHTIAT -, Co 4 SAB0-BIATAL
HE-BHTI0R AT 3 AM6G-BAOE1EG
. O N - o - pu—
G- BT 13-10 " s L% 1 BadELMIE
" [ ! . w o ._ J
112503 ALt ﬁﬁs R
5 TE-MEE a -

T gt
T g XS
- —— e g SR
- . _7 - , o

o [H -_I'
S g

Puc. 128. 3amok 1 npuBoz 3aMKa Karota (8406), HaBecka u ynop Karora (8407), TepMoliymMou3ossiius onepeHust (8412)
Fig. 128. Hood Lock and Lock Actuator (8406), Hood Hinges and Prop (8407), Heat-and-Noise Insulation of Cowling (8412)



INOAIIUITHUKU, POJIMKU, U IITAPUKUN
BEARINGS, ROLLERS, NEEDLES AND BALLS

O6o3HaYeHNE N
Designation TIOATPYIIIbI, Konnyectso Pazmepbl, MM
e mpuMe- [Ha moarpymmy|  Dimensions, mm HaumMeHoBaHue
ITo weprexxam YA3 ITo IT'OCT wnu I'T13 HsIeTCSl Qnty per Description
To VA3 drawings To T'OCT or I'TI3 Subgroup subgroup d b B
No.
1 2 3 4 5 6 8
- d P
|
=+
]
D -—
402.1701031 1005 1 17,0 40,0 12,0 I[lapukoBblii pagvadbHbIIl OXHOPSIIHBIN
402.1701031-01* 1 C 3alllUTHON 1Iaitboit
402.1701031-02* 1 Single-row radial ball bearing
60203 3401 1 with protective washer
- g -
- . i |
—
thor.4
P [— [
BT & |
— 1
! i
3 |
406.1307027 6-5HP17124EC30 1307 1 19,5 38,0 55,0 ILlapuko-ponuKOBBI paauaibHBIN
406.1307027-01* SHP17124E.P6Q6 Radial ball bearing
409.1308023 SHP19088TIK3E.P6Q6 1308 1 - - -
o
d
1 1
(,-—-r "'-'-\.'I'h.
Ty F T J’
| ]
3160-1601182 52810A.P6Q6 1601 1 50,0 82,0 20,0 IlapukoBblii paguabHO-YIIOPHBIN
OIHOPSAHbII
Single-row radial-thrust ball bearing
d
-
of
1]
31605-1701136 SKK 45*50*39E 1801 1 45,0 50,0 35,0 PonukoBBIi UTOTBYATHIN NBYXPSIIHBIN

266

0e3 Kosel
Double-row needle roller bearing
without races



3741-1802082

452-1802060

3741-1802092

Pl 7

1801

4

30,0 72,0 19,0

}

307A 1802

1

L
35,0 80,0 21,0

PonukoBbIi paguaibHbIi ¢ KaHaBKOM
JIJISI CTOIOPHO# 1Iaii0bl HA HApY>KHOM
KOJIbLIE

Radial roller bearing with groove in outer
race for lock washer

lapukoBelil paguanbHbI OTHOPSAHBII
Single-row radial ball bearing

v

7

NN

o

b

N

6-292305-AE 1802

1

35,0 62,0 17,0

PonukoBblii paguanbHbIl OAHOPSIAHBINM
0e3 BHYTPEHHEro KOJjiblia

Single-row radial roller bearing without
inner race

)

7
(

)
A

)

76-180307K4C9 2201
76-180307K4COLI*
76-180307KC4911I1*
76-180307KC491112V+

35,0 80,0 21,0

L

LITapukoBbIii pagvaibHbII OXHOPSIIHBINA
C IBYXCTOPOHHUM YIJIOTHUTEIEM
Single-row radial ball bearing with two-
sided seal

267



1 2 8
69-2201033-A 704702KY2 2201 12 16,3 30,0 25,0 PonuKOBBIA paaviaibHBIA UTOJbYATHIN
2203 8 0e3 BHYTPEHHEro KoJibla
Radial needle roller bearing without
inner race
d -—
[}
il o |
3151-3103025 127509AK 3103 8 45,0 85,0 24,75 PonukoBblii paauanibHO-YIOPHBIN
452-2403036 Y-7510A 2303 2 50,0 90,0 25,0 omHOPSIAHBIN KOHWYECKUIA
2403 2 Single-row roller radial-thrust taper
bearing
il d i
O
]
469-2402025-10 6Y-7606 AV 2402 2 30,0 72,0 29,0 PonuKOBBINM pamuaibHO-YIOPHBIMN
7606 AY+ OMHOPSITHBI KOHUYECKUI
7606 A* Single-row radial-thrust taper roller
6Y-7608A 2402 2 40,0 90,0 35,25 bearing
e C —
==
d
——
12-3401120 636905 3401 1 23,5 36,5 14,0 IllapukoBbIii paaraabHO-YIMOPHbBIN

268

OJHOPSIIHBIN 0e3 cemaparopa

CO IITAMIIOBAaHHBIM KOJIBLIOM
Single-row radial-thrust ball bearing
without cage, with stamped race



3151-3401160 904900 3401 4 10,0 16,0 10,2 PonauKOBBIA WUTrOJbYATHIN
Needle roller bearing

263014-11 1803 2 9,525 - - IHapux b 9,525-200
Ball b 9.525-200
296834 8109 2 4,763 - - IHapuk 4,763-100
Ball b 9.525-200
353087 3507 2 11,906 - - Mlapuk 11,906
Ball 11.906
353087-S 1013 1 11,906 - - Ilapuk
Ball

I'pynna 17. Kopooka nepenay
Group 17. Gearbox
43216T00180 1701 1 - - - [MomIMMHUK WUTOIbYAThIA OMHOPSIIHBIN
C TUTAaCTMAaCCOBBIM CEINapaTopoM
Single-row needle bearing with plastic cage
43047700130 1701 1 - - - TNoamMnHUK 1AapUKOBBIN paguaabHbIA
C JIBYXCTOPOHHUM YIUIOTHHUTEJIEM
X-HB2 806037
Radial ball bearing with two-sided seal
X-HB2 806037
43216T00150 1701 1 - - - TlommMmHMK WUroabYaThlii ABYXPSIIHBII
C METaUTMYECKUM CermapaTopoM
Double-row needle bearing with metal cage
43216T00130 1701 2 - - - [TomIIMITHUK UTOJBYATBIM ABYXPSITHBIN
C IJIACTMACCOBBIM CErapaTopoM
Double-row needle bearing with plastic cage
43216T00160 1701 1 - - - TMoIKMIHUK UroIbYaThId IBYXPSIHbBINA
C TUTACTMACCOBBIM CETapaTopoM
Double-row needle bearing with plastic cage
43216T00140 1701 | - - - [MommMmHUK UTOTBYATHIA TBYXPSIHBIN
C IJIACTMACCOBBIM CEMapaTopoM
Double-row needle bearing with plastic cage
43047700120 1701 1 35,0 85,0 17,5 TlommuMmHUK ABYXPSIAHBIA
panvaabHO-YIOPHBINA 1IAPUKOBBINA,
C IJIACTMACCOBBIM CEMapaTopoM
Double-row radial-thrust ball bearing
with plastic cage
43232701090 1701 | - - - TNomImMImHUK POJIMKOBBIA KOHUYECKUI
TIMKEN® 46225
Roller taper bearing TIMKEN® 46225
43232T01080 1701 1 - - - [MomIIMIHUK POJUKOBBIA KOHUYECKUN
TIMKEN® 15245
Roller taper bearing TIMKEN® 15245
43216T00170 1701 1 - - - [MomMMHUK UroTbYATHIA OTHOPSITHBIN
C IJIACTMACCOBBIM CErapaTopoM
Single-row needle bearing with plastic cage

43047700110 1701 2 - - - [1TapyKOBbI/ MOAIIMUITHUK
Ball bearing
43692700320 1701 9 - - - Ilapuk cuHXpoHMU3aTOpa
Synchronizer ball
S1601105000 1701 2 - - - Iéﬂﬁpm(
a
S1601110000 1701 3 - - - Ilapuk
Ball

269



CAJIbHUKN 1 MAHXETDBI
GLANDS AND COLLARS

N
noarpynnbi, | Komuyectso PaaMepm, MM
O(Zg;zi‘:{ifgﬂe re Ha TIOATPYIIY Dimensions, mm HanmeHoBanue
Designation [PUMEHAETCA Qr];ty per Description
Subgroup subgroup
No. d D D, H
1 2 3 5 6 7 8
o
3 i s
e ::'\-\.
m( e
B N iy
0
406.1005034-02 1002 1 55,0 70,0 - 8,0  CasnbHUK ¢ nipyxxuHoi 55x70-8
Gland with spring
4062.1005034* 1 Manxera 829SRDWS55-70-8PFP ¢ npyxuHoi
Collar 829SRDWS55-70-8PFP with spring
4062.1005034-01* 1 Mamnxera GPDPV55x70-8FKM ¢ npyxxuHoii
Collar GPDPV55x70-8FKM with spring
)
1
g
1
i |
2108-1005160 1005 1 80,0 100,0 - 10,0 CanxpbHMK KOJEHYATOro Bajia 3aTHUIA
C IPYXUHOK B cOope
Crankshaft rear gland with spring in assy
4062.1005160* 1 Manxera ASWFLD80x100x10MVQ ¢ npyxXuHoi
Collar ASWFLD80x100x10MVQ with spring
4062.1005160-01* 1 Manxera GPDLV80-100-10FKM ¢ mpyxuHoi
Collar GPDLV80-100-10FKM with spring
el
----- -I
1
r
D
12.1307013 1307 1 - - - - CaJlbHUK BOJSTHOTO Hacoca
406.1307013* 1 Coolant pump gland
D
— d —
1 L4
1]
469-1602548 1602 1 23,4 21,7 - 7,0  Mamnxera yIJIOTHUTEIbHAS
31605-1602516 1 17,5 26,0 - 4,7  Sealing collar

270



1 2 3 a4l s |6 | 7] 8
D,
J d
. . . . .
I‘I\.'\. .\.'\.
' \ ~ 1T
D
3163-1602554 1602 1 13,0 22,2 20,8 4,6 MaHxeTa YIUIOTHUTEIbHAS BHYTPEHHSIS
Master cylinder piston sealing collar
m—
' =
69-3802032 1802 1 18,25 - - 2,5 Kosplio YIUIOTHUTETBHOE
24-10-3502051 3502 8 21,5 - - 3,6
I}

:'-'I m
Y
o
3741-1701210 1802 2 42,0 68,0 - 16,4 Mamxera B cOope
3160-2402052-01 2402 2 42,0 75,0 - 16,4 Collar in assy
3160-2402052* 2402 2
@ ® L
469-2201028 2201 12 17,5 27,6 - 4,0 Mamxera KpeCTOBUHBI KapJaHHOTO BaJla C TPYXUHOM
2203 8 B cbope

Propeller shaft centre cross collar with spring in assy

271



D A

-q -—-
3741-2201085 2201 1 36,5 50,5 - 6,0 Koiplio yIJIOTHUTEIBHOE CaJIbHUKA CKOJIB3SIIICH
2203 1 BWJIKM KapIaHHOTO Bajla Hapy>KHOE
Propeller shaft slip yoke gland outer sealing ring
3741-2201088 2201 1 35,5 51,0 - 6,0 Koiplio yIJIOTHUTEIBHOE CaJIbHUKA CKOJIB3SIICH
2203 1 BWIKM KapAaHHOTO Bajla BHYTPEHHEE
Propeller shaft slip yoke gland inner sealing ring
(11]
-‘
3160-2304052 2304 2 122,0 184,0 - 3,9 ManxeTa IOBOPOTHOIO Kyjaka
Steering knuckle collar
3741-2304071-01 2304 2 32,0 50,0 - 10,0 ManxeTa Kyjaka IlapHupa B cOope

Joint knuckle collar in assy

D

d

B | -

3741-3103038 3103 4 60,0 85,0 - 10,0 Manxera cTynuiibl KoJjieca ¢ MPYXUHOI B coope
Wheel hub collar with spring in assy

272



1 2 8
=
469-3401156 3401 4 98,0 15,0 - 3,0 CanpHUK MOMIIMITHUKA KapAaHHOTO IapHUpa
Propeller shaft bearing gland
H
- d
r
i IREE
L JERR
R S
~ - - =
] D -
2101-3501051 3501 4 48,5 54,5 - 3,3 Koablio YIUIOTHUTEIBHOE ITOPIITHS
KOJIECHOTO IIWJIMHIPA
Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
3160-3512106 3512 1 10,5 20,2 - 4,6  YIUIOTHUTEIb TOJIOBKHU IOPIIHS PEryasTopa
JABJICHUS
Pressure governor piston crown seal
- Dy -
d
[—p
m
cly
—ay _—
D
—ay _—
3160-3512060 3512 2 6,5 12,2 10,6 3,8 Manxera YIUIOTHUTEIbHAS TOPIIHS PETYISTOPa
JABJICHUS
Pressure governor piston sealing collar
d .
y |:" ' Vo
T
) |
3 l"\._ A [ ]
D |
3160-3512100 3512 1 3,85 10,0 - 3,0 Konplo yIJIOTHUTEIBHOE MOPILIHS
Piston sealing ring
I'pymna 17. Kopodka nepenau
Group 17. Gearbox
K995621000 1701 2 - - - - YIUIOTHUTETbHOE KOJBLO
K995621800 1701 1 - - - - Sealing ring
K995621400 1701 2 - - - -
43236T03300 1701 1 - - - -
K995621400 1701 1 - - - -
43117700020 1701 1 - - - - CalbHUK ¢ MPYXMHOM B cOope

Gland with spring in assy

273



BJEKTPUYECKHUE JIAMIIbBI HAKAJIMBAHU A
FILAMENT LAMPS (BULBS)

O003HauUeHUE JaMIIbI - rljm)l e KonunuectBo Paszmepsl, MM
no FOCT (kateropnsi) nﬁﬂeme’mj Ha noarpynmy | MouHocts, Br Dimensions, mm
Designation of lamp to Subgroup Qnty per Power, W
rocTt No. subgroup L 1 H
1 2 3 7 8 9
PY21W 3711 2 21 26,5 15,0 52,5 45,0 31,8
3716 2
1
—H
- =3 '
b= (]
. 1
Al2-5-2 (W5W) 3711 2 5,0 10,3 9,5 26,8 20,7 12,7
3716 2
3
L
H7 3711 26,0 45,5 44,0 25,0
9
AKI'12-55 (H1) 3711 2 55,0 8,5 - 62,5 44,0 25,0
I
4 i.\
o y a
1 -
Al2-4-1 3714 2 4,0 8,8 9,0 27,4 21,5 15,0

274



1 2 4 | s 6 7 8 9
L
L ©
ACI12-5-1 3714 5,0 11,0 3,5 35,0 - -
3717
L
r
d
A12-21-3 3716 5,0 26,5 15,25 52,5 45,0 :
P21/4W 3716 21,0 26,5 15,0 52,5 45,0 ,
.-—H-.l
O N
a _/ a
1
L
WY5W 3726 5,0 20,5 9,5 47,5 43,0 29,0
| L -
ﬁ -
DI K
) =
hingl (o .
H 1
—i ;-_
I
o
AKT12-55-1 (H3) 3743 5,0 11,5 22,0 42,0 32,0 18,0
— Ny
A7
Al12-1,2 3801 1,2 5,0 - 20,0 14,5 - -

s

275



CTAHJAPTU30BAHHBIE JETAJIN
STANDARDIZED PARTS

BOJITBI
BOLTS

O6o3HaYeHUE
Designation

N moarpyrmsl, rae
TIPUMEHSIETCS
Subgroup No.

KomnnuectBo

Ha MOATPYIITY
Qnty per subgroup

Pasmepsr, MM
Dimensions, mm

d

I I,

1

2

3

4

5 6

Boatel ¢ mecTUrpaHHoil roJ0BKOi
Hex-Head Bolts

200263-1129 1307
200271-1129 1007
200276-118 3705
200275-1129 2912
200279-1129 3701
200315-1129 1001
200320-1129 1001

1601
200326-1129 1700
200329-1129 1601

U A — A oo —

==

o oo

5D oo

==8=]

SRS

=S RN
NN L L L L

—

o

o
o
=)
<
&)
=N
< =)
—_
~

1700
201415-1129 1009
1308
201416-1129 1309
2304
3724
8406
201417-1129 1101
3508
8201
201418-1129 1010
1117
1148
2802
3410
3506
3710
3847
5325
8102
201420-1129 1147
2304
2802
3401
6313
8404
201422-T129 3506

M6 10 10 4 10

M6 12 12 4,2 10

M6 14 14 4,5 10

M6 16 16 4,5 10

M6 20 20 4,5 10

6
3
4
16
4
6
4
1
4
2
2
2
5
2
1
6
2
9
5
2
2
7
4
2
8
2

M6 25 20 4,5 10

276



1

w

201424-1129

201452-1129

201453-1129

201454-1129

201455-1129

201456-1129

201457-1129

201458-1129

201459-1129
201460-1129

201463-1129

201466-1129
201468-112

201468-1129
201478-1129
201480-1129
201482-1129

201490-1129
201495-118
201495-1129

201496-1129
201497-1129

201498-1129
201499-1129

201501-1129
201503-1129
201508-1129
201514-1129
201518-1129

1117
3506
3512
5325
1010
1302
1308
3501
3502
3506
3703
1013
2303
2403
3512
3724
3743
5205
1006
1302
1308
1803
1005
3105
3407
1164
1308
5205
5208
1308
2803
1009
1700
1802
1803
3401
3512
5325
1148
1306
1602
1803
3701
1109
1801
1802
3401
3414
3507
3401
2912
3701
1203
3410
1203
3401
1203
3507
1001
1802
8217
2304
2803
2804
2912
1010
1601
3701
1001
1001
2304
2201
2203

WWUAAA— RPN~ —0WNDRDRDRNDNDFARANDW—

—_
—ow

M6

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

M10
M10

M10

M10

M10
M10x1
M10x1

30

12

14

16

18

20

22

25

28

38

20

12

14

16

18

20

22

22

22

22

4,5

5,5

5,5

AN N AN N AN N W L L b b

NN

10

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

277



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
201538-T129 2801 8 MI12 25 25 7 17
201542-T129 1801 4 MI12 35 20 7 17
201561-T129 1001 4 MI12x1,25 25 25 7 17
201563-T1 1006 2 M12x1,25 30 30 7 17
201563-T129 3407 2 M12x1,25 30 30 7 17
201565-T129 1001 2 M12x1,25 35 30 7 17

2912 2
201569-T129 2902 2 M12x1,25 45 26 6 14
201575-T129 2905 2 M12x1,25 70 40 7 17

2915 2
201626-T129 1001 1 M14x1,5 90 50 9 22
202154-T129 2909 1 M16x1,5 85 40 9 22
290604-T129 1308 1 M8 14 14 4 12
290656-T129 1601 6 M8 30 22 55 12
290753-T129 2401 12 M10 20 13 6 14
290775-T129 3401 1 M10 40 14 6 14
290776-T129 2304 4 M10 28 14 6 14
290813-T129 1101 4 M10 45 30 7 14
291506-T1 3708 2 M10 110 - - -
350004-T129 2303 10 MI12 22 18 7 17

2403 10
1/09020/21 6306 2 M6 12 - 4 10
1/09021/27 8401 12 M6 14 - - -
1/09022/01 5413 4 M6 16 - 4 10
1/09022/21 6106 8 M6 16 - 4 10

6206 8 M6 16 - 4 10

8403 14
1/59705/21 3401 4 M10 20 20 - 717

5001 4

8405 8
1/59707/21 6106 8 M10x1,25 25 25 - 717

6206 8

6306 7

6810 8

6820 10
1/60432/21 6305 2 MS$ 16 - 5,5 13
1/60434/21 6306 2 MS$ 20 - 5,5 13
45 9318 0132 1005 10 MI12 70 30 7,5 18
45 9318 1126 3501 4 MI12 40 40 7,5 18
45 9318 1158 3501 4 M14x1,5 55 - - -
45 9318 1197 2909 5 M16 90 38 10 24
45 9348 1527 3401 1 MS$ 32 22 5 12

Boartbl ¢ mecTUrpaHHoi roJioBKOi U OTBEPCTHEM B T'OJIOBKE
Hex-Head Bolts with Hole in Head
206461-T129 1802 1 M6 14 14 4 10
206542-T129 1302 2 M10 40 25 7 14
290784-1129 2304 10 M10x1 30 30 7 14
4593561200 1306 1 M8x35
Boatel ¢ MOJyKpyrJioi roJIoBKOi M KBaJPATHBIM TOJT0JOBKOM
Round Head Bolts with Square Neck

210359-1129 8119 25 18 3 6

278




I | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 1 8
Boatel ¢ meCTHrpaHHOIl TOJIOBKOW C HOPMAJILHBIM 3y04aThIM OYPTHKOM
Hex-Head Bolts with Standart Serrated Collar
1/38331/71 6103 2 M5 10 - 4 8
6203 2
1/38364/21 1108 2 M6 16 16 5,5 10
1204 4
2804 8
8404 14
1/38360 1204 4 M6 12 - 5,5 10
1/38360/71 6104 4 M6 12 - 5,5 10
6204 4
BoaTel ¢ MAIMHIPMYECKON TOJOBKOM M IMECTHIPAHHBIM YIJIYOJIeHHEM I0J KII0Y
Hexagon Cheese Head Bolts
- .
- " -.
- . d
H.__‘.,d- - -
—_ .. ol T -
. II{- ":,."\-‘ k .-___i_.- -
LN ‘]‘H:-" .'-.". -
ERh ;
i.
45 9377 1687 3501 4 M10x1,25 70 - - -
N noarpynisl, rie KosunuecTBo Pa3zmeper, MM
O603.Ha‘iC.HI/Ie IpUMeHsIeTCS Ha TIOATPYIITY Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup 1 10 D H S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Bouatel ¢ OypTHKOM
Bolts with Collar
E24410-1129 8212 10 M6 20 20 13,5 6,8 8
8404 16
290617-1129 1006 2 M8 22 - - - -
874015-1129 1003 2 M8 38 22 17 8,5 10
360001 2303 8 M10 55 29 10 14 12,6
2403
360007 2304 12 M10 25 16,5 10 14 12,6
2403 20
459376 1101 3724 2 M6 14 - 12,3 6 10

279



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
45 9376 1104 1003 6 M6 20 - 6,8 8 7,2
45 9376 1106 1005 6 M6 25 18 6,8 8 7,2
45 9376 1108 1003 2 M6 30 18 6,8 8 7,2
459376 1110 1160 2 M6 35 18 6,8 8 7,2
459376 1117 2301 10 M8 16 - 8,5 10 9
2303 2
2401 10
2403 2
3401 2
3508 4
459376 1119 3504 4 M8 20 - 16,3 8 12
3508 2
459376 1121 1003 2 M8 25 - 8,5 10 9
459377 1125 1006 4 M8 35 - 8,5 10 9
HIIMNJIbKN
STUDS
Pazmepsl, MM
OGo3HaueHIe N monrpymrsl, Tae Konuuectso Dimensions, mm
. . MIPUMEHSIETCS Ha TOATPYIIITY B KOpITyC MOJ, raiiky
Designation Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup in housing for nut
1 d, 1, d I,
290144-T12 1602 2 20 M8 14 M8x1 16
291750-T12 1009 4 25 M8x1,25 16 M8x1 18
291751-112 1008 4 30 M8 15 M8 20
291751-1129 3855 1 30 M8 15 M8 20
291792-112 1008 3 28 M10 20 M10 18
291813-1129 1008 2 85 M10 - - -
353300-11 1203 4 28 M10x1,25 15 M10x1 22
291752-112 1008 1 38 M8x1 16 M8x1 18
BUHTbBI
SCREWS
N noxrpynmsl, rae KonuyectBo Pasmepbl, MM
Oggigﬁ:fxe MPUMEHSIETCS Ha TOATPYIIITY Dimensions, mm
Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup 1 1 H
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
BuHTBI ¢ TOJYKpYII0ii roI0BKOit
Round-Head Screws
220003-1129 8101 2 M3 8 6 21
8119 1
220050-1129 5325 1 M4 8 8 2,8
220052-T126 5325 2 M4 12 12 2,8
220053-1129 1014 2 M4 14
1130 2
1160 2

280



| 2 3 4 5 6 7
220055-1129 1008 4 M4 18 14 2,8
1014 2
1148 4
1160 2
220084-1129 6102 4 M5 25 - -
6202 4
220086-1129 6102 4 M5 30 - -
220105-1129 8102 5 M6 16 - 4,2
45 9432 1079 1007 8 M5 10 - 3,5
BuHTBI ¢ MOTAiiHOI TrOJIOBKOM
Countersunk Screws
221580-T129 1803 2 M5 16 - 1,2
874402-T129 1002 3 M8 30 13 8
1148 3
874403-1129 1002 7 M8 55 - -
1148 1
874404-1129 1002 1 M8 65 - -
1306 2
290605-1129 3103 12 8 4
3507
BuHTBI ¢ II0CKO# rOJ0OBKOIi
Flat Head Screws
'
242017-1129 8101 2 4 10 - 2
8119 6

281



1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 7
BunTbl ¢ mI0CKO# roJIOBKOi caMoHape3amonme (A MeTa/Lia)
Flat Head Self-Tapping Screws (for Metal)
240817-1129 5325 4 4 10 - 2
8101 7
240818-1129 1109 1 4 12 - 2
3710 5
3729 1
5325 6
8101 1
8104 2
240819-1129 8102 12 4 16 - 2
8109 6
240820-1129 5325 14 4 18 - 2
8104 10
8203 4
240822-1129 5325 4 4 25 - 2
240836-1129 8110 3 5 12 - 2,5
242020-1129 3801 2 4 18 - 2
BuHTBI ¢ moJIynoTaiiHoii roJIoBKoii camoHape3alomue (175 MeTajia)
Semicountersunk Self-Tapping Screws (for Metal)
240617-1129 8109 3 4 10 4 7,4
240618-1129 3710 5 4 12 32 7,4
240623-T126 5325 2 4 30 - 2,8
N noarpynsl, rae Konnuectso Pasmepni, MM
OS:;:E(;Z}:)T MIPUMEHSIETCS Ha TOATrPYIITY Dimensions, mm
Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup | | |
d 1 1, H S
BuHTBI ¢ NMIMHAPUYECKOH TOJOBKOW M IECTHTPAHHBIM YIJIyOJEeHHEM MOX KoY
Hexagon-Round-Head Screws
.-l
" d
et
& e .
N II-:'- ":ﬁ\ - .--____ -
L ‘Th:‘.}m'l -
"'\"Q",‘..-' :
- o
3 e
874405-1129 1010 3 M8 40 14 2,8 6

282



N noxrpynmsl, rae KonuyectBo Pasmepsbl, MM
OS:;‘;:E‘;T MIPUMEHSIETCS Ha TOATPYIIILY Dimensions, mm
Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup
1 1, H D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
BuHTBI ¢ IMIMHAPHYECKOH ToJIOBKOH M (hpe3epoBAHHBIM HLIHAIEM
Round-Head Screws with Milled Slot
1
1/03770/01 6102 25 - 4,5 10
6202
BuHTHI ¢ NMIMHIPHIYECKONH TOJOBKO M KPeCcTOOOpPa3HBIM NLIHIEM
Round-Head Screws with Cross Slot
234665-1129 3101 40 - 3 12
1/32704/01 8119 1 M3 8 - 2,5 6
1/32719/01 8101 3 M4 10 - 3,2 8
1/32719/07 5109 4 M4 10 - 3,2 8
1/32722/01 5109 2 M4 16 - 2,5 8
1/32739/01 6105 4 M5 10 - 4 10
6206 4
6305 2
8101 2
1/32740/01 1104 10 M5 12 - 4 10
3716 2
3827 10
6102 2
6202 2
1/32759/01 6205 2 M6 10 - 4.5 12
6305 1
1/32761/01 5109 6 M6 14 - 4.5 12
6102 4
6202 4
1/32762/01 3849 2 M6 16 - 4.5 12
6302 2
1/32766/01 3855 2 M4 14 - - -
:
== -
Ly
PN L - ; o - ;
W B ARE
- | A LU, : . 1
' l"‘""-'w.'u-' ) I (L - II| !
- T PO 1
= - |-|? -I.I | . ":-'\-a::'l II
-~ R .
T Tor
- . _H : D
1/35768/01 6820 5 M6 30 - - -
8202 6
1/32771/01 8202 6 M6 45 - - -



I | 2 | 3 | 4 E 6 7 8
BuHTBI ¢ MOTAiiHOI TOJIOBKOi M KPECTOOOPA3HBIM IILTHAIIEM
Countersunk Screws with Cross Slot
1/32992/01 8406 2 M5 12 - 2,8 10
BuHTBI ¢ MOJMYNOTAiHO# TOJIOBKOW M KPeCTOOOpPa3HBIM ILIAIIEM
Semicountersunk Screws with Cross Slot
230080-1129 3722 3 M5 16 - 3,5 8,5
1/33091/05 3717 4 M4 14 - 2,3 10
1/33112/01 8201 2 M5 20 - 2,8 10
1/33130/01 6305 3 M6 16 - 33 12
BunTthl camMoHape3aiome ¢ IMJIMHIPUYECKOI TOJIOBKOW M KpPeCTOOOpPa3HbIM NLTHIEM

Round-Head Self-Tapping Screws with Cross Slot
1/56110/01 5325 6 3 6,4 . 1,6 5.4
1/76688/07 5402 20 3,6 31,8 - 2,5 6,9
1/76691/01 5402 2 3,6 12,7 - 2,1 6,9
1/76692/07 5303 4 6 15,9 - 2,5 6,9
1/76697/07 5109 8 3,6 38,1 - 2,5 6,9
1/76700/07 8101 2 43 9,5 - 2,9 8,2
1/76702/01 2808 2 43 15,9 - 2,9 8,2

5130 6

6105 4

6205 4

6305 2

8101 1
1/76702/07 2804 2 43 15,9 - 2,9 8,2
1/76703/01 3714 8 43 19,0 - 2,9 8,2
1/76712/01 1164 2 49 15,9 - 34 9,5

3801 2

5100 2

8405 16
1/76712/07 8212 8 49 15,9 - 34 9,5

8401 6

8405 16
1/76724/07 2807 2 5,6 22,2 - 3,5

284



2

3 |

4

5

6

7

Buntsl camMoHape3aomye ¢ MOJYNOTAWHOW roJIOBKOH M KpPecTOOOpPa3HbIM NLIAIIEM

241818-I126
241820-1129

241819-1126

1/76787/01
1/76788/01
1/76793/07

1/76799/07
1/76806/01
1/76806/07

Semicountersunk Self-Tapping Screws with Cross Slot

5303
3401
5109
5325
8101
5325
8109
3710
6305
5109
5402
6820
3401
8204
8204

12
18

9,5
12,7
31,8
2,2

19

O6o3HavYeHUE
Designation

N moarpyrmmsl, rae
MIPUMEHSIETCS
Subgroup No.

KomnnyectBo
Ha TOATPYIITY

Pazmepsl, MM
Dimensions, mm

Qnty per subgroup

S

1

2

3

4

5

250462-1129

250464-1129

250508-1129

5109
5325
8101
3708
3716
6204
8104
8119
8208
8401
8406
1204
1311
2803
3401
3506
3512
3701
3703
3710
3721
5325
6204
8102

laiikn mecTUrpaHHbIe

Hex Nuts

d

13

NNE—NDAN—NDWROUNNDWRINNDWOON R —WN

M4

M5

M6

11

3,2

285



1

250510-112
250510-1129

250511-1129

250512-1129

251514-1129
250515-1129

250536-11

250559-1129
250561-1129
250563-1129
250608-1129

250610-1129

250611-1129
250612-1129

250613-1129
250636-1129

250638-1129
250690-1129
354375-1129

1/07259/11
1/07910/11
1/07940/11
1/21647/11
1/58962/11

1/58964/11

1/61008/11

286

2912
1602
1802
2803
3401
3410
3414
3512
3701
3703
3708
3724
8110
1009
1203
1308
1602
3401
3855
1001
1700
2912
3512
2801
1001
1801
2201
2905
2912
2915
3502
1203
2912
2909
1612
1308
1309
3722
3724
3747
8101
8119
1164
1302
1602
3724
1602
1109
2905
2304
1602
3401
3506
3414
2912
3504
3720
8119
1109
5109
5001
6104
8403
6104
6105
6205
6305
8402
8407

AAND OO~ RDND R~ (O8]

W

O\hb#h@@\hg#NwI\)l\)ool\)-hb—‘»—l\)-bl\)b—‘b—‘ﬁO\HAO\M»—NALﬂ-PO\J;OOA#NMNNAOO'—‘OOwl\)b—l\)l\)-b

M8
M8

MS8x1

M10

MI2
M12x1,25

M10
M14x1,5
M16x1,5
M18x1,5

M6

M8

MS8x1
M10x1

M10x1
M16x1,5

M18x1,5
M14x1,5
M12x1,5

M6
M10x1,25
M4
M10x1,25
M6

M5

M8

14
14

14

17

19
19

14

14
17

17

27
22
18

10
17

17
10

13

10

11

16,4

6,5



2 | 3 | 4 5

250870-I129
250977-1129
250978-1129
352220

251082-1129

874504-1129
874505-1129
1/38321/001

251646
1/61041/11
45 9563 1253
45 9563 1255

lailky mecTUrpaHHbie MPOpe3HbIE
Hex Slotted Nuts

L1

L

=
A:’-{ 5 " )
= = -1_.-"-.
2912 2 M14x1,5 11
2906 4 M12x1,25 19
3414 4 M14x1,5 22
2909 2 M20x1,5 27
laiixu xkBajgpaTHbBIE
Square Nuts
d
1014 2 M4 8
1148 4
1160 2
laiikn cneMasbHbIE
Special Nuts
1008 5 M10x1 -
1008 5 MS8x1 17,9
1139 8 M6 10
3763 2
1602 -
3505 -
8221 13
2304 19

3,5

13
58

5.4
10,3

287



1 2 3 | 4 5 6
laiiku daanueBbie
Nuts with Flange
1/38321/01 2804 8 M6 10 6
1/41897/76 1164 2 - 12 1-1,8
3801 2
5100 2
5325 7
8401 6
8405 16
8212 8
45 9553 1818 2803 5 M6 10 6
3401 4
45 9953 1819 1602 1 M8 12 8
2803 6
3504 2
6512 2
45 9955 1818 8110 6 M6 10 6
8404 10
45 9955 1819 1602 1 M8 12 8
3504 2
IIAVBBI
WASHERS
N noarpynmsl, rie Pasmepsr, MM
Obosnauenue NPUMEHSETCS leogg:;c;;gy Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup d S D
1 2 3 4 5 6
ITait0p1 mIOCKHE
Flat Washers
i -i--
[
K]
- »
252002-1129 3729 1 42 1 10
5109 22
5325 16
8101 3
8102 12
252004-1129 1010 2 6,5 1,4 14
1117 3
1309 8
3710 6
3747 2
3847 2
5303 5
5325 14
6102 4
6202 4
8102 10
8404 8

288



1

w

252005-1129

252006-1129

252016-1129
252018-1129
252035-T126

252036-I1
252036-1129
252037-1129

252037-1129
252038-1126
252038-1129

252039-1129

252045-1129

293171-112
293185-1129

293196-11

293221-1129
293225-1129
293271-11

293280-1129
352503-1129
352514-1129
352515-1129

352517-1129

862527
874609-1129

1/05193/01

1/05193/07

1009
1013
1109
1148
1164
1302
1306
1307
1308
1802
3724
5205
1001
1109
6810
6820
8405
3508
2912
5303
5325
8104
8203
3722
8405
1204
2802
2803
3410
3710
6313
6820
8102
3703
1308
3504
5325
2804
3504
3743
5001
2902
2912
1010
2804
3714
8101
8208
1104
3827
8101
8119
8403
8109
3105
3506
3716
8101
8201
3401
8402
1001
2801
3401
3407
8412
1010
3708
2808
5402
6102
6202
8405

[\ — — —_ —_ — —— —_ —_
RO ETORNNOTINWRORRRONN —ONNAEARNTUNRNON —~RRNSNWARULUR,RPRNUNONUVUWER BT TREAN—=0T0ORNN——RNW—NAWR—®,

8,5

10,5

14

43

6,5

12,5

4,5
10

1,4

w o

1,2

—_——
o

1,2

18

21

28

12

12

18

18
22

22
28

30

12

10

24

13,5
15
25

22

24

14

10

10

289



1

1/26397/01

1/26467/01

252132-112
252133-112

252134-112

252134-1129
252135-112

252136-112

252136-1129
252137-112

252138-112
252139-112
252140-112
252153-112

290

1164
5100
5109
2803
8221
8403

1130
3716
8208

(= =N N ST S %)

ITaii0p1 MpyKUHHBIE
Spring Washers

d

PPN —~NUNPRAWIO S SN A RSN AN AR~ AN A~ RO R RN TONWAIZWANDAN

W A

6,5

6,5
8,5

10

10

14,5
16
18,3
5.4

—_—
AN

2,5

3,5

3,5

4,5

1,2

11

20

17,5

17,5
20,5

24
26,3
29,3

8,6



1

252154-112

252154-1129

252155-112
252155-112

252155-1129

252156-112

252156-1129

252157-112

252158-112

252159-112

1010
1117
1147
1148
1308
1309
1311
1802
3401
3410
3508
3512
3747
3847
5109
5325
8102
8201
3701
6102
6202
1005
1006
1010
1013
1109
1164
1203
1308
2303
2403
2803
3105
3401
3407
3410
3512
3705
3724
5205
6820
1302
3701
3708
3855
1001
1601
1802
2201
2203
2803
2804
2906
2912
3505
3512
5001
6810
6820
8405
3701
1001
1601
1801
2902
2905
2912
2915
3407
1001
2912
1001
2909

DO — N0~ RN WN w

—_
w

»—u—.b»—mmmmm.b»—oxmoogoo.b»—waoao.b.boo.b.b»—m»—w—wcxw»—w.bw»—mwoxs»—u—sz.—u—oowmox.b-b-b-b\l

6,5

6,5

10,5

10,5

12,5

14,2

16,3

1,2

1,5

2,5

10,5

13,5

17,5

17,5

20,5

22,2

25

291



I 2 | 3 | 4 5 6
293340-1129 1601 6 10,5 - -
45 9816 6028 1006 2 12 3 18,1

ITaii6b1 NpyKMHHABIE 3y0UaTble C BHYTPEHHAMH 3yOHAMH
Spring Washers with Inner Teeth
- d
o
252173-1129 8406 1 52 1,2 10,5
252174-1129 3724 1 6,2 1,3 12,5
3855 2
3859 2
6104 4
6204 4
8202 12
8406 1
252175-T129 1010 1 8,2 1,8 15,5
3724 1
8407 2
252176-1129 6306 7 10,2 1,9 18
1/26053/71 6205 2 6,2 1,3 12,5
6305 1
6306 2
1/26055/71 6306 2 8,3 0,8 16
I1aii0b1 NMpyKuUHHBIE 3y0YATBIE C HAPYKHBIMH 3yOLAMH
Spring Washers with Outer Teeth
252233-1129 3716 2 5,2 1,5 10,2
252234-1129 3721 2 6,2 0,6 12,2
252239-1129 1602 1 16 2,6 28
3506 3
293270-1129 3703 3 9,8 1 23
3724 1
293554-1129 1005 1 28 1 43
1/06154/71 6106 8 6,2 1,5 12,2
6206 8
I1Iaii6b1 3y0YaThie ynpyrue ¢ OOJIBINONH MIOCKOCTHIO ONOPbI
Toothed Elastic Washers with Oversized Outside Diameter
1/25981/77 8212 8 5,3 0,8 18,3
8401 6
1/25982/71 8401 12 6 1,8 16
8403 14
1/25983/71 6305 2 8 1,8 16
8402 4
8407 8

292



1 2 3 4 5 6
1/25990/70 5413 4 6 1,4 14
1/25991/71 6104 6 5 1,6 12

6105 8
6204 6
6205 8
6305 6
1/25991/77 8401 6 5 1,6 12
1/25995/71 8119 3 6 2 18
8406 6
I1aii6b1 NpyKuHHbIE 3y0YaThble KOHHYECKHE C HAPYKHBIMH 3yOIAMH
Spring Taper Washers with Outer Teeth
252262-1129 8406 2 5,2 2,5 9,5
ITaiiob1 cnenyaIbHBIE
Special Washers
1/26015/71 8407 2 13 1,2 24
[
1
293259-1129 1008 8 8,5 - -
1306 2
3701 1
352036-1129 8104 8 5 - -
352501-1129 5205 2 8,5 2 28
352504-1129 2803 8 10 - -
1/05192/01 5402 2 4,3 0,8 9

293



1 2 3 | 4 5 6
293205-1129 5325 3 5,5 2 18
1/11983/73 6106 8 10 2,7 20

6206 8
293158-T126 5325 2 4,5 2,36 12,77
3AKJIEIIKA
RIVETS
N monrpyrmrsl, riae Pasmepbl, MM
0603_Haqe.1-me MpUMEHSIETCS HIZO;:;;CYT;S), Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup d H 1
3aKjIenKky MOJyMyCTOTE b€ ¢ MOJYKPYIJIOH TOJIOBKO#
Half-Hollow Round-Head Rivets
255063-1129 1601 2 4 1,6 8
1/37677/01* 1601 2
HITIIMHTBI
COTTERS
N moarpymmsl, rae Pasmepsr, MM
O6o3HayeHue TIpUMeHseTCs Komiectso Dimensions, mm
Designation Ha TIOATPYIITY
Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup
1 2 3
HInauHTHI-IPOBOJIOKA
Wire Cotters
— 1
_
258222-T1 1306 1

294



1 2 3 4 5
258224-T129 1602 1 0,8 150
258252-1129 1302 2 1,2 150

HInamHTbI CTSZKHBIE
Contraction Cotters
297575-1129 3506 5 6,4 22
IMInauHTBEI pa3BoOaHbIE
Split Cotters
258012-T129 1108 2 2 12
258024-1129 5303 5 2,5 16
258038-T129 1101 4 3,2 16
1602 2
3504 1
3508 5
258040-T1 1010 1 32 25
258040-T129 2906 4 3,2 25
3414 4
258054-1129 2909 2 4 32
3504 1
3508 2
HHITUPTDBI
SET PINS
N noarpynrmsl, rue Pasmepsr, MM
0603.Haqe.H1/1e l'lpI/INFeyHﬂeTCH H[;O::;ri)c;r?l?y Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup d 1
IITudThl ¢ KaHABKOi
Grooved Set Pins
d
258937-11 1010 1 4 22

295



IHAJIbIIbI

PINS
N moarpymmsl, rie Pasmepsl, MM
OSOS.Haqf.HHe NPUMEHSETCS Hljor?:;rif;ﬁy Dimensions, mm
esignation Subgroup No. | Qnty per subgroup H 1
H
i
260025-T129 5303 5 6 1,5 53,5
260031-1129 3508 1 8 2,2 18
260034-1129 3508 1 8 2,5 25
260045-1129 1101 4 8 2,5 55
260056-1129 3504 1 10 3 25
SAITYIIIKHA
STOPPERS
N MOATPYIIIEL, rIe Pazmepbl, MM
OSOS.Haqf.HHe MPUMEHSETCS Hl;o::;;c;agy Dimensions, mm
esignation Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup d S
260305-T129 1802 2 16 1,4-1,5
260308-1129 3501 4 22 1,6-1,8
260316 2201 1 40 2
2203 1
260325-1129 1802 1 65 2
IITITOHKHX
KEYS
N moxrpymmer, rie KonuuecTso Pasveprr, Mu
OSOS'Haqf'HHe MPUMEHSIETCS Ha TOATPYIITY Dimensions, mm
esignation Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup b h
IIInoHKu cerMeHTHbIE
Circular Keys
45 9824 0257 1010 1 3 6,5
45 9824 0267 1005 1 6 10

296



IIInonku npu3MaTHYECKHE
Prismatic Keys

N MOATPYIIIBL, rIe Pasmepsbl, MM
0603_Haqe_HMe npUMeHseTes Hl;?oy;;(;fgy Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup | h 1
296144-11 1005 1 6 34
IMPOBKHN
PLUGS
N noxrpynmsl, rae KonuyectBo Pasmepbl, MM
Ogos_Haqe.HMe [IPUMEHSIETCS Ha TOATPYIIILY Dimensions, mm
esignation
Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup D S H L
1 2 3 4 5 6 8
IIpoOKM KoHMYECKHe €O NLIMIEM
Taper Plugs with Slot
296563-1129 1002 3 KT 3/8" - 12 -
IIpoOKM KoHHWYECKME ¢ HIeCTHIPAHHOI TOJIOBKOI
Hex-Head Taper Plugs
262541-1129 1002 1 KT 1/8" 12 4,5 10,5
1006 2
353052-1129 1101 2 K1/4" 14 6 12
IIpobOku cnenuaibHbie € MIECTUTPAHHOW T'OJIOBKOM
Hex-Head Special Plugs
.\-\-\' .
296499-1129 1013 24 6 12

297



1 [ 2 1 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8

IIpodku pe3bOOBble KOHWYECKHE ¢ BHYTPEHHHM IHECTUTPAHHUKOM
Threaded Taper Plugs with Hex Recess

296562-1129 1002 1 KT 1/4" 8 12 - -
1/43253/01 1802 1 M22x1,5 12 13 9 -
2301 1
2401 1
IIPECC-MACJIEHKHA
PRESSURE LUBRICATORS
N noarpynmsl, rae Komiuectso Pasvieprt, Mm
O]gg;il;i:fil;ﬁe MIPUMEHSIETCS Ha MOATpyIIy Dimensions, mm
Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup K | H h S
45 9167 4063 2201 4 M6 13 8 8
2203 3
HITYHEPDBI
UNIONS
N ToarpymmsL, re Kommectso Pasmepsr, Mm
Olge(:):izi‘;teizlr/lle TIPUMEHSIETCS Ha TMOJTpyIITy Dimensions, mm
Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup D | d S L
3
e, e LT
e e
A .
1 1 - [
A lh [l-
T G
A
- -
. . - - n
298339-1129 1013 1 Kr1/4" M14x1,5 17 38
354802-1129 1013 1 K1/4" M14x1,5 18 30

298




IMPAXKN XOMYTHUKOB

BUCKLES
N noarpynisl, rie Pasmepbr, MM
0603_Haqe.1-me MpUMEHSIETCS HIZOJ:;F;C},T;S), Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup d b 1
b
L
297580-1129 3506 5 6,5 10,5 17
JIEHTBI CTAXKHBIE
CONTRACTION BANDS
N noarpynmet, rae KonuuecTtso Pasmepnbi, MM
O6o3HayeHue TpUMeHseTCs S — Dimensions, mm
Designation Suberoup N MTpYIITy
group INo. Qnty per subgroup B 1
297594-1129 3506 6 10 235
KITAITIAHBI
VALVES
N noarpynmsl, rie Pazmepnl, MM
O6o3_1—1aqe.HMe MPUMEHSIETCS H?;:;;f;fgy Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup D L
308387-11 1802 1 K1/8" 27
2300 1
2400 1

299



XOMYThbI

CLAMPS
06 N monrpyrisl, rae Komuuectso PasMepH, MM
O3HaYeHUe TpUMeHsteTCs P — Dimensions, mm
Designation Subgroup No. Qnty per subgroup D
297403-1129 1148 4 14

300



HOMEPHOM YKA3ATEJDb*
NUMERICAL INDEX

O6o3HaucHME ?L;;‘}”I; Koa-Bo O6o3HaucHME ﬁ)yﬁlonﬂ,; Koa-Bo O6o3HaucHME i\lpy?nﬂl; Koa-Bo
Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity
No. No. No.
M-2065-C 3502 4 3160-1001044 1001 1 406.1004052-10 1004 4
3507 2 31602-1001048 1001 1 406.1004055-01 1004 4
M-2066-C 3502 4 3160-1001057-01 1001 1 406.1004058 1004 8
3507 2 405.1002010-10 1002 1 406.1004058-20 1004 8
M-2067-C 3502 4 406.1002058 1002 1 406.1004058-21 1004 8
M-2472-A 3504 1 406.1002062-01 1002 1 406.1004058-22 1004 8
3032.3705 3705 2 406.1002067 1002 1 406.1004060 1004 8
405.3705 3705 2 406.1002068 1002 1 406.1004062-01 1004 8
202-6092 1013 1 406.1002096-10 1006 1 406.1004064-10 1004 8
6Y-7608A 2402 2 51A-1002159 1009 1 4092.1005010 1005 1
E24410-T126 8212 10 406.1002356-10 3701 1 406.1005033 1005 1
E24410-1126 8404 16 406.1003007-31 1003 1 406.1005034-02 1002 1
111-85340 3724 1 406.1003009-30 1003 1 1005 1
61-121168 2304 2 406.1003010-30 1003 1 4062.1005034 1002 1
2401 2 405.1003020-04 1003 1 1005 1
260316 2201 1 405.1003020-05 1003 1 4062.1005034-01 1002 1
2203 1 406.1003047 1003 20 1005 1
308387-I1 1802 1 406.1003050 1003 10 41-1005052 1005 1
2300 1 406.1003050-01 1003 10 53-1005054-10 1005 1
2400 1 406.1003050-10 1003 10 4905-1005056-10 1005 1
353052-1129 1101 2 406.1003051-04 1003 10 406.1005060-60 1005 1
354375-1129 3504 2 409.1003083 1003 1 4062.1005115 1005 1
354375-1129 3720 2 406.1003085 1003 2 4062.1005127 1005 6
354802-1129 1013 1 406.1003087-30 1003 1 406.1005128 1005 1
374107-3808000-01 3808 1 406.1003141-10 1003 8 406.1005140 1005 4
602604 3724 1 406.1003142-10 1003 1 406.1005145 1005 1
405.1000100 1004 1 406.1003240 1003 1 406.1005148-10 1005 10
406.1000102 1005 1 406.1003241 1003 1 406.1005155 1005 1
406.1000102-20 1005 1 409.1004010 1004 4 4062.1005160 1005 |
406.1000102-21 1005 1 409.1004014 1004 4 4062.1005160-01 1005 1
406.1000102-22 1005 1 409.1004015 1004 4 406.1005161-01 1005 1
406.1000104 1004 1 405.1004020-01 1004 4 406.1005170 1005 5
406.1000104-20 1004 1 405.1004020-02 1004 4 406.1005170-20 1005 5
406.1000104-21 1004 1 406.1004022 1004 8 406.1005170-21 1005 5
406.1000104-22 1004 1 405.1004023 1004 4 406.1005170-22 1005 5
409.1000118 1006 1 405.1004025 1004 4 406.1005171 1005 5
409.1000118-01 1006 1 405.1004025-02 1004 4 406.1005171-20 1005 5
3163-1000250-16 1000 1 405.1004030 1004 4 406.1005171-21 1005 5
409.1000400-100 1000 1 405.1004030-02 1004 4 406.1005171-22 1005 5
31602-1001014-10 1001 1 405.1004034 1004 4 406.1005186-03 1005 2
31602-1001015 1001 1 405.1004034-02 1004 4 406.1005187-02 1005 2
3160-1001020 1001 2 406.1004045-01 1004 4 4062.1005320 1005 1
3160-1001027 1001 2 406.1004050-01 1004 4 406.1006011-10 1006 1

* B naHHOM pasneie yKa3aHO MaKCUMaJlbHOE KOJMYECTBO AeTajeil Ha moArpynmy. [I[puMeHsseMOCTh U KOJTUYECTBO AeTaleil B
3aBUCUMOCTU OT KOMIJIEKTallMii aBTOMOOUIEH CM. B COOTBETCTBYIOLIMX MOATPYTIaxX

In this Numerical Index max. number of parts for one subgroup is given. Applicability and number of parts depending on
complete equipment of automobiles refer to corresponding subgroups.

301



N moxn- N moxn- N mnon-
O6o3HaveHUeE IpYMHIbI Kon-Bo O6o3HaveHHUeE IPYIIbI Kon-Bo O6o3HaueHUE rPYHIbI Kon-Bo

Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity
No. No. No.
406.1006012-30 1006 1 406.1007080-02 1007 8 406.1011220-10 1010 1
406.1006018-01 1006 1 406.1007080-03* 1007 8 406.1011221 1010 1
406.1006025 1006 1 406.1007082 1007 8 406.1011222 1010 1
406.1006027 1006 1 406.10070820-01* 1007 8 406.1011223 1010 1
406.1006030-20 1006 2 406.1007230-41 1007 1 406.1011224 1010 1
406.1006035-01 1006 1 406.1007231-41 1007 1 406.1011226 1010 1
406.1006040-20 1006 1 406.1007243 1007 8 406.1011235-10 1010 1
514.1006040 1006 1 406.1007244 1007 8 24-1011391 1002 2
514.1006050-03 1006 2 406.1007245-01 1007 1 1003 6
406.1006052-02 1006 2 406.1007248-10 1007 4 2101C-1012005-HK-2 1012 1
406.1006080-10 1006 2 409.1008015 1008 1 2105C-1012005-HK-2 1012 1
406.1006081-01 1006 2 409.1008025 1008 1 406.1012005-02 1012 1
406.1006085 1006 2 406.1008027-01 1008 4 409.1012005 1012 1
514.1006095 1006 1 406.1008080 1008 1 406.1012150-10 1012 1
406.1006096-10 1006 2 4062.1008085-10 1008 1 3151-1013010-02 1013 1
406.1006097-10 1006 4 406.1008102 1008 8 406.1013058 1013 1
406.1006098-10 1006 2 406.1008110 1008 6 406.1013080 1013 1
406.1006100-20 1006 2 406.1008111 1008 2 406.1013081 1013 1
406.1006127 1006 2 409.1008117 1008 1 406.1013082 1013 1
406.1006150-10 1006 1 409.1009010 1009 1 31622-1013082 1013 2
406.1006160-10 1006 1 409.1009015 1009 1 31622-1013084 1013 1
406.1006170-10 1006 1 406.1009022-10 1009 1 31622-1013085 1013 1
406.1006260-01 1006 1 53-11-1009034 1009 1 406.1013085 1013 1
406.1006262 1006 1 1013 1 406.1013090 1013 1
406.1006264 1006 1 406.1009045-10 1009 1 31622-1013099 1013 2
406.1007010 1007 8 406.1009050-01 1009 1 406.1013103-01 1013 1
406.1007010-01 1007 8 406.1009070 1009 1 406.1013169 1013 1
406.1007012 1007 8 406.1009146 1009 1 409.1014076 1014 1
406.1007012-01 1007 8 406.1009150 1009 1 31514-1014090 1101 4
406.1007020 1007 16 406.1009154 1009 1 3554 2
406.1007020-01 1007 16 409.1010042 1010 1 3160-1014090 1101 4
406.1007021 1007 16 409.1010046-10 1010 1 3554 2
406.1007021-01 1007 16 409.1010055-20 1010 1 3162-1014090 3408 4
406.1007022-01 1007 16 409.1011010-02 1010 1 406.1014171 1007 1
406.1007025-01 1007 16 409.1011015 1010 1 406.1014187 1007 3
406.1007026-02 1007 16 409.1011020 1010 1 409.1014203 1014 1
406.1007026-03 1007 16 53-11-1011025 1010 1 406.1014211 1007 1
406.1007028 1007 32 406.1011040 1010 1 3160-1015082 3408 4
406.1007030 1007 8 406.1011042 1010 1 8119 1
406.1007030-01* 1007 8 409.1011055-01 1010 1 452-1015307 2802 1
406.1007031 1007 8 21-1011058-b 1010 1 452-1015748 1311 1
406.1007031-01* 1007 8 24-1011062 1010 1 31622-1101006-06 1101 1
406.1007032 1007 8 406.1011080 1010 1 31622-1101007 1101 1
406.1007032-01* 1007 8 406.1011085-10 1010 1 31602-1101008-06 1101 1
406.1007033 1007 8 406.1011200-20 1010 1 31602-1101009 1101 1
406.1007033-01* 1007 8 406.1011216-10 1010 1 31622-1101056 1101 1
406.1007035 1007 16 406.1011217-10 1010 1 31622-1101057 1101 1
406.1007045-02 1007 16 406.1011219 1010 1 31622-1101070 1101 2

302



O6osHauenue oyt | Koa-no O6osHauenue oy | Koa-no O6osHauenue tpyim | Kox-so
Designation Subgroup | QUANtILY Designation Subgroup | QUANtILY Designation Suberoup | QUANtLY
No. No. No.
2206-1101072 1101 2 3160-1109020-10 1109 1 409.1148070 1148 1
31514-1101078 1101 4 3160-1109028-10 1109 1 4062.1148100-12 1148 1
3160-1101078 1101 4 3160-1109050-10 1109 1 4062.1148100-13 1148 1
3160-1101110 1101 4 3160-1109059 1109 1 4062.1148100-14 1148 1
31622-1101140 1101 2 3160-1109080-11 1109 1 406.1160000-01 1160 1
469-1101142 1101 4 3160-1109080-12 1109 1 4062.1160020 1160 1
3160-1101150 1101 2 2206-1109157 1109 1 31602-1164010 1164 1
39094-1102072 1101 2 31514-1109165 1109 4 31602-1164010-01 1164 1
3163-1103010 1103 2 3160-1109165 1109 4 31602-1164010-02 1164 1
31601-1104015 1104 1 8101 2 3163-1164030 1164 1
452-1104022 1104 1 3163-1109192 1109 1 31602-1164050 1164 1
3827 2 3163-1109192-01 1109 1 3160-1164060 1164 1
406.1104058-21 1160 1 3159-1109401 1109 1 31602-1164084 1164 1
3163-1104060 1104 1 3159-1109401-01 1109 1 31602-1164450 1164 1
4062.1104065 1160 1 3163-1109402 1109 1 31602-1164452 1164 1
3163-1104070 1104 1 31512-1109430-20 1109 1 31602-1164454 1164 1
31622-1104072 1104 1 66-1110571 1306 1 31602-1164456 1164 1
315177-1104074 1104 1 3163-1117009 1117 1 31602-1164460 1164 1
3724 2 315195-1117010 1117 1 31602-1164460-01 1164 1
3163-1104080 1104 1 315195-1117010-01 1117 1 31622-1201010-10 1201 1
3163-1104084 1104 1 3163-1117305 1117 1 31622-1201010-11 1201 1
3163-1104090 1104 1 24-10-1127070 1014 2 315148-1202008 1202 1
452-1104091 3724 2 1160 2 315148-1202008-01 1202 1
31622-1104095 1104 1 406.1130000-01 1130 1 31602-1203010-10 1203 1
31622-1104097 1104 1 406.1132010 1132 4 31602-1203020 1203 1
31514-1104110 1013 2 406.1132711-2 1132 4 31602-1203025 1203 1
1104 6 316051-1139020 1139 1 31602-1203026 1203 1
1164 10 31622-1139020 1139 1 315123-1203042 1203 1
1311 1 31622-1139022-01 1139 1 31622-1203043-01 1203 1
3160-1104110 1013 31622-1139052-10 1139 1 452-1203057-03 1203 1
1104 406.1147051-01 1147 1 3151-1203061 1203 1
1164 10 406.1147051-02 1147 1 31602-1203072 1203 2
1311 1 406.1147076-10 1147 1 469-1203072 1203 1
3162-1104110 1104 6 406.1147090 1014 2 469-1203073 1203 1
1164 10 1147 2 469-1203074 1203 1
53-11-1104215 1148 1 406.1147092 1147 1 315123-1203079 1203 1
3160-1104910-10 1104 1 406.1147094 1147 1 469-1203082 1203 1
51-1106175 3508 1 1307 2 31602-1203088-10 1203 1
31512-1108010 1108 1 406.1147101-20 1147 1 31602-1203222 1203 2
3163-1108014 1108 1 4062.1147102-10 1147 1 31602-1203255-01 1203 2
31512-1108015 1108 1 4062.1147103-11 1147 1 31602-1204030 1204 1
3160-1108016-10 1108 1 409.1147110 1147 1 31602-1204050 1204 1
3160-1108033 1108 1 409.1148005 1148 1 31602-1206010 1206 1
3160-1108041-10 1108 2 409.1148006 1148 1 31602-1206010-01 1206 1
3160-1108046 1108 2 406.1148010-20 1148 1 31602-1206010-02 1206 1
31602-1108050 1108 1 406.1148012-20 1148 1 3163-1301009 1301 1
3160-1109010-10 1109 1 406.1148015 1148 1 3163-1301010 1301 1
3160-1109010-11 1109 1 4062.1148016 1148 1 3163-1301010-01 1301 1

303



OGo3sHaueHnMe %yrﬁonﬂ,,} Kon-Bo OGo3sHaueHMe E\Ipyrﬁlonﬂ,; Koi-Bo OGo3HaueHne ﬁ,yrﬁonﬂ,; Kon-Bo
Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity

No. No. No.
3162-1302035-10 1302 2 406.1308020-13 1308 1 3163-1602062 1602 1
3162-1302038 1302 1 406.1308020-14 1308 1 3163-1602064 1602 1
3162-1302039 1302 1 409.1308023 1308 1 3160-1602072 1602 2
3162-1302042 1308 2 3160-1308024 1308 1 3163-1602074 1602 1
20-1302045 1302 4 409.1308024 1308 | 3163-1602075 1602 1
3741-1302045 1302 4 31602-1308025 1308 1 3160-1602187 1601 1
3741-1302048 1302 2 406.1308025-10 1308 1 3163-1602300 1602 1
3741-1302050 1302 2 406.1308031 1308 1 3151-1602310 1602 1
31608-1303010 1303 1 409.1308067 1308 1 452-1602317 1602 1
3163-1303027 1303 1 3741-1308070-02 1308 1 3151-1602318 1602 1
3163-1303027-20 1303 1 31602-1308072 1308 | 3163-1602329 1602 1
31514-1303042 1303 4 406.1308079-01 1308 1 3151-1602348 1602 1
3160-1303042 1303 2 406.1308080-20 1308 1 3163-1602362 1602 1
3160-1303043 1303 2 406.1308080-21 1308 1 3163-1602364 1602 1
469-1304009 1304 1 406.1308087-10 1308 1 31605-1602510 1602 1
3741-1304010 1304 1 406.1308090-01 1308 1 31605-1602510-01 1602 1
406.1305040-01 1305 1 53-1308091-b 1308 | 3160-1602512 1602 1
409.1306008 1306 1 406.1308095-10 1308 1 31605-1602514 1602 1
409.1306031 1306 1 31602-1309010 1308 1 31605-1602516 1602 1
409.1306032 1306 | 3160-1309012-30 1309 1 31605-1602520 1602 1
406.1306035 1306 1 31602-1311010 1311 1 31605-1602522 1602 1
4061.1306035 1307 1 3160-1311014 1311 1 31605-1602524 1602 1
406.1306042 1306 2 3160-1311065 1311 | 469-1602528 1602 1
406.1306042-01 1306 2 3160-1311066 1311 1 3160-1602530 1602 1
406.1306043 1306 1 3160-1311067 1311 1 3160-1602538 1602 2
TP2-1306100 1306 1 469-1311070 1311 1 3163-1602546 1602 1
TC107-1306100-05 1306 1 469-1311072 1311 1 3163-1602548 1602 1
402.1306155 1306 1 406.1601018-10 1601 1 469-1602548 1602 1
4062.1307010-42 1307 1 31605-1601090 1601 | 3163-1602558 1602 1
4062.1307015-20 1307 1 31605-1601130 1601 1 3160-1602574-30 1602 |
40522.1307020 1307 1 3160-1601180 1601 1 3163-1700005 1700 1
4062.1307024 1307 1 3160-1601182 1601 1 3163-1700010 1700 1
406.1307026 1307 1 3160-1601185 1601 1 402.1701031 1005 1

1308 1 3160-1601186 1601 1 402.1701031-01 1005 1
406.1307027 1307 1 3160-1601200 1601 1 402.1701031-2 1005 1
406.1307027-01 1307 1 3160-1601203 1601 1 31605-1701136 1802 1
40522.1307032 1307 1 3160-1601205 1601 1 20-1701192 1802 3
406.1307049 1307 1 31514-1601215 1601 1 3741-1701210 1802 2
4061.1307145-11 1307 1 3163-1602008 1602 1 3163-1701215 1700 1
4061.1307148-10 1307 1 3163-1602010 1602 1 3163-1701220 1700 1
31602-1308008 1308 1 3163-1602011 1602 | 3163-1701222 1700 10
3741-1308010-01 1308 1 3163-1602015 1602 1 53A-1702117 1803 2
31602-1308020 1308 1 315195-1602042 1602 1 469-1702123-01 1803 1
1 315195-1602047 1602 1 469-1702148 3401 1
31602-1308020-01* 1308 1 3504 1 3163-1703040 1700 1
406.1308020-10 1308 1 3163-1602050 1602 1 3163-1703046 1700 1
406.1308020-11 1308 1 3163-1602052 1602 2 3163-1703088 1700 1
406.1308020-12 1308 1 3163-1602053 1602 1 31631-1800021 1800 1

304




N moxn-

N moxn-

N moxn-

OGosHaueHMe rpynnn | Kox-so OGosHaueHMeE rpynnm | Koa-so OGosHaueHME rpynnn | Kox-so
Designation Subgroup Quantity Designation Subgroup Quantity Designation Subgroup Quantity
No. No. No.
452-1802010-10 1802 | 3160-1803038 1803 1 3153-2204044 2201 2
452-1802012-10 1802 1 3160-1803042-01 1803 1 3153-2204047 2201 |
452-1802013 1802 2 3160-1803044 1803 1 3153-2204076 2201 1
452-1802014-10 1802 1 3160-1803046 1803 2 3153-2204078 2201 1
3741-1802015 1802 1 3160-1803048 1803 1 3153-2204080 2201 1
452-1802017 1802 1 3160-1803068 1803 1 3153-2204084 2201 1
452-1802018 1802 1 3160-1803070 1803 1 3153-2204085 2201 1
3162-1802040 1802 1 3163-1803072 1803 1 3153-2204086 2201 1
69-1802043-01 1802 1 3163-1803088 1803 1 3153-2204087 2201 2
3162-1802054 1802 1 31622-2200010-10 2201 1 3163-2300011-10 2300 1
3162-1802056 1802 1 31622-2201015 2201 1 3163-2300011-20 2300 1
3162-1802058 1802 2 469-2201023 2201 2 3162-2300015 2300 1
452-1802060 1802 | 469-2201023 2203 2 3163-2300015 2300 1
69-1802075-01 1802 1 3151-2201024 2201 2 3162-2301010 2301 1
452-1802078 1802 2 2203 2 3163-2301010 2301 1
2201 1 BK-469-2201025 2201 1 3160-2302050 2402 1
2402 2 2203 1 3162-2304006 2304 1
452-1802079-01 1802 1 469-2201026 2201 3 3163-2304006 2304 1
452-1802080 1802 | 2203 2 3162-2304007 2304 1
452-1802081 1802 1 469-2201028 2201 12 3163-2304007 2304 1
3741-1802082 1802 4 2203 8 3162-2304010 2304 1
3162-1802085 1802 1 469-2201029 2201 12 3162-2304011 2304 1
3162-1802088 1802 1 2203 8 3162-2304012 2304 2
3741-1802092 1802 1 469-2201030 2201 3 3160-2304016 2304 4
452-1802097 1802 2 2203 2 3160-2304019 2304 4
3741-1802105-01 1802 2 69-2201033-A 2201 12 3160-2304023 2304 4
452-1802106 1802 2 2203 8 3741-2304024 2304 2
3162-1802110 1802 1 469-2201037 2201 12 3160-2304028 2304 3
3162-1802112 1802 1 2203 8 3160-2304029 2304 1
3162-1802113 1802 1 469-2201040 2201 12 3160-2304037 2304 3
3162-1802114 1802 1 2203 8 3162-2304040 2304 1
3741-1802117-01 1802 1 3151-2201043 2201 12 3162-2304041 2304 1
3741-1802118 1802 1 2203 8 3160-2304052 2304 2
452-1802119 1802 1 3741-2201047 2201 1 69-2304053 2304 2
3151-1802280 1801 1 2203 1 3160-2304055 2304 2
3160-1803010 1803 1 3741-2201048 2201 1 3160-2304056 2304 2
3160-1803013 1803 2 2203 1 3162-2304060 2304 1
3160-1803015 1803 1 3741-2201085 2201 1 3162-2304061 2304 1
3160-1803017 1803 1 2203 1 3741-2304071-01 2304 2
3160-1803019 1803 1 3741-2201087 2201 1 3162-2304078 2304 2
3160-1803020 1803 1 2203 1 69-2304080 2304 2
3160-1803023 1803 2 3741-2201088 2201 1 69-2304081 2304 2
3162-1803024 1803 1 2203 1 69-2304083 2304 2
3163-1803025 1803 | 3741-2201089 2201 2 69-2304084 2304 2
3163-1803027 1803 1 2203 2 69-2304084 2401 2
3163-1803028 1803 1 31601-2203010 2203 1 3162-2304100 2304 1
3162-1803030 1803 1 31601-2203015 2203 1 469-2304101 2304 4
3162-1803036 1803 1 3159-2204015-10 2201 1 3160-2304102 2304 4

305



N moxn-

N moxn-

N moxn-

OGosHaueHMe rpynnn | Kox-so OGosHaueHMeE rpynnm | Koa-so OGosHaueHME rpynnn | Kox-so
Designation Subgroup Quantity Designation Subgroup Quantity Designation Subgroup Quantity
No. No. No.
3160-2304103 2304 2403 1 3163-2804010 2804 1
31512-2304310-01 2304 3160-2403016 2303 1 3163-2804010-10 2804 1
3162-2400010-10 2400 1 2403 1 3163-2804012 2804 1
3163-2400010 2400 1 3741-2403018 2303 1 3163-2804042 2804 1
3162-2401010-10 2401 1 2403 1 3163-2804042-02 2804 1
3163-2401010 2401 1 3160-2403019 2303 1 3163-2804043 2804 1
3160-2401013 2303 4 2403 1 3163-2804043-02 2804 1
2403 4 31603-2403020 2303 1 3160-2804048 2804 1
3160-2401014 2303 1 2403 1 3160-2804050 2804 1
2403 1 31603-2403021 2303 1 5100 8
3160-2401015 2303 1 2403 1 3160-2808020 2804 2
3160-2401015 2403 1 69-2403030 2303 2 3160-2808020 2808 2
3160-2401018-10 2301 1 2403 2 5130 6
2401 1 452-2403036 2303 2 8405 36
3160-2401019-10 2301 1 2403 2 3162-2901015-10 2901 1
2401 1 452-2403050-01 2303 2 469-2902028 2912 4
3160-2401022 2303 1 2403 2 469-2902444 2912 2
2403 1 452-2403055 2303 4 3160-2902623 2902 2
69-2401025 2304 2 2403 4 2912 2
3160-2401046 1802 1 4511-2403060-02 2303 2 3160-2902624 2902 2
2301 1 2403 2 2912 2
2401 1 3162-2403070-01 2403 2 3160-2902712 2902 2
69-2401052 2304 4 3160-2403080 2303 1 3160-2902736-01 1001 2
2401 4 2403 1 3160-2902738 2902 2
69-2401055 2304 2 3160-2403090 2303 1 3160-2902739 2902 2
2401 2 2402 1 3162-2905006-11 2905 2
31512-2401059 2201 4 2403 1 3162-2905006-14 2905 2
2203 8 3151-2407048 2304 2 3162-2905404 2905 2
2906 8 2403 2 3162-2905404-01 2905 2
3505 1 3163-2801010-10 2801 1 3160-2905420 2905 2
31603-2402017 2402 2 3163-2801010-20 2801 1 2915 2
31603-2402020-10 2402 1 3163-2802030 2802 1 3160-2905432-01 2905 2
469-2402025-10 2402 2 31602-2802033 2802 1 2915 2
469-2402026-10 2402 2 31602-2802034 2802 1 451-2905432 2915 4
469-2402027-10 2402 2 3163-2802048 2802 1 3741-2905440 2905 4
3160-2402029 2402 2 31602-2802053 2802 1 2906 8
3160-2402038 2402 2 31602-2802054 2802 1 451-2905544-01 2915 2
3160-2402050 2402 1 31602-2802060-10 2802 1 451-2905545-01 2915 2
3160-2402052 2402 2 31602-2802063 2802 1 3741-2905546 2905 2
3160-2402052-01 2402 2 31602-2802064 2802 1 2906 8
31603-2402060-10 2402 2 3163-2803010 2803 1 3741-2905547 2905 2
20-2402064-b 1802 2 3163-2803010-10 2803 1 3162-2906016 2906 1
2201 1 3163-2803012 2803 1 3162-2906041 2906 2
2402 2 3163-2803017-02 2803 1 3162-2906044 2906 2
3160-2402140 2402 2 3163-2803018 2803 1 3162-2906045 2906 2
31603-2403010-10 2303 1 3163-2803019 2803 1 3162-2906053 2906 4
2403 1 3163-2803026 2803 1 3162-2906060 2906 2
31603-2403010-11 2303 1 3163-2803027 2803 1 3160-2909010-20 2 909 2

306




N moxn- N moxn- N mnon-
O6o3HaveHUeE IpYMHIbI Kon-Bo O6o3HaveHHUeE IPYIIbI Kon-Bo O6o3HaueHUE rPYHIbI Kon-Bo

Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity
No. No. No.
3160-2909014-20 2909 2 3163-3101011-03 3101 5 3163-3400011 3400 1
3162-2909016 2909 1 3163-3101011-50 3101 5 3163-3400500 3400 1
3162-2909018 2909 2 3163-3101011-51 3101 5 3162-3401039-20 3401 1
3160-2909020-01 2 909 4 31622-3101015-01 3101 5 3163-3401090 3400 1
3160-2909024-10 2 909 4 3162-3101015-10 3101 5 3163-3401095 3401 1
3160-2909025-10 2 909 4 3162-3101015-13 3101 5 3163-3401096 3401 1
3160-2909026-10 2909 6 3151-3101040 3101 20 3162-3401100 3401 1
3160-2909027-01 2 909 2 3162-3101040 3101 20 3162-3401107-10 3401 1
3160-2909028-10 2909 2 469-3101301-01 3101 12 3162-3401107-11 3401 1
3160-2909029 2 909 2 3160-3101306 3101 12 3162-3401107-12 3401 1
3160-2909031-10 2 909 12 3162-3102010 3101 2 3162-3401108-10 3401 1
3160-2909033 2 909 4 3162-3102010-13 3101 2 3162-3401108-11 3401 1
3160-2909034 2 909 2 3162-3102012 3101 2 3162-3401108-12 3401 1
3160-2909035 2909 2 3162-3102012-13 3101 2 3160-3401117 3401 1
3163-2910015 2912 1 20-3103008-b 3103 20 3160-3401118-01 3401 1
3163-2912010 2912 2 3160-3103010 3103 2 3151-3401122-20 3401 1
3163-2912012 2912 2 3163-3103010 3103 2 469-3401128 3401 1
3163-2912020 2912 4 3741-3103010 3103 2 3163-3401145 3401 4
3163-2912050 2912 2 3163-3103015 3103 4 469-3401148 3401 4
3160-2912070 2912 6 3741-3103015 3103 4 3160-3401149 3401 1
3163-2912074 2912 4 69-3103024 3103 8 469-3401150-01 3401 1
3163-2912080 2912 4 3151-3103025 3103 8 3163-3401151 3401 1
31512-2912101-01 2912 2 69-3103026-b 3103 8 469-3401152 3401 2
31512-2912102-01 2912 2 3151-3103027 3103 8 469-3401154 3401 1
3160-2912408-10 2912 4 452-3103032 3103 4 469-3401156 3401 4
3160-2912412-10 2912 2 3163-3103038 3103 4 3151-3401160 3401 4
3160-2912418 2912 2 3741-3103038 3103 4 3160-3401165 3401 3
3160-2912422-10 2912 2 469-3103055 3103 2 3160-3401166 3401 1
3163-2912458 2912 2 3741-3103060 3103 2 3160-3401178-10 3401 1
3160-2912466 2912 2 3163-3104010 3103 2 3162-3401180 3401 1
3163-2912476 2912 2 3162-3105010 3105 1 3162-3401194 3401 1
3163-2912480 2912 2 3162-3105015 3105 1 3160-3401195-10 3401 1
469-2912518 2912 2 3162-3105015-10 3105 1 3160-3401196-10 3401 1
3159-2915006-01 2915 2 3162-3105015-20 3105 1 3160-3401197-10 3401 2
3159-2915006-02 2915 2 3160-3105120 3105 1 3160-3401246 3401 1
3159-2915404 2915 2 3160-3105124 3105 3 3163-3401290 3401 1
3159-2915404-01 2915 2 3160-3105126 3105 1 3162-3401317-01 3401 1
451/1-3001040 2304 2 3160-3106010 3106 5 3163-3401400-40 3401 1
452-3003058-b 3414 1 3160-3106010-03 3106 5 3162-3401441 3401 2
452-3003059 3414 1 3162-3106010-01 3106 5 3162-3401442 3401 2
20-3003069 3414 4 3162-3106010-40 3106 5 3162-3401444 3401 2
20-3003072 3414 4 3162-3106010-50 3106 5 3162-3401445 3401 1
20-3003076 3414 4 3160-3106015 3106 5 3162-3402010 3401 1
20-3003077 3414 4 3160-3106015-03 3106 5 3163-3403018 3401 1
3162-3101011-40 3101 5 3162-3106015-01 3106 5 3162-3403072 3401 1
3162-3101011-45 3101 5 3160-3106020 3106 5 3163-3407008 3407 1
3163-3101011 3101 5 3162-3106020-01 3106 5 3163-3407010 3407 1
3163-3101011-01 3101 5 3162-3106030 3106 5 31602-3407059-10 3407 1

307



OGo3sHaueHnMe :L;Hﬁ; Kon-Bo OGo3sHaueHMe IL;KE; Koi-Bo OGo3HaueHne IL;EE; Kon-Bo
Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity
No. No. No.
3163-3407070 3407 1 2101-3501051 3501 4 3163-3505008 3505 1
31602-3407084 3407 1 2108-3501055 3501 4 403-3505032 1602 1
3163-3408150 3408 1 2108-3501057 3501 4 450-3505043-11 3505 1
3163-3408180 3408 1 20-3501058 3502 4 3163-3505070 3505 1
31604-3408198-20 3408 1 2108-3501058 3501 4 3151-3505108 1602 1
31601-3410010-10 3410 1 3160-3501060 3501 2 3151-3505110 1602 1
3163-3410014 3410 1 3151-3501070 3502 2 3151-3505115 1602 1
31514-3410016 3410 1 3160-3501075 3501 2 469-3505117 1602 1
3163-3414010 3414 1 3160-3501076 3501 2 3151-3505118 1602 1
3163-3414013 3414 1 452-3501082 1602 1 403-3505126-01 1602 1
451-3414032-01 3414 4 3160-3501084 3501 2 469-3505131 1602 1
3162-3414052 3414 1 3163-3501084 3501 1 3163-3506005 3506 1
3162-3414054 3414 1 3163-3501085 3501 1 3160-3506009 3506 2
469-3414056-01 3414 2 3151-3501090-10 3502 2 31516-3506013 3506 4
469-3414057-01 3414 2 3160-3501090-02 3501 4 51-3506013 1602 2
451-3414060 3414 2 3151-3501095-10 3502 4 31602-3506020 3506 1
451-3414061 3414 2 3151-3501107 3502 40 3163-3506020-20 3506 1
451-3414062 3414 2 3507 16 31602-3506022 3506 1
451-3414063 3414 1 3160-3501156 3501 8 31622-3506024-20 3506 1
451-3414066 3414 4 3160-3501166-10 3501 2 3163-3506025 3506 1
451-3414068 3414 4 3160-3501167 3501 2 3163-3506030 3506 1
451-3414071 3414 4 3160-3501168 3501 2 3160-3506033 3506 3
469-3414078 3414 4 3160-3501170 3501 4 3162-3506034-10 3506 1
3162-3414110 3414 2 3160-3502010 3502 1 3162-3506040 3506 1
3160-3501010-02 3501 1 3163-3502010 3502 1 3163-3506040 3506 1
3163-3501010 3501 1 3160-3502011 3502 1 20-3506046 1104 10
3160-3501011-02 3501 1 3163-3502011 3502 1 1164 5
3163-3501011 3501 1 3160-3502014 3502 2 1602 3
3160-3501014 3501 2 3163-3502014 3502 2 3506 36
3163-3501014 3501 2 3160-3502025 3502 4 3162-3506050 3506 1
3160-3501019-10 3501 4 3151-3502030-10 3502 2 69-3506050-01 3506 2
3160-3501026 3501 2 3160-3502040 3502 2 3162-3506052 3506 1
3160-3501027 3501 2 3160-3502042-10 3502 4 3163-3506052 3506 1
3151-3501028-10 3502 4 3160-3502046 3502 2 3160-3506060 3506 2
3160-3501040-10 3501 1 24-10-3502051 3502 8 3163-3506060 3506 2
3160-3501041-10 3501 1 3160-3502055-10 3502 4 469-3506060 1602 1
3160-3501044-10 3501 1 3160-3502057-10 3502 4 31602-3506070 3506 1
51-3501044 3502 4 3151-3502068-10 3502 4 31602-3506080 3506 1
3160-3501045-10 3501 1 3151-3502091-10 3502 2 3163-3506080-20 3506 1
3160-3501048 1602 1 3160-3502105-10 3502 2 31622-3506083-20 3506 1
3501 2 3160-3502106-10 3502 2 3163-3506083 3506 1
3502 2 3163-3504008-10 3504 | 3160-3506085 3506 2
3512 1 3163-3504010-10 3504 1 31622-3506088-10 3506 1
469-3501049 1602 1 3160-3504016 1602 1 3163-3506088 3506 1
3501 2 3163-3504028 3504 1 3162-3506100-10 3506 1
3502 2 3163-3504064 3504 1 3162-3506110-10 3506 1
3512 1 3163-3504098 3504 1 3741-3507010 3507 1
3160-3501050-10 3501 4 3163-3505006 3505 | 4511-3507012 3507 1

308




OGo3sHaueHnMe %yrﬁonﬂ,,} Kon-Bo OGo3sHaueHMe E\Ipyrﬁonﬂ,; Koi-Bo OGo3HaueHne ﬁ,yrﬁonﬂ,; Kon-Bo
Designation Subgroup Quantity Designation Subgroup Quantity Designation Subgroup Quantity
No. No. No.
3160-3507014-01 3507 2 3160-3512102 3512 1 406.3707220-11 3707
69-3507018-10 3507 2 3160-3512103 3512 1 4052.3707230 3707 4
3160-3507020-10 3507 2 3160-3512105-10 3512 1 4052.3707244 3707 1
69-3507048 3507 4 3160-3512106 3512 1 406.3707310 3707 2
69-3507052-11 3507 1 3160-3512107-10 3512 1 406.3707315 3707 2
4511-3507062 3507 1 3160-3512108 3512 1 405.3708000 3708 1
4511-3507063 3507 1 3160-3512115 3512 1 4062.3708000 3708 1
69-3507068 3502 4 3160-3512122 3512 1 3163-3709005 3709 1
3507 2 3160-3512123 3512 1 3160-3709010 3709 1
4511-3507070 3507 1 3160-3512127-10 3512 1 3163-3709020 3709 1
4511-3507072 3507 1 3160-3512131 3512 1 3163-3709023 3709 2
4511-3507073 3507 1 3160-3512132 3512 1 3163-3709025 3709 1
4511-3507075 3507 2 3160-3512135 3512 2 3163-3709030 3709 1
4511-3507080-10 3507 1 3160-3512136 3512 4 3160-3709040 3709 1
69-3507083 3507 2 3160-3512140-10 3512 1 3160-3709050 3709 2
4511-3507084 3507 1 3163-3538015 3538 1 3163-3709125 3709 1
4511-3507085 3507 1 3163-3538025 3538 1 3160-3709150 3709 1
4511-3507086 3507 1 3163-3538030 3103 2 3162-3709150 3709 1
4511-3507090 3507 1 3163-3538032 3103 2 3160-3709250 3709 1
3160-3508015 3508 | 3163-3554035 3554 1 3160-3709253 3709 1
3160-3508021 3508 1 3163-3554052 3554 1 3162-3709349 3709 1
3160-3508025 3508 1 3163-3554054 3554 1 3163-3709600-10 3709 1
3160-3508028 3508 1 4052.3701000 3701 1 3160-3709606 3709 2
3160-3508030 3508 1 4062.3701000-10 3701 | 3160-3709669 3709 1
3160-3508034 3508 1 4062.3701028 3701 1 3162-3709671 8109 2
3160-3508036 3508 | 406.3701030 3701 1 3162-3709672 3709 1
3160-3508039 3508 1 406.3701036-10 3701 1 3162-3709673 3709 1
3162-3508042 3508 1 3153-3703010 3703 1 3163-3710020 3710 1
3160-3508046 3508 1 3741-3703010 3703 1 3160-3710040 3508 1
469-3508050 3508 1 3741-3703010-10 3703 | 3160-3710050 3710 5
3160-3508052 3508 1 3163-3703012 3703 1 3163-3710070 3710 1
4511-3508055 1802 | 3163-3703016 3703 1 3160-3710220 3710 7
3163-3508068 3508 1 3163-3703016-10 3703 1 3163-3710300 3710 2
3162-3508086 3508 1 3163-3703080 3703 1 3160-3710348 3709 1
3162-3508150 3508 1 3163-3703105 3703 1 3163-3710400 3710 2
3162-3508160 3508 1 3163-3703105-10 3703 1 3160-3710604 3709 1
3160-3510202 3504 4 3163-3703106 3703 1 3163-3710607 3710 3
3162-3512009-20 3512 1 3163-3703106-10 3703 1 3163-3711010 3710 1
3160-3512010-01 3512 1 3163-3704005 3704 1 3163-3711011 3710 1
3160-3512010-02 3512 1 3163-3704010 3704 1 3163-3711260 3710 1
3160-3512044 3512 1 3160-3704217-10 3704 1 3163-3711261 3710 1
3160-3512046 3512 1 3160-3704324 3704 4 3163-3711270 3710 2
3160-3512052-10 3512 1 406.3705035 3705 2 3160-3713010 3713 2
2108-3512054 3512 1 53-11-3706324 1014 1 3160-3714010 3714 2
3160-3512060 3512 2 53-11-3706348 1007 1 3162-3714012 3714 1
3160-3512073 3512 1 4062.3707000-02 3707 4 3160-3714016 3714 2
3160-3512100 3512 1 CH474-3707000 3707 4 3160-3714030 3714 3
3160-3512101 3512 1 406.3707210 3707 8 3160-3714040 3714 1

309



OGo3sHaueHnMe %yrﬁonﬂ,,} Kon-Bo OGo3sHaueHMe E\Ipyrﬁlonﬂ,; Koi-Bo OGo3HaueHne ﬁ,yrﬁonﬂ,; Kon-Bo
Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity
No. No. No.
3163-3714040 3714 1 3724 9 3163-3843221 2304 1
3163-3714040-01 3714 1 3160-3724317 8406 1 3163-3843226 3724 1
3160-3716010-10 3716 1 3160-3724320 3724 3 3163-3843227 3724 1
3160-3716011-10 3716 1 3160-3724321-01 3724 1 23.3847000 3847 1
3160-3716012 3716 2 3160-3724322-10 3724 2 25.3847000 3847 1
3160-3716020 3716 1 3160-3724337 3724 2 406.3847022-01 3847 1
3160-3716176 3716 4 3163-3724365 3724 1 406.3847050-03 3847 1
3160-3717010 3717 2 3163-3724500 3724 1 406.3847050-06 3847 1
3160-3717240-01 3717 2 452-3724523 3724 3 406.3847050-07 3847 1
469-3720010 3504 1 5208 1 406.3847060-01 3847 1
3163-3720125 3504 1 3163-3725010 3725 1 406.3855000 3855 |
3163-3721010 3721 1 3163-3726010 3726 2 3163-3855011 3855 1
3163-3721020 3721 1 3160-3726087 3726 2 3163-3859010 3859 1
3160-3722010-02 3722 1 3160-3729010 3729 1 3163-3877011 3877 1
3163-3722010 3722 1 8101 1 3159-3901008-11 3901 1
3160-3722020-10 3722 1 3160-3731010 3731 2 31512-3901024-11 3901 1
3160-3722030 3722 1 3160-3731012 3731 2 3151-3901143-10 3901 1
3160-3722120 3722 2 3163-3743010 3743 2 3151-3901440-10 3901 1
3160-3722125 3722 1 3163-3743030 3743 2 3159-3901478-10 3901 1
3163-3722290 3722 1 3151-3747000-10 3747 1 3160-3901850 3901 1
3160-3723010 3723 1 3160-3747020 3747 1 3163-3901850 3901 1
3163-3724010-40 3724 1 3163-3747090 3747 3 31512-3913010-10 3913 1
3160-3724014-01 3724 1 3163-3747250 3747 1 3151-3913010-01 3913 1
3160-3724015 3724 1 3163-3763011 3763 1 3151-3913010-02 3913 1
3163-3724020-40 3724 1 3163-3777010 3747 1 3151-3913010-10 3913 1
3163-3724026-30 3724 1 3163-3801010-20 3801 1 3163-5000012-10 5000 1
3163-3724030-40 3724 1 3163-3801010-30 3801 1 3163-5000012-12 5000 1
3163-3724035 3724 1 3160-3802030 1802 1 3163-5000012-20 5000 1
4062.3724035 3705 1 51-3802031 1802 1 3163-5000012-22 5000 1
3163-3724050 3724 1 69-3802032 1802 | 3163-5000012-32 5000 1
3163-3724052 3724 1 31601-3802033-10 1802 1 3163-5000014-20 5000 1
3163-3724062 3724 1 31601-3802034 1802 1 3163-5000014-30 5000 1
3160-3724065 3724 1 TM106-3808000-11 3828 1 3163-5000016-20 5000 1
3163-3724070 3724 1 3163-3826011 3826 1 3163-5000016-30 5000 1
3163-3724072 3724 1 3160-3827010 3827 1 3163-5000020-20 5000 1
3160-3724077 1013 1 234.3828000 3828 | 3163-5000020-30 5000 1
5109 2 406.3828000-02 3828 1 3163-5000024-20 5000 1
3163-3724090-10 3724 1 4021.3829000 3829 1 3163-5000024-30 5000 1
3160-3724091 3724 2 6002.3829000 3829 1 3163-5000032-20 5000 1
24-24-3724093 3705 1 23.3829010 3829 1 3163-5000032-30 5000 1
3163-3724095 3724 1 53-3829420-2 3829 1 3162-5001012 5001 10
3160-3724102 3724 10 3163-3843010 3843 1 3162-5001014 5001
6105 2 3163-3843110 3724 2 3162-5001016 5001 6
6313 1 3163-3843112 3724 2 3162-5001024-10 5001 10
3160-3724104 1104 1 3163-3843114 3501 1 3162-5001036 5001 6
3160-3724106 1164 2 3163-3843115 3501 1 3162-5001040 5001 4
3724 1 3163-3843118 3501 2 3162-5001090 5001 2
3160-3724308 1101 4 3163-3843220 2304 | 3160-5001120-10 5001 2

310




OGo3sHaueHnMe :L;Hﬁ; Kon-Bo OGo3sHaueHMe IL;KE; Koi-Bo OGo3HaueHne IL;EE; Kon-Bo
Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity

No. No. No.
3160-5007032 5007 1 3160-5109072-02 5109 1 3160-5206054 5206 1
3163-5007032-11 5007 1 3160-5109073-01 5109 1 3151-5208025 5208 2
3163-5007032-12 5007 1 3160-5109073-02 5109 1 3151-5208026 5208 2
3163-5007032-13 5007 1 3163-5109074-01 5109 1 3741-5208036 5208 1
3163-5007033 5007 1 3163-5109074-02 5109 1 3160-5208045 5208 1
3163-5007034 5007 1 3160-5109075-01 5109 1 3160-5208051 5208 1
3160-5007060 5007 1 3160-5109075-02 5109 1 3160-5208080 5208 2
3160-5007090 5100 7 3163-5109075-01 5109 1 3163-5208094 5208 1
3160-5007210-11 5007 1 3163-5109075-02 5109 1 3163-5208095 5208 1
3163-5007214 5007 1 3163-5109116 5109 1 3163-5208096 5208 1
3163-5007215 5007 1 3163-5109120 5109 1 3163-5208097 5208 1
3162-5007230-01 5007 1 3163-5109132 5000 1 3160-5208110 5208 1
3163-5007230-01 5007 1 3163-5109133 5000 1 3163-5208118 5208 1
3160-5007248 5109 5 3163-5109135 5000 2 3163-5300010 5100 1
3163-5007250 5007 1 3163-5109140 5109 1 450-5301168 8401 2
3163-5007251 5007 1 3162-5109149 5109 2 3163-5301244 6102 6
3163-5007252 5007 1 3163-5109152-10 5109 1 3163-5301244 6202 4
3163-5007253 5007 1 3163-5109153-10 5109 | 3163-5301245 6102 6
3163-5007350 5007 2 3163-5109158-10 5109 1 3163-5301245 6202 4
3163-5007374 5007 2 3162-5109164 5109 2 3160-5301320-10 5100 1
3160-5007380 5007 1 3163-5109166-10 5109 1 3160-5301321-10 5100 1
3163-5100010 5100 1 3163-5109172-10 5109 1 3162-5303100 5303 1
3163-5100012-10 5100 1 3163-5109176-10 5109 1 3162-5303110 5303 1
31602-5100014-20 5100 1 3163-5109178-10 5109 1 3162-5303114 5303 1
3163-5100016 5100 1 3163-5109179-10 5109 1 3162-5303116 5303 1
3163-5100018 5100 1 3163-5109186-10 5109 1 3162-5303118 5303 1
3163-5100020 5100 1 3163-5109190 5109 1 3162-5303120 5303 1
3162-5100023 5100 1 3163-5109194 5109 1 3162-5303122 5303 1
3162-5100025 5100 1 3163-5109195 5109 1 3162-5303124 5303 1
3160-5101240 5100 1 3163-5109196 5109 | 3162-5303200 5303 1
3160-5101241 5100 1 3163-5109200 5109 1 3162-5303210 5303 1
3160-5101290 5100 15 3163-5109282 5109 2 3162-5303214 5303 1
469-5101290 1108 1 3163-5109285 5109 2 3162-5303216 5303 1

5100 6 3163-5109286 5109 2 3162-5303218 5303 1
31602-5101410 5100 1 3163-5109288-10 5109 2 3162-5303220 5303 2
3163-5109010 5109 1 3163-5130014 5130 1 3162-5303222 5303 1
3163-5109014 5109 1 3160-5130016-10 5130 1 3162-5303224 5303 2
3163-5109014-01 5109 1 3160-5130020-10 5130 2 3162-5303256 5303 4
3163-5109015 5109 1 3163-5201020 5000 1 3162-5325010 5325 1
3163-5109015-01 5109 1 3163-5205010 5205 1 3162-5325024 8102 1
3163-5109022 5109 1 3163-5205100 5205 1 3162-5325044 5325 1
3163-5109044 5109 1 3160-5205150 5205 2 3162-5325046 5325 1
3163-5109044-01 5109 1 3162-5205200 5205 2 3162-5325084 5325 1
3163-5109045 5109 1 3160-5205520 5205 1 3162-5325138 5325 1
3163-5109045-01 5109 1 3160-5206010 5206 1 3162-5325176 5325 1
3163-5109055 5109 1 3160-5206010-01 5206 1 3162-5325178 5325 1
3160-5109064 5109 1 3160-5206016 5206 1 3162-5325180 5325 1
3160-5109072-01 5109 1 3160-5206016-01 5206 | 3162-5325184 5325 1

311




N moxn-

N moxn-

N moxn-

O6o3HaucHme rpynnm | Kox-Bo O6o3HaucHme rpynnm | Kox-Bo O6o3HaucHme rpynnm | Kox-Bo
Designation Subgroup |QUaNtity Designation Subgroup |QUantity Designation Subgroup |QUANtity
No. No. No.
3162-5325188 5325 1 3162-5402132-01 5402 1 3160-5701120 5000 1
3162-5325194 5325 1 3162-5402133-01 5402 1 3160-5702014-01 5702 1
3162-5325200 5325 1 3160-5402140-01 5402 1 3162-5702016 5702 1
3162-5325204 5325 1 3160-5402141-01 5402 1 3160-5713014 5702 1
3162-5325210 5325 1 3163-5402172 8217 2 3160-6100014 6100 1
3162-5325212 5325 1 3160-5402204-11 5402 1 3160-6100015 6100 1
3162-5325214 5325 | 3163-5402205-11 5402 1 3162-6102008 6102 1
3162-5325216 5325 1 3163-5402220-01 5402 1 3162-6102008-01 6102 1
3162-5325218 5325 1 3163-5402221-01 5402 1 3163-6102008 6102 1
3162-5325220 5325 2 3162-5402232-01 5402 1 3163-6102008-01 6102 1
3162-5325225 5325 1 3162-5402232-11 5402 1 3162-6102009 6102 1
3162-5325226 5325 1 3162-5402233-01 5402 1 3162-6102009-01 6102 1
3162-5325228 5325 1 3162-5402233-11 5402 1 3163-6102009 6102 1
3162-5325230 5325 1 2206-5402254-01 6102 9 3163-6102009-01 6102 1
3162-5325232 5325 1 6302 4 3163-6102022-10 6102 1
3162-5325234 5325 1 8412 28 3163-6102023-10 6102 1
3162-5325240 5325 2 2206-5402254-03 5402 8 3160-6102053 5402 26
3162-5325242 5325 1 5702 9 3160-6102053 6102 14
3162-5325318 3801 2 6810 12 3160-6102053 6202 16
3162-5325318 5325 28 6820 12 3160-6102053 6302 13
8102 12 2206-5402256-01 6102 9 3160-6103210-01 6103 1
8203 4 6302 4 3160-6103211-01 6103 1
3162-5325504 5325 1 8412 28 3160-6103214 6103 1
3160-5326016 5325 1 2206-5402256-02 5402 4 3160-6103214-01 6103 1
3162-5326200 5325 1 5702 9 3160-6103215 6103 1
3162-5326202 5325 1 6302 4 3160-6103215-01 6103 1
3162-5326204 5325 1 2206-5402256-03 5402 4 3160-6103220 6103 2
3162-5326206 5325 1 6302 4 3160-6103230 6103 2
3162-5326208 5325 1 6810 12 3160-6103246 6103 1
3162-5326210 5325 4 6820 12 3160-6103247 6103 1
3162-5326212 5325 4 2206-5402256-04 6302 4 3160-6103250 6103 1
3162-5326216 5325 1 2206-5402256-05 6302 4 3160-6103251 6103 1
3162-5326218 5325 1 3162-5402272-11 5402 2 3160-6103290 6103 1
3162-5326220 5325 1 3162-5403050 5403 1 3160-6103291 6103 1
3162-5326222 5325 2 3162-5403050-01 5403 1 3160-6103292 6103 1
31622-5400010 5000 1 3162-5403051 5403 1 3160-6103293 6103 1
31622-5400010-10 5000 1 3162-5403051-01 5403 1 3160-6103294 6103 2
31622-5400011 5000 1 3162-5403052 5403 1 3160-6103320 6103 2
31622-5400011-10 5000 1 3162-5403052-01 5403 1 3160-6104010 6104 1
3160-5401150 5100 1 3162-5403053 5403 1 3160-6104011 6104 1
3160-5401260 5000 1 3162-5403053-01 5403 1 3160-6104064 6104 2
3160-5401261 5000 1 3162-5403122 5403 1 6204 2
3160-5402110-01 5402 1 3162-5403123 5403 1 3160-6104066 6104 2
3160-5402111-01 5402 1 3160-5413010 5413 1 6204 2
3160-5402124-01 5402 1 3160-5413011 5413 1 3160-6104072 6104 2
3160-5402125-01 5402 1 3162-5701010-10 5000 1 6204 2
3160-5402128-01 5402 1 3162-5701010-40 5000 1 3160-6104192 6104 2
3160-5402129-01 5402 1 3160-5701070 5000 1 6204 2

312




N moxn-

N moxn-

N moxn-

OGosHaueHMe rpynnn | Kox-so OGosHaueHMeE rpynnm | Koa-so OGosHaueHME rpynnn | Kox-so
Designation Subgroup Quantity Designation Subgroup Quantity Designation Subgroup Quantity
No. No. No.
3160-6104194 6104 8 3160-6105192 6305 1 3160-6106096 6106 2
3162-6104510-10 6104 1 3162-6105192 6105 1 6206 2
3162-6104511-10 6104 1 6205 1 6306 ]
3162-6104544-10 6104 2 3162-6105193 6105 1 3160-6106102 6106 2
3162-6104546-10 6104 2 6205 1 6206 2
3160-6105012 6105 1 3162-6105196 6105 2 3160-6106104 6106 2
3160-6105013 6105 1 6205 2 6206 2
3160-6105014 6305 1 3160-6105208 6105 2 3160-6106106 6106 2
3160-6105014-01 6105 1 6205 2 6206 2
6205 1 6305 1 3160-6106108 6106 2
3160-6105015-01 6105 1 3160-6105222 6105 2 6206 2
3160-6105015-01 6205 1 3160-6105222 6205 2 3160-6106156 6106 2
3162-6105090 6105 1 6305 1 6206 2
3162-6105091 6105 1 3160-6105228 6105 2 3160-6106160 6106 2
3160-6105094 6105 2 6205 2 6206 2
6305 2 6305 1 3160-6107014 6107 1
3160-6105118 6105 1 3160-6105240 6105 1 3160-6107015 6107 1
3160-6105119 6105 1 6205 1 3160-6107032 6107 2
3162-6105125 6105 2 3160-6105241 6105 1 6207 2
6205 2 6205 1 3160-6107032 6307 1
6305 1 3160-6105252 6105 2 31519-6110200 8412 12
3160-6105128 6105 2 6205 4 3162-6200014 6200 1
6205 2 6305 2 3162-6200015 6200 1
6305 1 3160-6105256 6105 4 3162-6202008 6202 1
3162-6105129 6105 2 6205 4 3162-6202008-01 6202 1
6205 2 3160-6105266 6105 4 3163-6202008 6202 1
6305 1 6205 4 3163-6202008-01 6202 1
3160-6105136 6105 1 6305 2 3162-6202009 6202 1
3160-6105137 6105 1 3160-6105268 6105 4 3162-6202009-01 6202 1
3160-6105150 6105 1 6205 4 3163-6202009 6202 1
6205 1 6305 2 3163-6202009-01 6202 1
3160-6105151 6105 | 3162-6105410 6105 1 3163-6202022 6202 1
6205 1 3162-6105411 6105 1 3163-6202022-10 6202 1
3160-6105180 6305 1 3160-6105416 6105 2 3163-6202023 6202 1
3162-6105180 6105 1 6305 1 3163-6202023-10 6202 1
6205 1 3160-6105418 6105 2 3162-6203210-01 6203 1
3162-6105181 6105 1 6305 1 3162-6203211-01 6203 1
6205 1 3162-6105500 6105 1 3162-6203214 6203 1
2109-6105182 6305 1 3162-6105501 6105 1 3162-6203214-01 6203 1
3162-6105182 6105 1 6205 2 3162-6203215 6203 1
6205 1 6305 1 3162-6203215-01 6203 1
3162-6105183 6105 1 3162-6105520 6105 1 3160-6203220 6203 2
6205 1 3162-6105521 6105 1 3160-6203230 6203 2
3160-6105185 6305 | 3160-6105524 6105 2 3160-6203246 6203 1
3162-6105185 6105 2 3162-6105530 6105 2 3160-6203247 6203 1
6205 2 3160-6106016-01 6106 4 3160-6203250 6203 1
3162-6105187 6105 2 3160-6106020 6106 4 3160-6203251 6203 1
6205 2 6206 4 3162-6203290 6203 1

313



OGo3sHaueHnMe %yrﬁonﬂ,,} Kon-Bo OGo3sHaueHMe E\Ipyrﬁlonﬂ,; Koi-Bo OGo3HaueHne ﬁ,yrﬁonﬂ,; Kon-Bo
Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity
No. No. No.
3162-6203292 6203 1 3160-6305410 6305 1 3163-6820010 6820 1
3162-6203293 6203 1 3160-6305460 6305 1 3163-6820010-01 6820 1
3160-6203294 6203 2 3160-6305472-10 6305 1 3163-6820011 6820 1
3162-6203320 6203 2 3160-6305480 6305 1 3163-6820011-01 6820 1
3162-6204010 6204 1 3160-6305486 6305 1 3163-6820050 5100 1
3162-6204011 6204 1 3160-6305500 6302 1 3163-6820090 6820 3
3160-6204194 6204 8 3160-6305510 6305 1 3162-6826040 6202 1
3160-6205012 6205 1 3160-6305514 6302 2 3162-6826041 6202 1
6305 1 3160-6305530 6305 1 3162-6826082-10 6102 1
3160-6205013 6205 1 3160-6306018 6306 1 3162-6826082-10 6202 1
3162-6205080-10 6205 1 3160-6306019 6306 1 3162-6826083-10 6102 |
3162-6205081-10 6205 1 3160-6306028 6306 2 3162-6826083-10 6202 1
3162-6205082-10 6205 1 3160-6306400 6306 1 3163-6827320-01 6820 1
3162-6205083-10 6205 1 3160-6306402 6306 1 3163-6827324-01 6820 1
315177-6205098 6105 2 3160-6306404 6306 1 3162-6870012 5000 2
6205 2 3160-6306406 6306 1 3162-8101010-10 8101 1
6305 1 3160-6306408 6306 1 3162-8101020 8101 1
3160-6205118 6105 2 3160-6306420 6306 1 3162-8101025 8101 1
6205 4 3160-6306442 6306 1 3162-8101026 8101 1
6305 2 3160-6306450 6305 1 3160-8101033 8119 3
3162-6205132 6205 2 3160-6306458 6305 2 402.8101040-10 1148 1
3151-6205187 6305 1 3160-6306462 6305 1 402.8101040-10 1307 1
3151-6205192 6105 1 3160-6307015 6307 1 3162-8101050 8101 1
6205 1 3160-6313050 6313 1 3162-8101060 8101 1
6305 1 3160-6313100 6313 1 3160-8101074 8101 1
3151-6205193 6105 1 3160-6313100-01 6313 1 3162-8101074 8101 1
6205 1 31601-6313150 6313 1 3162-8101075 8101 1
3160-6205530 6205 2 3160-6313150 6313 1 3160-8101084 8101 1
3160-6206016-01 6206 4 31601-6313200 6313 1 3160-8101110 8101 7
3160-6206032-01 6206 2 3160-6313200 6313 | 8119 6
3162-6207014 6207 1 3160-6318060-02 5208 1 3160-8101112 8101 1
3162-6207015 6207 1 3163-6512010 6 512 1 3160-8101113 8101 4
3162-6300020 6300 1 3163-6512022 6512 1 3163-8101150 8101 1
3160-6302010-02 6302 1 3163-6810010 6810 1 3160-8101160 8110 20
3160-6302010-03 6302 1 3163-6810010-01 6810 1 4511-8101172 3710 2
3162-6302010 6302 1 3163-6810011 6810 1 31602-8101206 8110 1
3162-6302010-01 6302 1 3163-6810011-01 6810 1 3163-8101342-10 8101 1
3160-6302032-01 6302 1 3162-6816040 6102 1 3163-8101343-10 8101 1
3160-6302032-03 6302 1 3162-6816041 6102 1 3163-8101346-10 8101 1
3160-6303010-01 6303 1 3160-6816092 6102 4 3162-8101365 8101 1
3160-6303010-01 6303 1 6202 4 3162-8101366 8101 1
3160-6303014 6303 1 3163-6817010 6810 1 3160-8101502 8101 2
3160-6303014-01 6303 1 3163-6817011 6810 1 3162-8101522 8101 1
3160-6303018 6303 1 3163-6817032 6810 12 3162-8101528-10 8101 1
3160-6305150-10 6305 1 3163-6817100-11 6810 1 3160-8101529 8101 3
3160-6305158 6305 1 3163-6817101-11 6810 1 3162-8101530 8101 1
3160-6305168 6305 1 3163-6817102-11 6810 1 3163-8101532 8101 1
3160-6305240 6305 1 3163-6817103-11 6810 | 3163-8101533 8101 1

314




OGo3sHaueHnMe :L;Hﬁ; Kon-Bo OGo3sHaueHMe IL;KE; Koi-Bo OGo3HaueHne IL;EE; Kon-Bo
Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity Designation Subgroup | QUantity

No. No. No.
3162-8101535 8101 1 3162-8109034 8109 1 3163-8119158 8119 1
3163-8101536 8101 1 3162-8109036 8109 2 3163-8119160 8119 1
3160-8101537 8101 1 3162-8109040 8109 2 3163-8119161 8119 1
3163-8101540-01 8101 1 3162-8109052 8109 1 3163-8119231 8110 1
3162-8101561 8101 1 3162-8109058 8109 1 3163-8119232-03 8119 1
3162-8101562 8101 1 3162-8109064 8109 1 3163-8119233-03 8119 1
3162-8101563 8101 1 3162-8109070 8109 1 3163-8119234-03 8119 1
3162-8102112 8102 1 3162-8109072 8109 1 3163-8119237-03 8119 1
3162-8102120 8102 1 3162-8109074 8109 1 3160-8119242-20 8119 2
3162-8102122 8102 1 3162-8109076 8109 1 3160-8119390 8119 2
3162-8102124 8102 1 3162-8109078 8109 1 3160-8119548 8119 1
3163-8102126 8101 1 3162-8109080 8109 1 3163-8119700 8119 1
3163-8102128 8101 1 3160-8109084 8109 3 3160-8201008 8201 1
3162-8102141 8102 1 3160-8109135 8109 6 3162-8201060 8201 1
3162-8102142 8102 1 3162-8110010 8110 1 3162-8201061 8201 1
3162-8102145 8102 5 3163-8110011 8110 1 3162-8201070 8201 1
3162-8102151 8102 4 3163-8110020 8110 1 3162-8201071 8201 1
3162-8102153 8102 4 3162-8110070 5000 1 3162-8201252 8201 1
2110-8104042-10 5109 2 3163-8110070-10 5000 2 3162-8201253 8201 1
2110-8104102 5109 2 3162-8110200-10 8110 1 3162-8201384 8201 1
3162-8104310 8104 5 3162-8110202 8110 2 3162-8201385 8201 1
3162-8104320 8104 1 3162-8110204 8110 1 3162-8201386 8201 1
3163-8104326 8101 1 3162-8110206 8110 1 3162-8201387 8201 1
3162-8104328 8104 1 3162-8110210-10 8110 1 3160-8202010 8202 4
3163-8104328 8101 1 3162-8110214 8110 1 3160-8202018 8202 6
3162-8104329 8104 1 3162-8110216 8110 1 3160-8202020 8202 6
3162-8104330 8104 1 3163-8110232 8110 1 3160-8202024 8202 3
3162-8104331 8104 1 3163-8110235 8110 1 3160-8202028 8202 3
3162-8104332 8104 1 3162-8110236 8110 1 3160-8202080 8202 2
3162-8104338 8104 1 3163-8110238 8101 | 3162-8203236 8203 1
3162-8104339 8104 1 3162-8110563 8110 2 3162-8203238 8203 1
3162-8104340 8104 1 3163-8119010-01 8119 1 3162-8203242 8203 1
3162-8104341 8104 1 3163-8119020 8119 1 3162-8203328 8203 2
3162-8104391 8102 8 3163-8119022 8119 1 3162-8203340 8203 1

8104 23 3163-8119023 8119 1 3160-8204010-02 8204 1
3162-8104398-01 8104 1 3163-8119025 8119 1 3160-8204011-02 8204 1
3162-8104400 8104 1 3163-8119030 8119 1 3160-8204096-02 8204 2
2360-8104402 8104 1 3163-8119031-03 8119 1 3160-8208010 8208 2
3163-8104405 8104 1 3163-8119046 8119 1 3160-8212022 8401 1
3162-8104408 8104 1 3163-8119048 8119 1 3163-8212050-01 8212 1
3162-8104409 8104 1 3163-8119052 8119 1 3163-8212051-01 8212 1
3162-8104411 8104 5 3163-8119053 8119 1 3163-8212080-01 8212 1
3162-8104412-10 8104 1 3163-8119054 8119 1 3163-8212081-01 8212 1
3162-8109024 8109 1 3163-8119055-01 8119 1 3163-8212146 8212 4
3162-8109026 8109 1 3163-8119105-01 8119 1 3162-8212415 8212 1
3162-8109028 8109 1 3163-8119118 8119 1 3162-8212416 8212 1
3162-8109030 8109 1 3163-8119156 8119 1 3163-8217012 8217 1
3162-8109032 8109 1 3163-8119157 8119 | 3163-8217012-02 8217 1

315



N moxn-

N moxn-

N moxn-

OGosHaueHMe rpynnn | Kox-so OGosHaueHMeE rpynnm | Koa-so OGosHaueHME rpynnn | Kox-so
Designation Subgroup Quantity Designation Subgroup Quantity Designation Subgroup Quantity
No. No. No.

3163-8217013 8217 | 3163-8404524-10 8404 1 405.1000100bP 1004 1
3163-8217013-02 8217 1 3163-8404525-10 8404 1 405.1000100AP 1004 1
3163-8217015 8217 2 3163-8404534 8404 1 409.10040146P 1004 4
3163-8217015-02 8217 2 3163-8404535 8404 1 409.1004014AP 1004 4
3162-8217041 8217 1 3162-8405010 8405 1 405.1004023bP 1004 4
3162-8217042 8217 1 3162-8405011 8405 1 405.1004023AP 1004 4
3160-8217104-02 8217 2 3162-8405012 8405 1 76-180307K4C9 2201 1
3163-8217104 8217 2 3162-8405013 8405 1 43047T00110 1701 2
3163-8217202 8217 1 3163-8405030 5000 1 43047700120 1701 1
3163-8217202-02 8217 1 3163-8405031 5000 1 43047T00130 1701 1
3163-8217203 8217 1 3162-8405040 8405 4 43111T05710 1701 1
3163-8217203-02 8217 1 3162-8405045-02 8405 2 43111T05720 1701 1
3163-8217204 8217 1 3162-8405050 8405 4 43112701970 1701 1
3163-8217204-02 8217 1 3162-8405055 8405 4 43117700020 1701 1
3163-8217205 8217 1 3160-8405570 8405 1 43118T00060 1701 1
3163-8217205-02 8217 1 3160-8405571 8405 1 43118T00070 1701 2
3163-8217302 8217 1 3160-8405578 8405 6 43118T00100 1701 1
3163-8217302-02 8217 1 3160-8405580 8405 1 43118T00140 1701 1
3162-8221026-01 8221 2 3160-8405581 8405 1 43141700250 1701 2
3162-8221036-01 8221 2 3162-8405585 8405 2 43141700260 1701 2
3162-8221046-01 8221 2 3160-8405592 8405 1 43141700270 1701 2
3162-8221110 8221 1 3160-8405593 8405 1 43216700130 1701 2
3162-8221111 8221 1 3160-8406010 8406 1 43216T00140 1701 1
3163-8401010-01 8401 1 3163-8406040 8406 1 43216700150 1701 1
3163-8401014-01 8401 1 3163-8406060 8406 1 43216700160 1701 1
3163-8401020 8401 | 3162-8406134 8406 1 43216700170 1701 1
3163-8401040 8401 1 3160-8406140 8406 1 43216T00180 1701 1
3163-8401041 8401 1 3160-8406161 8406 1 43220T05840 1701 1
3163-8401511 8401 1 3160-8406164 8406 1 43226T00040 1701 1
3162-8401514 8401 1 3160-8406165 8406 1 43226700050 1701 1
3162-8401518 8401 1 3160-8406166 6205 2 43226T00060 1701 1
3163-8402010 8402 | 3160-8406166 8406 1 43226100070 1701 1
3163-8402200 8402 1 3160-8406176 8406 1 43231703060 1701 1
3160-8402214 8402 2 3163-8407016 8407 1 43232T01080 1701 1
3163-8403010 8403 1 3163-8407017 8407 1 43232701090 1701 1
3163-8403011 8403 1 3163-8407108 8407 2 43234700080 1701 1
3160-8403066 2802 2 3160-8407134-10 8407 4 43234700090 1701 1
3160-8403066 5109 2 3163-8412070 8412 1 43234700100 1701 1
3160-8403066 8403 14 3163-8412074 8412 1 43234700110 1701 1
3163-8403154 8403 1 3163-8412076 8412 1 43234T00120 1701 1
3163-8403155 8403 1 3163-8412077 8412 1 43236T03300 1701 1
3160-8403804 2802 3163-8412078 8412 1 43241704120 1701 1

5109 6 3163-8412079 8412 1 43243700300 1701 1

8403 14 3163-8412080 8412 1 43250704170 1701 1
3163-8404160 5413 2 3163-8412081 8412 1 43260T05300 1701 1
3163-8404320 8404 2 3163-8412220 8412 2 43280T01310 1701 1
3163-8404321 8404 2 3163-8412226 8412 1 43280701320 1701 1
3163-8404340 8404 4 3163-37100700 3710 1 43289T01960 1701 1

316




N moxn-

N moxn-

N moxn-

O6o3HaucHme rpynnm | Kox-Bo O6o3HaucHme rpynnm | Kox-Bo O6o3HaucHme rpynnm | Kox-Bo
Designation Subgroup |QUaNtity Designation Subgroup |QUantity Designation Subgroup |QUANtity
No. No. No.
43289T01970 1701 1 43362702320 1701 1 43492T00050 1701 3
43289T01971 1701 1 43362702330 1701 1 43492T00060 1701 1
43289T01980 1701 1 43371T00760 1701 1 43511T03560 1701 1
43289T01981 1701 1 43371T00770 1701 1 43517T00080 1701 1
43289T01990 1701 1 43371T00780 1701 1 43521T01790 1701 1
43289T01991 1701 1 43381T00080 1701 1 43572T00580 1701 |
43289102000 1701 | 43381T00090 1701 1 43586T00030 1701 2
43289702001 1701 1 43381T00100 1701 1 43587T00020 1701 2
43289702010 1701 1 43384T01380 1701 6 43631702310 1701 1
43289702011 1701 1 43384T01400 1701 3 43641702490 1701 1
43289702020 1701 1 43386T01110 1701 6 43641702500 1701 1
43289702021 1701 1 43386T01130 1701 3 43641702510 1701 1
43289102030 1701 1 43410T04460 1701 1 43646T00090 1701 1
43289702031 1701 1 43415T00060 1701 1 43660702590 1701 2
43289702310 1701 1 43416T02590 1701 1 43662700300 1701 1
43289702320 1701 1 43418T00050 1701 1 43662T00310 1701 1
43360T02600 1701 1 43418T00060 1701 1 43662T00320 1701 1
43360702610 1701 1 43418T00070 1701 1 43672T00640 1701 1
43360702620 1701 | 43418T00080 1701 1 43672T00650 1701 1
43360702630 1701 1 43418T00090 1701 1 43672T00660 1701 1
43360702640 1701 2 43421T03680 1701 1 43676T01720 1701 3
43362702020 1701 1 43427700030 1701 1 43676T01730 1701 2
43362702030 1701 1 43455T00120 1701 3 43676T01750 1701 1
43362702040 1701 1 43460T00540 1701 1 43692700320 1701 9
43362702050 1701 1 43460T00550 1701 1 47124T00320 1701 1
43362702060 1701 1 43462T00750 1701 1 47124T00330 1701 1
43362702070 1701 1 43462T00760 1701 1 47197700070 1701 1
43362702080 1701 1 43475T01480 1701 1 47198T00030 1701 1
43362702090 1701 1 43478T01700 1701 6 47198T00060 1701 1
43362702091 1701 1 43481700440 1701 1 47198T00080 1701 1
43362702100 1701 1 43481T00450 1701 1 52213700040 1701 1
43362702101 1701 1 43481T00460 1701 1 59823701090 1701 1
43362702110 1701 1 43481T00470 1701 1 K995111800 1701 1
43362702120 1701 1 43481700480 1701 1 K995621000 1701 2
43362702130 1701 1 43481700490 1701 1 K995621400 1701 2
43362702140 1701 1 43481T00500 1701 1 K995621800 1701 1
43362702150 1701 1 43481T00510 1701 1 S1123308283 1701 6
43362T02160 1701 1 43481700520 1701 1 S1140308201 1701 7
43362702230 1701 1 43481T00530 1701 1 S1140410503 1701 10
43362702280 1701 1 43481700540 1701 1 S1140510401 1701 2
43362702290 1701 1 43484T00400 1701 2 S1601105000 1701
43362702300 1701 1 43492T00040 1701 3 S1601110000 1701 3
43362702310 1701 1

317



Coaepxanne

Contents
[TpaBrIa TTOTB30BAHMS KATATIOTOM ......uvvvrrrrrrrereeerrrereeeeeeeaeeeeeeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeesnssssssssssssssssssseeesees 3
How to Use This CatalOZUE? .......coovvuuneeeiiiiiiieee ettt e e e e aeeeeeeeeaaan 8
TexHUUeCKre JAHHBIC U XAPAKTEPUCTUKI .....ccceeeeeeeeennnennneenssssssseerreeereeseeeeeaaaeaaaaeaeeaeeeaanans 4
SPECIHICATIONS ...t e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e eeeeesaaaeeaeees 9
Ykazarenb rpymnn u MOArpyIil
Index of Groups and SUDZIOUPS .....coovviiieeiieeieeee et e et e eeeeas 13
VYkazaresnb pUCYHKOB
Index Of THIUSTTATIONS ....eevvviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeaannes 21
COopouHble €IMHULIBI U IeTAIU
UNItS Qnd PArts ..oooueeeiiieee et e e e e e e e e e e e a e e e 27
I'pyrina 10. IBurarenb
GIoup 10, ENZINE ..uniiiiiiiieeeeeeee e e e e eeeeeaas 27
I'pyrmma 11. Cucrema nmutaHus ABUTaTessl
Group 11. Engine Fuel SYStem ... ..cooovvuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 49
I'pyrima 12. Cucrema BhIITycKa OTpabOTaBIIMX T'a30B
Group 12. EXRauSt SYStEIM ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieteeteeeeeeeeee e e e 62
I'pyrma 13. CucrteMa oxjaxxaeHus JBATATENs
Group 13. Engine Cooling SYStEIM ......uuueeiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiieee e eeens 64
I'pynma 16. CueruieHue
Group 16. CIULCR ....ooooiiiiiii et e e 75
I'pyrina 17. KopoOka nepegay
GTOUP 17, GEATDOX ...oevvvviieeeieieeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeeees 81
I'pyria 18. Kopobka pa3zmaTouHas
Group 18. Transfer CaSE ........uuueeiiiiiiiiieee et e e eeeeees 92
I'pyrima 22. Banbl KapaaHHbIe
Group 22. Propeller ShaftS........cooiiiiiiiiiieiiiieee e 97
I'pyrina 23. MocTt nnepeaHuit
GTOUP 23, FIONE AXIC .ovviiiiiiiiiieeee ettt e e e eeee e 103
I'pyrina 24. Moct 3agHuit
GroupP 24. ReEAT AXIC ..ovvveeiiiiiieee ettt eees 111
I'pyrnina 28. Pama
Group 28. FTrAmEe .....oooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee ettt e e e 116
I'pynna 29. IMoasecka
Group 29. Automobile SUSPENSION ...........uuuuuiiiiiiieeeeeeieiieeieeiiceee e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeaaaes 120
I'pynina 31. Koseca
GTOUP 31. WREECIS ..ottt e e e e 127
I'pyrina 34. YopasieHue pyJieBoe
Group 34, StEETING GCAT ...cooivivieeeiiieiieee ettt e e e e e e et eeeeeees 134
I'pynina 35. Topmo3za
GTOUP 35, BIaKES ..eeeiiiiiiiieeeceeeeee et e e e e e e e 143
I'pyrina 37. DnekTpoodopynoBaHue
Group37. Electrical EQUIPMENT .......oovvviieiiiiiiiieee e 161

I'pynina 38. I1pubopsl
Group 38, INSIIUMEINLS c.vvueeiiiiiiieee et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eeeeees 185



I'pynna 39. MHCTpYMEHT 1 NMPUHALIEXKHOCTU

Group 39. Tools and ACCESSOTIES .........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeaanns 190
I'pynna 50.Ky30B
GTOUP 50, BOAY ooviiiiiiiiieee et 193
I'pynma 51. Ilox Ky3oBa
Group S1. BoAY FIOOT ...uuuniiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 198
I'pynma 52. OxHO BeTpoBOE
Group 52. WINAShi€ld .........oooiiiiiiii e 206
I'pyrina 53. Ilepenok
Group 53. BoAY FrONt.....ccooooviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 209
I'pynma 54. bokoBrHa
Group 54. BOAY SIAE ....ovvueiiiiiiiieeee et 214
I'pynma 57. Kpeia
Group 57. Body ROOS ......eeiiiieeeeeee e 217
I'pyrma 61. [IBepb mepeaHsist
Group 61. Front DOOT .......coooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 217
I'pyrma 62. IBepb 3agHss
Group 62. Rear DOOT ......oooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 226
I'pynma 63. JIBepsb 3a1Ka
Group 63. Body Rear DOOT .......coooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 233
I'pyrma 65. MexaHu3MBbI YIIpaBJIeHUST LIEHTPaJIbHbIC
Group 65. Central Control MeChaniSMS ..........uvvuvuuereeieeiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenanns 238
I'pyrma 68. CuneHbst
GIOUP 68, SCALS ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e anaanes 238
I'pynna 81. BeHTUISIIMS 1 OTOTICHME
Group 81. Body Ventilation and Heating Arrangement ................cceeeeeeevivvieeeeenns 240
I'pynna 82. [TprHagaeXKHOCTH Ky30Ba
Group 82. BOAY ACCESSOTIES ......uuuneeiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeaeeeeeeeeeaieeeeeserrteeeeeeees 252
I'pynina 84. OnepeHue
GIOUP 84, COWING ....oeiiiiieeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e eeeees 258
[ToOIIMITHUKY, POJMKU, UIJIBI U IIAPUKHA
Bearings, Rollers, Needles and BallS ............cuvveveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 266
CaJlbHUKM ¥ MaHXEThl
Glands and COlIATS .........oooiiiiiiieieee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaaeeaeeaaaa 270
DeKTpUYecKre JaMIlbl HaKaJauBaHMS
Filament Lamps (BUlbS) ......cooovviiiiiiiiiiieee et 274
CraHpgapTU3MpOBaHHBIE JIeTalu
Standardized Parts ........ccc.oeviiiiiiiiiiee e 276

HomepHoii yka3atesb
NUMETICAl TNACX ceiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeas 301



Jlna 3aMeToOK
For Notes



